
 

 

 
 
 
 

 

Hospitals excluded from the scope of coverage for Cashless and Reimbursement services. 
 

 
Expenses incurred towards treatment in any hospital or by any Medical Practitioner or any other provider specifically excluded 

by the Insurer and disclosed in its website/notified to the Policyholders are not admissible.  

However, in case of Life Threatening Situations or following an Accident, expenses up to the stage of stabilization are payable 

but not the complete claim. 

 

S.NO PROVIDER_NAME ADDRESS CITY STATE 
PIN 

CODE 

EFFECTIVE 

DATE 

1 LIFE LINE HOSPITAL MANCHERIALADILABAD ADILABAD 
ANDHRA 

PRADESH 
504200 01/01/2023 

2 
MEDIRISE MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

AYYAPPA TEMPLE BACK SIDE, 

YELAMANCHALI ROAD, ATCHUTAURAM 

ATCHUTAPU

RAM 

ANDHRA 

PRADESH 
531011 22/05/2024 

3 
BALAJI MULTI SPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

NEAR R.T.C. BUS STAND CIRCLE,C.T.M. 

ROAD, MADANAPALLE 
CHITTOOR 

ANDHRA 

PRADESH 
517325 24/05/2023 

4 REVATHI HOSPITAL 
OPP SHELTAN HOTEL, EAST GODAVATI 

DT,, 

EAST 

GODAVARI 

ANDHRA 

PRADESH 
533103 25/05/2023 

5 
ADITHYA MULTI SPEACIALITY 

HOSPITAL 
GUNTUR VARI THOTAGUNTUR GUNTUR 

ANDHRA 

PRADESH 
522201 01/01/2023 

6 ANDHRA PRIME HOSPITALS OPP. METRO THEATER GUNTUR 
ANDHRA 

PRADESH 
522001 22/05/2024 

7 JK HOSPITAL GANGANAMMA PET TENALI , TENALI GUNTUR 
ANDHRA 

PRADESH 
522201 07/03/2024 

8 
GK MULTI SPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

H NO. 5-5-171, SS ARCADE, PANAMA GO 

DOWN, X ROAD 
HYDERABAD 

ANDHRA 

PRADESH 
500070 16/09/2024 

9 INDUS HOSPITALS KRISNAVENI NAGAR COLONYHYDERABAD HYDERABAD 
ANDHRA 

PRADESH 
500018 01/01/2023 

10 JEEVAN HOSPITAL 8-4-21/5 SAGAR ROADHYDERABAD HYDERABAD 
ANDHRA 

PRADESH 
500079 24/05/2023 

11 SHRESHTA ORANGE HOSPITAL L.B NAGAR X ROAD   HYDERABAD 
ANDHRA 

PRADESH 
500070 07/03/2024 

12 SPACE HOSPITALS 

H.NO. 13-18-74 KAMALA NAGAR ROAD NO 

3 H.NO. CHAITANYAPURI DILSUKNAGAR 

RANGAREDDY, 

HYDERABAD 
ANDHRA 

PRADESH 
500060 07/03/2024 

13 
SUNRAYS HOSPITAL & 

DIAGNOSTIC CENTER 
PLOT, NO: 156 ANANDNAGAR,, HYDERABAD 

ANDHRA 

PRADESH 
500068 07/03/2024 

14 U NEEDS HOSPITAL 
PLOT NO. 17, SRI RAM COLONY, 

MANIKONDA, R.R. DISTHYDERABAD 
HYDERABAD 

ANDHRA 

PRADESH 
500018 01/01/2023 

15 SHRI ADITHYA HOSPITAL 
#8-50/11, DAMMAIGUDU MAIN 

ROADK.V.RANGAREDDY 

K.V.RANGAR

EDDY 

ANDHRA 

PRADESH 
500008 01/01/2023 



 

 

16 CITY CARE HOSPITAL 
20-10591060 CO-OPERATIVE 

COLONYKADAPA 
KADAPA 

ANDHRA 

PRADESH 
516227 01/01/2023 

17 

SRI LALITHA HOSPITALS 

INSTITUTE OF LAP. SURGERY 

AN 

CINEMA STREET, OPP. 

ANANDABHARATHI, 
KAKINADA 

ANDHRA 

PRADESH 
533001 22/05/2024 

18 CURE EMERGENCY HOSPITAL 
11-2-91/A BALAJI NAGAR 11-2-91/A 

BALAJI NAGAR , KHAMMAM 
KHAMMAM 

ANDHRA 

PRADESH 
507001 07/03/2024 

19 APHILA HOSPITALS 

29-9-69, GOVINDA RAJULU NAIDU 

ST,NAKKALA ROAD, VENKATSWARA RAO 

STREET, SURYARAOPET, GOVERNORPET, 

VIJAYAWADA, ANDHRA PRADESH 

520002VIJAYAWADA 

KRISHNA 
ANDHRA 

PRADESH 
520002 01/01/2023 

20 
SRI RAMMANOHAR NURSING 

HOME 

THOTAMULA GAMPALAGUDEMANDHRA 

PRADESH 
KRISHNA 

ANDHRA 

PRADESH 
521403 24/05/2023 

21 
JEEVAN MULTI SUPER 

SPECIALITY HOSPITAL 
ROAD NO.2 N R PETA KURNOOL 

ANDHRA 

PRADESH 
518003 22/05/2024 

22 SEVEN HILLS HOSPITAL OLD APPOLLO CENTREKURNOOL KURNOOL 
ANDHRA 

PRADESH 
518501 04/04/2023 

23 
SVM HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH 

CENTRE 

GANDI NAGAR KURNOOL ANDHRA 

PRADESH ANDHRA PRADESH 

518001KURNOOL 

KURNOOL 
ANDHRA 

PRADESH 
518301 01/01/2023 

24 ANJALI NURSING HOME. 
23/827, RAMESH REDDY NAGAR  , 

RAMESH REDDY NAGAR NELLORE 
NELLORE 

ANDHRA 

PRADESH 
524003 07/03/2024 

25 DREAMLAND HOPE HOSPITAL NIZAMABAD,J.J. REDDY ROAD, NIZAMABAD 
ANDHRA 

PRADESH 
503001 07/03/2024 

26 
GVR ULTRA CARE MULTI 

SPECIALITY HOSPITAL 

BESIDE RAVI 

PARCEL,CHIRALA,PRAKASAM DIST 

CHIRALA,PRAKASAM DT,CHIRALA 

PRAKASAM 
ANDHRA 

PRADESH 
523155 24/05/2023 

27 MAAX LIFE HOSPITALS 
#PLOT NO A/529 OPP MEGA FUNCTION 

HALL,, 

RANGA 

REDDY 

ANDHRA 

PRADESH 
500035 07/03/2024 

28 

SRI LAKSHMI 

MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL(SLMS HOSPITAL 

PLOT NO 21 NAGOLE 'X' ROADS,PLOT NO 

21 NAGOLE 'X' ROADS, 

RANGA 

REDDY 

ANDHRA 

PRADESH 
500035 07/03/2024 

29 Life Hospital 
D No : 1-6-17, KR Stadium Road, Beside 

ICICI Bank, Janakiram Nagar Colony 
Srikakulam 

Andhra 

Pradesh 
532001 29/05/2025 

30 SAI BHASKAR HOSPITALS PUSHPA HOTEL CENTER, #33-25-33B/1 
VIJAYAWAD

A 

ANDHRA 

PRADESH 
520002 22/05/2024 



 

 

31 SHINE HOSPITAL 

KALESWARARAO RD, MOGHALRAJPURAM 

SURYARAOPETA, VIJAYAWADA, / #33-18-

2, CHALASANI VENKATAKRISHNAIAH 

STREET NEAR PUSHPA HOTEL, 

SURYARAOPET#33-18-2, CHALASANI 

VENKATAKRISHNAIAH STREET NEAR 

PUSHPA HOTEL, SURYARAOPET 

VIJAYAWAD

A 

ANDHRA 

PRADESH 
 520002 27/07/2024 

32 LG HOSPITAL 

17-1-17, DR.MANGAMM HOSPITAL 

BUILDING ,OPP KGH OUTGATE, KGH 

DOWN RD, 

VISAKHAPAT

ANAM 

ANDHRA 

PRADESH 
530002 22/05/2024 

33 MAA NETRALAYA EYE CLINIC 

NO: 10-8-63, BESIDE BOMMANA 

SHOWROOM, NEW GAJUWAKA, 

VISAKHAPATNAM 

VISAKHAPAT

ANAM 

ANDHRA 

PRADESH 
530026 10/06/2024 

34 NEERAJA EYE CARE 

POLICE STATION GATE, BESIDE SRI 

KRISHNA ORTHOPAEDIC HOSPITAL, OLD 

GAJUWAKA, AUTO NAGAR, 

VISAKHAPATNAM 

VISAKHAPAT

ANAM 

ANDHRA 

PRADESH 
530026 10/06/2024 

35 SHARADA OPTICALS 
814-37-4/2, KRISHNA NAGAR, 

VISAKHAPATNAM 

VISAKHAPAT

ANAM 

ANDHRA 

PRADESH 
530002 10/06/2024 

36 A1 Laparoscopy Hospital 
No: 14-25-11/3,Zilla Parishad Road, 

Maharanipeta 

Visakhapatn

am 

Andhra 

Pradesh 
530002 29/05/2025 

37 
SRI PRASAD ALLERGY & CHEST 

HOSPITAL 

20/48/S3/280, RAYALAVARI STREET 

TIJARA 

WARANGAL 

URBAN 

ANDHRA 

PRADESH 
506002 24/05/2023 

38 
ROYAL HOSPITAL & NURSING 

INSTITUTE 
NB 178/8 YING KIONG UPPER SING 

GEKU 

CIRCLE 

ARUNACHAL 

PRADESH 
791002 22/05/2024 

39 GUCHI HOSPITAL 

A YANIA VIP ROAD NITI 

VIHAR,ITANAGAR,,ITANAGAR 

CIRCLE,PAPUM PARE 

PAPUM 

PARE 

ARUNACHAL 

PRADESH 
791111 22/05/2024 

40 

Dreams Superspecailty Hospital 

(A Unit Of Patna Orthopaedic 

Hospital) 

Bylane Number 3, Chandan Nagar Beltola 

Tiniali 
Guwahati ASSAM 781028 29/05/2025 

41 GATE HOSPITAL 2 NO MATHGHARIA ZOO GUWAHATI ASSAM 781122 22/05/2024 

42 KUMAR NURSING HOME KR CHOUDHURY ROAD, KAMRUP DIST GUWAHATI ASSAM 781009 22/05/2024 

43 
SATRIBARI CHRISTIAN 

HOSPITAL 

1ST, CHATRIBARI RD, NEW MARKET 

AREA, CHATRIBAR GUWAHATI 
GUWAHATI ASSAM 781008 27/07/2024 

44 
GLOBAL HOSPITAL OF 

SURGERY 

DARGAH RD, SIJUBARIHATI GAON 

GUWAHATI /  HATIGAON SIJUBARI 

ROADHATIGAON SIJUBARI 

ROADHATIGAON SIJUBARI ROAD 

KAMRUP ASSAM 781038 24/05/2023 

45 ASHA NURSING HOME, ARARIA 
MP ROAD NEAR SADAR HOSPITAL 

ARARIAARARIA 
ARARIA BIHAR 854311 24/05/2023 



 

 

46 CITY HOSPITAL, ARARIA 
HOSPITAL ROAD , ZERO MILE, 

ARARIAARARIA 
ARARIA BIHAR 854311 24/05/2023 

47 
NEW LIFE SURGICAL 

HOSPITAL, ARARIA 

NH 57 , MAHADEV CHOWK ARARIA ( 

BIHAR )ARARIA 
ARARIA BIHAR 854311 24/05/2023 

48 AAROGYA 
EAST OF JAIL GATE NEAR MOHAMADPUR 

RAILWAY CROSSING BEGUSARAI,, 
BEGUSARAI BIHAR 851101 08/08/2025 

49 Family Hospital Ballia,, BEGUSARAI BIHAR 851101 16/06/2025 

50 
NARAYAN HOSPITAL AND 

TRAUMA CENTRE 
NEAR RITA BUNAI CENTER BETTIAH BIHAR 845438 22/05/2024 

51 TAPASWI HOSPITAL PVT LTD 
AADAMPUR CHOWK, ADAMPUR, 

BHAGALPUR - 812001BHAGALPUR 
BHAGALPUR BIHAR 812001 24/05/2023 

52 
M R HOSPITAL & RESEARCH 

CENTRE 

CHANDAULI BASANT, BASANT 

PATORI,LAHARIA 

SARAT,DARBHANGADARBHANGA 

DARBHANGA BIHAR 846003 27/07/2024 

53 M. S. HOSPITAL 

NEEM CHOWK, URDU BAZAR, 

DARBHANGA.  ,EDUCATION OFFICE, 

DARBHANGADARBHANGA 

DARBHANGA BIHAR 846004 01/01/2023 

54 
HARIHAR GLOBAL HOSPITAL & 

RESEARCH CENTER PVT LTD 

MAGADH COLONY ROAD NO 9 GAYA 

BIHAR 823001GAYA 
GAYA BIHAR 823001 10/02/2023 

55 
GOD GLOBAL EMERGENCY 

HOSPITAL 

NH 28 MOTIHARI FOUR 

LANEMADHUBANI 
MADHUBANI BIHAR 847228 10/02/2023 

56 
MEDANTA EMERGENCY 

HOSPITAL 

NH 57 DARBHANGA 4 LANE ROAD EAST 

SK MCH 

MUZAFFARP

UR 
BIHAR 842004 22/05/2024 

57 
MEDICITY HOSPITAL & 

RESEARCH CENTRE 

PAWAPURI, BIHAR SHARIF, 

NALANDAGIRIAK 
NALANDA BIHAR 803115 24/05/2023 

58 PRAGYA NURSHING HOME 
GONAWA ROAD, HARNAUT, 

BIHARHARNAUT 
NALANDA BIHAR 803110 01/01/2023 

59 KHUSHI NURSING HOME 
GAHIRI (PRATAP TOLA ROAD)HOSPITAL 

CHOWK, CHANPATIACHANPATIA 

PASHCHIM 

CHAMPARA

N 

BIHAR 845449 24/05/2023 

60 
ADVANCED MEDICAL AND 

TRAUMA HOSP 

OPP-AXIS BANK, CITY CHOWK, PATNA-

800008, BIHARPATNA 
PATNA BIHAR 800008 24/05/2023 

61 ANMOL HOSPITAL F-198, PC COLONY PATNA BIHAR 800020 22/05/2024 

62 ASIA HOSPITAL 
NEAR DHANUKI MORE PATNA BIHAR 

800026, 
PATNA BIHAR 800026 29/05/2025 

63 
D.D MANDAL HOSPITAL PVT 

LTD 

AIMS TO DIGHA, RUPASPUR NAHAR, ROAD 

PILLAR NO-257 
PATNA BIHAR 800014 22/05/2024 

64 
EARTH MEDICARE AND 

SERVICES PVT LTD 
TRANSPORT NAGAR  , NEW BYPASS ROAD PATNA BIHAR 800007 29/05/2025 

65 
FORTIS MEDI EMERGENCY 

HOSPITAL PVT. LTD 

21/B, PATLIPUTRA COLONY  , 

PATLIPUTRA GOLAMBERPATNA 
PATNA BIHAR 800004 01/01/2023 

66 GB HOSPITAL 
NORTH PILLAR NO: 73, BIHIND MANGAL 

MARKET, RAJA BAZAR 
PATNA BIHAR 800014 26/07/2024 



 

 

67 HIMALAYA HOSPITAL 70FEET INDIAN OIL ROAD PATNA BIHAR 800002 22/05/2024 

68 
K.P. SINHA MEMORIAL SUPER 

SPECIALITY HOSPITAL 

2H/111, BAHADURGARH HOUSEING 

COLONY  , BHOOTHNATH ROAD, 

KANKARBAGH 

PATNA BIHAR 800026 07/03/2024 

69 KISAN EMERGENCY HOSPITAL 
NEAR MITHAPUR BUS STAND MORE N.H-

30 VIGRAPUR PATNA,, 
PATNA BIHAR 800001 05/07/2023 

70 
MAA HOSPITAL AND RESEACH 

CENTER 

H NO 169C,RAJENDRA 

NAGARPATNAPATNA 
PATNA BIHAR 800027 24/05/2023 

71 MEDI WORLD HOSPITAL 
EAST RAM KRISHNA NAGAR NEAR ICICI 

BANK 
PATNA BIHAR 800027 22/05/2024 

72 MEDIPARK HOSPITAL 
PLOT NO 44 PATHIPUTRA COLONY,,, 

PATNAPATNA 
PATNA BIHAR 800004 01/01/2023 

73 
Medisafe Hospital (A Unit Of 

Medisafe Hospital Pvt Ltd) 
Biklang School, Chankya Nagar, Kumhrar Patna Bihar 800026 29/05/2025 

74 
NESTIVA JAY AROGYAM 

HOSPITAL 
NO 1 ROAD PATNA BIHAR 800001 22/05/2024 

75 NEW RAM PRATAP HOSPITAL 
PHULWARI SHARIF, PETHIYA 

BAZARPHULWARISHARIF 
PATNA BIHAR 801505 24/05/2023 

76 NIRMAYAH HOSPITAL 

HANUMAN NAGARNEAR PUMPING 

HOUSE, KANKARBAGH, 

PATNAPATNAPATNA 

PATNA BIHAR 800027 24/05/2023 

77 
NIVEDA HOSPITAL(A UNIT OF 

NIVEDA HOSPITAL PVT LTD) 

G44, P C COLONY, NEAR PARK NO 22, 

MAIN ROAD KANKARBAGH, PATNAPATNA 
PATNA BIHAR 800020 01/01/2023 

78 NOBEL EMERGENCY, PATNA 
OPP PNB BULIDING, KANTI FACTORY 

RAOD 
PATNA BIHAR 800001 22/05/2024 

79 OXYZONE HOSPITAL. G-712, DR. RN SINGH ROAD,, PATNA BIHAR 800020 26/05/2023 

80 
PATLIPUTRA MULTI+ 

HOSPITAL 

JAKARIYAPUR, PAHARI AT BADAHAHI 

NALASOUTH OF KRISHNA NIKETAN 

SCHOOL, PATNA, BIHARPATNAPATNA 

PATNA BIHAR 800030 24/05/2023 

81 Pragya Nurshing Home Gaurichak, Patna, Bihar Patna Bihar 800007 29/05/2025 

82 SAHARA SANDHYA HOSPITAL 
MITHAPUR BUS STAND, BHUPATIPUR 

ROAD,,, PATNAPATNA 
PATNA BIHAR 800004 01/01/2023 

83 SAMAY HOSPITAL 
SHAGUNA MORE IN FRONT OF 

MAHINDRA  , IN FRONT OF MAHINDRA 
PATNA BIHAR 801503 30/10/2023 

84 

Saransh Hospital (A Unit Of 

Patna Saransh Emergency 

Hospital Private Limited) 

Choti Pahari, Maa Shitla Mandir Road, 

Agamkuan 
Patna Bihar 800007 29/05/2025 

85 SAROJ NURSING HOSPITAL 

A-17, ASHIANA - DIGHA RD, ABHIYANTA 

NAGARRAM NAGARI, RUKANPURA, 

PATNAPATNAPATNA 

PATNA BIHAR 800025 27/07/2024 



 

 

86 SATYAM  HOSPITAL 
SHEIKHUPURA, BRAHAM ASTHAN,  , 

BAILEY ROAD, EAST OF IGIMS MAIN GATE 
PATNA BIHAR 800014 29/05/2025 

87 SHANTI NAVJEEVAN HOSPITAL 

PATNA GAYA ROAD PATNA 800007 

PATNA GAYA ROAD PATNA 800007 

PATNA BIHAR 800007 

PATNA BIHAR 800007 29/05/2025 

88 SHRINIVAS HOSPITAL A/60, P C COLONY RD, OPP. LOHIYA PARK, PATNA BIHAR 800020 22/05/2024 

89 
SHUBH SHIVAM HOSPITAL. 

PRIVATE LIMITED 

VIJAY NAGAR, NEW BYPASS ROAD, 

KANKARBAGH PATNA 
PATNA BIHAR 800026 29/05/2025 

90 SPARSH HARITAGE HOSPITAL 
SAMTA PATH, NEW BANGALI TOLA NEW 

BUS STAND ROAD, MITHAPURPATNA 
PATNA BIHAR 800001 24/05/2023 

91 
SRI  HARI JEEVAN HEALTH 

CARE 

OPP. G.G.S. HOSPITAL,GURTHATTA  , 

GURTHATTA, PATNA CITYPATNA 
PATNA BIHAR 800004 01/01/2023 

92 SRI RAJ TRUST HOSPITAL 
BUS STAND, NEAR. JAKKANPUR 

THANA,,PATNA 
PATNA BIHAR 800004 01/01/2023 

93 VAISHNAVI HOSPITAL, PATNA 

MAURYA VIHAR COLONY, TRANSPORT 

NAGAR, P O- BAHADURPUR HOUSING 

COLONY, P S- AGAMKUAN, PATNA, BIHAR 

-800026PATNA 

PATNA BIHAR 800026 01/01/2023 

94 AERO TEC LAB G-15, PC COLONY, KANKARBAGH 
SAMPATCHA

K 
BIHAR 800020 10/06/2024 

95 MAYANK DIAGNOSTIC CENTER 

E4, PC COLONY, 100 METER WEST, NEAR 

MALAHI PAKDI CHOWK, KANKARBAG 

ROAD, PATNA 

SAMPATCHA

K 
BIHAR 800020 10/06/2024 

96 
SHREE GANGA RAM TRAUMA 

HOSPITAL PVT LTD 

BISCOMAN COLONY, KUMHRAR NEAR 

KHUSHI DURBAR COMMUNITY HALL, 

PATNA, BIHAR 

SAMPATCHA

K 
BIHAR 800007 26/07/2024 

97 
Manav Sewa Kendra 

Sidlwaipatti 
Purani Police Station Siwaipatti Sheohar,, SHEOHAR BIHAR 843329 02/12/2025 

98 CHANDIGARH EYE 

FORTIS HOSPITAL CABIN NUMBER - 107, 

MOHALI, SECTOR 62, PHASE VIII, 

SAHIBZADA AJIT SINGH NAGAR, 

CHANDIGAR

H 
CHANDIGARH 160062 27/07/2024 

99 

HEALTHY HEART- A 

COMPLETE CARDIAC CARE 

CENTRE 

KOTHI NO 150, SECTOR-8ACHANDIGARH 
CHANDIGAR

H 
CHANDIGARH 160009 24/05/2023 

100 INSCOL HEALTHCARE PVT LTD SCO 18-19,SECTOR 34-A, - 
CHANDIGAR

H 
CHANDIGARH 160022 27/07/2024 

101 
AYUSHMAN HOSPITAL & CHILD 

CARE CENTRE 
M-33, JAGDALPUR, BASTARBASTAR BASTAR 

CHHATTISGAR

H 
494001 24/05/2023 



 

 

102 GAURAV HOSPITAL 

GAURAV PATH, RING ROAD NO 02, NEAR 

MAHARANA PRATAP CHWOK BILASPUR, 

CHATTISGARH-495001BILASPUR 

BILASPUR 
CHHATTISGAR

H 
495001 01/01/2023 

103 GUPTA HOSPITAL 
RATNA BANDHA ROAD DHAMTARI , 

CHATTISGARH 
DHAMTARI 

CHHATTISGAR

H 
493773 07/03/2024 

104 

EMERGENCY HEALTH CARE 

HOSPITAL AND DIAGNOSTIC 

CENTRE 

NEAR MAULI MATA MANDIR, BYPASS 

ROAD GINDGIRIGONDI 
DURG 

CHHATTISGAR

H 
490036 24/05/2023 

105 SHRI ANANT SAI HOSPITAL 
BESIDE KINGSWAY HOTEL,NEAR AIRTEL 

OFFICE,RING ROAD,TELIBANDHA, 
RAIPUR 

CHHATTISGAR

H 
492001 07/03/2024 

106 SHUBHKAMNA HOSPITAL 

AVANI VIHAR COLONY, DUBEY COLONY, 

MOWARAIPUR, 

CHHATTISGARHRAIPURRAIPUR 

RAIPUR 
CHHATTISGAR

H 
492014 24/05/2023 

107 
SUMANGALAM HOSPITAL & 

RESEARCH CENTRE 
90/14,DILIP NAGAR TIN BATIDAMAN DAMAN 

DADRA AND 

NAGAR 

HAVELI/DAM

AN AND DIU 

396210 24/05/2023 

108 AADISHAKTI HOSPITAL 
B-143, BUDH BAZAAR, RAJEEV NAGAR, 

DELHI - 110086DELHI 
DELHI DELHI 110091 01/01/2023 

109 AAKASH EYE & GENERAL 
A-116, ARJUN PARK (OPP. AKASH PUBLIC 

SCHOOL), NEW DELHI - 110043DELHI 
DELHI DELHI 110091 01/01/2023 

110 ARDENT GANPATI HOSPITAL D-4, SWARN PARK, MAIN ROHTAK ROAD,, DELHI DELHI 110041 07/03/2024 

111 
CYGNUS MLS 

SUPERSPECIALITY HOSPITAL 

PLOT NO.4, MAIN KANJHAWALA 

ROAD,NEAR BALAJI MANDIR,DELHI 
DELHI DELHI 110081 06/03/2023 

112 
DR.RAKESH MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

2001, STREET 31-32 B SWATANTOR 

NAGAR  , NARILA 
DELHI DELHI 110040 07/03/2024 

113 JASLOK MEDICAL CENTRE 
C-1/15A YAMUNA VIHAR,C-1/15A 

YAMUNA VIHAR, 
DELHI DELHI 110053 07/03/2024 

114 
JEEWAN MOTI KHERA 

HOSPITAL PVT LTD 
495 MAIN NAJAHARH ROAD,, DELHI DELHI 110041 17/10/2023 

115 KALYANI HOSPITAL RZ-30 A RAJI RAM PARK,,NAYA BAZAR DELHI DELHI 110043 07/03/2024 

116 
LOTUS HOSPITAL & 

MATERNITY CENTRE 
DR. TYAGI COMPLEX,SANT NAGAR, DELHI DELHI 110084 26/05/2023 

117 MAHAJAN HOSPITAL A 4 MIAP NAGAR, UTTAM NAGAR DELHI DELHI 110059 22/05/2024 

118 
MAHAVIR MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

K-4/12 A, NEAR GAGAN BHARTI SCHOOL, 

UTTAM NAGAR, DELHI-110059DELHI 
DELHI DELHI 110091 01/01/2023 

119 
MANSARAM HOSPITAL PVT 

LTD 

B-5 AMANPURI,MAIN NAJAFGARH ROAD 

,NANGLOI 
DELHI DELHI 110041 30/06/2023 



 

 

120 
MATA LAUNG SHREE 

HOSPITAL 

PLOT NO 74 A AND 74 B BALAJI ROAD 

VIKAS 
DELHI DELHI 110059 22/05/2024 

121 MEDSTAR HOSPITAL 

A-345, MEERA BAGH, OUTER RING ROAD, 

PASCHIM VIHAR, NEW DELHI 

110063DELHI 

DELHI DELHI 110091 26/07/2024 

122 NEELMANI HOSPITAL 

PLOT NO - 11.12 - COMERCIAL COMPLEX, 

MAYUR VIHAR PHASE II, DELHI - 

110091DELHI 

DELHI DELHI 110091 01/01/2023 

123 NIRMAL HOSPITAL 
KHASRA NO.52/1/1/1, MAIN BURARI 

ROAD  , BAKHTAWARPUR, DELHI 
DELHI DELHI 110036 06/10/2023 

124 NIRMLA HOSPITAL. 
RZ-E, 20 JAI VIHAR COLONY  , NEAR D.K. 

DEPOT NAJAFGARH 
DELHI DELHI 110043 07/03/2024 

125 PGH HOSPITALS PVT LTD. 89-A, VIKAS NAGAR,, DELHI DELHI 110059 07/03/2024 

126 SANJEEVANI HOSPITAL PLOT NO-284,,POCKET NO. 5,, DELHI DELHI 110025 07/03/2024 

127 RAJ RANI HOSPITAL. 
D-3 MAIN MARKET   , NEAR STATE BANK 

OF PATIALA 
EAST DELHI DELHI 110096 09/10/2023 

128 
TULSI MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 
B-1, JYOTI NAGAR WEST, LONI ROAD EAST DELHI DELHI 110094 29/05/2025 

129 SURYA KIRAN HOSPITAL 
31 ROSHAN MANDI  , 

NAJAFGARHNAJAFGARH 
NAJAFGARH DELHI 110043 10/02/2023 

130 APEX HOSPITAL 

E-22, CHAUDHARY GIRDHARI LAL MARG, 

NARAINA VIHAR, NEW DELHI, DELHI 

110028  

NARAINA DELHI 110028 22/05/2024 

131 ANAND HOSPITAL. ANAND HOSPITAL, VIKAS PURI NEW DELHI DELHI 110018 26/07/2024 

132 ARDENT HOSPITAL 
RZ-1/3, MAIN ROAD PALAM COLONY, OPP. 

FLYOVER PILLAR NO. 40, NEW DELHI 
NEW DELHI DELHI 110060 22/05/2024 

133 
ASIAN MULTISPECILAITY 

HOSPITAL 

KH NO-14/12/2, OLD DELHI GURGAON 

ROAD 
NEW DELHI DELHI 110037 22/05/2024 

134 
ASIAN SAMRA 

MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL 
C-3, 52A-53A, NEW DELHI DELHI 110053 22/05/2024 

135 AVANTIKA MULTISPECIALITY 
A-3/8, SECTOR-3, ROHINI  , ROHININEW 

DELHI 
NEW DELHI DELHI 110085 10/02/2023 

136 AYUSH HOSPITAL 
PLOT NO.5, LOCAL SHOPPING COMPLEX, 

PAMPOSE ENCLAVE NEAR R BLOCK, G.K.I 
NEW DELHI DELHI 110048 28/07/2024 

137 CBR HOSPITALS B-1, PHASE 4, MAIN MARKET, AYA NAGAR NEW DELHI DELHI 110047 22/05/2024 

138 
DR. AJAYS DENTAL HEALTH 

CARE 

D-11, DDA MARKET, EAST OF KAILASH, 

CHURCH ROAD 
NEW DELHI DELHI 110065 28/07/2024 

139 GOBHANIA NIROG DHAM 708-709 DR.YOGRAJ VERMA MARG NEW DELHI DELHI 110045 22/05/2024 

140 
GUPTA MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 
B-20, VIVEK VIHAR PHASE I NEW DELHI DELHI 110095 22/05/2024 



 

 

141 LIFE HOSPITAL 

A-13, PATPARGANJ RD, PRIYADARSHINI 

VIHAR, MOHAN PARK, LAXMI NAGAR, 

NEW DELHI, 

NEW DELHI DELHI 110092 28/07/2024 

142 Lifeline Hospital 
A-13, Patparganj Rd, Priyadarshini Vihar, 

Mohan Park, Laxmi Nagar, New Delhi, 
New Delhi Delhi 110092 29/05/2025 

143 MACCURE HOSPITAL PVT.LTD C-2/22,JANAKPURI,NEW NEW DELHI DELHI 110058 27/07/2024 

144 MEDI CARE HOSPITAL 
FA39/GF, ABUL FAZAL ENCLAVE, THOKAR 

NO.4, JAMIA NAGAR, OKHLA 
NEW DELHI DELHI 110025 27/07/2024 

145 NAV JEEVAN MEDICAL CENTRE 
A-2/1B, HASTSAL ROAD, OPP. 

GURUDWARA, UTTAM NAGAR 
NEW DELHI DELHI 110059 22/05/2024 

146 Paras Nursing Home 
H.No.25 , Vikas Nagar Ranhola Road, Near 

Mla Office , 
New Delhi Delhi 110010 29/05/2025 

147 PT.PRM HOSPITAL 

GROUND FLOOR, PLOT NO.3, KH-

27/1,NEAR VATS MARKET, VPO 

BAKKARWALA,MUNDKA 

NEW DELHI DELHI 110041 28/07/2024 

148 REVIVE HOSPITAL. 5A/2. TILAK NAGAR NEW DELHI NEW DELHI DELHI 110018 22/05/2024 

149 SAMPOORNA HOSPITAL OPP HOSPITAL NEW DELHI DELHI 121102 28/07/2024 

150 SARGAM HEALTHCARE 

KHASRA NO 77, OLD DELHI GURUGRAM, 

OPP SITE INDIAN BANK, SAMALKHANEW 

DELHI 

NEW DELHI DELHI 110037 24/05/2023 

151 SATYAM HOSPITAL 33-34 ROSHAN GARDEN PHASE 2 NEW DELHI DELHI 110043 28/07/2024 

152 
SHAKUNTLA NURSING HOME & 

HOSPITAL 

R Z I81A SAGARPUR WEST SAGARPUR 

WESTNEW DELHI 
NEW DELHI DELHI 110046 01/01/2023 

153 
SHARMA MEDICARE & 

HOSPITAL 
GALI NO.2 SATGURU FARM NEW DELHI DELHI 110012 28/07/2024 

154 SHREE JEEWAN HOSPITAL 67/1, NEW DELHI DELHI 110005 22/05/2024 

155 SUNAND HOSPITAL G-17, KIRAN GARDEN,,, NEW DELHI NEW DELHI DELHI 110059 07/03/2024 

156 SUNIL HOSPITAL 15/199, MALVIYA NAGAR NEW DELHI DELHI 110017 22/05/2024 

157 SUNSHINE HOSPITAL RZ-A1/7, PIPAL WALI MAHAVIR ENCALVE NEW DELHI DELHI 110048 22/05/2024 

158 TANEJA HOSPITAL Q-BLOCK,SOUTH CITY-2, NEW DELHI DELHI 110092 22/05/2024 

159 
VARSHA HOSPITAL/VIJAY 

HOSPITAL 

PLOT NO-199, BLOCK A, SURYA VIHAR, 

OPPOSITE -SEC-4 
NEW DELHI DELHI 122001 28/07/2024 

160 VIJAY LAXMI HOSPITAL KHASRA NO.8/8, D-111-A, RAJEEV NAGAF NEW DELHI DELHI 110086 22/05/2024 

161 
GUPTA MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL, SAMALKA 

DHANDHU RAM MARKET, MATA WALI 

GALI, SAMALKANEW DELHI 

NORTH 

DELHI 
DELHI 110039 04/04/2023 

162 
GURU GOBIND SINGH 

HOSPITAL 

A-2 BLOCK,WEST SANT NAGAR,NEAR 

MAIN BUS STOP,BURARI,NEW DELHI 

NORTH 

DELHI 
DELHI 110084 01/01/2023 

163 
NORTH DELHI NURSING HOME 

- NEW DELHI 
3, COMMUNITY CENTRE - IINEW DELHI 

NORTH 

DELHI 
DELHI 110052 24/05/2023 



 

 

164 
CITY HOSPITAL AND TRAUMA 

CENTER, GOKALPUR 

626/2, LONI ROAD, EAST GOKALPUR, 

GOKALPUR, DELHI, 110094NEW DELHI 
NORTH EAST DELHI 110094 01/01/2023 

165 
KRISHNA HOSPITAL, 

SHAHDARA 

J-21 , 4 PUSTHA MAIN ROAD , KARAT 

NAGAR, JAGJEET NAGAR, SHAHDARA, 

DELHINEW DELHI 

NORTH EAST DELHI 110053 24/05/2023 

166 
GTK HOSPITAL (UNIT OF GTK 

HEALTHCARE) 

A-9, A-10, A-11, SARAI PIPAL THALA, 

ADARSH NAGAR, NEAR METRO PILLAR 

NO-99 

NORTH 

WEST DELHI 
DELHI 110033 17/10/2023 

167 MAHARISHI HEALTHCARE SECTOR 15, 
NORTH 

WEST DELHI 
DELHI 110089 14/12/2023 

168 NEW ROHINI HOSPITAL 
156,PKT-00,SECTOR-1 AVANTIKA, 

ROHININEW DELHI 

NORTH 

WEST DELHI 
DELHI 110085 01/01/2023 

169 
SHRI SIDDHI VINAYAK (MULTI 

SPECIALITY HOSPITAL) 

PLOT-428, MAIN KANJHAWALA ROAD, 

NEAR OBC BANK, POOTHKALAN,NEW 

DELHI 

NORTH 

WEST DELHI 
DELHI 110086 01/01/2023 

170 
SKYLIFE MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL PVT LTD 
PLOT NO 4 SAMAYAPUR,, 

NORTH 

WEST DELHI 
DELHI 110042 07/03/2024 

171 
UMESH HOSPITAL, 

SULTANPURI 

E 7 SHANI BAZAR ROAD, SULTANPURI 

NEW DELHI 86NEW DELHI 

NORTH 

WEST DELHI 
DELHI 110086 04/04/2023 

172 GOYAL HOSPITAL 
B-33, LIC COLONY  , ST. MARK 

SCHOOLPACHIM VIHAR 

PACHIM 

VIHAR 
DELHI 110087 10/02/2023 

173 SHANTI NURSING HOMELLP 
E-1, PANCHSHEEL GARDEN, NAVIN 

SHAHDARANEW DELHI 
SHAHDARA DELHI 110032 04/04/2023 

174 

SARAL NURSING 

HOME,ORTHOPAEDIC AND 

MULTISPECIALITY CENTRE 

C198/199, PUL PRAHLADPUR, MAIN M B 

ROAD, NEW DELHINEW DELHI 

SOUTH 

DELHI 
DELHI 110044 01/01/2023 

175 BH SALVAS HOSPITAL 

PLOT NO - 6 ; B6, VILLAGE HAIBATPURA, 

CHANDAN PARK, JHARODA ROAD, 

NAJAFGARH, NEW DELHINEW DELHI 

SOUTH 

WEST 
DELHI 110043 01/01/2023 

176 CLIFTON SPRINGS HOSPITAL 
PLOT NO:-03, NEW ROSHANPURA, OPP 

BDO OFFICENEW DELHI 

SOUTH 

WEST 
DELHI 110043 04/04/2023 

177 IRENE SWASTIK HOSPITAL 
A-9, RAGHUVIR ENCLAVE, DHICHAON 

CHOWK, NAJAFGARHNEW DELHI 

SOUTH 

WEST 
DELHI 110043 04/04/2023 

178 
NEW LIFE MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

RZ-1/3, MAIN ROAD , PALAM COLONY , 

OPPOSITE DWARKA FLYOVER PILLAR NO 

40 , NEW DELHI -110077NEW DELHI 

SOUTH 

WEST 
DELHI 110077 04/04/2023 

179 SHREE HOSPITAL, NAJAFGARH 

M S BLOCK, PLOT NO. 12A, ROSHAN 

GARDEN, NAJAFGARH, NEW DELHI, DELHI 

110043NEW DELHI 

SOUTH 

WEST 
DELHI 110043 26/07/2024 



 

 

180 
JANKI HOSPITAL PRIVATE  

LIMITED 

RZ-89, OLD ROSHAN PURA, NAJAFGARH 

ROAD 

South West 

Delhi 
DELHI 110043 29/05/2025 

181 
AASHIRWAD NURSING HOME 

HEART AND DIABETES CENTER 

A-29/3, LIONS ENCLAVE, MARBLE 

CHOWK, OPPOSITE DDA PARK, VIKAS 

NAGAR, UTTAM NAGARNEW DELHI 

WEST DELHI DELHI 110059 01/01/2023 

182 BANSAL HOSPITAL, NANGLOI 

51, TYAGI COLONY, RAJENDRA PARK, 

ROHTAK ROAD, NANGLOI, DELHI 

110041NEW DELHI 

WEST DELHI DELHI 110041 01/01/2023 

183 
KALRA  HOSPITAL SRCNC PVT. 

LTD. 

A-5&6, KIRTI NAGAR A-5&6, KIRTI NAGAR 

, KIRTI NAGAR 
WEST DELHI DELHI 110015 29/05/2025 

184 
KONARC MULTI SPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

9A/1, NARESH PARK, MAIN NAJAFGARH 

ROAD, NANGLOI, NEW DELHI-

110041NEW DELHI 

WEST DELHI DELHI 110041 04/04/2023 

185 
NAVJEEVAN HOSPITAL, 

PASCHIM VIHAR 

J-3, OUTER RING RD, BLOCK J, PUSHKAR 

ENCLAVE, PASCHIM VIHAR, NEW 

DELHINEW DELHI 

WEST DELHI DELHI 110063 27/07/2024 

186 PANCHSHEEL NURSINGHOME 
F-1/3A, PIPAL CHOWK, MOHAN GARDEN, 

UTTAM NAGARNEW DELHI 
WEST DELHI DELHI 110059 01/01/2023 

187 SURYA LAXMI HOSPITAL, 
C-3, MAHARANI ENCLAVE, UTTAM 

NAGAR, NEW DELHI-110059NEW DELHI 
WEST DELHI DELHI 110059 01/01/2023 

188 
AAGYARTH AYURVED 

PANCHAKARMA HOSPITAL 

A-801 , 304 402 SILVER 

BROOKE,COMPLEX OPP DOCTOR 

HOUSE,NEAR PARJMAL UNDERPASS 

AHMEDABA

D 
GUJARAT 380006 26/07/2024 

189 ADITI HOSPITAL 

1 AND 2 FLOOR JAY MADI SHANTI SMRUTI 

COMPLEX BESIDES LITTLE WINGS BRTS 

BUS STOP BOPAL,,  

AHMEDABA

D 
GUJARAT 380058 25/05/2023 

190 APOLLO PRIME EYE HOSPITALS 

SF-10-210 , PUSHKAR BUSINESS PARK 

,,SF-10-210 , PUSHKAR BUSINESS PARK 

,,NR. KINARIWALA COMPOUND 

AHMEDABA

D 
GUJARAT 380024 06/12/2024 

191 APOLLO PRIME HOSPITAL 

2ND FLORR, PUSHKAR BUSINESS PARK, 

NEAR STAR HOSPITAL, D MART ROAD, 

BAPUNAGAR. 

AHMEDABA

D 
GUJARAT 380024 12/07/2023 

192 AROGYA HOSPITAL 
V-301, BLUE IRIS COMPLEX, OPP. RAF 

CAMP, NR. HYUNDAI SHOWROOM 

AHMEDABA

D 
GUJARAT 382418 10/09/2023 

193 AYUSHMAN HOSPITAL 
201-204 PIONEER PLAZA, NEAR SONI NI 

CHAL, NH-8 ODHAV 

AHMEDABA

D 
GUJARAT 382415 25/05/2023 

194 
BHAGWATI GENERAL 

HOSPITAL 
GF-57, SF-15, KARNAVATI MEGA MALL,, 

AHMEDABA

D 
GUJARAT 382415 24/05/2023 



 

 

195 
CITY PLUS HOSPITAL / VELYS 

HOSPITAL 

NR. SOLA OVERBRIDGE, SCIENCE CITY 

ROAD / FF 6 AASTHA BUNGLOW, NR SOLA 

OVER BRIDGE, SCIENCE CITY ROAD, SOLA, 

AHMEDABAD - 380060 

AHMEDABA

D 
GUJARAT 380060 25/05/2023 

196 
HARI OM MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 
A/1 TEJENDRA PARK SUCIETY 

AHMEDABA

D 
GUJARAT 382418 22/05/2024 

197 Kamal Hospital 
Mahavir Complex, Bhairavnath road, 

Daxini society, maninagar 
Ahmedabad Gujarat 380008 09/07/2025 

198 

KHYATI MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL/AHMEDABAD 

BARIATRICS & COSMETICS PVT 

LTD 

S.NO. 235/2, BESIDES TATA MOTORS  , 

OPPOSITE RAJPATH CLUB, S.G. HIGHWAY 

AHMEDABA

D 
GUJARAT 380054 18/05/2025 

199 
MAHAVIR CLINIC ANDNURSING 

HOME 

1, NANDINI SOCIETY, NEAR SANJAY PARK 

FLAT, D CABIN,AHMEDABAD 

AHMEDABA

D 
GUJARAT 380019 24/05/2023 

200 
NAROL ICU & 

MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL 

SHAURYA ICON NAROL VATVA TRUNING  , 

NAROL VATVA TRUNING 

AHMEDABA

D 
GUJARAT 382405 07/10/2023 

201 NAVJEEVAN HOSPITAL 

16 TRIVENI COMPLEX MAHADEV NAGAR 

TEKRA VASTRAL ROAD 

AHMEDABADAHMEDABAD 

AHMEDABA

D 
GUJARAT 380007 01/01/2023 

202 
NETRA CARE HOSPITAL FOR 

OPHTHAL 

304/ AISHWARYA COMPLEX, PRAKASH 

NAGAR JAWAHAR CHOWK 

MANINAGAROPP. SHELL PETROL 

PUMPAHMEDABADAHMEDABAD 

AHMEDABA

D 
GUJARAT 380008 24/05/2023 

203 NEW LIFE WOMEN'S HOSPITAL 

201 YASH ARIAN, VIVEKANAND CHOWK, 

NEAR, SUBHASH CHOWK BHUYANGDEV 

SOCIETY, MEMNAGAR 

AHMEDABA

D 
GUJARAT 380052 27/07/2024 

204 
OM ORTHOPAEDIC AND 

MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL 

1ST FLOOR, C-BLOOK, PRUTHVI COMPLEX 

STATION ROAD, STATIONE ROAD BAVLA 

AHMEDABA

D 
GUJARAT 382220 07/03/2024 

205 PAKHI HOSPITAL 
990 KAMLESH PARK, OPP. TAXSHILA 

SCHOOL, ODHAV AHMEDABAD 

AHMEDABA

D 
GUJARAT 382415 22/05/2024 

206 
PRATHANA SURGICAL AND 

MEDICAL 

DUPLEX MARKET  DUPLEX MARKET  , 

NEAR JAIN TAMPLE AHMEDABAD 

AHMEDABA

D 
GUJARAT 382345 10/02/2023 

207 SHREEJI HOSPITAL 

203/204, 2ND FLOOR, PALM ARCADE, 

ABOVE BANK OF BARODA, SHUKAN CROSS 

ROAD, NIKOL 

AHMEDABA

D 
GUJARAT 382350 10/06/2024 

208 

Siddhi Vinayak Surgical Hospital 

& Trauma Center (Old Name 

Vinayak Multispeciality 

Hospital) 

SF-8, SIDDHI VINAYAK ARCADE,ABOVE 

ICICI BANK, ODHAV RING ROAD CIRCLE 

ODHAV RING ROAD 

AHMEDABA

D 
GUJARAT 362460 27/07/2024 



 

 

209 
SNEH HOSPITAL & IVF CENTER 

HOSPITAL 

15 PAHELGAON BUNGALOW BESIDE 

DIPALI SHAH COUTURE JUDGES 

BUNGALOW ROAD, AKASH TOWER, CROSS 

ROAD, BODAKDEV, 

AHMEDABADAHMEDABAD 

AHMEDABA

D 
GUJARAT 380054 24/05/2023 

210 TAPAN HOSPITAL 4TH FLOOR, RADHEMALL,,AHMEDABAD 
AHMEDABA

D 
GUJARAT 380008 06/03/2023 

211 Three Star Hospital 

6Th Floor Shikhar Avenue Near CNG Pump 

National Highway No. 8 Nana Chiloda 

Ahmedabad 

Ahmedabad Gujarat 382330 29/05/2025 

212 
Welcare Super speciality 

Hospital 

105, Sardar patel stadium, Bharat colony, 

Navrangpura 
Ahmedabad Gujarat 380014 09/07/2025 

213 PRERNAA HOSPITAL 

1ST FLOOR, NEAR ARYA SAMAJ 

COMMERCE CENTRE, ISHWAR PETLIKAR 

MARG OPP SAREGAMA 

ANAND GUJARAT 388001 29/02/2024 

214 Suryam medical hospital & icu  
Ground floor, Shantivan complex, Opp 

suryamandir, borsad, Anand 
Anand Gujarat 388540 09/07/2025 

215 SUVIDHA NURSING HOME M.D ROAD NEAR PIONEER CHOOL,ANAND ANAND GUJARAT 388001 29/02/2024 

216 VIHAR HOSPITAL. DR COOK ROAD NANDANVAN SOCIETY, ANAND GUJARAT 388001 26/01/2024 

217 
PATEL MULTISPECIALITY  & 

ICU 

STATION ROAD, ANKLESHWAR  , OPP. ITI 

COLLEGE,ANKLESHWAR 

ANKLESHWA

R 
GUJARAT 393001 10/02/2023 

218 SHIVJYOTI HOSPITAL 
PATIDAR JINNEAR VAMDOOT SCHOOL 

GANDHI ROADBARDOLI 
BARDOLI GUJARAT 394602 26/07/2024 

219 CARE HOSPITAL. 
1ST FLOOR PUSHPAM HEIGHTS, 

MADHUNAGAR ROAD,, 
BARODA GUJARAT 390016 07/03/2024 

220 KESHAV HOSPITAL 

W.E. CITY CENTER, MODASA ROAD, OPP 

OLD GEB, BAYAD, GUJARAT, 

383325. BAYAD 

BAYAD GUJARAT 383325 01/01/2023 

221 
GOPI GENERAL HOSPITAL AND 

MATERNITY HOME 

2ND FLOOR, AMBIKA PALACE, NEAR 

ROYAL RESIDENCY, CHANNEL ROAD, 

KAMREJ SURAT GUJARAT-394180 

BHAIRAV GUJARAT 394180 22/05/2024 

222 
JAMBUSAR GENERAL 

HOSPITAL 

B/H AXIS BANK, TANKARI 

BHAGOL, KAVI ROAD, 

JAMBUSARBHARUCH 

BHARUCH GUJARAT 392150 27/03/2023 

223 
BHAKTI MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

3RD FLOOR SHIV HEIGHTS , 

BAYPASS,ROAD TA- PALITANA, 

MOKHADA,,BHAVNAGAR 

BHAVNAGAR GUJARAT 364270 10/07/2023 

224 
PATEL HOSPITAL & TRAUMA 

CENTRE 

B/H VISHMAN MARKET, NEAR. BOYS 

SCHOOL, OFF. DALIYAD ROAD, BOTAD, 
BHAVNAGAR GUJARAT 364710 07/03/2024 



 

 

225 
SATYAM HOSPITAL, 

BHAVNAGAR 

PLOT NO 65, SITARAM PARK, NEAR LILA 

CERCAL,BHAVNAGARBHAVNAGAR 
BHAVNAGAR GUJARAT 364001 24/05/2023 

226 
Shivanta Multispeciality 

hospital 

2nd floor, Shivanjali complex, Vallabhipur, 

Bhavnagar, Gujarat 
Bhavnagar Gujarat 364310 09/07/2025 

227 VINAYAK HOSPITAL 

3RD FLOOR, OARNATE, COMPLEX, ABOVE 

INDIAN BANK, KALUBHA ROAD, 

KALANALA, BHAVNAGAR.  

BHAVNAGAR GUJARAT 364001 25/05/2023 

228 SHREE MEERA HOSPITAL 
4TH FLOOR SAHAJANAND 

COMPLEXBHILODA 
BHILODA GUJARAT 383245 01/01/2023 

229 
Siddhanath orthopaedic and 

medical hospital 

201,204, Ground floor, Komal complex, 

Near Kalathiya bunglows, Opp petrol 

pump, Botad 

Botad Gujarat 364750 09/07/2025 

230 MITRA HOSPITAL 

A 307 TO 310, SWAMINARAYAN SOC 2, 

SHREE GUSAI JI CHOWK, BOMBAY 

MARKET TO PUNAGAM ROAD, CHORYASI, 

SURAT 

CHORASI GUJARAT 395010 10/06/2024 

231 
LIFE LINE HOSPITAL & HEART 

CENTER 

B-491/7H, DILIP NAGAR, TIN BATI, 

DAMAN & DIUDAMAN 
DAMAN GUJARAT 396210 24/05/2023 

232 
Radhey krishna multispeciality 

hospital 

3rd floor, Madhuvan Arcade, Tin bati road, 

Deesa, Gujarart 
Deesa Gujarat 385355 09/07/2025 

233 
Jsk super Multispeciality 

hospital 

A-218, Pearl complex, Near Jivan Sandhya, 

Dhandhuka, SH-36 road 
Dhandhuka Gujarat 382460 09/07/2025 

234 NAVNIDHI MEDICAL HOSPITAL 

201 TO 207, RIDHMA PLAXA, STATION 

ROAD,B/H. MAHALAXMI 

FOOTWEARDAHOD ROAD 

DOHAD GUJARAT 389151 24/05/2023 

235 KHUSHI HOSPITAL 
2ND FLOOR, SHIVAM COMPLEX, SADARA 

ROAD, MOTA CHILODA, GANDHINAGAR 

GANDHINAG

AR 
GUJARAT 382355 10/06/2024 

236 Mehta general hospital 
Maruti complex,Main market, 

Dabhoda,Gandhinagar 
Gandhinagar Gujarat 382345 09/07/2025 

237 Yash Hospital 
719 Main Shopping Centre opposite 

Navratri ground Sector 22 Gandhinagar 
Gandhinagar Gujarat 382021 29/05/2025 

238 
DR DK BARAD DIAGNOSTIC & 

ICU HOSPITAL 

OPP: SHUBHAM TOWER NEARST STAND, 

VERAVAL PATAN GIR SOMNATHVERAVAL 

GIR 

SOMNATH 
GUJARAT 362265 24/05/2023 

239 
SHREE PUSHPANJALI 

HOSPITAL 

,3RD FLOOR VIRAJ COMPLEX, SBI 

BANKHARIJ PATAN GUJARAT 

384240HARIJ  

HARIJ  GUJARAT 384240 01/01/2023 

240 
SHREE VANDANA ORTHOPEDIC 

HOSPITAL 

,1ST FLOOR AARYAN COMPLEX, 

VALASANA ROAD,IDAR, SABARKANTHA. 

IDER  

IDAR GUJARAT 383430 01/01/2023 

241 
SHREEJI ORTHOPAEDIC 

HOSPITAL 

NEAR JOLLY BUNGLOW, S.T. ROAD, 

JAMNAGAF 
JAMNAGAR GUJARAT 361005 27/07/2024 



 

 

242 

MANTRA ORTHOPAEDIC 

HOSPITAL- 

GANDHIDHAM(KUTCH) 

SECTOR 1/A PLOT 155 NEAR VIKRAM 

GLASS HOUSE,GANDHIDHAMKUTCH 
KACHCHH GUJARAT 370201 01/01/2023 

243 

SHREE HANUMANT 

ORTHOPEDIC AND MEDICAL 

HOSPITAL 

GROUND FLOOR, SPARSH COMPLEX , OPP 

SHANTI PARK , KAPADVANJ, 

387620KAPADVANJ 

KAPADVANJ GUJARAT 387620 01/01/2023 

244 AL NAAZ HOSPITAL BH SHUBHLAXMI BUS STAND,, KHEDA GUJARAT 388220 27/11/2024 

245 
CHAROTAR MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

VIVEK OPLANLE, KHEDA MATAR ROAD  , 

OPP SANTRAM PART PLOTKHEDA, 
KHEDA GUJARAT 387570 10/02/2023 

246 
Matruvand Multispeciality 

hospital 

D/108, Shantikrupa complex, Near 

Shambhupark society, Unjha, mahesana 
Mahesana Gujarat 384170 09/07/2025 

247 ARYA HOSPITAL 

1ST FLOOR RAGHUVANSHI COMPLEX 

VAPI SILVASSA ROAD, NEAR D MART , 

CHANOD, VAPI DISTRICT VALSAD 

PARDI GUJARAT 396195 27/07/2024 

248 
Ashirvad surgical hospital and 

endoscopy clinic 

Gagan complex, Ambaliyara, Kutch 

Highway 
Patan Gujarat 384265 09/07/2025 

249 
BRIDHAWAN MEDICAL AND 

ORTOPADIC HOSPITAL 

2ND FLR SHANIBIYA COMPLEX MOTA 

ISLAMPURA,SIDHPUR PATANPATAN 
PATAN GUJARAT 384265 01/01/2023 

250 Life Care hospital 
15-25, Subhadra Nagar, Station road, 

Patan, Gujarat 
Patan Gujarat 384265 09/07/2025 

251 
Shakuntala orthopaedic and 

medical hospital 

Ground floor, Narayani complex, near bus 

stand, Bhabhar road, Radhanpur 
Patan Gujarat 385340 09/07/2025 

252 
MATRU SHAKTI MULTI 

SPECIALITY HOSPITAL 

1ST FLOOR, SHUKAN COMPLEX, BUS 

STAND ROAD,383205PRANTIJ, 
PRANTIJ GUJARAT 383205 01/01/2023 

253 MEDISTAR HOSPITAL PVT LTD 

TRIMURTI AVENUE N.H.NO 8 3RD 

FLOOR,TRIMURTI AVENUE N.H.NO 8 3RD 

FLOOR,MEDISTAR CROSS ROAD HIMANT 

NAGAR 

SABAR 

KANTHA 
GUJARAT 383001 06/07/2023 

254 Maa super speciality hospital 
1st floor, Lokhandwala Arcade, Mathasur, 

Abuambaji road, Khedbrama, Sabarkantha 
Sabarkantha Gujarat 383440 09/07/2025 

255 
Vinayak Heart & medical 

Hospital 

1st floor, Sky complex, Vijay Nagar road, 

Sabarkantha 
Sabarkantha Gujarat 383460 09/07/2025 

256 
RIDHIDHI SHIDHIDHI MEDICAL 

& HEART HOSPITAL 

RIDHIDHI SHIDHIDHI MEDICAL & HEART 

HOSPITAL ,VRUNDAVAN COMPLEX , 

KANDALA HIGHWAY 

SANTALPUR,GUJARAT 

385350SANTALPUR 

SANTALPUR GUJARAT 355350 01/01/2023 

257 
5 STAR MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

SHOP NO: 1-4, 4TH FLOOR, RAJMAHAL 

ROAD, OPP: DINDOLI FIRE 

STATIONSURAT 

SURAT GUJARAT 395010 24/05/2023 



 

 

258 AAKANKSHA HOSPITAL 

126, ARADHNA NAGAR SOCIETY, BEHIND 

BHULKA BHAVAN SCHOOL, ANAND 

MAHAL RD, GURU RAM PAVAN BHUMI, 

ADAJAN GAM, ADAJAN, SURATSURAT 

SURAT GUJARAT 395009 24/05/2023 

259 
AAROGYAM HOSPITAL & 

MATERNITY HOME-SURAT 

4TH FLOOR, SIDHIVINAYAK PLATINUM 

COMPLEX, OPP D MART, PANDESARA 

ALTHAN VIP ROAD 

SURAT GUJARAT 394221 22/05/2024 

260 AAYU GENERAL HOSPITAL 

PLOT NO 65/66/67 2ND FLOAR,SHYAM 

NAGAR SOCIETY NEAR GOVINDJI 

JEWELLERSSIMADASURAT 

SURAT GUJARAT 394230 24/05/2023 

261 ABHINAV HOSPITAL 

1ST FLOOR, HARSH APARTMENT, NEAR 

JAMNA NAGAR BUS STOP, GHOD DOD 

ROAD, SURAT SURAT 

SURAT GUJARAT 395007 01/01/2023 

262 
AMRUTAM MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL AND ICU 

112,115, FIRST FLOORLICITADEL 

COMPLEX, NEAR CNG PUMP KANGAROO 

CIRCCHORASISURAT 

SURAT GUJARAT 395010 24/05/2023 

263 ARIS CARE HOSPITAL , 
A 223-224, MANSAROVAR SOC, 60 FEET , 

GODADARA ROAD, SURATSURAT 
SURAT GUJARAT 394210 01/01/2023 

264 ASHIRWAD HOSPITAL OPP. AMBAJI MANDIR KOSAMBA SURAT GUJARAT 394120 28/07/2024 

265 
BABUL SURGICAL HOSPITAL - 

SAIYADPURA 

MANOHAR COMPLEX, 2ND FLOOR, OPP. 

PUMPING STATION, SAIYADPURA SURAT GUJARAT 395003 10/06/2024 

266 CHIRAYU GENERAL HOSPITAL. 
402-406 4TH FLOOR SWASTIH PLAZA  , 

YOGICHOWK 
SURAT GUJARAT 395006 07/03/2024 

267 
CRYSTAL MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

PARAS COMPLEX, NEAR BAPA SITARAM 

HALL, KAMREJ TO VARACHHA ROAD, 

LASKANA.SURAT 

SURAT GUJARAT 395006 04/04/2023 

268 
DEVANSHI MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

53/54, SHIV SHAKTI 

RESIDENCY,VALTHAN MAKANA 

ROAD,VALTHAN GAMSURATSURAT 

SURAT GUJARAT 394325 04/04/2023 

269 
DEVKI HOSPITAL AND IVF 

CENTRE 

3RD FLOOR, GOLDEN PLAZA, CANCEL 

ROAD, KAMRAJ NAVAGRAM 
SURAT GUJARAT 394185 16/02/2024 

270 
DHARAMJIVAN GENERAL 

HOSPITAL & TRAUMA CENTRE 

KARMAYOGI - 1, PLOT NO. 20/21, NEAR 

PIYUSH POINT, PANDESARASURAT 
SURAT GUJARAT 394221 01/01/2023 

271 DHWANI HOSPITAL & ICCU 

ADAJAN DARGAH COMPOUND, OPP. 

PATEL NAGAR SOCIETY  , OPP. PATEL 

NAGAR SOCIETY, ADAJAN ROAD 

SURAT GUJARAT 395009 13/02/2024 



 

 

272 ELEGANCE HOSPITAL 

205, TRINITY BUSINESS PARK, 

MADHUVAN CIRCLELP SAVANI RD, 

ADAJANSURATSURAT 

SURAT GUJARAT 395009 24/05/2023 

273 
G B VAGHANI 

MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL 

OPP MAHARANA PRATAP UDHYAN 

(CHOWPATI) 
SURAT GUJARAT 395006 22/05/2024 

274 GHEVARIYA DENTAL CLINIC 
202, M K COMPLEX, VARACHHA ROAD, 

HIRA BAUG, SURATSURAT 
SURAT GUJARAT 395006 01/01/2023 

275 
HAPPY HEALTH GENERAL 

HOSPITAL 

F-184, S.F.2, NEAM NAGAR OPP. 

HANUMAN TEMPLE BAMROLI ROAD, 

SURAT 

SURAT GUJARAT 394221 27/07/2024 

276 HARI MILAN HOSPITAL 
282,BHAGIRTH SOCIETY,VIBHAG-

2,MARUTI CHOWK,L.H ROAD 
SURAT GUJARAT 395006 27/07/2024 

277 
HEAL HOSPITAL AND HEALTH 

CENTE 

32, SIDHIVINAYAK ARCADE OPP,OPERA 

PIACE LASKANA TO ROAD 
SURAT GUJARAT 394190 27/07/2024 

278 
HIMAYA MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

SUBHAM DOCTOR HOUSE , OPP 

GOKULDHAM , BHAKTI NANDAN TO RAM 

CHOK ROAD, MOTA VARACCHA, SURAT 

SURAT GUJARAT 394101 06/03/2023 

279 
JAYABA MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 
4TH FLOOR M.G DREAM,SITARAM CHOWK SURAT GUJARAT 394180 25/06/2025 

280 KALRAV CHILDREN HOSPITAL 
1ST FLOOR, YASH KAMAL COMPLEX, 

UDHNA, SURAT - 394210SURAT 
SURAT GUJARAT 394210 01/01/2023 

281 
KANCHAN GENERAL SURGICAL 

HOSPITAL 

PLOT NO. 380, ISHWARNAGAR SOC, 

BHAMROLI-BHATAR, PANDESARA 
SURAT GUJARAT 394210 27/07/2024 

282 
KRISHNA CHILDREN AND 

MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL 

VRUNDAVAN NANO  , OPP PYRAMID ICON, 

NEAR SHREEJI NAGARI, PALANPOR JAKT 

NAKA, SURAT 395009SURAT 

SURAT GUJARAT 395004 01/01/2023 

283 
LEELABA MULTISPECIALTY 

HOSPITAL 

2 FLOOR RATNAPURI SOCIETY, BEHIND 

GANGA AUTOMOBILES, KAMREJ, SURAT, 

394185 

SURAT GUJARAT 394185 22/05/2024 

284 

MARUTI MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL AND CRITICCAL 

CARE 

A-307 SWAMINARAYAN NAGAR 

SOCIETY,OPP RENUKA 

BHAVAN,SURATSURAT 

SURAT GUJARAT 395010 04/04/2023 

285 NAKUM MEDICAL HOSPITAL 

1ST FLOOR SWAPNA SHRUSTI COMPLEX 

NR SAI BABA TAMPLE OPP PRAMUKH 

DOCTOR HOUSE PARVAT PATIYA SURAT. 

SURAT GUJARAT 395010 27/07/2024 

286 
NEW LIFE HOSPITAL AND 

PRASHUTIGRUH 

PLOT NO 339 340 3RD FLOOR 

VRUNDAVAN SOC BEHIND MOTI 

BAHUCHARAJI VED RD SURAT 395004 

SURAT GUJARAT 395004 25/05/2023 

287 
NILAKANTH GENERAL 

HOSPITAL 

PLOT NO B-11 GOVIND PARK SOCIETY 

SARTHANA JAKAT NAKA-395006SURAT 
SURAT GUJARAT 395006 24/05/2023 



 

 

288 NILKANTH AAROGYDHAM 
MAHARANA PRATAP CHOWK, OPP BRTS 

BUS STAND, GODADARA , SURATSURAT 
SURAT GUJARAT 395010 06/03/2023 

289 
NIRAMAYAM HOSPTIAL & 

PRASUTIGRUAH 

SHRADDHA RAW HOUSE, NEAR NATURES 

PARKSURAT/ SHRADHDHA RAW HOUSE, 

OPP ZOO, SARTHANA JAKATNAKA 

SURAT GUJARAT 395005 24/05/2023 

290 NS  HOSPITAL 
1ST FLOOR AMBIKA PART SITANAGAR  

CHAR RASTA , PUNAGAM SURAT  
SURAT GUJARAT 395006 25/05/2023 

291 OM GENERAL HOSPITAL 

5, SAI BUNGLOWS ,  NEAR SWAMI 

NARAYAN MANDIR ,   SHRUSTI RAW 

HOUSE AMROLI SAYAN ROAD , KOSAD 

SURAT  

SURAT GUJARAT 394107 12/07/2023 

292 
OM SHIVAM MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

GAJANAND COMPLEX, NEAR SACHIN POST 

OFFICE, STATION ROAD, SACHIN 
SURAT GUJARAT 394230 26/07/2024 

293 ORACLE HOSPITAL 

3RD FLOOR, GURUKRUPA, COMPLEX, 

RANGOLI CHIKADI, VELANJA ROAD, 

SURATSURAT 

SURAT GUJARAT 394150 06/03/2023 

294 PIPLOD HOSPITAL 

5Q4H+W9W, PIPLOD MAIN ROAD, 

MAHESHWARI SOCIETYBHAGYA LAXMI 

SOCIETY, PIPLOD, SURAT,SURATSURAT 

SURAT GUJARAT 395007 24/05/2023 

295 POSHIYA CHILDREN HOSPITAL 

2ND FLOOR, TAPIBAUG SHOPPING 

CENTRE,, VARACHHA ROAD,, SURAT, 

GUJARAT 395006SURAT 

SURAT GUJARAT 395006 24/05/2023 

296 PRAYOSHA HOSPITAL 

A-102/103, SHAGUN RESIDENCY, 

BOMBAY MARKET-PUNAGAM RD, 

KRISHNAKUNJ SOCIETY, PUNAGAM, 

VARACHHA, SURATSURAT 

SURAT GUJARAT 395010 27/07/2024 

297 
PURUSHARTH 

MULTISPECIALITY  HOSPITAL 

E-3, RADHESHYAM SOCIETY, CAUSEWAY 

ROAD  , SINGANPOR CHAR RASTA 
SURAT GUJARAT 395004 20/01/2025 

298 
RADHIKA HOSPITAL & 

POLYCLINIC 
41,GANESH KRUPA SOCIETY, SURAT GUJARAT 395007 22/05/2024 

299 RISER HOSPITAL 

2END FLOOR, SWADHYAY COMPLEX 

LAJAMANI CHOWK MOTA VARCHHA 

SURAT 

SURAT GUJARAT 394101 27/07/2024 

300 SAFAL KRISHNA HOSPITAL 
6TH FLOOR, PARAM DOCTOR HOUSE, LAL 

DARWAJA, SURAT 
SURAT GUJARAT 395003 10/06/2024 

301 
SAMARPAN GENERAL  

HOSPITAL 

YOGI DHARA SOCIETY  , YOGI CHOWK, 

PNUGAM 
SURAT GUJARAT 395011 09/02/2024 



 

 

302 
SAMARPAN MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

3VHM+MMC, CENTER POINT BUILDING, 

SURAT NAVSARI ROADGUJRAT HOUSING 

BOARDCENTER POINT SURAT 

SURAT GUJARAT 394230 27/03/2023 

303 SANNA HOSPITAL 

C-WING, 4TH FLOOR, AAGAM 

ARCADEOPP. JOLLY RESIDENCY, VESU, 

SURATSURATSURAT 

SURAT GUJARAT 395007 24/05/2023 

304 SARVODAY HOSPITAL 
GJ SH 11, JINDAL COMPLEX, 

CHHOTAUDEPUR, ALIPURA, BODELI 
SURAT GUJARAT 391135 10/06/2024 

305 
SATYAM MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL & ICU 

GLODEN SQURE 3RD & 4TH FLOOR NEAR 

SHANTINIKETAN BUNGLOW,BARODOLI 

ROAD 

SURAT GUJARAT 394237 27/07/2024 

306 SHAURYA HOSPITAL 

 ROAD NO 13, OPPOSITE ACADEMIC 

SCHOOL, UDHANA STATION ROAD, 

UDHNA. SURATSURAT 

SURAT GUJARAT 394210 01/01/2023 

307 SHIVAAY HOSPITALS 

3RD FLOOR, GRUHAM EMPLIRE ASTHA 

RESIDENCY, NEAR SUDAY RESIDENY, 

AMROLI SAYAN ROAD  AMROLI SURAT 

394107SURAT 

SURAT GUJARAT 395004 01/01/2023 

308 SHREE HARI HOSPITAL 

30,PREMUKH PARK SOC,SATELIGHT 

ROAD,MAHADEV CHOWK,MOTA 

VARACHA, SURAT, GUJARATSURAT 

SURAT GUJARAT 394101 24/05/2023 

309 SHREE HARI HOSPITAL 

417-418, RAJ IMPERIA, VRAJ CHOWK, NR. 

SARTHANA POLICE STATION,SARTHANA , 

, 

SURAT GUJARAT 395006 10/06/2024 

310 SHREE NANDAN HOSPITAL 

301,304, 3RD FLOOR , EARTH COMPLEX 

SUDAMA CHOWK , MOTA VARACHHA , 

SURAT 

SURAT GUJARAT 394101 12/07/2023 

311 
SHREE RAMDEV GENERAL & 

SURGICAL HOSPITAL 

248,SHIV NAGAR G.I.D.C. ROAD,NR:UDHNA 

CITIZEN CO-OPERATIVE 

BANK,PANDASARASURAT 

SURAT GUJARAT 394221 01/01/2023 

312 
SIDDHI CLINIC & NURSING 

HOME 

33- NANDANVAN APT., NAGINAWADI, 

SURATSURAT 
SURAT GUJARAT 395004 01/01/2023 

313 SNEH HOSPITAL & IVF CENTRE 

NEAR, 210-215, 2ND FLOOR INFINITY 

TOWER BESIDE AYURVEDIC COLLEGELAL 

DARWAJA STATION RD, SURATSURAT 

SURAT 

SURAT GUJARAT 395003 24/05/2023 

314 

SPARSH MULTY SPECALITY 

HOSPITAL & TRAUMA CARE 

CENTER 

G.I.D.C ROAD, NR UDHANA CITIZAN CO-

OP.BANKSURAT 
SURAT GUJARAT 394210 24/05/2023 



 

 

315 
SREE UDAY NARAYAN 

GENERAL HOSPITAL 

193,SUKHI NAGAR, BAMROLI ROAD, NEAR 

NEW BRIDGE, PANDESARA, SURATSURAT 
SURAT GUJARAT 394220 01/01/2023 

316 SUNRISE HOSPITAL 

PLOT NO. 26 PATEL COLONY UDHANA 

MARG ROAD UDHANA SURAT / 27/C PLOT 

NO 265 OPPOSITE DENA BANK PATEL 

COLONY 

SURAT GUJARAT 394210 28/07/2024 

317 SWASTIK HOSPITAL 

110-111, KRISHNA SHOPPING 

CENTRE,OPPOSITE OM TOWNSHIP-1, 

PASODARA GAM,KAMREJSURAT 

SURAT GUJARAT 394180 24/05/2023 

318 TIMES ICU AND HOSPITAL 
418/422,4TH FLOORTIMS SQUARE, NEAR 

AMIRAS HOTEL,JAKAT NAKSURATSURAT 
SURAT GUJARAT 395006 24/05/2023 

319 
TRISTAR LIFESCIENCES PVT 

LTD 

SURVEY. NO-528/7/1, OPP. T & TV 

SCHOOL  KALYAN HOTEL COMPLEX, 

ATHWAGATE, NANPURA 

SURAT GUJARAT 395001 07/03/2024 

320 VRAJ HOSPITAL 

NO: 316, 317 & 318, 3RD FLOOR, RAJ 

IMPERIAL VRAJ CHOWK, SIMADA GAM, 

SURAT 

SURAT GUJARAT 395006 10/06/2024 

321 
WE CARE MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

4TH FLOOR,LAXMI ENCLAVE,OPPOSITE 

GAJERA SCHOOL,KATARGAAM, SURAT, 

GUJARAT 395004 

SURAT GUJARAT 395004 22/05/2024 

322 
YOGI MULTISPECALITY 

HOSPITAL 

3RD FLOOR, LAKSH PLAZA, 

CHHAPRABHATHA ROAD, AMROLI, 

SURAT,  GUJARAT SURAT 

SURAT GUJARAT 394107 01/01/2023 

323 
Ved Narayan orthopaedic end 

medical hospital 

2nd floor, Ganesh Plaza, near Hanuman 

temple, Dhangadhra, Surendranagar 

Surendranag

ar 
Gujarat 363310 09/07/2025 

324 SHRIJI HOSPITAL 
2ND FLOOR ,MADHAVANAND COMPLEX ,-

363030SURENDRANGAR 

SURENDRAN

GAR 
GUJARAT 363030 01/01/2023 

325 SHUBHAM HOSPITAL 
1-DOCTOR HOSE,FIRST FLOOR,BH BUS 

STANDTALOD  
TALOD  GUJARAT 383215 01/01/2023 

326 
CARE MULTISPECIALITTY 

HOSPITAL 
10 NALANDA SOCIETY, OPP WATER TANK VADODARA GUJARAT 390019 22/05/2024 

327 Krishna Hospital New Vip Road Opp. Vaikunh Bunglows Vadodara Gujarat 390022 29/05/2025 

328 
KRISHNA HOSPITAL, 

VADODARA 

NEW VIP ROAD, OPP. VAIKUNTH 

BUNGLOWS,VADODARA 
VADODARA GUJARAT 390022 01/01/2023 

329 
ORCHID MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

UPPER GROUND FLOOR BLUE CHIP 

COMPLEX OPP RELIANCE MALL 

SEVASHRAM ROAD 

VADODARA GUJARAT 390021 27/07/2024 



 

 

330 RUTVIJ HOSPITAL 

103, 104, 109, 110, 1ST FLOOR, PATEL 

PLAZA APARTMENT, OPPOSITE 

HARINAGAR BUS STOP, GOTRI ROAD / 

SERVICE ROAD TO HARINAGAR 

FLYOVER,HARINAGAR CROSS ROAD, 

GOTRI ROAD. 

VADODARA GUJARAT 390021 27/03/2023 

331 
SATYAM HOSPITAL -A UNIT OF 

QUALI HEALTH CARE PVT LTD 
OPP. ZENITH TIN WORKS, VADODARA GUJARAT 391740 22/05/2024 

332 
WE CARE MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL &ICU 

S,6,7 2ND FLOOR DARSHANAM ARISE OPP. 

OSIA HYPERMART GOTRI - SEVASI MAN 

ROAD,VADODARA, TB SANATORIUM, 

VADODARA, GUJARAT 

VADODARA GUJARAT 390021 12/11/2024 

333 
WELLBEING CARE MULTI 

SPECIALITY HOSPITAL 

PANCHCHILWALI GALI / WARASIYA RING 

ROAD,MAHALAXMI PARK SOCIETY, 
VADODARA GUJARAT 390005 27/02/2024 

334 
Sarthak icu and medical 

hospital 

1st floor, Parisharth complex, Nr Navaganj 

bazar, Vijapur road 
Vijapur Gujarat 382870 09/07/2025 

335 MEDICURE HOSPITAL 
BUDLANA CHOWK, NEAR IGU 

UNIVERSITY, MEERPUR 
AKERA HARYANA 123401 28/07/2024 

336 HANDY HEALTH HOSPITAL AMBALA,, AMBALA HARYANA 134003 24/05/2023 

337 
LIFE CARE MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAI 

ROHTAK ROAD,OPPOSIT PWD REST 

HOUSE, CHARKHI DADRI, DISTT. 

BHIWANI, HARYANA. PIN CODE-127306 

BALALI HARYANA 127306 22/05/2024 

338 NEW LIFE HOSPITAL 
NH 2 MAIN MATHURA HIGHWAY NEAAR 

PEER BABA 

BALLABHGA

RH 
HARYANA 121004 27/07/2024 

339 RAMA HEALTH CARE 
JHARSENTLY,SECTOR-58,NH-

2,BALLABGARH 

BALLABHGA

RH 
HARYANA 121004 22/05/2024 

340 SHRI BALAJI NURSING HOME VITA MILK PLANT ROAD BALLABGARH 
BALLABHGA

RH 
HARYANA 121004 22/05/2024 

341 ZEST HOSPITAL 

PLOT NO 41, GALI NO 7, KRISHNA 

COLONY, SECTOR-25., BALLABGARH 

FARIDABAD 

BALLABHGA

RH 
HARYANA 121004 10/06/2024 

342 
MATA DAYAKAUR HOSPITAL & 

TRAUMA CENTRE 

OPP SHEETLA MATA MANDIR BHARAT 

PETROLIUM REWARI ROAD BAWAL 

BAWAL 

BAWAL HARYANA 123501 27/07/2024 

343 
SURENDERA MATERNITY AND 

TRAUMA HOSPITAL 

MAIN REWARI BAWAL ROAD, 

OPP.SECTOR-2,BAWAL HARAYANA-

123501 

BAWAL HARYANA 123501 22/05/2024 

344 
JAIN MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL BAWAL 

529/Q NEAR BIJLI BOARD, OPPOSITE 

BHARAT PETROL PUMP, REWARI, 

HARYANA 123501 

BHAGWANP

UR 
HARYANA 123501 22/05/2024 

345 SPARSH HOSPITAL 
BAWAL-REWARI RD, BAWAL, HARYANA 

123501 

BHAGWANP

UR 
HARYANA 123501 22/05/2024 



 

 

346 EKTA NURSING HOME 

OPPOSITE SDM RESIDENCE HISAR 

ROAD,TOSHAM KHANAK BHIWANI 

,,BHIWANI,BHIWANA 

BHIWANI HARYANA 127040 22/05/2024 

347 HOPE HOSPITAL NEAR PALUWAS MOR, BHIWANI HARYANA 127021 22/05/2024 

348 JEEWAN NURSING HOME ROHTAK GATE CHOWK, DADRI ROAD BHIWANI HARYANA 127021 22/05/2024 

349 
NEW LIFE HEALTH CARE 

HOSPITAL 
BHIWANI BHIWANI HARYANA 127021 24/05/2023 

350 NIRANKARI HOSPITAL BHIWANIBHIWANI BHIWANI HARYANA 127021 01/01/2023 

351 
RPS HOSPITAL MATERNITY 

AND TRAUMA CENTER 

VILL KHARAK,MAIN BHIWANI ROHTAK 

ROAD,BHIWANI(HR) 127021BHIWANI 
BHIWANI HARYANA 127021 01/01/2023 

352 SHARMA HOSPITAL 
30, COURT ROAD, ADARASH NAGAR, NEAR 

OLD BUS STAND, BHIWANI 
BHIWANI HARYANA 127021 28/07/2024 

353 
SHIVA MULTISPECILITY 

HOSPITAL 
BHIWANI BHIWANI HARYANA 127021 24/05/2023 

354 SHREE SHYAM MEDICOS BHIWANI, HARYANA 127021BHIWANI BHIWANI HARYANA 127021 01/01/2023 

355 UNION FAMILY HEALTHCARE CHANDIGARH 
CHANDIGAR

H 
HARYANA 135001 24/05/2023 

356 SHIV HOSPITAL 
NEAR HANUMAN MANDIR, BHAGOT 

ROAD, (CHARKHI DADRI) 

CHARKHI 

DADRI 
HARYANA 121001 24/05/2023 

357 

SHREE KRISHAN CANCER 

AYURVEDIC NIROGADHAM 

AND GENERAL HOSPITAL 

ROHTAK ROAD, VPO LAMBA ROHTAK 

ROAD, VPO LAMBA 

CHARKHI 

DADRI 
HARYANA 127042 27/07/2024 

358 
SHYAM MULTI SPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

NEAR JATT DHARAMSHALA RIVER HUT, 

SAFIDON (JIND) HARYANA 126112 

DHARAMGA

RH 
HARYANA 126112 22/05/2024 

359 
SIDDHI HOSPITAL ICU & 

TRAUMA CENTER 

DHARUHERA BHIWADI ROAD, NEAR AXIS 

BANK, DHARUHERA, REWARI 
DHARUHERA HARYANA 123106 10/06/2024 

360 VARDAAN HOSPITAL 
NEAR BHAGAT SINGH CHOWK_x000D_ 

DHARUHERA REWARI 
DHARUHERA HARYANA 123106 22/05/2024 

361 
FORTUNE MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

116,VPO BADSHAHPUR, SEC-

67,GURGAON-122101 
DHUMASPUR HARYANA 122101 22/05/2024 

362 
ACTIVE HEALTH CARE 

HOSPITAL 

242/246 , PALLA NO 1 , MAIN TILPAT 

ROAD,FARIDABAD, FARIDABAD, 

HARYANA FARIDABADFARIDABAD 

FARIDABAD HARYANA 121003 27/07/2024 

363 
AGRASEN MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

OPP, LIC OFFICE, NEAR BUS STAND, 

PALWAL,OPP, LIC OFFICE, NEAR BUS 

STAND, PALWAL, 

FARIDABAD HARYANA 121103 06/02/2025 

364 
AMIT HOSPITAL AND TRAUMA 

CENTRE 

8600-8601,SOHNA ROAD , NEAR PUNJAB 

NATIONAL BANK, 

BALLABGARHFARIDABAD 

FARIDABAD HARYANA 121005 24/05/2023 

365 ANSHU HOSPITAL SHIV COLONY, FARIDABAD HARYANA 999999 18/01/2024 



 

 

366 ARISE HOSPITAL 
C-BLOCK, GREEN FIELDS 

COLONYFARIDABAD 
FARIDABAD HARYANA 121010 10/02/2023 

367 ARSH HOSPITAL 

OPP. ERA REDWOOD RESIDENCY, TIGAON 

ROAD, SECTOR-78, FARIDABAD, HARYANA 

121002 

FARIDABAD HARYANA 121002 13/12/2022 

368 

ASIA MEDCITY HOSPITAL (A 

UNIT OF ARSIA CHARITABLE 

TRUST) 

12/1, MAIN MATHURA ROAD, HIGHWAY, 

PILLAR NO. 64, NEAR DS DOOR 
FARIDABAD HARYANA 121003 27/07/2024 

369 ATLAS HOSPITAL - HARYANA 
1648 SECTOR-2 TAGORE SCHOOL,1648 

SECTOR-2 TAGORE SCHOOL, 
FARIDABAD HARYANA 121102 20/07/2023 

370 BALAJI HOSPITAL-121002 

PLOT 1 SHIV COLONY PART 1 BHUPANI 

MORE SECTOR 89 ,FARIDABAD HARYANA 

121002, 

FARIDABAD HARYANA 121002 08/02/2024 

371 BAREJA HOSPITAL BALLABGARHFARIDABAD FARIDABAD HARYANA 121102 10/02/2023 

372 BHUMI HOSPITAL 
PLOT NO-519, RAJEEV COLONY, KHAN 

MARKET121004 
FARIDABAD HARYANA 121004 22/05/2024 

373 BLUE STAR HOSPITAL 
PLOT NO 1 GALI NO 2,ATMADPUR 

ROAD,DHEERAJ NAGAR 
FARIDABAD HARYANA 121003 08/12/2023 

374 CHIRAG GOEL HOSPITAL 
ADD:HOUS NO .323 SEC 29 FARIDABAD 

,HARYANA , 121008 
FARIDABAD HARYANA 121108 23/06/2023 

375 D.M.HOSPITAL 89/5 NH-5 RAILWAY ROAD,,FARIDABAD FARIDABAD HARYANA 121001 10/02/2023 

376 DIVINE HEALTH CARE CENTER 
HCO 16/17,SEC-31/32,SPRING 

FIELD,FARIDABAD 
FARIDABAD HARYANA 121003 22/05/2024 

377 
DR. SHOBH NATH YADAV 

MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 

PLOT NO. 1 BP NH 1 BATA CHOWK NIT-

FARIDABAD 
FARIDABAD HARYANA 121001 27/07/2024 

378 FARIDABAD MEDICAL CENTRE 
PLOT NO 458, SEC 21B RYAN 

INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 
FARIDABAD HARYANA 121001 24/03/2023 

379 GALAXY HOSPITAL 
P.NO-1, SECTOR-2 HUDA PALWAL  , HUDA 

PALWAL 
FARIDABAD HARYANA 121102 06/02/2025 

380 GAURAV HOSPITAL FARIDABAD FARIDABAD HARYANA 121001 24/05/2023 

381 

GAURAV HOSPITAL / 

NUMEDISURE GOURAV 

HOSPITAL 

RAJEEV COLONY, SAMAYPUR ROAD  , 

BALLABGARH, FARIDABADFARIDABAD 
FARIDABAD HARYANA 121004 10/02/2023 

382 
GOOD CARE HOSPITAL & 

RESEARCH CENTRE 

DHEERAJ NAGAR, NEAR, ATMADPUR PUL 

FARIDABADFARIDABAD 
FARIDABAD HARYANA 121003 24/05/2023 

383 GOYAL NURSING HOME PALWAL  , NEAR BUS STAND FARIDABAD HARYANA 121102 22/06/2023 

384 KALRA CHILD CARE CENTRE 1485, SECTOR-15 FARIDABAD HARYANA 121007 27/07/2024 

385 
KANT MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

NTIGAON KURALI BADROLA MODE NEAR 

SHIV GERDEN FARIDABAD 
FARIDABAD HARYANA 121002 10/02/2023 



 

 

386 
KANT MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL PVT LTD 

ADDRESS: PLOT NO. 167, INDRA 

COMPLEX, KHERI ROAD, GREATER, NEAR 

KHERI PUL BRIDGE, SECTOR 87, 

NEHARPAR FARIDABAD, FARIDABAD, 

HARYANA 121002 

FARIDABAD HARYANA 121002 22/05/2024 

387 KEDAR HOSPITAL 3B/3,NR DAV COLLEGE ,, FARIDABAD FARIDABAD HARYANA 121001 07/03/2024 

388 
KMC HEART & 

MULTISPECILAITY HOSPITAL 

JEEVAN NAGAR PART-2,BEHIND SAROJ 

VATIKA,SOHNA ROAD,FARIDABAD 
FARIDABAD HARYANA 121004 22/05/2024 

389 
KRISHNA NURSING HOME, 

FARIDABAD 

123, SANT SURDAS MARG, BLOCK J, BLOCK 

F, SECTOR 10 HOUSING BOARD COLONY, 

FARIDABAD, HARYANA 

121006FARIDABAD 

FARIDABAD HARYANA 121006 04/04/2023 

390 
LAL SINGH MULTI SPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

NEAR, WARD NO 05,RAJIV NAHAR, 

ALIGARH FLYOVER, PALWAL, HARYANA 

121102,, 

FARIDABAD HARYANA 121102 29/02/2024 

391 LIFELINE HOSPITAL V P O BHUPANI GREATER,, FARIDABAD HARYANA 121003 28/06/2024 

392 MADHAV HOSPITAL 

BUILDING NO: 16 & BLOCK E, NEW 

INDUSTRIAL TOWN SHIP 5, NEW 

INDUSTRIAL TOWN 

FARIDABAD HARYANA 121001 22/05/2024 

393 
MEDICHEK ORTHO 

SUPERSPECIALITY HOSPITAL 
SITE NO-2 FARIDABAD HARYANA 121010 22/05/2024 

394 MEDSTAR HOSPITAL OM ENCLAVE PART-I,NEAR TOLL TAX, FARIDABAD HARYANA 121003 08/12/2023 

395 MIGHTY HOSPITAL SANJAY COLONY,, FARIDABAD HARYANA 121005 29/02/2024 

396 MINERVA HOSPITAL FARIDABAD FARIDABAD HARYANA 121001 24/05/2023 

397 
ML MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 
FARIDABAD FARIDABAD HARYANA 121001 24/05/2023 

398 
OCEAN MEDICITY MULTI 

SPECIALITY HOSPITAL 

MAIN BANDH ROAD, NEW SEHATPUR 

PULL, NEAR SEC 91, FARIDABAD 
FARIDABAD HARYANA 121003 01/04/2024 

399 OJAS HOSPITAL 

10 OPP PASAS APPARTMENT, BENGAL 

SUITING CHOWK SEC-13, BENGAL 

SUITING CHOWK 

FARIDABAD HARYANA 121003 27/09/2023 

400 OPAL HOSPITAL 

PLOT NO - 86, NEAR - OMAXE HEIGHT, 

EXIT GATE NO - 2, GREATER 

FARIDABADFARIDABAD 

FARIDABAD HARYANA 121002 24/05/2023 

401 PAWAN HOSPITAL SAMAYPUR ROAD FARIDABAD HARYANA 121004 22/05/2024 

402 PAWAN HOSPITAL 
P. NO. 10, JAWAHAR COLONY, NIT, 

GURUDWARA ROAD 
FARIDABAD HARYANA 121001 22/05/2024 



 

 

403 PRACHI HOSPITAL, FARIDABAD 

BLOCK A, NEW INDUSTRIAL TWP 3, NEW 

INDUSTRIAL TOWN, FARIDABAD, 

HARYANA 121012FARIDABAD 

FARIDABAD HARYANA 121012 26/07/2024 

404 PRAKRITI NURSING HOME FARIDABAD FARIDABAD HARYANA 121001 24/05/2023 

405 
R.N.A MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

H NO 30 BASEMENT ASHOKA ENCLAVE 

MAIN NR KANISHKA T0WER SEC35 
FARIDABAD HARYANA 121001 27/07/2024 

406 R.S HOSPITAL 
DABUA PALI ROAD , DABUA COLONY , NIT 

FARIDAVAD 
FARIDABAD HARYANA 121012 22/05/2024 

407 RAHUL HOSPITAL DELHI MATHURA ROAD,, FARIDABAD HARYANA 121102 24/05/2023 

408 SAI HOSPITAL 
8600-8601 NEAR APNA GHAR SOCIETY 

BALLABGARH -SOHNA ROAD,, 
FARIDABAD HARYANA 121005 27/09/2023 

409 
SAI MEDICAL CENTER( NEW 

NAME OM SAI HOSPITAL) 

A-1BASANTPUR COLONY MAIN ROAD 

HANUMAN MANDIR 

FARIDABADFARIDABAD 

FARIDABAD HARYANA 121001 06/03/2023 

410 SAMVEDNA HOSPITAL 
AGWANPUR ROAD, NEAR MOLARBAND 

SCHOOL, 0M ENCLAVE 
FARIDABAD HARYANA 121003 22/05/2024 

411 SANJEEVAN HOSPITAL D-947, OPP.SHIV MANDIR FARIDABAD HARYANA 121004 22/05/2024 

412 SANJEEVANI HOSPITAL 
DELHI MATHURA HIGHWAY, NEAR 

RAILWAY CHOWK, HODAL 121006 
FARIDABAD HARYANA 121006 29/02/2024 

413 SHIV SHAKTI HOSPITAL 
NEAR SHIV MANDIR, PRESS COLONY, NEW 

INDUSTRIAL TWP, FARIDABAD,, 
FARIDABAD HARYANA 121005 29/02/2024 

414 SHIVALIK  HOSPITAL SEC-37, HUDA MARKET , FARIDABAD FARIDABAD HARYANA 121003 17/10/2023 

415 SHREE VINAYAK HOSPITAL 
PLOT NO-12-13 AGWANPUR CHOWK 

NEAR SEC-91 FARIDABAD,, 
FARIDABAD HARYANA 121003 23/06/2023 

416 SHRI RAM HOSPITAL 

OM ENCLAVE PART 1 NEAR MBD PUBLIC 

SCHOOL,FARIDABAD,,FARIDABAD,FARIDA

BAD. 

FARIDABAD HARYANA 121003 22/05/2024 

417 SHRI SAI HOSPITAL NEW SOHNA ROAD FARIDABAD HARYANA 121102 22/05/2024 

418 SINGH HOSPITAL 
PLOT NO.- RE-57 SECTOR 69 IMT  

FARIDABAD 
FARIDABAD HARYANA 121001 27/09/2023 

419 SUNRISE HOSPITAL 
OPPOSITE ESIC MEDICAL COLLEGE 

NIT,3C-63 B.P 
FARIDABAD HARYANA 121001 26/07/2024 

420 UPKAR HOSPITAL NEW SOHNA ROAD, PALWAL FARIDABAD HARYANA 121102 29/05/2023 

421 
VARDAAN HOSPITAL, 

FARIDABAD 

OM ENCLAVE PART INEAR 

FARIDABADFARIDABADFARIDABAD 
FARIDABAD HARYANA 121002 24/05/2023 

422 
VCARE HEALTH CENTER AND 

MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL 

PLOT NO V7 NEAR POLICE STATION BPTP 

PARK LAND SECTOR 76 
FARIDABAD HARYANA 121004 26/07/2024 



 

 

423 VERMA HOSPITAL 

KHERI ROAD, HANUMAN NAGAR, NEAR B 

L C SCHOOL, SEC-87, GREATER 

FARIDABADFARIDABAD 

FARIDABAD HARYANA 121002 24/05/2023 

424 WE CARE HOSPITAL 

CHAUHAN COLONY PALLA MEETHAPUR 

ROAD NEAR PALLA CHOWKI 

FARIDABADFARIDABADFARIDABAD 

FARIDABAD HARYANA 121001 24/05/2023 

425 GODARA HOSPITAL #143,  A MODEL TOWN,, FATEHABAD HARYANA 125050 22/05/2024 

426 
S.L. MINDA MEMORIAL  

HOSPITAL 

BAGLA ROAD, BAGLA, MANDI ADAMPUR  , 

NEAR. MINDA SCHOOL, HISAR 
FATEHABAD HARYANA 125052 13/09/2023 

427 
SADBHAVNA 

MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL 

KHEWAT NO 2279, HANUMAN COLONY, 

NEAR METRO STATION IIT 
FATEHABAD HARYANA 125113 29/05/2025 

428 7+ HOSPITAL 

GROUND FLOOR, NEAR BY SHER A 

PUNJAB HOTEL, OLD DELHI, GURUGRAM 

ROADGURUGRAM 

GURUGRAM HARYANA 122016 24/05/2023 

429 AAROGYA  HOSPITAL 
MAYUR KUNJ OPP. GALI NO . 6 MARUTI 

KUNJ 
GURUGRAM HARYANA 122102 29/05/2025 

430 AARVY  HOSPITAL 
530/18,CIVIL LINES, , OPP. NEHRU 

STADIUMGURUGRAM 
GURUGRAM HARYANA 122001 10/02/2023 

431 ALFAA HOSPITAL 
BASAI RD, BASAI ENCLAVE, BASAI 

VILLAGE, SECTOR 9B, 121001 GURUGRAM 
GURUGRAM HARYANA 122101 01/01/2023 

432 AN MEDICARE HOSPITAL 
MAIN FAZILPUR-JAMALPUR 

ROAD,FARRUKH NAGAR,GURGAON 
GURUGRAM HARYANA 122506 22/05/2024 

433 ANAND HOSPITAL 
BAJGHERA MAIN ROAD. OPP HDFC 

BANK,GURGAON 
GURUGRAM HARYANA 122017 22/05/2024 

434 
AQSA HOSPITAL TRAUMA 

CENTER 

MAIN SOHNA GURGAON ROAD NEAR HILL 

TOWN SOCIETY SOHNAGURGAON 
GURUGRAM HARYANA 122103 10/02/2023 

435 ARIHANT HOSPITAL PLOT NO. 14,URBAN STATE ,SECTOR52 GURUGRAM HARYANA 122003 22/05/2024 

436 
ASHIRWAD HOSPITAL AND 

TRAUMA CENTRE 

C-181, NEW PALAN VIHAR, PHASE -3, OPP 

PILLAR NO-37 
GURUGRAM HARYANA 122009 22/05/2024 

437 
AYUSHMAN HOSPITAL & 

TRAUMA 

37K.M. HERO HONDA CHOWK 37K.M. 

HERO HONDA CHOWK , HERO HONDA 

CHOWKGURGAON 

GURUGRAM HARYANA 122001 10/02/2023 

438 
AYUSHMAN HOSPITAL & 

TRAUMA CENTRE 

DELHI ALWAR ROAD OPPOSIDE 

ALLAHABAD BANK,SOHANA GURUGRAM 

PINCODE 122103GURUGRAM 

GURUGRAM HARYANA 122103 24/05/2023 

439 BHARAT HOSPITAL 
SHANTIKUNJ, BHARAT CHOWK, MARUTI 

KUNJ 
GURUGRAM HARYANA 122102 28/07/2024 



 

 

440 
BHASKAR HOSPITAL, 

GURUGRAM 

GURUGRAM HOSPITAL, OPP RADHA 

KRISHAN MANDIR, SOHNA ROAD, 

BADSHAHPUR, SECTOR 66,, GURUGRAM, 

HARYANA 122102GURUGRAM 

GURUGRAM HARYANA 122102 04/04/2023 

441 CARE HOSPITAL GURUGRAM GURUGRAM HARYANA 122007 24/05/2023 

442 CARE HOSPITAL DHARAM COLONY GURUGRAM GURGAON GURUGRAM HARYANA 122022 28/07/2024 

443 CENTURY HOSPITAL 

GALI NO -1 G-BLOCK ASHOK VIHAR PHASE 

-3 GALI NO -1 G-BLOCK ASHOK VIHAR 

PHASE -3 

GURUGRAM HARYANA 120002 27/07/2024 

444 CHIRANJIVI HOSPITAL 

SECTOR-31/32 MAIN JHARSA 

ROAD,SECTOR-31/32 MAIN JHARSA 

ROAD, 

GURUGRAM HARYANA 122001 07/03/2024 

445 CHIRAYU HOSPITAL 
1 14 MADANPURI MAIN ROAD OPPOSITE 

SHRI BALAJI 
GURUGRAM HARYANA 122001 22/05/2024 

446 DIYA HOSPITAL -122001      
876/2, SEC-12, RED LIGHT, NEAR BUS 

STAND, MATA ROAd 
GURUGRAM HARYANA 122001 06/03/2025 

447 DYNAMIC HOSPITAL 110,MARUTI KUNJ ROAD, GURGAON GURUGRAM HARYANA 122102 22/05/2024 

448 ELITE HOSPITAL INDRI ROAD, SOHNA, GURGAON GURUGRAM HARYANA 122103 10/06/2024 

449 GALAXY ONE HOSPITAL NEAR INDRI MOD GURUGRAM HARYANA 122103 22/05/2024 

450 
GARIMA MULTISPECIALTY 

HOSPITAL 

NEAR KRISHNA CHOWK PALAM 

VIHARGURUGRAMPALAM 

VIHARGURUGRAM 

GURUGRAM HARYANA 122001 27/07/2024 

451 GAUTAM HOSPITAL 
SCO-101, SECTOR-10A , HUDA MAIN 

MARKETGURUGRAM 
GURUGRAM HARYANA 122001 27/03/2023 

452 
GAYATRI HOSPITAL, 

GURUGRAM 

LAXMAN VIHAR,NEAR SECTOR 4/5 

CHOWK,GURUGRAM,HARYANA,122001GU

RUGRAM 

GURUGRAM HARYANA 122001 24/05/2023 

453 GEETANJALI HOSPITAL GURGAON PATAUDI ROAD,,, GURUGRAM HARYANA 123503 07/03/2024 

454 GOLD CURE HOSPITAL 

MAIN GALLI, OM VIHAR, PHASE 2, 

GURUGRAM, HARYANA - 

122017GURUGRAM 

GURUGRAM HARYANA 122017 24/05/2023 

455 
GS HOSPITAL & TRAUMA 

CENTRE 

NEAR AGGARWAL SWEETS,SOHNA 

GURGAON 
GURUGRAM HARYANA 122103 27/07/2024 

456 
GURU KIRPA MULTI 

SPECIALITY HOSPITAL 
OPP- EICHER TRACTOR SOHNA,, GURUGRAM HARYANA 122103 03/10/2023 

457 Helix Hospital 
Param Tower26/2 Hero Honda Road,Basai 

Enclave, Near Alpine School 
Gurugram Haryana 122015 29/05/2025 

458 HOPE HOSPITAL MAIN GALI, OM VIHAR PHASE-2 GURUGRAM HARYANA 122102 28/07/2024 

459 HOPEWELL HOSPITAL 
BADSHAHPUR, KADARPUR ROAD, NEAR 

ALPINE CONVENT SCHOOL, GURGAON 
GURUGRAM HARYANA 122101 22/05/2024 



 

 

460 
ICON MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

62BAJGHERA NEAR HARIJAN CHOPAL 

NAJAFGARH ROAD SECTOR -112-113 

GURUGRAM,, 

GURUGRAM HARYANA 122017 15/01/2024 

461 
JYOTI HOSPITAL & TRAUMA 

CENTRE 
121/3, PATAUDI ROAD,, GURUGRAM HARYANA 122506 24/05/2023 

462 
K D MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

SEC 37C NEAR NARAYAN SCHOOL 

GURUGRAM 
GURUGRAM HARYANA 122001 28/07/2024 

463 
K.D. MATERNITY HOSPITAL 

AND TRAUMA CENTRE 

PLOT NO-1, NEAR GAV PUBLIC SCHOOL, 

SEC-37C 
GURUGRAM HARYANA 122001 27/07/2024 

464 KAMLA HOSPITAL 

PATAUDI ROAD NEAR RADHA SWAMI 

SATSANG BHAVAN, KADIPUR INDUSTRIAL 

AREA SECTOR 37C GURUGRAM HARYANA 

122101 GURUGRAM 

GURUGRAM HARYANA 122101 01/01/2023 

465 KARMA HOSPITAL H NO-4, WZ, BLOCK, NEAR PALEM VIHAR GURUGRAM HARYANA 122017 27/07/2024 

466 KRITI HOSPITAL PLOT-13 SEC-56, GURUGRAM HARYANA 122002 26/09/2023 

467 LA-MIDAS HOSPITALS LLP        NR-38, DLF PHASE-3 GURGAON GURUGRAM HARYANA 122002 29/05/2025 

468 LIFE LINE HOSPITAL GURGAON GURUGRAM HARYANA 122007 24/05/2023 

469 LIFELINE HEALTHCARE 
PLOT NO.140,NEAR MOTHER DAIRY, 

GURGAON 
GURUGRAM HARYANA 122001 27/07/2024 

470 
LIFELINE HOSPITAL & 

TRAUMA CENTRE 

VATIKA CHOWK- 

BADSHAHPUR,SECTOR-66 
GURUGRAM HARYANA 122102 22/05/2024 

471 
MAHADEV HOSPITAL, 

GURUGRAM 

MATA ROAD GURUGRAM HARYANA 

GURUGRAMGURUGRAM 
GURUGRAM HARYANA 122001 24/05/2023 

472 

MAMTA HOSPITAL (A UNIT OF 

MAMTA NURSING HOME PVT. 

LTD.) 

877/2, MATA ROAD, NEAR ROADWAYS 

WORKSHOP 
GURUGRAM HARYANA 122001 22/05/2024 

473 MAXWELL HOSPITAL 
DHARAM COLONY 41 FEET ROAD 

GURUGRAM 
GURUGRAM HARYANA 122007 27/09/2023 

474 MEDISURE HOSPITAL BILASPUR CHOCK NEAR MRF SHOWROOM GURUGRAM HARYANA 122413 22/05/2024 

475 MEDIVERSAL HOSPITAL 

PLOT NO 234 NEAR LAKSHYA TENT 

HOUSE JHEEL CHOWK SECTOR 52 VILL 

WAZIRABAD 

GURUGRAM HARYANA 122003 22/05/2024 

476 MEDOX HOSPITAL BHANDARI SOHNA ROAD, GURUGRAM GURUGRAM HARYANA 122102 27/07/2024 

477 
MOHIT HOSPITAL & TRAUMA 

CENTRE 

13535/1896 MATA MANDIR ROAD NEAR 

GALI NO5 EAST RAJIV NAGAR GURUGRAM 

NEAR SBI ATMGURUGRAM 

GURUGRAM HARYANA 122001 24/05/2023 

478 
NARAYANA MOTHER & CHILD 

CENTRE 

5, HOUSING BOARD COLONY  , JHASRSA 

ROAD, PATEL NAGARGURGAON 
GURUGRAM HARYANA 122001 10/02/2023 

479 
NIDAAN HOSPITAL AND 

TRAUMA CENTRE 

NEAR NBGSM COLLEGE MAIN DELHI-

ALWAR ROAD SOHNA 122103 GURUGRAM 
GURUGRAM HARYANA 122103 01/01/2023 



 

 

480 NIVARAN HOSPITAL PLOT NO, 13, NOBLE ENCLAVE RD GURUGRAM HARYANA 122017 22/05/2024 

481 OHUD HOSPITAL 
DELHI-ALWAR ROAD SECTOR 11 NEAR 

GLOBAL HILL VIEW SOHNA 
GURUGRAM HARYANA 122103 27/07/2024 

482 OM HOSPITAL 
NEAR CIVIL HOSPITAL, NEW ANAJ MANDI, 

GURGAON 
GURUGRAM HARYANA 122103 10/06/2024 

483 
OM MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL, SOHNA 

MAIN MARUTI KUNJ NEAR DPS SCHOOL 

MARUTI KUNJ SOHNA GURUGRAM 

(HR)GURUGRAM 

GURUGRAM HARYANA 122102 04/04/2023 

484 ORIGIN HOSPITAL 
BLOCK G, GREENWOOD CITY, SEC- 40, 

GURUGRAMGURUGRAM 
GURUGRAM HARYANA 122001 27/03/2023 

485 
PRAHLAD SINGH MEMORIAL 

HOSPITAL SOHNA 

PALWAL - SOHNA RD, NEAR BHARAT 

PETROL PUMP, GAHLOT VIHAR, DURGA 

COLONY, SOHNA, HARYANA 

122103GURUGRAM 

GURUGRAM HARYANA 122103 24/05/2023 

486 R K HOSPITAL A-86B 45 FEET ROAD NEAR RADHA GURUGRAM HARYANA 122006 28/07/2024 

487 R R HOSPITAL KRISHNA CHWOK, PALAM VIHAR EXT GURUGRAM HARYANA 122001 28/07/2024 

488 RAKSHA HOSPITAL 

NEAR BANK OF BARODA, OLD DELHI 

GURGAON 

ROAD,DUNDAHERA,GURUGRAM 

GURUGRAM HARYANA 122016 22/05/2024 

489 RAMANARAYAN HOSPITAL 
VILL BASS HARIYA P O BASS LAMBI GGN-

122503GURUGRAM 
GURUGRAM HARYANA 122503 24/05/2023 

490 RELIFE HOSPITAL, GURUGRAM 

G-55C, 41FT ROAD, PALAM VIHAR EXT 

DHARAM COLONY, GURUGRAM (H 

R)GURUGRAM 

GURUGRAM HARYANA 122001 24/05/2023 

491 SAFE HANDS HOSPITAL 
PLOT NO 68-PSECTOR 46, 

GURUGRAMGURUGRAMGURUGRAM 
GURUGRAM HARYANA 122018 06/03/2023 

492 SAI SIDHI 82-P, VIKAS NAGAR SECTOR 10 & 46 GURUGRAM HARYANA 122001 27/07/2024 

493 
SALASAR A SUPER SPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

BUS STAND, DHARUHERA, REWARI - 

HARYANA 
GURUGRAM HARYANA 123106 27/07/2024 

494 SANGAM HOSPITAL 
SECTOR 86 NEAR OM SWEETS 

GURUGRAM 
GURUGRAM HARYANA 122004 28/07/2024 

495 
SANJEEVANI HOSPITAL, 

GURUGRAM 

57, CIRCULAR RD, NEW COLONY, SECTOR 

7, GURUGRAMGURUGRAM 
GURUGRAM HARYANA 122001 24/05/2023 

496 SANJEEVNI HOSPITAL 
R57 NEW COLONY NEAR KDH SWEETS 

GURUGRAM,, 
GURUGRAM HARYANA 122001 05/07/2023 

497 SANTHI HOSPITAL A- 29 ASHOK VIHAR,PHASE-3GURUGRAM GURUGRAM HARYANA 122001 04/04/2023 

498 SATYAM MEDICARE HOSPITAL 
C-2 17, ARJUN MARG, DLF PHASE 1, 

SECTOR 26A, GURUGRAMGURUGRAM 
GURUGRAM HARYANA 122002 04/04/2023 



 

 

499 SAVE LIFE HOSPITAL 
PLOT NO 940, NATTHU RAM 

MARKET,GURUGRAMGURUGRAM 
GURUGRAM HARYANA 122002 24/05/2023 

500 SHAN HOSPITAL 
OPP MARUTI SUZUKI SHOWROOM RADHE 

NAGAR TAURU 
GURUGRAM HARYANA 122105 28/07/2024 

501 
SHREE KRISHNA HOSPITAL & 

TRAUMA CENTRE 

BHANGROLA ALIYAR ROAD, BHANGROLA, 

IMT MANESARMANESAR 
GURUGRAM HARYANA 122052 24/05/2023 

502 
SHRI BALAJI' 

MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL 

SECTOR 9 10 BASAI ROAD BASAI CHOWK 

SECTOR 9 10 BASAI ROAD BASAI CHOWK , 

NEAR GOVT COLLEGE 

GURUGRAM HARYANA 122001 07/03/2024 

503 SHRI KAILASH HOSPITAL 
BHANGROLA CHWK BASS IMT ROAD 

MANESAR,BASS IMT ROAD MANESAR 
GURUGRAM HARYANA 122505 27/02/2024 

504 SILVERLINE HOSPITAL 
SECTOR 52, VILLAGE WAZIRABAD, 

GURGAON 
GURUGRAM HARYANA 122001 22/05/2024 

505 Siri Shiv Chaitanya Hospital 
Main Road Bhora Kalan Near Canara Bank 

Opposite Old Power House Gurugram 
Gurugram Haryana 122413 29/05/2025 

506 SRS HOSPITAL 
NEAR NIRANKARI COLLEGE, NUH ROAD, 

SOHNA, GURGAON 
GURUGRAM HARYANA 122103 10/06/2024 

507 
SUKHDA HOSPITAL & 

MATERNITY 

KADIPUR INDUSTRIAL, AREA MAIN  , 

GURGAONGURGAON 
GURUGRAM HARYANA 122001 10/02/2023 

508 SUKHDAI HOSPITAL 

PLOT NUMBER- 111, SHANTI KUNJ 

MARUTI KUNJ ROAD, BHONDSI, 

GURUGRAM, HARYANA-

122102GURUGRAM 

GURUGRAM HARYANA 122102 24/05/2023 

509 SUNRISE HOSPITAL KHANDSA ROADNEAR SEC-10 A GURUGRAM HARYANA 122001 22/05/2024 

510 
SUNRISE HOSPITAL & TRAUMA 

CENTER 

NEAR PANCHGAON GOLL CHAKKAR NUH 

ROAD, TAURA (HR). 
GURUGRAM HARYANA 122105 27/07/2024 

511 
SUNSHINE MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

PLOT NO 227, GALI NO 4,VILLAGE 

SARHAUL, SECTOR18, NEAR POLICE 

STATION AND HIPA, GURUGRAM, 

HARAYANAGURUGRAM 

GURUGRAM HARYANA 122001 24/05/2023 

512 
SYNERGY PHYSIOTHERAPY 

AND NURSING HOME 

C-BLOCK MARKET,BALJIT COMPLEX,NEAR 

SRS VALUE BAZAAR,ARDEE CITY,SECTOR-

52, 

GURUGRAM HARYANA 122002 22/05/2024 

513 TAKSH HOSPITAL 
PLOT NO-1 NEW PALAM VIHAR PHASE-1 

NIHAL COLONY RAJENDRA PARK ROAD 
GURUGRAM HARYANA 122001 27/07/2024 

514 TANVI HOSPITAL 
SHANTI KUNJ PART 2, MARUTI KUNJ 

RD,NEAR KIIT COLLEGE L, 
GURUGRAM HARYANA 122102 27/07/2024 

515 UNIX HOSPITAL 
4A ,BLOCK -E MAIN BAJGHERA ROAD NEW 

PALAM VIHAR ,GURUGRAMGURUGRAM 
GURUGRAM HARYANA 122017 24/05/2023 

516 UTKARSH HOSPITAL GURUGRAM GURUGRAM HARYANA 122007 24/05/2023 



 

 

517 V CARE HOSPITAL FARUKHNAGAR FARUKHNAGAR GURUGRAM HARYANA 122506 27/07/2024 

518 
VARDAAN HOSPITAL & 

TRAUMA CENTRE 
DELHI ALWAR ROAD, SHIV COLONY   GURUGRAM HARYANA 122103 07/03/2024 

519 VIJAY HOSPITAL 

PLOT NO-199, BLOCK A, SURYA VIHAR, 

OPPOSITE -SEC-4, VARSHA CONVERTED 

INTO VIJAY 

GURUGRAM HARYANA 122009 27/07/2024 

520 VINAYAK HOSPITAL 
MAIN DELHI- ALWAR ROAD,MAIN DELHI- 

ALWAR ROAD, 
GURUGRAM HARYANA 122103 07/03/2024 

521 Yadav Trauma Center Hospital 
Rathiwas Road Near Bus Stand Khori Kalan 

Mewat Delhi Tauru 
Gurugram Haryana 122015 29/05/2025 

522 YASHVI HOSPITAL, GURUGRAM 
SHANTI KUNJ PART 2 BHARAT CHOWK 

,MARUTI KUNJ, GURUGRAMGURUGRAM 
GURUGRAM HARYANA 122102 27/07/2024 

523 YUG HOSPITAL 
OPP. NEXA SERVICE CENTRE, ULLAWAS, 

GURUGRAM, 
GURUGRAM HARYANA 122001 22/05/2024 

524 
BALAJI MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL, BARWALA 
HANSI ROAD BARWALA  HISAR HARYANA 125121 10/02/2023 

525 BALBIR CHILDREN HOSPITAL 
WORD NO 12 LUXMI VIHAR COLONY  , 

BARWALAHISAR 
HISAR HARYANA 125121 10/02/2023 

526 
CH BHAGMAL CHARITABLE 

HOSPITAL 
KHERI CHOPTA, HISAR, NARNAUND HISAR HARYANA 125039 22/05/2024 

527 
DR SAJJAN SINGH MEMORIAL 

HOSPITAL 

RAJGARH ROAD,OPP GODARA PETROL 

PUMP,AZAD NAGAR,HISAR 
HISAR HARYANA 125007 22/05/2024 

528 MRS PRANAMI HOSPITAL KAIMRI ROAD,, HISAR HARYANA 125001 07/03/2024 

529 
PRADEEP KANSAL 

MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL 
NR. BUS STAND  , NR. BUS STAND HISAR HARYANA 125001 26/10/2023 

530 
RAVINDRA HOSPITAL AND 

HEART CENTRE 
JINDAL HOSPITAL ROAD HISAR HARYANA 125005 22/05/2024 

531 SAANVI HOSPITAL CIVIL HOSPITAL ROAD, BARWALA HISAR HARYANA 125121 22/05/2024 

532 
SHREE BALAJI 

MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL 

AGROHA MOD, HISAR, AGROHA ROAD, SH 

10, AGROHA, HARYANAAGROHA 
HISAR HARYANA 125047 24/05/2023 

533 

SHREE KALI DEVI EYE AND 

GENERAL HOSPITAL (A UNIT 

OF SHREE TARA CHAND 

SHANTI SINGLA CHARITABLE 

SOCIETY) 

DELHI ROAD, SHREE KALI DEVI MANDIR 

CHOWK, HANSI 
HISAR HARYANA 125033 27/07/2024 

534 
SHRIRAM HOSPITAL AND 

MATERNITY HOME 
OPP SITE CANARA BANK, NARNAUND HISAR HARYANA 125039 22/05/2024 

535 
SONI ORTHO HOSPITAL 

TRAUMA CENTER 
SEC-15A KAIMRI ROAD  , KAIMRI ROAD HISAR HARYANA 125001 20/10/2023 

536 
VISWASS MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

NEAR GODARA PETROL PUMP OFFICER 

COLONY AZAD 
HISAR HARYANA 125001 22/05/2024 



 

 

537 OMBIR HOSPITAL NEAR OLD JAIN MILL HODAL HARYANA 121106 27/07/2024 

538 SUNSHINE HOSPITAL 

SAHUPURA ROAD UNCHA GAON SECTOR 

64 FARIDABAD 121004JAFARPUR MAJRA 

CHHAINSA 

JAFARPUR 

MAJRA 

CHHAINSA 

HARYANA 121004 01/01/2023 

539 BALAJI HOSPITAL 
18 B MANDAL TOWN NEAR TRIKON PARK 

YAMUNANAGAR 
JAGADHRI HARYANA 135001 28/07/2024 

540 
AAA HOSPITAL (ADIYOGI 

AROGYA AVENUE) 

232,SUBASH NAGAR,NEAR 

CIVILHOSPITAL BACK GATE,BYPASS ROAD 

JHAJJARJHAJJAR 

JHAJJAR HARYANA 124103 01/01/2023 

541 

AASHIRWAD 

MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL 

AND TRAUMA CENTRE 

KASNI , DISTT- JHAJJAR JHAJJAR HARYANA 124109 03/02/2024 

542 
ADVANTA SUPERSPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 
NEAR. VIJAY BANK, SILANI GATEJHAJJAR JHAJJAR HARYANA 124103 10/02/2023 

543 
CARE & CURE DIVINE SERVICES 

PVT LTD 

BUILDING NO 198, OLD BARAHI 

ROAD,OPP PWD REST HOUSE, 

BAHADURGARH, JHAJJAR, 

HARYANABAHADURGARH 

JHAJJAR HARYANA 124507 24/05/2023 

544 DIWAN HOSPITAL - JHAJJAR METRO PILLAR 825, JHAJJAR JHAJJAR HARYANA 124507 16/10/2023 

545 
DR. SANJAY MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

OPP. GOVT. HOSPITAL, MAIN ROHTAK 

ROAD,,, JHAJJAR 
JHAJJAR HARYANA 124507 07/03/2024 

546 GYANGANGA HOSPITAL 

gyan ganga hospital NEAR rohtak road 

bahadurgarh,gyan ganga hospital NEAR 

rohtak road bahadurgarh,gyan ganga 

hospital NEAR rohtak road bahadurgarh 

JHAJJAR HARYANA 124507 16/06/2025 

547 INCARE HOSPITAL 

CHOTU RAM PARK,JHAJJAR 

ROAD,BAHADURGARH,DIST JAJJAR 

HARAYANA 124507BAHADURGARH 

JHAJJAR HARYANA 124507 24/05/2023 

548 JAGDISH HOSPITAL 

NAJAFGARH ROAD 

BAHADURGARH,NAJAFGARH ROAD 

BAHADURGARH,NAJAFGARH ROAD 

BAHADURGARH 

JHAJJAR HARYANA 124507 14/05/2024 

549 JEEWAN MALA HOSPITAL 
193, SHAKTI NAGAR, JHAJJAR ROAD, 

BAHADURGARHBAHADURGARH 
JHAJJAR HARYANA 124507 24/05/2023 

550 JK HOSPITAL 
NAHRA NAHRI SONIPAT ROAD 

124507JHAJJAR 
JHAJJAR HARYANA 124507 01/01/2023 

551 
MEDICARE HOSPITAL, DADRI 

ROAD 

OPP PWD GUEST HOUSE, DADRI 

ROADJHAJJAR 
JHAJJAR HARYANA 124103 24/05/2023 

552 METRO LIFE CARE HOSPITAL 
HASSANPUR CHOTURAM NAGAR BALA G 

MANDIR BAHADURGARHBAHADURGARH 
JHAJJAR HARYANA 124507 01/01/2023 



 

 

553 
NARESH HOSPITAL AND 

NURSING HOME 

BARAFKHANA ROAD,BEHIND-OLD BUS 

STAND,JHAJJAR,124103JHAJJAR 
JHAJJAR HARYANA 124103 24/05/2023 

554 
RS Gaur Global Multispeciality 

Hospital Pvt Ltd 

H.No. 516, Ward No 1, Subhash Nagar 

Jhajjar 
Jhajjar Haryana 124103 29/05/2025 

555 
SHREE MULTISPECIALITY AND 

MATERNITY HOSPITAL 

PLOT NO, 193A, JHAJJAR RD, NEAR 

SONALIKA TRACTOR AGENCY, NEW 

VASANT VIHAR,,SAKTI NAGAR, 

BAHADURGARH,, 

JHAJJAR HARYANA 124507 24/05/2023 

556 SHRIRAM HOSPITAL 
choturam nagar bahadurgarh bahadurgarh 

124507 
JHAJJAR HARYANA 124507 20/11/2024 

557 SWASTIK H OSPITAL 514&518, SHAKTI NAGAR, DEV NAGAR,, JHAJJAR HARYANA 124507 12/08/2023 

558 
BHARAT MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 
NEAR SBI BANK PATIALA CHOWK JIND JIND HARYANA 126102 22/05/2024 

559 
GLOBAL CARE 

MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL 
KAILTHAL ROAD NEAR SBI BANKJIND JIND HARYANA 126102 24/05/2023 

560 
HEART CARE MULTI 

SPECIALITY HOSPITAL 

NEAR KUNDAN CENIMA KRISHNA 

COLONY 
JIND HARYANA 126102 22/05/2024 

561 
ISKON MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 
VPO BAGRUKALAN ,SAFIDON,, JIND JIND HARYANA 126112 07/03/2024 

562 
JEEVAN JYOTI HOSPITAL & 

TRAUMA CENTER 

SAFIDON ROAD ,NEAR RAJBAHA , JIND-

126102JIND 
JIND HARYANA 126102 04/04/2023 

563 
JIND MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

NEETAJI COLONY, OP INDUSTRIAL 

AREA,NEW HANSI ROADJINDGURUGRAM 
JIND HARYANA 122102 24/05/2023 

564 
METRO JIND HOSPITAL AND 

ICU 

OLD TRUPTI BUILDING, OPP. LIC 

BUILDING, HUDA GROUN,, JIND 
JIND HARYANA 126102 07/03/2024 

565 
SHREE GYANI RAM MEMORIAL 

HOSPITAL. 
OLD BUS STAND, SAFIDON,, JIND HARYANA 126112 26/07/2024 

566 
SHRI LALA LAL CHAND 

HOSPITAL 

RAILWAY ROAD,VPO SHADIPUR ,NEAR CH 

BADLU RAM MARKETJULANA 
JIND HARYANA 126101 04/04/2023 

567 
ASHA MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

NEAR BUS STAND KANGTHALI 

KAITHALKAITHAL 
KAITHAL HARYANA 136033 04/04/2023 

568 
HOLY ANGEL HOSPITAL AND 

EYE CARE CENTER 

1254, KAITHAL TO CHEEKA ROAD SIWAN 

KAITHALKAITHAL 
KAITHAL HARYANA 136033 04/04/2023 

569 
RUKMANI MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

NEAR SARWA HARYANA GRAMIN BANK, 

PUNDRI ROAD, RAJOUND, KAITHAL 
KAITHAL HARYANA 136044 10/06/2024 

570 SAAR HOSPITAL 
MAIN ROADKANGTHALINEAR 

KANGATHALI BUS STANDKAITHAL 
KAITHAL HARYANA 136033 24/05/2023 

571 SHREE RAM NURSING HOME GULAM ALI KHERI KAITHAL HARYANA 136033 22/05/2024 

572 SHRI BALAJI HOSPITAL 
NEAR OLD POST OFFICE WARD NO 3 

PUNDRI KAITHAL 
KAITHAL HARYANA 136026 22/05/2024 



 

 

573 SHRI RAM HOSPITAL, RAJOUND 
KAITHAL ROAD , NEAR CIVIL HOSPITAL , 

RAJOUND, KAITHALKAITHAL 
KAITHAL HARYANA 136044 24/05/2023 

574 SAHARA HOSPITAL 
NEAR PNB BANK, BASAI ROAD, 

GURUGRAM-122001 
KANAHI HARYANA 122001 22/05/2024 

575 DHANKHAD HOSPITAL Baghot, road, Sehlang, Haryana,, KANINA HARYANA 123027 06/02/2025 

576 NIHAL HOSPITAL Near Kosil Jeep Stand Kanina,, KANINA HARYANA 123027 06/02/2025 

577 
AJMANI GENERAL AND 

MATERNITY HOSPITAL 
SECTOR-12 KARNAL HARYANA 132001 22/05/2024 

578 AMAR HOSPITAL KARNAL ROAD, KARNAL KARNAL HARYANA 132039 07/03/2024 

579 
HUKAM SINGH MEMORIAL 

HOSPITAL 

KAITHAL BY PASS ROAD, NEAR J C GIRLS 

COLLEGE , ASSAND , KARNAL , 

HARYANAASSANDH 

KARNAL HARYANA 132039 04/04/2023 

580 INDRI NURSING HOME 

NEAR MATAK MAJRI PULIA, GARHI 

BIRBAL ROAD, INDRI BAJAJ MARKET 

ROAD, KARNAL 

KARNAL HARYANA 132041 10/06/2024 

581 LLC HOSPITAL 
HANSI CHOWNK, KAITHAL ROAD 

(KARNAL)KARNAL 
KARNAL HARYANA 132001 24/05/2023 

582 MEENAKSHI HOSPITAL RAM NAGAR KARNAL HARYANA 132029 22/05/2024 

583 PARK HOSPITAL CHD CITY, SEC-45  , KARNAL KARNAL HARYANA 132116 13/09/2023 

584 PRAGATI HOSPITAL 
MUNAK ROAD, STAUNDI , 

KARNALKARNAL 
KARNAL HARYANA 132001 01/01/2023 

585 
PRP HOSPITAL KIDNEY 

CENTRE & BLOOD BANK  
OPP CIVIL HOSPITAL KAVNRL,, , KARNAL  KARNAL HARYANA 132001 07/03/2024 

586 RP WELLTAR HOSPITAL  
NEAR TOLL PLAZA, NATIONAL HIGHWAY,, 

, KARNAL  
KARNAL HARYANA 132116 07/03/2024 

587 SADHBHAWNA HOSPITAL 
28, RANDHIR COLONY, KARNAL, 

HARYANAKARNAL 
KARNAL HARYANA 132001 24/05/2023 

588 SANJEEVANI HOSPITAL 
HANSI ROAD CHOWK, NEAR SANT 

NIRANKARI BHAVAN 
KARNAL HARYANA 132001 22/05/2024 

589 
SANJIV BANSAL CYGNUS 

HOSPITAL 
RAILWAY ROAD  , OPP. KHALSA COLLEGE KARNAL HARYANA 132001 23/06/2023 

590 SARAL HOSPITAL KARNALKARNAL KARNAL HARYANA 132001 01/01/2023 

591 SHRI RAM HOSPITAL 
MAIN KARNAL ROAD,NEAR BALMIKI 

TEMPLE, BLOCK MUNAK 
KARNAL HARYANA 132001 22/05/2024 

592 SWASTIK HOSPITAL 
OPP. KALPANA CHAWALA CIVIL 

HOSPITAL,, 
KARNAL HARYANA 132001 07/03/2024 

593 
TAGORE MULTISPEICIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

27/14-SECTOR, URBAN ESTATE,27/14-

SECTOR, URBAN ESTATE, 
KARNAL HARYANA 132001 07/03/2024 

594 THAKUR  HOSPITAL 

LINK ROAD, NEAR. DAYAL SINGH 

COLLEGE LINK ROAD, NEAR. DAYAL 

SINGH COLLEGE , NEAR. DAYAL SINGH 

COLLEGE, KARNAL 

KARNAL HARYANA 132001 06/09/2023 

595 GALAXY ONE HOSPITAL KHEWRA ROAD, , BHALGARH 
KHEWRA 

ROAD, 
HARYANA 131021 22/05/2024 



 

 

596 
CYGNUS SUPER SPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 
SCO. 72-75, SECTOR-17,, 

KURUKSHET

RA 
HARYANA 136118 07/03/2024 

597 
GLOBAL CITY HOSPITAL & 

TRAUMA CENTRE 

S.K ROAD NEAR INDRI CHOWK (UNION 

BANK OF INDIA) LA 

KURUKSHET

RA 
HARYANA 136132 14/11/2024 

598 LADWA HOSPITAL PEER WALI GALI,,PEER WALI GALI, 
KURUKSHET

RA 
HARYANA 136132 22/11/2023 

599 

VARDHA HEALTHCARE 

MULTISPECIALITY NURSING 

HOM 

PLOT NO.551 (SP), DIVIDING ROAD 

SECTOR 2 & 3, KURUKSHETRA CITY, 

KURUKSHETRA - 136118 

KURUKSHET

RA 
HARYANA 136118 22/05/2024 

600 KUSH HOSPITAL 

GALI NO 5, OM VIHAR, PALAM VIHAR 

EXTENSION, GURUGRAM, HARYANA 

122022GURUGRAM 

MAHENDRA

GARH 
HARYANA 122022 24/05/2023 

601 
MAHENDERGARH NURSINGH 

HOME 
masani chowk mohindergarh,123029,0 

MAHENDRA

GARH 
HARYANA 123029 06/02/2025 

602 NIRANKARI HOSPITAL MAHENDRAGARH 
MAHENDRA

GARH 
HARYANA 123029 24/05/2023 

603 RAO CHIRANJILAL HOSPITAL 
MATA MASANI CHOWK MOHINDERGARH, 

HARYANAMAHENDRAGARH 

MAHENDRA

GARH 
HARYANA 123029 01/01/2023 

604 SAMMAT MEMORIAL 

SHASTRI COLONY, OPP HUDA PARK, NEAR 

BUS STAND, 

MANDERGARHMAHENDRAGARH 

MAHENDRA

GARH 
HARYANA 123029 01/01/2023 

605 SANTRA DEVI HOSPITAL 
GAUSALA ROAD, NEAR MAJRA CHUNGI, 

MAHENDARGARD 

MAHENDRA

GARH 
HARYANA 123029 10/06/2024 

606 MEWAT HOSPITAL 
DELHI ALLWAR ROAD NEAR CNG PUMP 

DISTT NUH MEWAT 122107 MEWAT 
MEWAT HARYANA 122107 01/01/2023 

607 NOBEL HOSPITAL NUH, NALHAD MORE, MEWAT MEWAT HARYANA 122105 10/06/2024 

608 
CBM Hospital (A Unit of CBM 

Healthcare) 

Nooni Shekhpura Mor, Mahendergarh 

Road, Narnaul 
Narnaul Haryana 123001 29/05/2025 

609 DURGA CHILDREN HOSPITAL 
OLD COURT ROAD, SHIVAJI NAGAR, 

NARNAULRODWAL B.O 
NARNAUL HARYANA 123001 24/05/2023 

610 VIJAY HOSPITAL. OPP BUS STAND NARNUAL,, NARNUAL NARNAUL HARYANA 123001 07/03/2024 

611 
WELLNESS HOSPITAL AND 

TRAUMA CENTER 

PLOT NO 202 DWARKADHISH ROAD NEAR 

BHIWADI,PLOT NO 202 DWARKADHISH 

ROAD NEAR BHIWADI, 

NARNAUL HARYANA 123106 04/10/2024 

612 GAURAV HOSPITAL  NUH, MEWAT NUH HARYANA 122107 24/05/2023 

613 GLOBAL HOSPITAL NUHNUH NUH HARYANA 122107 01/01/2023 

614 
GLOBAL HOSPITAL & TRAUMA 

CENTRE 

BIWA ROAD, NEAR BYPASS, FIROZPUR 

JHIRKA,NUH, HARYANA  
NUH HARYANA 122104 27/02/2024 

615 HR HOSPITAL 
MAIN BUS STAND CHHARORA, ROAD, 

TAURU 
NUH HARYANA 122105 22/05/2024 

616 
KHEM CHAND KRISHNA 

HOSPITAL 

VILL KIRA, NUH-PALWAL ROAD, 

NUHGURUGRAM 
NUH HARYANA 122107 24/05/2023 



 

 

617 LOTUS HOSPITAL, TAURU 

OPP RADHEY SERVICE STATION, NEAR 

JAT CHOWK, PATAUDI ROAD, TAURU, 

HARYANAMEWAT 

NUH HARYANA 122105 24/05/2023 

618 MITTAL HOSPITAL 

DELHI ALWAR ROAD, NEAR GSS SCHOOL, 

GHASERA, DIST-NUH (HARYANA) 

122107NUH 

NUH HARYANA 122107 01/01/2023 

619 NEW LIFE HOSPITAL 
NEAR HARYANA GRAMIN BANK, PATAUDI 

ROAD TAURU DIST NUH 
NUH HARYANA 122105 22/05/2024 

620 NH HOSPITAL, SOHNA REWARI 

MAIN SOHANA REWARI ROAD NEAR UCO 

BANK TAURU DIST NUH 

,HARYANAGURUGRAM 

NUH HARYANA 122107 24/05/2023 

621 PURVI HOSPITAL 

DELTHI ALOVAR ROAD OPP ROYAL 

ENFILED SHOWROOM DIS NU MEAR 

HARYANAGURUGRAM 

NUH HARYANA 122107 24/05/2023 

622 QRG HOSPITAL 

DELHI ALWAR ROAD, OPPOSITE NEW BUS 

STAND FIROZPUR JHIRKA DIST-NUH 

(HARYANA) 122104NUH 

NUH HARYANA 122107 01/01/2023 

623 SHIVAM HOSPITAL NUHNUH NUH HARYANA 122107 01/01/2023 

624 SUNFLOWER HOSPITAL 
NEAR SARV-HARYANA GRAMIN BANK 

PATAUDIMEWAT 
NUH HARYANA 122105 24/05/2023 

625 AASTHA HOSPITAL 
RAJIV NAGAR OPPOSITE RICE MILL 

ALIGARH ROAD,PALWAL 
PALWAL HARYANA 121102 27/07/2024 

626 AKASH HOSPITAL 

RAJIV COLONY,SAMAYPUR ROAD, 

BALLABGARH,RAJIV COLONY,SAMAYPUR 

ROAD, 

BALLABGARH,FARIDABADFARIDABAD 

PALWAL HARYANA 121004 24/05/2023 

627 COSMOS HOSPITAL 
NH-2, PRAKASH VIHAR DELHI MATHURA 

ROAD  , DELHI MATHURA ROADPALWAL 
PALWAL HARYANA 121102 04/04/2023 

628 DHAWAN HOSPITAL 
PANCHWATI CHOWK, NEW SOHNA ROAD, 

PALWAL,PALWAL 
PALWAL HARYANA 121102 24/05/2023 

629 
GEETANJALI MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

D-635, 60 FEET ROAD, CHAWLA COLONY 

BALLABGARH FARIDABADFARIDABAD 
PALWAL HARYANA 121004 04/04/2023 

630 GOLDEN HOSPITAL. SOHNA ROAD  , SOHNA ROAD PALWAL HARYANA 121102 06/07/2023 

631 GURU NANAK HOSPITAL 
DELHI MATHUSA ROAD DELHI MATHUSA 

ROAD , MATHUSA ROAD 
PALWAL HARYANA 121102 16/11/2023 

632 JINDAL NURSING HOME G.T ROAD, NEAR COURTS, PALWAL HARYANA 121102 27/07/2023 

633 
MEDWIN HOSPITAL MULTI 

SPECIALITY 

PLOT NO 2, SOHNA ROAD GOUNCHI, 

SECTOR 55, FARIDABADFARIDABAD 
PALWAL HARYANA 121004 04/04/2023 

634 MOOLCHAND HOSPITAL OPP CIVIL HOSPITAL PALWAL HARYANA 121102 22/05/2024 



 

 

635 

OM PREMIA HOSPITAL (A UNIT 

OF SOALNI HEALTHCARE PVT 

LTD ) 

56KM,NH-2,DELHI MATHURA ROAD 

PALWAL HARYANAPALWAL 
PALWAL HARYANA 121102 04/04/2023 

636 PALWAL HOSPITAL 
OLD G T ROAD OLD G T ROAD , NEAR NEW 

SOHNA MODPALWAL 
PALWAL HARYANA 121102 01/01/2023 

637 SACHIN HOSPITAL 
NEW SOHNA ROAD,NEAR PANCHWATI 

CHOWK, PALWALPALWAL 
PALWAL HARYANA 121102 10/02/2023 

638 SR HOSPITAL 
PLOT NO-3, APNA GHAR SOCIETY, SOHNA 

ROAD, SECTOR-23FARIDABAD 
PALWAL HARYANA 121004 24/05/2023 

639 
YASH MEDICAID AND GENERAL 

HOSPITAL 

69 9 KM STONE DELHI MATHURA RD , 

NH2 OPPOS MAX DAIRY PALWAY 

HARYANA 121102PALWAL 

PALWAL HARYANA 121102 24/05/2023 

640 
INSTITUTE OF REPRODUCTION 

& CHILD CARES 

NURSING HOME SITE NO 3, B RD, NEAR 

GOURI SHANKAR MANDIR 
PANCHKULA HARYANA 134109 22/05/2024 

641 AHUJA HOSPITAL PVT LTD SANOLI ROAD, PANIPAT,, PANIPAT HARYANA 132103 24/05/2023 

642 
AYUSHMAN BHAV HEALTH 

INSTITUTE 
G.T ROAD PANIPAT HARYANA 132108 22/05/2024 

643 
CITY HOSPITAL EYE AND 

DENTAL CARE CENTER 

SANOLI ROAD NEAR BABAIL CHOWK 

PANIPAT HARYANA 
PANIPAT HARYANA 132107 06/12/2023 

644 DEV HOSPITAL RAILWAY ROAD, SAMALKHA,,PANIPAT PANIPAT HARYANA 132101 10/02/2023 

645 H.S MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 
NERA BHARAT PETROL PUMP, ASSANDH 

ROAD 
PANIPAT HARYANA 132103 22/05/2024 

646 NIRMAL HOSPITAL MAIN ROAD KARNAL HARYANA 132101 PANIPAT HARYANA 132101 20/11/2024 

647 OM HOSPITAL 
BARSAT ROAD, OPP HARSH GARDEN, 

PANIPAT 
PANIPAT HARYANA 132103 10/06/2024 

648 

OSCAR SUPER SPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL & TRAUMA CENTRE 

(A UNIT OF OSCAR HEALTH 

SERVICES) 

GT ROAD OPP BARSAT ROAD OLD 

NARULA HOTEL 
PANIPAT HARYANA 132103 22/05/2024 

649 PARK  HOSPITAL NATIONAL HIGHWAY NO. 1,   , PANIPAT PANIPAT HARYANA 132103 28/06/2023 

650 PARVATI HOSPITAL MAIN ROAD PANIPAT 132103 PANIPAT HARYANA 131103 20/11/2024 

651 
SHREE BALAJI 

MULTISPECIALITY 

ASSANDH ROAD, AGGARSAIN 

COLONY,,PANIPAT 
PANIPAT HARYANA 132103 10/02/2023 

652 SHREE RAM NURSING HOME 
NEAR KHARKHODA ROAD PANIPAT 

HARYANA 131101 131101PANIPAT 
PANIPAT HARYANA 132103 01/01/2023 

653 Sparsh hopsital Haryana Panipat 132103 PANIPAT HARYANA 132103 20/11/2024 

654 
CAPT NAND LAL YADAV 

HOSPITAL 

CIRCULAR ROAD, NEAR GOVT GIRLS 

SCHOOL, NAIWALI CHOWK, 

REWARIREWARI 

REWARI HARYANA 123401 04/04/2023 

655 
CITY HOSPITAL AND TRAUMA 

CENTRE 
DELHI ALWAR ROAD, RAIPUR, SOHNA REWARI HARYANA 122013 22/05/2024 



 

 

656 DEEP HOSPITAL, REWARI 

OPPOSITE GOVERNMENT SENIOR 

SECONDARY SCHOOL,CIRCULAR 

ROAD,REWARIREWARI 

REWARI HARYANA 123401 27/03/2023 

657 FAMILY HOSPITAL NEAR VIPUL GARDEN, KAMLA NAGAR REWARI HARYANA 122106 28/07/2024 

658 
GALAXY HOSPITAL AND 

TRAUMA CENTRE 

BAWAL INDUSTRIAL AREA JALIYA WAS, 

BANIPUR CHOWK, NEAR PUNJAB 

NATIONAL BANKBAWAL 

REWARI HARYANA 123501 01/01/2023 

659 
GANGA DEI MEMORIAL 

HOSPITAL 
OPP. BMG MALL LEO CHOWK, REWARI HARYANA 123401 22/05/2024 

660 
GANGA SAHAI MULTI 

SPECIALITY HOSPITAL 
HUDA BYE PASS ROAD SECTOR-3,, REWARI HARYANA 123401 07/03/2024 

661 
GH GOOD HEALTH CARE 

HOSPITAL 

OPP.R.B.L SCHOOL, NEAR INDIAN GAS 

GOODEM REWARI,, 
REWARI HARYANA 123401 16/11/2023 

662 
GLOBAL HEALTH CARE 

HOSPITAL 
RIWARI REWARI HARYANA 123401 24/05/2023 

663 HEALING TOUCH HOSPITAL 
SCO 24 SEC 4 REWARI HUDA SHOPPING 

COMPLEX 123401 
REWARI HARYANA 123401 26/03/2025 

664 J S R HOSPITAL 

GARHI ALAWPUR, DWARKADHIS, 

DHARUHERA, HARYANA 

123106DHARUHERA 

REWARI HARYANA 123106 24/05/2023 

665 JANVI HOSPITAL KHUTI MODE, OPP SANJAY GARDEN REWARI HARYANA 123401 22/05/2024 

666 KESAR HOSPITAL 

281-R MODEL TOWN 281-R MODEL TOWN 

MAHARANA PARTAP CHOWK, BAWAL 

ROADREWARI 

REWARI HARYANA 123401 10/02/2023 

667 LALITA MEMORIAL HOSPITAL BARA TALAB,BARA TALAB, REWARI HARYANA 123401 07/03/2024 

668 
Maharaja Daksh Hospital & 

Research Institute 
V.P.O - Ladhuwas Ahir Mahendergarh Road Rewari Haryana 123401 29/05/2025 

669 MAHARAJA HOSPITAL 

OPP. PNB BANK, NEAR RADHIKA CINEMA 

HALL,OPP. PNB BANK, NEAR RADHIKA 

CINEMA HALL, 

REWARI HARYANA 123401 07/03/2024 

670 MANASAVI HOSPITAL 
GARHI BOLNI ROAD OPP. PUSPANJALI 

HOSPITAL RAJESH PILOT CHOWK 
REWARI HARYANA 123110 27/07/2024 

671 
MANGALAM MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

NEAR IDBI BANK, BAWAL ROAD - 

BITHWANA - REWARI - 123401REWARI 
REWARI HARYANA 123401 01/01/2023 

672 MANTHAN HOSPITAL 
MAIN NAICHANA ROAD OPP. TCI EXPRESS, 

NEAR ROYAL GARDEN 
REWARI HARYANA 123501 28/07/2024 

673 Manvi Hospital 
Laxmi Vihar Narnaul Road Qutubpur Ward 

No 31 Rewari 
Rewari Haryana 123401 29/05/2025 

674 
MISSION HOSPITAL 

&DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE 

LEO CHOWK NEAR BMG MALL, CIRCULAR 

ROAD-REWARIREWARI 
REWARI HARYANA 123401 26/07/2024 



 

 

675 
PHOENIX MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

NEAR KANKAR MARG VILLAGE-

KHANDODA, TEH BAWAL DISTT-REWARI 
REWARI HARYANA 123412 27/07/2024 

676 SHANTI YADAV HOSPITAL 

OLD ADD GARHI BOLNI ROAD, REWARI H 

O, REWARI - 123401   

NEW ADD- BABBLE ROAD NEAR 

MAHARANA PRATAP CHOWK, 

DISTT:REWARI -123401GANGAYACHA 

JATT 

REWARI HARYANA 123401 01/01/2023 

677 
SHEELA NEURO & MULTI 

SUPER SPECIALITY HOSPITAL 

OPP JAIN PUBLIC SCHOOL ,CIRCULAR 

ROAD 
REWARI HARYANA 123401 22/05/2024 

678 
SHREE JEEVA RAM MEMORIAL 

HOSPITAL 
MODEL TOWN, NEAR SALE TAX OFFICE,, REWARI HARYANA 123401 07/03/2024 

679 
SHRI KOMAL HOSPITAL & 

DR.SAXENA'S NURSING HOME 

OPP. RADHIKA CINEMA HALL CIRCULAR 

ROAD 
REWARI HARYANA 123401 27/07/2024 

680 SHRI SHYAM HOSPITAL 
GARHO BOLNI ROAD, NEAR SERVA 

HARYAN GRMAIN BANK,,, 
REWARI HARYANA 123401 29/05/2023 

681 SHRI SHYAM HOSPITAL 

KOTKASIM ROAD, NEAR VILL. DAWANA IN 

FRONT OF BHARAT PETROL PUMP, 

REWRI, HR - 123401 

REWARI HARYANA 123401 29/05/2023 

682 SKY HOSPITAL 
RADHA KRISHNA COLONY NEAR 

RAILWAY FATAK,MAHENDERGARH ROAD, 
REWARI HARYANA 123401 01/03/2024 

683 SONIA NURSING HOME 
210 KONSIWAS ROAD VIJAY NAGAR 

REWARI HARYANA -123401REWARI 
REWARI HARYANA 123401 26/07/2024 

684 
SURENDRA HOSPITAL AND 

MATERNITY CARES 
CIRCULAR ROAD REWARI HARYANA 123401 22/05/2024 

685 SUSHMA DEVI HOSPITAL 

NEAR POWER HOUSE,REWARI ROAD 

BAWAL REWARI HARYANA -

123501BAWAL 

REWARI HARYANA 123501 04/04/2023 

686 
UJJWAL HOSPITAL AND 

MATERNITY HOME 

BITHWANA KI DHANI, BAWAL ROAD , 

NEAR NEW SABJI MANDI REWARIREWARI 
REWARI HARYANA 123401 01/01/2023 

687 
VATSALYA HOSPITAL & 

TRAUMA CENTRE. 

AMBEDKAR CHOWK,CIRCULAR 

ROAD,REWARI , 
REWARI HARYANA 123401 07/03/2024 

688 
YADAV HOSPITAL & TRAUMA 

CENTRE 

NEAR NAI SABHJI MANDI, BITHWANA 

BAWAL ROAD, REWARI 
REWARI HARYANA 123401 10/06/2024 

689 YADUVANSHI HOSPITAL. 281-L MODEL TOWN,,REWARI REWARI HARYANA 123401 10/02/2023 

690 YESH HOSPITAL RAM NAGAR, BASS ROAD REWARI HARYANA 123106 22/05/2024 

691 ADVANTA HOSPITAL DEV COLONY, DELHI ROAD, ROHTAK ROHTAK HARYANA 124001 07/03/2024 

692 
BALAJI MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 
PREM NAGAR KAFED ROAD,, ROHTAK HARYANA 124001 07/03/2024 



 

 

693 
DEEPANJALI MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

GOHANA ROAD, MEHAM, NEAR NEW BUS 

STAND,MEHAM 
ROHTAK HARYANA 124112 01/01/2023 

694 
KD MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 
LAKHAN MAJRA ROHTAK HARYANA 124514 27/07/2024 

695 
KISAAN MULTISPECIALITY 

AND MATERNITY HOSPITAL 

NEAR SRISHTI HYUNDAI JIND BYE PASS 

ROHTAK 
ROHTAK HARYANA 124001 09/02/2024 

696 KRISHNA DEVI HOSPITAL 
MAIN DELHI ROHTAK ROAD NH10 NEAR 

BULLET SHOWROOM 
ROHTAK HARYANA 124501 27/07/2024 

697 LIFE CARE HOSPITAL 
PLOT NO. 274, NEAR KAILASH ASHRAM,  , 

MODEL TOWN ROHTAKROHTAK 
ROHTAK HARYANA 124001 10/02/2023 

698 LOTUS HOSPITAL, ROHTAK SHREE NAGAR COLONY,ROHTAK ROHTAK HARYANA 124001 04/04/2023 

699 MANSAROVER  HOSPITAL 
NEAR MANSAROVER PARK,   , ON SONIPAT 

ROAD, ROHTAK 
ROHTAK HARYANA 124001 24/07/2023 

700 

MEDICURE A 

MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL & 

TRAUMA CENTER 

HANUMAN COLONY, OPPOSITE 132KV 

POWER HOUSE,MAIN JIND BYPASS 

ROAD,ROHTAKROHTAK 

ROHTAK HARYANA 124001 24/05/2023 

701 
NEW MAX MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

SUKHPURA CHOWK JIND ROAD NEAR 

,TATA HITACHI ROHTAK ,HARYANA, 

INDIA,124001 

ROHTAK HARYANA 124001 22/05/2024 

702 
NIDAAN MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

ADJOINING NEXA SHOWROOM, DELHI BY 

PASS ROAD 
ROHTAK HARYANA 124001 27/07/2024 

703 PRAGATI HOSPITAL LODHOT ROAD  , NEAR SUKHPURA CHWK ROHTAK HARYANA 124001 20/06/2024 

704 SANGHI NURSING HOME CHHOTURAM CHOWK ROHTAK HARYANA ROHTAK HARYANA 124001 08/01/2024 

705 
SHANTI MATERNITY & 

NURSING HOME  

JIND ROAD  ROHTAL  ROHTAK, JIND BYE 

PASS CHOWK 
ROHTAK HARYANA 124001 07/03/2024 

706 
SHIVA HEALTH CARE 

HOSPITAL 
569 A WARD NO 11 ROHTAK HARYANA 124001 22/05/2024 

707 SIWACH HOSPITAL 
443/30 DEV COLONY  DELHI ROAD, OPP 

C.R.POLTECNIC 
ROHTAK HARYANA 124001 16/11/2023 

708 

SKY PLUS MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL AND TRAUMA 

CENTE 

184-L MODEL TOWN ROHTAK ROHTAK HARYANA 124001 07/07/2024 

709 SOULABLESS HOSPITAL ROHTAK ROHTAK HARYANA 124001 24/05/2023 

710 SRINAGAR HOSPITAL 
SREE NAGAR COLONY MAIN ROAD 

ROHTAKROHTAK 
ROHTAK HARYANA 124001 24/05/2023 

711 SUNFLAG GLOBAL HOSPITAL. SHEELA BYE PASS SONEPAT ROAD,, ROHTAK HARYANA 124001 13/06/2023 

712 
TIRUPATI MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

OPP.GULAB RESTRURANT SHEELA 

BYPASS ROHTAK 
ROHTAK HARYANA 124001 14/11/2024 

713 VEDOM HOSPITAL 
NEAR RAMA ASHRAM SRINAGAR 

COLONYROHTAK 
ROHTAK HARYANA 124001 01/01/2023 



 

 

714 GALAXY HOSPITAL 
MAIN ASANDH ROAD  , NEAR ANEJA 

PETROL PUMP 
SAMALKHA HARYANA 132103 16/10/2023 

715 SANKALP HOSPITAL. ASSANDH ROAD,, SAMALKHA HARYANA 132103 07/03/2024 

716 SHRI SHYAM HOSPITAL 
JANURASI ROAD, NEAR BHARAT GAS 

AGENCY, PANIPAT 
SAMALKHA HARYANA 132010 05/10/2023 

717 ANS HOSPITAL SANJARWAS SANJARAWS SANJARAWS HARYANA 127042 24/05/2023 

718 

INSIDE DELHI SPINE & NRURO 

HOSPITAL (LKB HEALTH CARE 

PVT LTD) 

DABWAIL ROAD SIRSA SIRSA HARYANA 125004 28/07/2024 

719 JAGDISH NURSING HOME 
SANGAWAN CHOWK, DABWALI ROAD, 

NH9, SIRSA, HARYANA 125055SIRSA 
SIRSA HARYANA 125055 24/05/2023 

720 AASTHA HOSPITAL 
ALWAR ROAD OPPOSITE NBGSM COLLEGE 

NEAR RAILWAY FLYOVER SOHNA 
SOHNA HARYANA 122103 22/05/2024 

721 Lotus Hospital Near NBGSM College Nuh Road Sohna GGN Sohna Haryana 122103 29/05/2025 

722 

NIDAN HOSPITAL AND 

TRAUMA CENTRE / DR. KIRAN 

SEKHAVAT MEMORIAL 

NEAR SBGSM COLLEGE MAIN DELHI 

ALWAR ROAD SOHNA GURUGRAM 

HARYANA 122103,X, 

SOHNA HARYANA 110053 13/08/2024 

723 THE MEDICITY HOSPITAL NEAR RAHEJA SOHNA,, SOHNA HARYANA 111111 13/08/2024 

724 
AARVI MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

FIROZPUR BEHIND HARYANA TOLL TAX 

131402 
SONIPAT HARYANA 131402 20/11/2024 

725 AROGYA HOSPITAL 
JATTI,ROAD.POLICE STATION, KUNDU 

SONIPAT , SONIPATSONIPAT 
SONIPAT HARYANA 131028 10/02/2023 

726 CYGNUS J.K. HINDU HOSPITAL 
INDUSTRIAL AREA,INDUSTRIAL 

AREA,ROHTAL ROADSONIPAT 
SONIPAT HARYANA 131001 06/03/2023 

727 
INDRAPRASTHA APOLLO 

HOSPITALS 
SONIPAT  SONIPAT HARYANA 131001 27/09/2023 

728 
JAN SEVA MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL & TRAUMA CENTER 

NEAR INDIAN OIL PETROL PUMP PREM 

COLONY, KUNDLI 
SONIPAT HARYANA 131002 27/07/2024 

729 
KAILASH MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL & TRAUMA CENTRE 

DELHI ROAD, OPP UNION BANK 

KHARKHODA, SONIPAT 
SONIPAT HARYANA 131402 10/06/2024 

730 KRISHNA HOSPITAL, SONIPAT 
SAIDPUR KHARKHODA PINCODE-

131402SONIPAT 
SONIPAT HARYANA 131402 04/04/2023 

731 KRISHNAWATI HOSPITAL 
GOHANA ROAD, OPP. MALVIYA SCHOOL  , 

NEAR NANDI CHOWK 
SONIPAT HARYANA 131001 07/03/2024 

732 MAHADEV HEALTHCARE DELHI AUCHANDI ROADSONIPAT SONIPAT HARYANA 131402 24/05/2023 

733 MITTAL NURSING HOME 3L-4R, MODEL TOWN  SONIPAT HARYANA 131001 29/05/2025 

734 RADHIKA HOSPITAL 
Khwra Road, Bhalgarh Sonipat Haryana 

131021 
SONIPAT HARYANA 131021 20/11/2024 



 

 

735 RAMA HOSPITAL, SONIPAT 
BAHALGARH, ROAD, NATIONAL 

HIGHWAYSONIPAT 
SONIPAT HARYANA 131001 04/04/2023 

736 Rishi Hospital 
Baghpat Road, in front of RVM College, 

Bahalgarh, Sonipat, Haryana 131021 
SONIPAT Haryana 131021 20/11/2024 

737 
SANT HOSPITAL & HOME CARE 

CENTRE 

NEAR KUMHARO WALI CHOPAL, 

JATWARA NEAR KUMHARO WALI 

CHOPAL, JATWARA NEAR KUMHARO 

WALI CHOPAL, JATWARA 131001 

SONIPAT HARYANA 131001 20/11/2024 

738 SAROHA HOSPITAL 
HARSHANA STATION ROAD, NEAR BHURE 

KHAR PIR, JAGDISHPUR, SONIPAT 
SONIPAT HARYANA 131001 10/06/2024 

739 
SAXENA MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL PVT LTD. 

112,113. T.P. SCHEME-15 SONEPAR  , 

SONEPAT 
SONIPAT HARYANA 131001 24/08/2023 

740 SHREE RAM NURSING HOME FIROZPUR 131402SONIPAT SONIPAT HARYANA 131001 01/01/2023 

741 Sukoon hospital Mohalla jatwala Haryana 131001 SONIPAT HARYANA 131001 20/11/2024 

742 VARDAAN HOSPITAL BALGARG SONIPATH 131021SONEPAT SONIPAT HARYANA 131021 01/01/2023 

743 VIJAY SAHARA HOSPITAL 
NEAR BUS STAND, ROHTAK ROAD, 

GOHANASONIPAT 
SONIPAT HARYANA 131001 24/05/2023 

744 ABM HOSPITAL 
DELHI-ALWAR ROAD, NEAR BALAJI 

PETROL PUMP, NUH, HARYANA 
TEH-TAURI HARYANA 122107 22/05/2024 

745 
APEX HOSPITAL AND TRAUMA 

CENTER 
SANOLI ROAD NEAR BABALI NAKA WAISARI HARYANA 132105 22/05/2024 

746 J P HOSPITAL 

NEAR LUXMI CINEMA, RAILWAY ROAD, 

YAMUNA 

NAGAR 

YAMUNA 

NAGAR 
HARYANA 135001 22/05/2024 

747 
JAGAT MULTISPECILITY 

HOSPITAL 
BUS STAND JAGADARI,, 

YAMUNA 

NAGAR 
HARYANA 135003 24/05/2023 

748 

MULTI SPECIALITY GAUTAM 

CHARITABLE DIAGNOSTIC 

CENTRE 

NEAR BUS STAND, AMBALA ROAD, 

JAGADHRIYAMUNA NAGAR 

YAMUNA 

NAGAR 
HARYANA 135003 24/05/2023 

749 
BABA AYURVEDIC JADI BOOTI 

BHANDAR 
GAON DUNGARI TALUKA MANALIKULLU KULLU 

HIMACHAL 

PRADESH 
175121 01/01/2023 

750 
AAKASH HOSPITAL AND 

DIAGNOSTIC 
OPP. RADHA SWAMI SATSANG BHAWAN NALAGARH 

HIMACHAL 

PRADESH 
174101 22/05/2024 

751 
GLOBAL SUPERSPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 
BADDI BAROTIWALA ROAD NALAGARH SOLAAN 

HIMACHAL 

PRADESH 
173205 24/05/2023 

752 
SRI KRISHNA CHILDREN 

HOSPITAL 

ABOVE VIJAYA BANK, HAMIRPUR 

ROADUNA 
UNA 

HIMACHAL 

PRADESH 
174303 24/05/2023 

753 ANKUR NURSING HOME 396-A, GANDHI NAGAR, JAMMU JAMMU 
JAMMU & 

KASHMIR 
180004 22/05/2024 

754 
GOEL EYE CLINIC AND RETINA 

CENTRE 

51-A,NORTH BLOCK,NEAR DOMINOS 

PIZZA BAHU PLAZA, GANDHI NAGAR, 

JAMMU 

JAMMU 
JAMMU & 

KASHMIR 
180006 28/07/2024 



 

 

755 MAXX LYFE HOSPITAL 
OPP HDFC BANK ,NEAR BATHINDI 

MORH,SUNJWAN ROAD JAMMUSUNJWAN 
JAMMU 

JAMMU & 

KASHMIR 
180011 24/05/2023 

756 RAHAT HOSPITAL 
OPPOSITE CHIRAG PUBLIC SCHOOL, 

MALIK MARKETBATHINDIJAMMUJAMMU 
JAMMU 

JAMMU & 

KASHMIR 
181152 24/05/2023 

757 
ST JOSEPH COMMUNITY 

HOSPITAL 

BARJANI TALAB, SMAILPUR, BARI 

BRAHMANA, JAMMUJAMMU 
SAMBA 

JAMMU & 

KASHMIR 
181133 27/07/2024 

758 Gangotri Health Care 
Tata Kandra Road Dungri Bhata Basti 

Adityapur 
Adityapur JHARKHAND 832109 29/05/2025 

759 AAYUSHMAN HOSPITAL 
4 LAME CHOWK, PHUSHRO ROAD, 

TAINAMORE, BOKAND 
BOKARO JHARKHAND 829301 29/05/2025 

760 
GLOBAL HOSPITAL & 

RESEARCH CENTRE 

PLOT NO. B-11, CENTRE MARKET, B.S. 

CITY  BOKARO 
BOKARO JHARKHAND 827004 01/01/2023 

761 LIFE LINE HOSPITAL BY PASS ROAD BOKARO JHARKHAND 827014 22/05/2024 

762 RAKSHA HOSPITAL. JC-5, SEC-4, CITY CENTRE, B.S.CITY BOKARO JHARKHAND 827004 22/05/2024 

763 SHIVAM HOSPITAL E-2 LAXMI MARKET SEC 4 BOKARO JHARKHAND 827001 10/06/2024 

764 
BHARAT HOSPITAL AND 

RESEARCH CENTRE 
PLOT NOKD19CITY CENTRE SEC4 CHAS JHARKHAND 827004 22/05/2024 

765 IKON CRITICAL CARE 
NEAR GOAL BUILDING MORE,,NEAR BIG 

BAZAR,DHANBAD 
DHANBAD JHARKHAND 826001 01/01/2023 

766 JIMSAR HOSPITAL ANANT PURAM, HIRAPUR,,DHANBAD DHANBAD JHARKHAND 826001 01/01/2023 

767 
LAXMINARAYAN HOSPITAL 

AND RESEARCH CENTRE 

NEAR POST OFFICE, GT ROAD, 

GOVINDPUL 
DHANBAD JHARKHAND 828109 28/07/2024 

768 LIFE SUPPORT HOSPITAL 
NEAR PATRAULHI, BLN PUBLIC SCHOOL 

DHANBADDHANBAD 
DHANBAD JHARKHAND 828124 24/05/2023 

769 PRASAD NURSING HOME 

GOMOH ROAD HARINA 

BAGHMARA,DHANBAD, JHARKHAND - 

828306 

DHANBAD JHARKHAND 828306 02/05/2025 

770 JIVIKA NURSING HOME 
BHATUDIH ROAD, BHARKATTA, BIRNI 

GIRIDIH JHARKHANDJAWAHARNAGAR 
GIRIDIH JHARKHAND 825324 24/05/2023 

771 MANGALAM NURSING HOME 

MANSADIH CHOWK,RAJDHANWAR, 

GIRIDIH BLOCK:-DHANWAR 

GIRIDIHMURKHARI 

GIRIDIH JHARKHAND 825412 24/05/2023 

772 
ANAND HOSPITAL, 

HAZARIBAGH 

OPP PANCH MANDIR GATE, OPP PANCH 

MANDIR GATE, HAZARIBAGHAZARIBAGH 

HAZARIBAG

H 
JHARKHAND 825301 24/05/2023 

773 
DEVANSH MULTISPECILTY 

HOSPITAL - BOKARO 

NH-23, NEAR AMRUT PARK, ITI MORE, 

CHAS, BOKARO, JHARKHAND - 827013 
JHARKHAND JHARKHAND 827013 22/05/2024 

774 AARADHAYA HOSPITAL KOKAYA MAIN ROAD - RANCHIKAMDARA KHUNTI JHARKHAND 835227 24/05/2023 



 

 

775 PALAMU HOSPITAL 
NAWADIH ROAD POLPOL,DALTONGANJ 

PALAMU,,SATBARWA,PALAMAU, 
PALAMU JHARKHAND 822126 22/05/2024 

776 
JASLOK HOSPITAL AND 

TRAUMA CENTTER 
ITI BUS STAND ITKI ROAD RANCHI JHARKHAND 834005 29/05/2025 

777 NAGARMAL MODI SEVA SADAN. 
NAGARMAL PATH,UPPER BAZAR  , 

RANCHI UPPUR BAZAR 
RANCHI JHARKHAND 834001 25/10/2023 

778 AARNA HOSPITAL 
17- 18 ARAV AARCADE 24TH CROSS 

ITTAMDUBANGALORE 
BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560016 01/01/2023 

779 ABIRAMM HOSPITAL 

HOSUR MAIN ROAD STATE BANK OF 

PATIALA BUILDING,  HOSA ROAD, ABOVE 

VINODHA DIGNOSTICS, BANGALORE, 

BENGALURU 

BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560100 27/07/2024 

780 
AKSHAYA NEURO & MULTI-

SPECIALITY HOSPITAL 

NO -09 ,KAMMANAHALLI MAIN ROAD 

OPPOSITE ST PIUS CHURCH, BENGALURU 
BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560084 27/07/2024 

781 ALTIUS HOSPITA 
6/63, 59TH CROSS, 4TH BLOCK, 

RAJAJINAGAR ENTRANCE,  
BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560010 22/05/2024 

782 
ALTIUS HOSPITAL (RR NAGAR) 

FOR ONLY FEMALE PT 

915,FIRST FLOOR DHANUSH PLAZA NEAR 

GOPALAN ARCH, MYSORE RD, OPP. 

INDIAN OIL, 

BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560098 22/05/2024 

783 
APURVA MOTHER AND CHILD 

HOSPITAL 

NO. 1002/D, B B ROAD, YELAHANKA OLD 

TOWN 
BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560064 22/05/2024 

784 AROGYA BHARATHI  HOSPITAL 
OPP. K.E.B. SHIVAGANGE ROAD  , 

DABASPET, NELAMANGALA 
BANGALORE KARNATAKA 562111 07/03/2024 

785 BILVA HOSPITAL 
21 - 22 IIND MAIN ROAD,PALACE 

GUTRAHALLI, 
BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560003 11/12/2022 

786 CARE ASIA HOSPITAL BHS BUILDING BANGALORE KARNATAKA 562123 22/05/2024 

787 
CHENNA KESHAVA 

MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL 

NO: 9/4 & NO: 9/5, HOSAHALLI 

GOLLARAPALYA MAGADI MAIN ROAD, 

HOSAHALLI, BENGALURU 

BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560091 10/06/2024 

788 CHRIS SUPER HOSPITAL 

HENNUR JUNCTION, GRACE TOWN 1, 

SERVICE RD, KALYAN NAGAR, 

BENGALURU 

BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560043 27/07/2024 

789 
CONFIDO MULTI SPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

NO: 3, KN ARCADE, 3RD PHASE, 60FT 

MAIN ROAD, NEAR AVALAHALLI, BDA 

PARK, GIRINAGAR, BENGALURU 

BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560085 10/06/2024 

790 
DIVINE CARE 

MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL 

NO. 332/3, PIPE LINE ROAD, KOTHANUR , 

BANGALORE 
BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560077 22/05/2024 

791 DIVINE SPECIALITY HOSPITAL 
BANGALORE 110 6TH MAIN IIT 

LAYOUTBANGALORE 
BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560016 01/01/2023 



 

 

792 DIVYA JYOTI HOSPITAL 
SHOP NO. 68, GOWTHAMI NILYA, ITI 

LAYOUT 
BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560016 22/05/2024 

793 
DR LEVINE MEMORIAL 

HOSPITAL 

17/1, SARJAPUR - MARATHAHALLI RD, 

BEHIND HDFC BANK, GATE, BELLANDUR, 

BENGALURU 

BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560034 27/07/2024 

794 
DR RAJESH HOSPITALS EYE 

AND DENTAL 

1180, 12TH B MAIN RD, HAL 2ND STAGE, 

INDIRANAGAR, BENGALURU 
BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560008 27/07/2024 

795 EHAA HOSPITAL 

NO - 9, 3RD CROSS MANARAYANA PALYA, 

RT NAGAR, POST, HEBBAL, BENGALURU, 

KARNATAKA 560032 

BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560032 22/05/2024 

796 GAWAI HOSPITAL 
NO. 1/2, PROMENADE ROAD, NEAR COLES 

PARK FRAZER TOWN, BANGALORE 
BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560005 27/07/2024 

797 
GOPALA NETHRALAYA SUPER 

SPECIALITY EYE HOSPITAL 
NO 227, 1ST MAIN RD, NEAR 88 BUS STOP BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560079 22/05/2024 

798 KRISHNA HOSPITAL 
24 2ND CROSS EXCEL KALYANA 

MANTAPA ROADJALAHALLI CROSS 
BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560057 10/06/2024 

799 KSDR HOSPITAL 
NO. 127 MAGADI MAIN ROAD 

BYADARAHALLI BANGALOREBANGALORE 
BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560016 01/01/2023 

800 KSHEMA HOSPITAL 

SARJAPUR - MARATHAHALLI RD NEAR HP 

PETROLE BUNK, KODATHI GATE, 

BENGALURU 

BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560035 27/07/2024 

801 LIFE CARE HOSPITAL NO. 23/24, OM COMPLEX, 20TH MAIN,, BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560029 07/03/2024 

802 
MARUTHI MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

111, RADHAKRISHNA MAIN ROAD, MINES 

&, GEOLOGY LAYOUT, MALLATHAHALLI, 

BENGALURU 

BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560056 22/05/2024 

803 N.R.R. HOSPITAL 
CHIKKASANDRA  , NEAR JANAPRIYA 

APPARTMENT 
BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560090 07/03/2024 

804 NR HOSPITAL 
NO.731, HOSUR MAIN ROAD NEAR TO 

TOLL GATE , ATTIBELE, BANGALORE 
BANGALORE KARNATAKA 562107 28/07/2024 

805 OM SHAKTHI HOSPITAL 

#1 & 2, BALAJI HOMES, ANAND SAGAR,1ST 

MAIN, KEMPEGOWDA INTERNATIONAL 

AIRPORT ROAD,BAGALUR CROSS,  

YEBANGALORE 

BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560016 01/01/2023 

806 PINNACLE HOSPITAL 

#3282/3, OPP CANERA BANK, 

BYATARAYANAPURA, MYSORE 

ROAD,BENGALURU, KARNATAKA, 

BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560026 22/05/2024 



 

 

807 PRASAD  MEDICAL CENTER 
9-2 HESARAGHATTA MAIN ROAD 

VIDYARANYA PURABANGALORE 
BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560016 01/01/2023 

808 RELIVE HOSPITAL 
371, H A FARM POST, DASARAHALI MAIN 

ROAD MARIYANAPALYA 
BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560024 27/07/2024 

809 REVIVE HOSPITAL 
190, PARAMAHANSA YOGANANDA RD, 

STAGE 2 
BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560038 22/05/2024 

810 
RMV HOSPITAL - RAJ MAHAL 

VILAS HOSPITAL 

NO: 138, AEC LAYOUT, SANJAY NAGAR, 

BANGALORE 
BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560094 22/05/2024 

811 SAHASRA HOSPITAL 
KANAKAPURA RD 7TH BLOCK, 

JAYANAGAR, BENGALURU 
BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560070 27/07/2024 

812 
SAIS SURAKSHAA HEALTH CAR

E 
B-1/33, JANAK PURI CHECK POST BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560076 28/07/2024 

813 
SAMASTHA HOSPITALS PVT. 

LTD 

4 SAGAR COMPLEX GOPALAKRISHNA 

LAYOUT  VASANTHAPURA MAIN ROAD 

SUBRAMANYAPURA POST, OPP KEB 

BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560061 07/03/2024 

814 
SHANKARA SWASTHI 

HOSPITAL 

3 CHIKKAGUBBI, INTERNATIONAL 

AIRPORT ROAD, BENGALURU, 560077 
BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560077 27/07/2024 

815 SHASTRA HOSPITAL 
NO 52 HUSKUR GATE, HOSUR MAIN ROAD 

ELECTRONIC CITY 
BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560100 27/07/2024 

816 SHRADHA NURSING HOME 
#727 1ST MAIN ROAD, 8TH BLOCK, 

KORAMANGALA, OPP SHIVA THEATRE 
BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560095 27/07/2024 

817 
SHRI SADGURU 

MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL 

SY. NO. 753/3/1, BIAL ROAD, HOBLI 

VENKATALA, VILLAGE YELAHANKA, 

BENGALURU 

BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560064 10/06/2024 

818 SILICONCITY HOSPITAL LLP 
12&21&11&22, A.I.R. LAYOUT, OLD 

MADRAS ROAD  , NEA BMTC BUS DEPO 
BANGALORE KARNATAKA 562114 17/06/2024 

819 SRI AROGYA HOSPITAL 

NO 1AND 2   KUVEMPU NAGAR 2ND 

CROSS KATTIGEHALLI BANGALORE / NO 

76, 93, KALKERE MAIN 

ROAD,KOWDENAHALLI , OPP MORE 

SUPER MARKET, 

BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560016 01/01/2023 

820 
SRI AROGYA HOSPITAL, 

KATTIGENAHALLI 

NO 1&2 KUVEMPU NAGAR, YELAHANKA, 

BAGALUR MAIN RD, KATTIGENAHALLI, 

BENGALURU 

BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560063 27/07/2024 

821 SRI BALAJI HOSPITAL 

SHANTI LAYOUT MAIN ROAD, 6TH CROSS 

RD, DR 

AMBEDKAR NAGAR, RAMAMURTHY 

NAGAR, BENGALURU, KARNATAKA 

560016 

BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560016 22/05/2024 

822 SRI KRISHNA HOSPITAL NABANGALORE BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560016 01/01/2023 



 

 

823 SRI KRISHNA HOSPITAL 

H V RANGAPPA BUILDING, DODDA 

GOLLARAHATTI, HOSAHALLI CROSS, 

MAGADI MAIN ROAD, BENGALURU 

BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560091 22/05/2024 

824 

SRI LAKSHMI 

MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL(SLMS HOSPITAL 

127/1 SRIGANDHADA KAVAL 

SUNKADAKATTE,,MAGADI MAIN ROAD 
BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560091 01/01/2023 

825 SRI RAM HOSPITAL NO. 107/2,NISHVASAHA CENTRE, BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560036 22/05/2024 

826 SRI SAIRAM HOSPITAL 
13/5/1 HULIMAVU MAIN ROAD, 

BANNERGHATTA 
BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560076 22/05/2024 

827 SRI SRINIVASA HOSPITAL RAM TEMPLE STREET, GANDHI SQUARE,, BANGALORE KARNATAKA 562106 07/03/2024 

828 SRI SRINIVASA HOSPITAL 
3 AND 4 ANDRAHALLI MAIN 

ROADBANGALORE RURAL 
BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560062 01/01/2023 

829 

SRI VINAYAKA MULTI 

SPECIALITY HOSPITAL & 

TRAUMA CENTRE 

MYLANAHALLI, BANGALORE KARNATAKA 562149 22/05/2024 

830 SUNSHINE HOSPITAL 
NO. 9/2 HENNUR BENGALUR ROAD OPP 

BHARAT 
BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560077 22/05/2024 

831 SUPRIYA HOSPITAL 

NO.15/01, 7TH CROSS, PRAKASHNAGAR, 

BANAGLORE- 

560021 BANGALORE 

BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560021 22/05/2024 

832 SURAKSHA HOSPITAL 745,  16TH CROSS BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560077 08/02/2023 

833 TIRUMALA HOSPITAL 
73- 2ND STAGE,BASVANPURA MAIN 

ROAD,KR PURAM 
BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560036 24/05/2023 

834 VALENS HOSPITALS 

#33-34, NEW DWARAKA NAGAR EXTN, 

BAGALUR ROAD, YELAHANKA, 

BANGALORE - 560063 

BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560063 22/05/2024 

835 
VIDHYASHEKHAR SHUSHRUTI 

HOSPITAL 

63/2, ANDRAHALLI MAIN ROAD 

HEGGANAAHALLI PEENYA 2ND STAGE 

BANGALURU 

BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560091 27/07/2024 

836 VIJAYA HOSPITAL 

#2184, 3RD BLOCK, SIR. M.V. 

LAYOUT,#2184, 3RD BLOCK, SIR. M.V. 

LAYOUT, 

BANGALORE KARNATAKA 560056 07/03/2024 

837 
Lavender Lotus Multispeciality 

Hospital 

51, 16Th, A Cross, Opp. Kenneth George 

English School, Bhuvaneshwari Nagar, 

Dasarahalli Main Road 

Bengaluru Karnataka 560024 29/05/2025 

838 New Akshaya Mallaya Hospital 93 1 ,565, Srinivasa Complexbangalore Bengaluru Karnataka 560016 29/05/2025 

839 Relive Hospital No 51 16Th A Cross Bhuvaneshwari Nagar Bengaluru Karnataka 560067 29/05/2025 

840 
SUPRA HOSPITAL - 

BASAVESHWARANAGAR 

NO 334 3RD, STAGE 4TH, BLOCK 

BASAWESHAWARA NAGAR 
BENGALURU KARNATAKA 560079 17/03/2025 



 

 

841 MEDRAY CLINICS 

16, P & T COLONY NEAR RADHA KRISHNA 

TEMPLE OPP AXIS BANK , SANJAY NAGAR , 

BENGALURU-560094BENGALURU 

BENGALURU 

URBAN 
KARNATAKA 560094 24/05/2023 

842 
SANJEEVINI HEALTH CARE 

CENTER 

OPP THEOSOPHICAL SOCIETY COMPLEX, 

BASAVESHWARA TALKIES ROAD, 

BASAVESHWARA TALKIES, CHITRADURGA 

CHITRADUR

GA 
KARNATAKA 577501 22/05/2024 

843 
SANJEEVINI SPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

SHIRUR PARK MAIN ROAD, PRASHANT 

COLONY, VIDYANAGAR  , BESIDE 

CORPORATION BANK 

DHARWAD KARNATAKA 580031 07/03/2024 

844 SRI THIRUMALA HOSPITAL 

SHANTHI NAGAR BEHIND LIC OFFICE 

ROAD CHALLAKERE , CHALLAKERE - 

577522, KARNATAKADODDERI 

DODDERI KARNATAKA 577522 01/01/2023 

845 
QP MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 
QP HEIGHTS BESIDE MASJID GULBARGA KARNATAKA 585103 22/05/2024 

846 PUNYA HOSPITAL 

GOVT HOSPITAL ROAD, MYSORE CIRCLE, 

CHANNARAYAPATNA TALUK, 

HASSANHASSAN 

HASAN KARNATAKA 573116 24/05/2023 

847 
NETHRA DRISHTI EYE 

HOSPITAL 

113, MAGADI MAIN ROAD, ANJANA 

NAGAR, HEROHALLI, BENGALURU 

KACHOHALL

I 
KARNATAKA 560091 22/05/2024 

848 

MANASA HOSPITAL(A UNIT OF 

MANASA HEALTHECARE 

GROUP 

RAJANNA COMPLEX, ELEPET, B.B. ROAD,, KOLAR KARNATAKA 562101 07/03/2024 

849 

SRI VENKATESHWARA 

HOSPITAL AND SCANNING 

CENTER 

MARUTHI EXTENSION, MALUR KOLAR KARNATAKA 563130 10/06/2024 

850 GVG INVIVO HOSPITALS 

647, 5TH MAIN RD, RBI EAST LAYOUT, JP 

NAGAR 7TH PHASE, JP NAGAR, 

BENGALURU, KARNATAKA 560078 

KOTHNUR KARNATAKA 560078 22/05/2024 

851 AL-ANSAAR HOSPITAL 
3208, 3210/L1, MOHAMMED SAIT BLOCK, 

LASHKAR MOHALLA, 
MYSORE KARNATAKA 570007 22/05/2024 

852 

MEDIWAVE IVF AND 

FERTILITY RESEARCH 

HOSPITAL 

CITY X-RAY COMPLEX, SAYYAJI RAO RD 

OPP. IMA BUILDING, MYSURU 
MYSORE KARNATAKA 570001 28/07/2024 

853 
SRI LAKSHMI NARAYANA 

MULTI SPECIALITY HOSPITAL 

2-2-66, TIPPU SULTAN RD, ANDROON 

QUILLA, RAICHUR, KARNATAKA 584101 
RAICHUR KARNATAKA 584101 22/05/2024 

854 FUTURE ACE HOSPITAL ECRA-67, NETHAJI NAGAR COCHIN KERALA 682024 22/05/2024 

855 SILVERLINE HOSPITAL KP VALLON RD, GIRI NAGAR COCHIN KERALA 682020 22/05/2024 



 

 

856 
AL-SHIFA SUPER SPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

INTERNATIONAL PROCTOLOGY 

INSTITUTE & RESEARCH CENTRE, 
KOCHI KERALA 682024 22/05/2024 

857 Anadiyl Hospital 

Thekkinmoodu Junction Plamoodu 

Thekkumoodu Road, Plamoodu 

Thekkumoodu Residents Association, 

Plammoodu, Thiruvananthapuram, 

Thiruvanant

hapuram 
Kerala 695035 29/05/2025 

858 SAMAD IVF HOSPITALS VV ROAD PATTOOR 

THIRUVANA

NTHAPURA

M 

KERALA 695035 22/05/2024 

859 BINA PEOPLE CARE HOSPITAL 
56J3+9PJ, NANDAN VATIKA, KHURAI RD, 

CHANDRASHEKHAR WARD, BINA 
BHANGARH 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
470113 27/07/2024 

860 
AWADH MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

H-171, YUGANTAR COLONY, AWADHPURI, 

BHOPAL 
BHEL 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
462022 10/06/2024 

861 SHIV SHAKTI HOSPITAL 

BOHARE PLAZA, GOHAD  , NEAR GALLA 

MANDI TIRAHA, BHIND - PINCODE - 

477116BHIND 

BHIND 
MADHYA 

PRADESH 
477116 01/01/2023 

862 SHRI RAM HOSPITAL PURANA PACHASA BHIND 
MADHYA 

PRADESH 
477001 22/05/2024 

863 VIVEKANAND HOSPITAL 344, 345 DABOHA, GWALIOR ROAD BHIND 
MADHYA 

PRADESH 
477001 06/05/2024 

864 AAROGYA NIDHI HOSPITAL 

192 ARWALIYA BAIRASIA ROAD192 

ARWALIYA BAIRASIA 

ROADBHOPALBHOPAL 

BHOPAL 
MADHYA 

PRADESH 
462038 01/01/2023 

865 
AASHIRWAD 

MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL 
63, ARADHANA NAGAR ,AWADHPURI , BHOPAL 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
462022 05/10/2023 

866 
AMAN HOSPITAL AND TRAUMA 

CENTRE 

01, VILLEGE MUBARAKPUR, 

NARSINGHGARH ROAD, NATIONAL 

HIGHWAY, NEAR RAJA BHOJ AIRPORT, 

BHOPAL 

BHOPAL 
MADHYA 

PRADESH 
462030 27/07/2024 

867 APPLE CHILDRENS HOSPITAL 
PLOT NO 1/2, CHHATRAPATI NAGAR, 

NARELA SHANKARI 
BHOPAL 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
462023 11/10/2023 

868 
CARE MULTISPECIALTY 

HOSPITAL 

23-24, MAYUR VIHAR COLONY, 80 FEET 

ROAD, NEAR FAMOUS JUICE CENTRE, 

THANA ASHOK GARDENBHOPAL 

BHOPAL 
MADHYA 

PRADESH 
462010 04/04/2023 

869 
CHIRAYU MEDICAL COLLEGE & 

HOSPITAL 
BAIRAGARH  , BHOPAL BHOPAL 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
462030 07/02/2025 

870 
CITI MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 
MIG 216 GAUTAM NAGAR BHOPAL BHOPAL 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
462023 22/05/2024 

871 Dev Multi Speciality Hospital 
80 Feet Road Infront Of Best Price Sabji 

Mandi Road Bhanpur Bhopal 
Bhopal 

Madhya 

Pradesh 
462037 29/05/2025 

872 EMPIRE HOSPITAL 
INFRONT OF NAGAR NIGAM OFFICE, 

THANA SAHAJAHANABAD ROAD, BHOPAL 
BHOPAL 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
462001 22/05/2024 



 

 

873 GOOD WILL HOSPITAL 32 ALI MANZIL ROAD,, BHOPAL 
MADHYA 

PRADESH 
462001 08/02/2023 

874 
HAMIDIA MULTICARE 

HOSPITAL 

1ST FLOOR, TAJUL MASJID IN FRONT 

NEAR ROYAL MARKET 
BHOPAL 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
462001 22/05/2024 

875 
JAIRAM MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 

& RESEARCH CENTRE 
MAUDI KO PASS, RAISEN BHOPAL 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
462046 07/03/2024 

876 JEEVAN JYOTI HOSPITAL 
NEAR HONDA SHOWROOM,MAIN BERASIA 

ROAD EITKHEDI BHOPAL 
BHOPAL 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
462038 27/07/2024 

877 
LEELAWATI MEMORIAL 

HOSPITAL 
101,NEW BY PASS ROAD BHOPAL 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
462038 22/05/2024 

878 
LN MEDICAL COLLEGE AND J.K. 

HOSPITAL 

J K TOWN SARVADHARAM, C SECTOR,,J K 

TOWN SARVADHARAM, C SECTOR,, 
BHOPAL 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
462042 07/03/2024 

879 MEHCKO HOSPITAL 

1680 NEAR JAIN 

MANDIRJAHANGIRABADJAHANGIRABADB

HOPAL 

BHOPAL 
MADHYA 

PRADESH 
462001 01/01/2023 

880 OM HOSPITAL  
C/39 PADMANABH NAGAR RAISEN ROAD 

462023 
BHOPAL 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
462023 01/01/2023 

881 PARUL HOSPITAL PVT LTD 
HIG-2 ANKUR COLONY,,6 1/2 NO BUS 

STOP 
BHOPAL 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
462016 07/03/2024 

882 POONAM MEDITECH HOSPITAL 07 PUMP CHOPRA KALAN,, BHOPAL 
MADHYA 

PRADESH 
462010 23/11/2023 

883 SAI HOSPITAL 
B-46, INDRA NAGAR, INFRONT OF NAGAR 

PALIKA,, 
BHOPAL 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
462046 07/03/2024 

884 
SIDDHANTA RED CROSS SUPER 

SPECIALITY HOSPITAL 

LINK ROAD NO 1 SRIVAJI NAGAR  , SRIVAJI 

NAGAR 
BHOPAL 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
462016 07/03/2024 

885 VAISHNO HOSPITAL, BHOPAL 

NEAR KRISHNA MANDIR, KHAJURI KALA, 

BHOPAL, MADHYA PRADESH 

462022BHOPAL 

BHOPAL 
MADHYA 

PRADESH 
462022 04/04/2023 

886 
VIDHATA MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

23 RASLAKHEDI BHANPURVIDISHA 

ROADVIDISHA ROADBHOPAL 
BHOPAL 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
462010 01/01/2023 

887 NAVYA HOSPITAL 
NEAR SODANI PETROL PUMP A B ROAD 

BINAGANJ DISTT 
CHACAUDA 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
473115 22/05/2024 

888 
AAROGYA HEALTH CARE 

MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL 

PARASIA ROAD, FIRST FLOOR, NEAR 

POOJA HOTEL,NEAR POOJA HOTEL, 

CHHINDWAR

A 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
480001 24/05/2023 

889 ENERGY HOSPITAL 
NEMAWAR RD, DEVGURADIYA, INDORE, 

MADHYA PRADESH 452016 

DEOGURADI

A 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
452016 22/05/2024 

890 
PRIME HOSPITAL AND 

RESEARCH CENTRE 

105-A CIVIL LINES MAIN ROAD DEWAS  , 

CIVIL LINES MAIN ROAD DEWAS 
DEWAS 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
455001 07/03/2024 

891 
QUEENS NURSING HOME & 

FERTILITY CLINIC 

NO. 46 B MOTI BUNGLOW MAIN ROAD 

NEW MARKET 
DEWAS 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
455001 22/05/2024 



 

 

892 
A4 + HOSPITAL/ A4 PLUS 

HOSPITAL 

SAGORE KUTI MAIN CHOWRAHA, DIST 

DHAR 454001RANGOAN 
DHAR 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
454001 01/01/2023 

893 
SANJEEVNI HOSPITAL & 

RESEARCH CENTRE 

MANWANI 

COLONY,PITHAMPURMANWANI 

COLONYMHOW-NEEMUCH ROAD SECTOR 

NO 1 

DHAR 
MADHYA 

PRADESH 
454775 13/09/2023 

894 

VYANKTESH NURSING HOME 

AND RESEARCH CENTRE 

PRIVATE LIMITED 

OLD A B ROAD DHAMNOD DHAR 
MADHYA 

PRADESH 
454554 22/05/2024 

895 
SHREE DHANWANTRI 

MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL 
MPCT CAMPUS,SIROL ROAD GIRD 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
474005 27/07/2024 

896 MEENESH HOSPITAL AB-ROAD, BINAGANJI, BINAGANJI GUNA 
MADHYA 

PRADESH 
473115 07/03/2024 

897 
SANJEEVINI MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

GARHA COLONY,4TH ROAD,,GARHA 

COLONY,4TH ROAD,,, GUNA 
GUNA 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
473001 07/03/2024 

898 AASHIMA HOSPITAL 

BEHIND D N PLAZA VIDHYA VIHAR 

SWAMI VIVEKANAND CHOURAHA 

THATIPUR GWALIOR 

GWALIOR 
MADHYA 

PRADESH 
474001 26/07/2024 

899 Aditya Multi Speciality Hospital 
Scindia Statue Near Dandraua Mandir 

Stabdi Puram Deen Dayal Nagar Gwalior 
Gwalior 

Madhya 

Pradesh 
474005 29/05/2025 

900 
G S HOSPITAL AND RESERACH 

INSTITIUTE 
BANSI KI BAGIYA GWALIOR 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
474001 22/05/2024 

901 
JEEWAN ASHA 

SUPERSPECIALITY HOSPITAL 

TANSEN NAGAR IN FRONT OF TIRUPATI 

MOTORSNR PATTHAR KA 

PHADGWALIORGWALIOR 

GWALIOR 
MADHYA 

PRADESH 
474001 24/05/2023 

902 MANSAROVAR CARE HOSPITAL 

7, NO CROSSING KELTANA  CHOURAHA, 

CANT ROAD,MORA, PINCODE - 

474006GWALIOR  

GWALIOR 
MADHYA 

PRADESH 
474006 01/01/2023 

903 
MAX CARE HOSPITAL, 

GWALIOR 

JHANSI RD, TAPOVAN FOREST COLONY, 

PARAS VIHAR COLONY, VIJAYNAGAR, 

GWALIOR, MADHYA PRADESH 

474001GWALIOR 

GWALIOR 
MADHYA 

PRADESH 
474001 04/04/2023 

904 METRO NEURO HOSPITAL NEAR SANSKAR GARDEN ,CHETAK PURI, GWALIOR 
MADHYA 

PRADESH 
474001 07/03/2024 

905 NAV JEEVAN HOSPITAL MOTI MAHAL ROAD,, GWALIOR 
MADHYA 

PRADESH 
474001 07/03/2024 

906 RAMRAJA HOSPITAL 
26 KAILASH NAGAR COLLECTORATE 

ROAD CITY CENTRE  
GWALIOR 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
474001 10/01/2025 

907 
SHREE MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

BESIDE MORAR POLICE STATION MALL 

ROAD,, 
GWALIOR 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
474006 07/03/2024 



 

 

908 SIDDHANT HOSPITAL 
MADARY MATTA NAKKA CHANDBALI 

ROAD LASKAR GWALIOR 474001 
GWALIOR 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
474001 22/05/2024 

909 
SOHAM HOSPITAL AND 

RESEARCH CENTER 
59, MAYUR MARKET 474011GWALIOR  GWALIOR 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
474011 01/01/2023 

910 TRIPATHI NURSING HOME 
CHOTI SINDHI COLONY, IN FRONT OF 

PRATAP TALKIES, INDORE ROAD 
HARDA 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
461331 22/05/2024 

911 
ADITYA HOSPITAL-

INDORE,GOYAL NAGAR 

1/5, GOYAL NAGAR,BANGALI 

CHOURAHA,INDOREINDORE 
INDORE 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
452016 01/01/2023 

912 BAPAT HOSPITAL 

BAPAT HOSPITAL, BAPAT SQUARE, 

PANDIT DINDAYAL UPADHYAY NAGAR, 

PANDIT DIN DAYAL UPADHYAY NAGAR, 

SUKHLIA, INDORE 

INDORE 
MADHYA 

PRADESH 
452010 27/07/2024 

913 CHARAK HOSPITAL PVT LTD FILM BHAWAN,RANI SATI GATE, INDORE 
MADHYA 

PRADESH 
452001 22/05/2024 

914 
DADA NIRBHAY SINGH PATEL 

MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 

11, PIPLIYA RAO, BHOLARAMUSTAD 

MARG, OPP DR ANILS GHAI 

CLINIC,INDORE 

INDORE 
MADHYA 

PRADESH 
452001 04/04/2023 

915 
DASHMESH HOSPITAL & 

DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE 

36/6, 1 BRAHMAPURI COLONY 

BHOLARAM USTAD MARG BHAWARKUA, 
INDORE 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
452001 07/03/2024 

916 DEVI HOSPITAL 

15,VYANKTESH NAGAR,OPP BSF 

NARMADA PANI TANK,AIRPORT 

ROADINDORE 

INDORE 
MADHYA 

PRADESH 
452006 24/05/2023 

917 DHANVANTRI HOSPITAL 
HAAT MAIDAN 

MANGLIYA,MANGLIYA,INDORE 
INDORE 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
453771 04/04/2023 

918 
DIVINE HOSPITAL AND 

RESEARCH CENTRE 
2, RAGHUVANSHI COLONY VIP ROAD, INDORE 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
452005 28/07/2024 

919 DIVINE NURSING HOME 113 A/C, HATOD MAIN ROAD, INDORE 
MADHYA 

PRADESH 
452005 28/07/2024 

920 GAURAV HOSPITAL 
2- A, RANI BAGH, SECTOR A,KHANDWA 

NAKA 
INDORE 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
452001 22/05/2024 

921 GREATER MALWA HOSPITAL 
5, PRIME CITY, SUKHLIYA MAIN ROAD, 

INDOREINDORE 
INDORE 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
452005 01/01/2023 

922 LAXMI MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 117, NEW PALASIA INDORE INDORE 
MADHYA 

PRADESH 
452001 27/07/2024 

923 MAHARANA PRATAP HOSPITAL 
GULABBAG,DEWAS NAKA MAIN, NEAR 

MRF TYRE SHOWROOM,INDORE, 
INDORE 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
452010 23/11/2023 

924 
MAHASHABDE NETRALAYA & 

CHILD CARE CENTRE 

6, BABU LALCHAND CHAJLANI RD, NAI 

DUNIYA, REVENUE COLONY, / #6, Indira 

Gandhi Nagar, Kesharbagh Road, Near 

Punjab National Bank 

INDORE 
MADHYA 

PRADESH 
452009 22/05/2024 



 

 

925 MEDINEXT HOSPITAL 

166, NYAY NAGAR MAIN RD, SWASTH 

NAGAR, SUKHLIA, INDORE, MADHYA 

PRADESH 452010 

INDORE 
MADHYA 

PRADESH 
452010 22/05/2024 

926 
MEDIPLUS HOSPITAL AND 

RESEARCH CENTER 

166, MAIN ROAD, SUKHLIYA, INDORE - 

452010, NEAR MARTHOMA SCHOOL, 

NYAY NAGAR INDORE. 

INDORE 
MADHYA 

PRADESH 
452010 01/01/2023 

927 
NIRVANA SUPER SPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 
NEAR KHALSA CHOWK SCHEME NO.114 INDORE 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
452001 26/07/2024 

928 

PATEL MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL - PATEL NURSING 

HOME & HOSPITAL 

28/2/4/1, DARGAH BYPASS LINK ROAD 

PRAGATI VIHAR 
INDORE 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
452016 22/05/2024 

929 SHREE GANESH NETRALAYA 
THE MARK, 304 305 306, 20-A, NEAR 

SAKET SQUARE, 
INDORE 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
 452018 22/05/2024 

930 
SHRI GURUDEV NETRA 

CHIKITSALAYA 

209 BANSIWALA TOWER  , SAPNA 

SANGEETHA ROAD 
INDORE 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
452001 29/05/2025 

931 SHRI SAI NATH HOSPITAL 
B75, VEENA NAGAR, KHATIPURA MAIN 

ROAD, SUKHIYA 
INDORE 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
452001 27/07/2024 

932 TRIVANI HOSPITAL 

NO - 111, MIG MAIN RD, PATNIPURA 

CHOWRAHAJAGJIVAN RAM NAGAR, C/20, 

HIG MAIN ROAD, 

INDORE 
MADHYA 

PRADESH 
452011 01/01/2023 

933 
UNIVERSAL HOSPITAL & CARE 

CENTRE 

WB-22 BOMBAY HOSPITAL SERVICE 

ROAD NEAR GREEN FIELD SCHOOL VIJAY 

NAGAR, SCHEME NO 94 INDORE 

INDORE 
MADHYA 

PRADESH 
452001 26/07/2024 

934 VARNIT HOSPITAL 
NO 114, KHALSA CHOWKMR 11, PART I, 

NIRANJANPUR, INDOREINDOREINDORE 
INDORE 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
453771 24/05/2023 

935 
VEDANT HOSPITAL (A UNIT OF 

SANVI HEALTH CARE) 

1, SINDHU NAGAR 1, SINDHU NAGAR , 

BHAWARKUWA MAIN ROAD 
INDORE 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
452001 07/03/2024 

936 CITI HOSPITAL 
115, ZONE-II,BEHIND PRAGATI PETROL 

PUMPMP NAGARBHOPAL 
JABALPUR 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
482011 04/04/2023 

937 
SHREE SHUBHAM HOSPITAL 

AND RESEARCH CENTRE 

360 MADAN MAHAL SQUARE,NAGPUR 

ROAD JABALPUR, 
JABALPUR 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
482001 27/07/2024 

938 CITY HOSPITAL ANNUPURNA NAGAR JAWAR 
MADHYA 

PRADESH 
466221 22/05/2024 

939 Ayushman Hospital 
NH.46 Near Hero Showroom Narsingarh 

Road Kurawar Dist Rajgarh 

Narsinghgar

h 

Madhya 

Pradesh 
465667 29/05/2025 

940 
HEALTHCARE HOSPITAL & 

DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE 

MHOW NEEMUCH ROAD MAIN RD, 

SECTOR 1 PITHAMPUR 
PITAMPUR 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
454775 28/07/2024 

941 
PITHAMPUR HOSPITAL & 

RESEARCH CENTER 

9, SAIF TOWER, CC POWER SQUARE, RR 

PATEL NAGAR MAIN ROAD 
PITAMPUR 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
454774 28/07/2024 



 

 

942 Guru Kripa Hospital 
Plot No. 15 Near ATM Berkhedi Chouraha 

Vidisha Road Raisen 
Raisen 

Madhya 

Pradesh 
464651 29/05/2025 

943 ARSHI NURSING HOME RAJGARH ROADBIAORABIAORABIAORA RAJGARH 
MADHYA 

PRADESH 
465674 04/04/2023 

944 
SHRI SAI MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL. 

NH-12 NEAR MAHAKAUL HOTEL 

KURAWAR,, 
RAJGARH 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
465667 07/06/2023 

945 VARENYAM HOSPITAL 
OPP SAI DHAM COLONY NARSINGHGARH 

ROAD 
RAJGARH 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
465667 22/05/2024 

946 
MEDCURE MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

SHAKTI NAGAR MAIN ROAD SHASTRI 

NAGAR RATLAM 
RATLAM 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
457001 22/05/2024 

947 ANKUR HOSPITAL 
NH 30 GHOOMA KATRA LAAD 

ALLAHABAD ROAD REEWA 
REWA 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
436447 27/07/2024 

948 
Ashtbhuja Hospital & Research 

Centre 

Chilla Road Jawa Rewa Near Police Station 

Amiliya Road, Pathrauda 
Rewa 

Madhya 

Pradesh 
486223 29/05/2025 

949 SUMIT HOSPITAL 
WARD NO 8, BORDER ROAD, CHAKGHAT, 

REWA 
REWA 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
486226 10/06/2024 

950 BAL GOPAL HOSPITAL BHARHUT NAGAR SATNA SATNA 
MADHYA 

PRADESH 
485001 27/07/2024 

951 

CHITRAKOOT CHARITABLE 

HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH 

CENTRE 

NEAR FIRE BRIDGE OFFICE BUS STAND, 

SATNA, MADHYA PRADESH 
SATNA 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
485001 22/05/2024 

952 RAINBOW HOSPITAL 982/1, NISHANT VILLA,, SATNA 
MADHYA 

PRADESH 
485001 23/08/2023 

953 AAROGYA HOSPITAL 
DIWADIYA ROAD ICHHAWAR, 

,ASHTA,SEHORE, MADHYA PRADESH 
SEHORE 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
466115 28/07/2024 

954 CITY CARE HOSPITAL, SEHORE 

SHRI RAM COLONY, SINDHI COLONY, 

SEHORE, MADHYA PRADESH 

466001SATPIPALIYA 

SEHORE 
MADHYA 

PRADESH 
466001 04/04/2023 

955 MAA NARMADA HOSPITAL NEW BAS STAND,, SEHORE 
MADHYA 

PRADESH 
466001 23/11/2023 

956 NEW DEVSHREE HOSPITAL MAIN ROAD,JAWAR JOD SEHORE 
MADHYA 

PRADESH 
466221 22/05/2024 

957 SAHYOG HOSPITAL 
MAIN ROAD, NEAR ESSAR PETROL PUMP, 

BANKHEDA, AHMDPUR DIST. SEHORE 
SEHORE 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
466120 21/03/2024 

958 SANJEEVANI HOSPITAL 
NEAR SEEVEN SKY WARD NO 9 SECTOR B, 

CHANAKYAPURI,,, 
SEHORE 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
466001 21/03/2024 

959 
UBM MULTISPECILITY 

HOSPITAL 

JAWAR MAIN ROAD NEAR HONDA 

SHOWROOM AMBITA NAGAR NEAR 

JWARA POLICE STATSION BHOPAL 

466221 

SEHORE 
MADHYA 

PRADESH 
466221 25/05/2023 

960 VEDANSH CARE HOSPITAL 
ADD - AHEAD OF PARVATI BRIDGE MAIN 

ROAD, SIDDIQUEGANG DIST. SEHORE 
SEHORE 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
466120 21/03/2024 



 

 

961 
VIJYASUN MULTI SPECALITY 

HOSPITA 

NEAR BANK OF BARODA, REHTI, SEHORE, 

MADHYA PRADESH 466446PANGRA 
SEHORE 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
466446 24/05/2023 

962 
VIRAJ HOSPITAL AND TRAUMA 

CENTRE 

INDORE BHOPAL MAIN ROAD, NEAR 

GALLA MANDI, AMLAHA, DIST. SEHORE 
SEHORE 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
466120 21/03/2024 

963 
AVANI MULTISPECLITY 

HOSPITAL 

CIRCULAR ROAD,SEONI BYPASS ROAD, 

SEONI (M.P.)-480661 
SEONI 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
480661 25/11/2025 

964 
C2 HOSPITAL (CURIVCARE 

WELLNESS PVT LTD) 

PLOT NO-349, OLD BANK OF BARODA, 1/6 

COLLAGE, MOD, BILAUNJI, WAIDHAN, 
SINGRAULI 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 
486886 26/07/2024 

965 LIFE CARE HOSPITAL KUNDESHWAR ROAD TIKAMGARH 
MADHYA 

PRADESH 
472001 22/05/2024 

966 SHREE GURUNANAK HOSPITAL 18 GHANSMANDI CHAURAHA UJJAIN 
MADHYA 

PRADESH 
456001 22/05/2024 

967 
DIVYASAI MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 
SONAI - NEWASA DIST - AHMEDNAGAR, 

AHMED 

NAGAR 

MAHARASHTR

A 
414105 07/11/2024 

968 GUNJAL HOSPITAL 

YASHODN COMPLEX NEAR NEW PRANT 

OFFICE,NEW NAGAR ROAD,SWAMI 

SAMARTHA COLONY, MARCHANT 

BANK,SANGAMNER 

AHMED 

NAGAR 

MAHARASHTR

A 
422605 01/01/2023 

969 
ALPHA MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 
NORTHSAN BUGANCH AHMEDNAGAR, 

AHMEDNAG

AR 

MAHARASHTR

A 
413709 13/07/2023 

970 
APPLE MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL, AHMEDNAGAR 

VADGAON GUPTA ROAD, GAJANAN 

COLONY, NAVNAGAPUR MIDC, 

AHEMADNAGAR 414111AHMEDNAGAR 

AHMEDNAG

AR 

MAHARASHTR

A 
414111 24/05/2023 

971 
BADE MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 
DNYANESHWAR NAGAR NEWASA ROAD,, 

AHMEDNAG

AR 

MAHARASHTR

A 
414502 07/03/2024 

972 DNYANESHWARI HOSPITAL 
KHARWANDI TAL NEWASA, 

AHMEDNAGAR 414602, 

AHMEDNAG

AR 

MAHARASHTR

A 
414602 24/05/2023 

973 Dr Supe Clinic 
Nayanthara Appt Golden City Sangamner, 

Ahmednagar 
Ahmednagar Maharashtra 422605 29/05/2025 

974 JIVANJYOTI HOSPITAL 
GOLHAR COMPLEX KUKANA TAL-

NEWASA,AHMED NAGAR,AHMED NAGAR 

AHMEDNAG

AR 

MAHARASHTR

A 
414003 25/05/2023 

975 MHASKE HOSPITAL PLOT NO. 1 NAGAR - PATHARDI ROAD,, 
AHMEDNAG

AR 

MAHARASHTR

A 
414002 16/08/2023 

976 
ONKAR HOSPITAL & 

MATERNITY HOME & ICU 
OPP. BAZARJAL, SUPA TALUKA PARNEIR, 

AHMEDNAG

AR 

MAHARASHTR

A 
414301 26/07/2024 

977 SAI ASIAN HOSPITAL 
VIRAJ ESTATE, TARAKPUR AHMEDNAGAR  

, TARAKPU BUS STAND 

AHMEDNAG

AR 

MAHARASHTR

A 
414003 07/03/2024 

978 
SANJIVANI MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 
A/P SUPA, PARNER ROAD, TAL: PARNER 

AHMEDNAG

AR 

MAHARASHTR

A 
414301 22/05/2024 

979 SHATABDI HOSPITAL 
SONAI,TAL -NEWASA, DIST - 

AHEMADNGAR. 

AHMEDNAG

AR 

MAHARASHTR

A 
414001 25/05/2023 



 

 

980 
SHRI GANESHA 

MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL 

HANDINIMGAON NEWASA, 

AHMEDNAGAR, MAHARASHTRA 

AHMEDNAG

AR 

MAHARASHTR

A 
414603 27/07/2024 

981 VARAD BAL RUGNALAYA 
VIVEKANAND CHOWK  , TAL. NEWASA 

DIST.A NAGARAHMED NAGAR 

AHMEDNAG

AR 

MAHARASHTR

A 
414105 10/02/2023 

982 
YASHODA CLINIC AND 

HOSPITAL, AKOLE 

SH44, AKOLE, MAHARASHTRA 

422601AKOLE 

AHMEDNAG

AR 

MAHARASHTR

A 
422601 01/01/2023 

983 AMEYA POLYCLINIC Regd no 158 Dastur Nagar Road Rajapeth,, AMRAVATI 
MAHARASHTR

A 
444606 07/11/2024 

984 MAZIMAY HOSPITAL 
BY PASS ROAD,CHANDUR RAILWAY,DIST-

AMRAVTIAMRAVATI 
AMRAVATI 

MAHARASHTR

A 
444904 24/05/2023 

985 
AJANTA SUPERSPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

BESIDE YESH HOTEL, HUDCO CORNER 

ABAD  , NEAR D-MART AJANTA 

ROADAURANGABAD 

AURANGABA

D 

MAHARASHTR

A 
431001 10/02/2023 

986 ANANT HOSPITAL KALYAN NAGAR CHAUK AURANGABAD 
AURANGABA

D 

MAHARASHTR

A 
431001 22/05/2024 

987 
GAJANAN HOSPITAL & 

CRITICAL CARE CENTER 

PLOT NO- P 146, BAJAJNAGAR OPP 

KAMGAR KALYAN BHAVAN, NEAR 

MOHATA DEVI CHOWK,, 

BAJAJNAGAR,WALUJ MIDC 

AURANGABA

D 

MAHARASHTR

A 
431136 07/03/2024 

988 
LIFE LINE MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

PLOT NO 20, GUT NO 103,OPP SURYO 

LAWNS- BEED BYPASS, 

AURANGABA

D 

MAHARASHTR

A 
431007 25/05/2023 

989 SACHIN HOSPITAL 
VISHWA KHADKESHWAR VISHWA 

KHADKESHWAR , OPP ANJALI BIG CINEMA 

AURANGABA

D 

MAHARASHTR

A 
431001 29/08/2024 

990 
SANJEEVANI CHILDRENS 

HOSPITAL 

KUSHALNAGAR, JALNA 

ROAD,,AURANGABAD 

AURANGABA

D 

MAHARASHTR

A 
431001 06/03/2023 

991 SALUNKE HOSPITAL SUPE TAL - BARAMATI, PUNE BARAMATI 
MAHARASHTR

A 
412204 27/07/2024 

992 Shatayu Hospital 
Harsh Icon, Opp Motanagar, Suryanagari, 

Midc, Dist - Pune 
Baramati Maharashtra 413102 29/05/2025 

993 
ICON MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

LAXMI BAUG COLONY NEAR REST GOVT 

HOUSE 
BEED 

MAHARASHTR

A 
431122 22/05/2024 

994 

KARAD HOSPITAL YASH HEART 

CARE CENTRE AND 

MATERNITY HOME 

PARLI-VAIJNATH DIST.BEED BEED 
MAHARASHTR

A 
431515 22/05/2024 

995 SHUBHADA HOSPITAL BEED 
OPPOSITE S P OFFICE BARSHI ROAD 

BEEDBEED 
BEED 

MAHARASHTR

A 
431122 01/01/2023 

996 
BHAIRAV CARE AND CURE 

HOSPIRAL 
SHOP NO-5,6,7,8 BHIWANDI 

MAHARASHTR

A 
421101 22/05/2024 

997 SANKALP HOSPITAL 

1ST FLOOR SHARDA COMPLEX,OPP 

NORTHERN PETROL PUMP,NARPOLI 

BHIWANDIBHIWANDI 

BHIWANDI 
MAHARASHTR

A 
421305 01/01/2023 

998 MANAVATA HOSPITAL AT DAWADMALA BIRADAWADI CHAKAN 
MAHARASHTR

A 
410501 22/05/2024 



 

 

999 SPANDAN HOSPITAL CHAKAN SHIKRAPUR ROAD CHAKAN 
MAHARASHTR

A 
410501 22/05/2024 

1000 SHRADDHA HOSPITAL AND ICU MEERA SOCIETY ROAD DAUND 
MAHARASHTR

A 
413801 22/05/2024 

1001 
MANOHARSH HOSPITAL & 

COVID CENTER 

BANUMAI COMPLEX NEAR NIMZARI NAKA 

,SHIRPUR,,SHIRPUR,DHULE,MAHARASHTR

A,INDIA,425405 

DHULE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
425405 22/05/2024 

1002 LILASONS HOSPITAL 

LILASONS HOSPITAL X139 OLD SBH BANK 

NEAR ANKUR GUEST HOUSE OPPOSITE 

STERLITE TECHNOLOGY COMPANY 

BAJAJNAGAR MIDC WALUJ WALADGAON 

GANGAPUR 
MAHARASHTR

A 
431136 22/05/2024 

1003 NEW GONDIA HOSPITAL 
BAJARANG NAGAR ASHOK COLONY 

GONDIAGONDIA 
GONDIA 

MAHARASHTR

A 
441601 24/05/2023 

1004 
SAMARTH ACCIDENT AND 

MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL 

EGAL PRIDE, NEAR HOTEL VAIBHAV, 

BEHIND NAGAR PUNE BUS STAND, OPP: 

LIC OFFICE, BURUDGAON ROAD, 

AHMEDNAGARAHMEDNAGAR 

GONDIA 
MAHARASHTR

A 
441801 24/05/2023 

1005 
NILKANTH HOSPITAL AND ICU 

CENTRE 

RAJEWALINAGAR S T DEPO ROAD 

INDAPUR 
INDAPUR 

MAHARASHTR

A 
413106 22/05/2024 

1006 

RAUT HOSPITAL ACCIDENT 

FRACTURE MULTISPECIALITY 

AND ICU 

KALTHAN NO 2 ROAD INDAPUR 
MAHARASHTR

A 
413106 22/05/2024 

1007 CHANDRAYOG HOSPITAL JILHA PETH POLICE STATION ROAD JALGAON 
MAHARASHTR

A 
425001 22/05/2024 

1008 INDO  AMERICAN HOSPITAL 

CS NO. 2125/24, YASH PLAZA, PIMPRALA 

ROAD,  , SHAHU NAGAR, NEAR GOVINDA 

RIKSHAW STOP 

JALGAON 
MAHARASHTR

A 
425001 27/09/2023 

1009 MONSAI HOSPITAL 
28, VISANJI NAGAR, JALGAON, VISANJI 

NAGAR, JALGAONJALGAON 
JALGAON 

MAHARASHTR

A 
425001 04/04/2023 

1010 

ORCHID MULTI 

SUPERSPECIALITY HOSPITAL 

(A UNIT OF ADVAIT MEDICOM 

& RESEARCH INSTITUTE PVT 

LTD) 

271-272, JALGAON JALGAON 
MAHARASHTR

A 
425001 07/03/2024 

1011 PATIL HOSPITAL NARAYAN WADI COLLAGE ROAD JALGAON 
MAHARASHTR

A 
425107 22/05/2024 

1012 SAVITA HOSPITAL PLOT NO 20/2 DHAKE COLONY JALGAON 
MAHARASHTR

A 
425001 22/05/2024 

1013 Tapdiya Clinic Nursing Home 
Saraswati Dairy Samor Sindhi Colony 

Jalgaon 
Jalgaon Maharashtra 424103 29/05/2025 



 

 

1014 
VIGHNAHARTA MULTI 

SPECIALITY HOSPITAL 

NEAR OLD PANJAB NATIONAL BANK 

NEAR OLD PANJAB NATIONAL BANK 

JALGAO 

JALGAON 
MAHARASHTR

A 
425401 10/02/2023 

1015 
YOGESHWAR CHAILD 

HOSPITAL 

NEAR BUS STAND  , DHULE ROAD, 

AMALNER 
JALGAON 

MAHARASHTR

A 
425401 01/10/2023 

1016 ANJANA HOSPITAL, NAIGAON 
MAIN RD, VASANTH NAGAR, NAIGAON, 

MAHARASHTRANAIGAON 
JALNA 

MAHARASHTR

A 
431209 24/05/2023 

1017 SEVA CRITICAL CARE CENTRE IN FRONT OF NEW MONDHA,JALNA JALNA 
MAHARASHTR

A 
431204 24/05/2023 

1018 
SHREE RAJURESHWAR 

HOSPITAL 
RAJURESHWAR COMPLEX, AMBAD JALNA 

MAHARASHTR

A 
431203 22/05/2024 

1019 AMAR  HOSPITAL 
PLOT NO. 27, SEC-10, GANESH VISARJAN 

TALAO ROAD  , KALAMBOLI 
KALAMBOLI 

MAHARASHTR

A 
410218 29/05/2025 

1020 
SHREE SAI MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 
, KALAYAN EAST 

KALAYAN 

EAST 

MAHARASHTR

A 
421306 25/05/2023 

1021 BALAJI HOSPITAL, 
SAI DHAM APARTMENT  , IDEAL SCHOOL, 

KALYAN (E) KALYAN (E) 
KALYAN 

MAHARASHTR

A 
421306 10/02/2023 

1022 
MDM DAWADI HOSPITAL PVT 

LTD 
SHOP NO-1 KALYAN 

MAHARASHTR

A 
421203 22/05/2024 

1023 
NAHAR MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

KASTURI-ASHISH BUILDING 2ND FLOOR, 

NEAR VENKTESH PETROL PUMP, KALYAN 

SHIL ROAD 

KALYAN 
MAHARASHTR

A 
421203 27/07/2024 

1024 
SUMAN MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 
701/702, NAMASKAR BUILDING, KALYAN 

MAHARASHTR

A 
421306 22/05/2024 

1025 AAYUSH HOSPITAL 
RADHA NAGAR RADHA NAGAR , 

KHADAKAPADA 

KHADAKAPA

DA 

MAHARASHTR

A 
421301 10/02/2023 

1026 RADHA HOSPITAL RADHA NAGAR, KHADAKPADA, KALYAN 
KHADAKAPA

DA 

MAHARASHTR

A 
421301 22/05/2024 

1027 Asmita Hospital College Road Shri Takiz Road Shegaon,, KHAMGAON 
MAHARASHTR

A 
444203 29/11/2024 

1028 MUKTAI HOSPITAL 

GATE NO 2496 PUNE NASHIK HIGHWAY 

NEAR DREAMLAND HOTEL 

ASTTHVINAYAK NAGARI CHAKAN TAL 

KHED DIST PUNE 410501 

KHARABWA

DI 

MAHARASHTR

A 
410501 22/05/2024 

1029 BASARGE HOSPITAL 
521/E, SHAHUPURI, KHANVILKAR 

COMPLEXKOLHAPUR 
KOLHAPUR 

MAHARASHTR

A 
416001 24/05/2023 

1030 LIFELINE HOSPITAL 

1080, NEAR PANCHAYAT SAMITI SANGLI 

KOLHAOUR HIGHWA,1080, NEAR 

PANCHAYAT SAMITI SANGLI KOLHAOUR 

HIGHWA, 

KOLHAPUR 
MAHARASHTR

A 
416109 24/09/2024 

1031 

MUDHALE NURSING HOME & 

KOLHAPUR ENDOSCOPY 

CENTRE 

204K/30B, NEW SHAHUPURI, KOLHAPUR 
MAHARASHTR

A 
416001 26/07/2024 



 

 

1032 
SAFALYA FERTILITY AND 

MEDICAL CARE CENTRE 
9/26, KOLHAPUR 

MAHARASHTR

A 
416115 22/05/2024 

1033 SAVITRI HOSPITAL AT POST-LONAND LONAR 
MAHARASHTR

A 
415521 22/05/2024 

1034 

SIDDHANT HOSPITAL & 

RESEARCH CENTER - 

KOLHAPUR 

RS NO 702 PLOT NO 15 B WARD NEAR 

MAHADA COLONY KHATRI LAWN 

MAHARASHT

RA 

MAHARASHTR

A 
416000 22/05/2024 

1035 LOTUSS HOSPITAL 

B/4-5, C/1-2, DEV PARADISE 

BUILDING,BEVERLY PARK, NEAR KANKIA 

POLICE STATION, KANKIA ROAD 

MIRA 

BHAYANDAR 

MAHARASHTR

A 
401107 27/07/2024 

1036 METRO LIFECARE HOSPITAL 

101-106 BLDG NO. BC, GOLDEN NEST 

SHOPPING, GOLDEN NEST PHASE 6 , 

BHAYANDAR (EAST) GOLDEN NEST 

SIGNAL .THANE 

MIRA 

BHAYANDAR 

MAHARASHTR

A 
401107 27/07/2024 

1037 BERAMJI'S HOPSITAL 

266 PATEL BUILDING OPP CENTRAL 

CINEMA ,RAJA RAMMOHAN ROY RAOD 

GIRGAUM, 

MUMBAI 
MAHARASHTR

A 
400004 31/12/2024 

1038 

NETRA MANDIR - AUM 

SUPERSPECIALITY HOSPITAL 

(TPA) 

NETRA MANDIR MADONA COLONY 

NEXT,,NETRA MANDIR MADONA COLONY 

NEXT,, 

MUMBAI 
MAHARASHTR

A 
400103 11/07/2025 

1039 AASHAPURI HOSPITAL 

A-101 TO 104, CHAMUNDA APARTMENT, 

SANGODKAR NAGAR, RAVALPADA, OFF 

WESTERN EXPRESS HIGHWAY, DAHISAR 

(E) MUMBAI - 400068MUMBAI 

MUMBAI 

SUBURBAN 

MAHARASHTR

A 
400068 01/01/2023 

1040 AGRAWAL CLINIC 
49, DAFTARY ROAD, MALAD 

EASTMUMBAI 

MUMBAI 

SUBURBAN 

MAHARASHTR

A 
400097 24/05/2023 

1041 ANURADHA HOSPITAL 

KHARODI VILLAGE, KHARODI, MALAD, 

MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA 

400095MUMBAI 

MUMBAI 

SUBURBAN 

MAHARASHTR

A 
400095 24/05/2023 

1042 CHEMBUR HOSPITAL 

P/408,SLNC CHAMBER,1ST FLOOR,OPP 

IDBI BANK,NEAR DIAMOND GARDEN,SIGN 

TROMBAY ROAD,CHEMBUR,MUMBAI 

400071MUMBAI 

MUMBAI 

SUBURBAN 

MAHARASHTR

A 
400071 24/05/2023 

1043 

DR BADWAIK MATERNITY & 

GENERAL HOSPITAL/ DR 

SHREE BADWAIK HOSPITAL 

LAL BHAHADUR SHASTRI MARG, 

BHANDUP WESTMUMBAI 

MUMBAI 

SUBURBAN 

MAHARASHTR

A 
400078 24/05/2023 

1044 DR BHUTE NURSINGHOME 

MAHATENAY PARK, AZIZ BAUG, OPPOSITE 

SITE ESTATE, MAHUL ROAD 

CHEMBURMUMBAI 

MUMBAI 

SUBURBAN 

MAHARASHTR

A 
400074 27/07/2024 



 

 

1045 KULKARNI HOSPITAL 

TOWER 2, 11-14 LINK GARDEN 

SOCYAMUNA NAGAR, ANDHERI WEST, 

MUMBAI,MALAD/ANDHERIMUMBAI 

MUMBAI 

SUBURBAN 

MAHARASHTR

A 
400053 24/05/2023 

1046 LAV KUSH NURSING HOME 
LAXMI NIWAS, NS ROAD, NEAR 

SYNDICATE BANK, MULUNDMUMBAI 

MUMBAI 

SUBURBAN 

MAHARASHTR

A 
400080 24/05/2023 

1047 MUMTAZ NURSING HOME 

3/299/3774, OPP CHOTI MASJID, TAGORE 

NAGAR,NEAR HARIYALI POLICE CHOWKI, 

VIKHROLI (E), MUMBAI-400083MUMBAI 

MUMBAI 

SUBURBAN 

MAHARASHTR

A 
400083 01/01/2023 

1048 
NEON CRITICAL CARE 

CHILDRENS HOSPITAL 

3RD FLOOR, DEORA COMMERCIAL 

CENTRE, (MAP), MARVE RD, ORLEM, 

MALAD WEST, MUMBAIMUMBAI 

MUMBAI 

SUBURBAN 

MAHARASHTR

A 
400064 24/05/2023 

1049 PRECISION EYE HOSPITAL 

SAMARTH VAIBHAV, 303, SOCIETY, KL 

WALAWALKAR MARG, OPP TARAPORE 

TOWERS, ABOVE ICICI BANK, 

LOKHANDWALA COMPLEX, ANDHERI 

WEST,MUMBAI,MUMBAIMUMBAI 

MUMBAI 

SUBURBAN 

MAHARASHTR

A 
400053 24/05/2023 

1050 
RATIKA HOSPITAL AND 

RESEARCH CENTRE 

LAXMI NIVAS,PLOT NO-4,DAULAT NAGAR 

SV ROAD,BORIVILI EAST, 400066MUMBAI 

MUMBAI 

SUBURBAN 

MAHARASHTR

A 
400066 04/04/2023 

1051 S B NURSING HOME & ICU 

LAKE BLOOM-16, 17, 18, OPPOSITE 

SOLARIS ESTATE, LT GATE NO 6, TUNGA 

GAON, SAKIVIHAR ROAD, POWAIMUMBAI 

MUMBAI 

SUBURBAN 

MAHARASHTR

A 
400072 24/05/2023 

1052 S M HAYAT HOSPITAL 
3 HUMERA PARK PATHANWADI MALAD 

EAST MUMBAI 400097MUMBAI 

MUMBAI 

SUBURBAN 

MAHARASHTR

A 
400097 01/01/2023 

1053 SAPNA HOSPITAL 

4V3V+29X, KHERANI ROAD, NAIR 

WADIASALFA, 

MUMBAI,CHEMBURMUMBAI 

MUMBAI 

SUBURBAN 

MAHARASHTR

A 
400072 24/05/2023 

1054 SARVESHWARI HOSPITAL 

SHOP NO-11, KAZIL MANZIL, 

PREMNAGAR, NEAR SHANTI COMPLEX, 

TUNGA VILLAGE BUS STOP, SAKI VIHAR 

ROAD, POWAI,MUMBAI 

MUMBAI 

SUBURBAN 

MAHARASHTR

A 
400072 24/05/2023 

1055 SHUSHRUSHA HOSPITAL 

PLOT NO 356/A/2, 356/A/5, LT 

ATMARAM SURVE MARG, KANNAMWAR 

NAGAR - 1, VIKHROLI (E)MUMBAI 

MUMBAI 

SUBURBAN 

MAHARASHTR

A 
400083 24/05/2023 

1056 
SUDHA HOSPITAL 

&POLYCLINIC 

RADHAKUNJ A BUILDING, GROUND 

FLOOR, HAJI BAPU ROAD, NEVETIA ROAD, 

MATANPUR NAGAR, MALAD EAST, 

MUMBAIMUMBAI 

MUMBAI 

SUBURBAN 

MAHARASHTR

A 
400097 24/05/2023 



 

 

1057 SURGICARE HOSPITAL 

SAI DWAR, NEAR LAXMI INDUSTRIAL 

ESTATE SAB TV LANE, 

LOKHANDWALA,ANDHERI (W), 

400053MUMBAI 

MUMBAI 

SUBURBAN 

MAHARASHTR

A 
400053 01/01/2023 

1058 TANDON HOSPITAL 

GAGANGIRI COMPLEX, 1ST AND 4TH 

FLOOR, 18TH ROAD, NEAR DR AMBEDKAR 

GARDEN, CHEMBURMUMBAI 

MUMBAI 

SUBURBAN 

MAHARASHTR

A 
400071 24/05/2023 

1059 ARYAN HOSPITAL 
D-28 6 29 NEHRU NAGAR STATION ROAD, 

KURLA 
MUMBAI  

MAHARASHTR

A 
400024 22/05/2024 

1060 ASHA NURSING HOME C 1,2,3, SAI MANDIR APARTMENT MUMBAI  
MAHARASHTR

A 
400068 22/05/2024 

1061 ASHWINI GENERAL HOSPITAL 
AJINKYA SAGAR, TULASI COLONY, 

ABHEPURI, SATARA 
MUMBAI  

MAHARASHTR

A 
412803 28/07/2024 

1062 CHIRAG HOSPITAL & ICU 

NEW TAJ BUILDING, NEAR CHIRAG NAGAR 

POLICE STATION, GHATHOPAR W, 

MUMBAI 

MUMBAI  
MAHARASHTR

A 
400086 10/06/2024 

1063 DATTATREYA NURSING HOME 
DM ROAD APP BANDUIWA CHA VAKOLA  , 

CHA VAKOLA SANTACRUZLE 
MUMBAI  

MAHARASHTR

A 
400055 10/08/2023 

1064 DHIREN EYE CARE 

BALGOVINDAS MARG, KARMYOG UDYOG 

BHAVAN, 1ST FLOOR OPP RUPAREL 

COLLEGE GATE, DADAR 

WEST,MUMBAI,DADARMUMBAI 

MUMBAI  
MAHARASHTR

A 
400028 24/05/2023 

1065 
DR SAVLA'S POLYCLINIC & 

NURSING HOME 
6-7,DHARMUDAYA, MUMBAI  

MAHARASHTR

A 
400086 22/05/2024 

1066 

DR. KURMIS MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL / BORIVALI 

SURGICAL HOSPITAL LLP 

1ST FLOOR, UTTAM VILLA, OPP.INDIAN 

BANK, DAULAT NAGAR, 

BORIVALI(W)MUMBAI 400066 

MUMBAI  
MAHARASHTR

A 
400066 11/12/2022 

1067 
DR. MEENA'S 

MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL 

10/A & B; MINILAND, TANK ROAD  , 

BHANDUP WEST 
MUMBAI  

MAHARASHTR

A 
400078 15/01/2024 

1068 GADIWAN HOSPITAL 

PRATIK APARTMENTS, 

MAMLATDARWADI MAIN RD., MALAD 

(W.) 

MUMBAI  
MAHARASHTR

A 
400064 22/05/2024 

1069 GALAXY NIDAN HOSPITAL 
2V77+W7R, NADKARNI PARK, WADALA 

EAST, BPT COLONY, WADALA MUMBAI 
MUMBAI  

MAHARASHTR

A 
 400037 28/07/2024 

1070 
GALAXY SUPERSPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

CTS NO: 1124, SRA BUILDING, AMBEDKAR 

NAGAR, 90 FEET ROAD, MULUND (E), 

MUMBAI 

MUMBAI  
MAHARASHTR

A 
400081 10/06/2024 

1071 
HAYYAT MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

1ST FLOOR, SAVERA HEIGHT, ABDUL 

HAMEED ROAD, MALAVANI, MALAD 

WEST, MUMBAI, 400095 

MUMBAI  
MAHARASHTR

A 
400095 22/05/2024 



 

 

1072 HIGHWAY MEDICAL CENTRE 

PUMP HOUSE, TWIN TOWE 104/ 105, A 

WING, 1ST FLOOR, CHAKALA 

400093MUMBAI  

MUMBAI  
MAHARASHTR

A 
400093 01/01/2023 

1073 JUHU EYE CENTRE 201, SHIV PRISHA ABOVE POST OFFICE MUMBAI  
MAHARASHTR

A 
400049 27/07/2024 

1074 KIRTI NURSING HOME . 
KEDRNATH PLOT NO 07  , NEAR 

CHARTHOP BUS DEPOT 
MUMBAI  

MAHARASHTR

A 
400067 15/09/2023 

1075 LONG LIFE TIWARI HOSPITAL 
90 FEET RD, ASHTAVINAYAK CHS, SATHI 

D SOUZA NAGAR, SAKI NAKA, MUMBAI 
MUMBAI  

MAHARASHTR

A 
400072 27/07/2024 

1076 MAHAVIR HOSPITAL 

GROUND FLOOR 60 FEET ROAD OPP. 

GANAESH MANDIR BHAYANDER 

401101MUMBAI  

MUMBAI  
MAHARASHTR

A 
401101 01/01/2023 

1077 MEDICURE HOSPITAL 

SAI SASTHA HEIGHT BUILDING, 2ND 

FLOOR, J M ROAD, BHANDUP WEST, 

MUMBAI - 400078, JAMIL NAGAR, NEAR 

M,, 

MUMBAI  
MAHARASHTR

A 
400078 15/01/2024 

1078 NEPTUNE HOSPITAL 

1ST FLOOR NEW PANCHAVATI CO.OP 

HSG.SOC. OP. OLD PETROL PUMP, MIRA 

BHAYANDAR ROAD MIRA ROAD EAST 

401107MUMBAI  

MUMBAI  
MAHARASHTR

A 
401107 01/01/2023 

1079 
OSCAR  MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

15/22 D WING POOJA ENCLAVE, GANESH 

NAGAR  , CHARKOP, KANDIVALI 
MUMBAI  

MAHARASHTR

A 
400067 26/08/2023 

1080 
OSCAR SUPER SPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL -MUMBAI 

1ST, 2ND, 3RD FLOOR , A&B WING,,1ST, 

2ND, 3RD FLOOR , A&B WING,,ROAD 
MUMBAI  

MAHARASHTR

A 
400104 24/07/2023 

1081 
PRATIK HOSPITAL 6 

MATERNITY HOME 

SHREEJI ARCADE, 3RD FLOOR, SV ROAD, 

KANDIVALI (W) 
MUMBAI  

MAHARASHTR

A 
400067 22/05/2024 

1082 
PRIYADARSHANI NURSING 

HOME 

201-208, M-BARIA ESTATE, KARGIL 

NAGAR ROAD, OPP. MANVEL PADA TALAV, 

VIRAR EAST 

MUMBAI  
MAHARASHTR

A 
401305 22/05/2024 

1083 RAKSHA HOSPITAL 

SHOP NO. 38 ASMITA JYOTI BLDG NEAR 

ATHARWA COLLAGE MARVA ROAD 

CHARKOP NAKA MALAD 400095MUMBAI  

MUMBAI  
MAHARASHTR

A 
400095 26/07/2024 

1084 SAI SANJEEVANI HOSPITAL 
41 MAHATAMA NAGAR 7TH GOLIBAAR 

ROAD 
MUMBAI  

MAHARASHTR

A 
400055 27/07/2024 

1085 SARASWATI HOSPITAL 
PLOT- 8/K/2-3, ROAD NO: 8, 

BAIGANWADI, GOVANDI 
MUMBAI  

MAHARASHTR

A 
400043 22/05/2024 

1086 SARASWATI HOSPITAL 

UNIT NO: 103,104 & 105, AND 10 DIVYA 

SMRUTI, B WING 1ST FLOOR, MALAD LINK 

ROAD, CHINCHOLI BUMDER, MALAD 

WEST, MUMBAI 

MUMBAI  
MAHARASHTR

A 
400064 10/06/2024 



 

 

1087 
SEVEN STAR MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL & RES CENTRE 

SURBHI HOUSE, DIMPLE ARCADE,  , 

BEHIND SAI DHAM, THAKUR COMPLEX, 

KANDIVAIL (E) 

MUMBAI  
MAHARASHTR

A 
400101 15/09/2023 

1088 SHIVAM HOSPITAL SHRENIK CHS,PLOT NO. 106, MUMBAI  
MAHARASHTR

A 
400067 22/05/2024 

1089 
SHREE GANESHA 

MULTISPECIAL HOSPITAL 

321, BINA APART, NEAR DAMODAR 

MEDICAL  , L.T. ROAD, VIZIRA, BORIVALI 
MUMBAI  

MAHARASHTR

A 
400092 15/09/2023 

1090 
SHREE SIDDHI 

MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL 
PLOT NO 120 MUMBAI  

MAHARASHTR

A 
400088 22/05/2024 

1091 SUMANGAL HOSPITAL 
OLD LINK RD, GANESH NGR NEXT TO 

EKTA NGR BUS-STOP , KANDIVALI  
MUMBAI  

MAHARASHTR

A 
400067 26/09/2023 

1092 ZENITH HOSPITAL 

PARTH BUSINESS PLAZA,MITH 

CHOWKI,MALA LINK 

ROAD, MALAD (WEST).,400064 

MUMBAI  
MAHARASHTR

A 
400064 11/12/2022 

1093 G T PADOLE HOSPITAL DEENDAYAL MARG PARSODI RING ROAD NAGPUR 
MAHARASHTR

A 
440022 27/07/2024 

1094 SAI ORTHO & EYE CARE A-501, A WING 5TH FLOOR,, NAGPUR 
MAHARASHTR

A 
440010 07/03/2024 

1095 
SUNGRACE HOSPITAL AND 

RESEARCH CENTER 

55 FIRST FLOOR ,SHYAMA 

ARCADE,,NAGPUR 
NAGPUR 

MAHARASHTR

A 
440008 22/05/2024 

1096 
BABA PATIL BANNALIKAR 

HOSPITAL PVT LTD 

3-1-294, GHAMODIYA FACTORY DOCTOR'S 

LANE 
NANDED 

MAHARASHTR

A 
431601 28/07/2024 

1097 PRACHI HOSPITAL, NANDED 
7-2, DARSHAN AMBEDKAR CHAUK, 

NANDED 
NANDED 

MAHARASHTR

A 
431603 24/05/2023 

1098 SEVA BALRUGNALYA 

DR RUPESH DESHMUKH, SHIVAJI NAGAR, 

WADIYA FACTORY AREA NEAR MORE 

HOSPITAL, NANDEDNANDED 

NANDED 
MAHARASHTR

A 
431602 24/05/2023 

1099 ANJANAI HOSPITAL 
A/P KALWADI TAL MALEGAGON, NEAR 

KODIYAR MATA MANDIR 
NASHIK 

MAHARASHTR

A 
423105 22/05/2024 

1100 BHADANGE HOSPITAL 

BEHIND KARPE SUPER MARKET,DREAM 

ART BUILDING, SARADWADI RD, 

SARASWATI NAGAR, SINNARDINDORI 

NASHIK 
MAHARASHTR

A 
422113 24/05/2023 

1101 
DR BHUTADA HOSPITAL & 

CLINIC 

2,KALA NAGAR OPPOSITE SINDHI 

COLONY,ANAND PARK,NASHIK ROAD,JAIL 

ROAD,NASHIK ROAD, NASHIK-

422101NASHIK 

NASHIK 
MAHARASHTR

A 
422101 24/05/2023 

1102 KSHIRSAGAR HOSPITAL 

PIR MANDIR GALLI, PALKHED ROAD, 

SHIVAJI NAGAR, DINDORI 

,NASHIKDINDORI 

NASHIK 
MAHARASHTR

A 
422202 01/01/2023 

1103 MANAS MATERNITY HOME 

35, GURU GOVIND SINGH COLLAGE , 

PANDV NAGARI  WADALA PATHRDI ROAD 

NASHIK  422009 

NASHIK 
MAHARASHTR

A 
422009 26/11/2024 



 

 

1104 
NARAYANI NAVJEEVAN 

HOSPITAL 

JOLLY PLAZA,ABOVE BANK OF 

BARODA,BEHIND GUPTA PETROLEUM 

PUMPGHOTI 

NASHIK 
MAHARASHTR

A 
422401 01/01/2023 

1105 NIKAM HOSPITAL, NASHIK 
ORCHID PLAZA, JEHAN CIRCLE, 

GANGAPUR ROAD, NASHIKNASHIK 
NASHIK 

MAHARASHTR

A 
422005 24/05/2023 

1106 PRABHAVATI HOSPITAL 
SATPUR,MAHINDRA COMPANY NASHIK , 

NASHIK 
NASHIK 

MAHARASHTR

A 
422012 19/08/2023 

1107 RIDDHI HOSPITAL 

4TH FLOOR SAI SQUARE NEAR 

TUPSAKHARE LAWNS TDKI COLONY 

MUMBAI NAKANASHIK 

NASHIK 
MAHARASHTR

A 
422002 24/05/2023 

1108 Sai Sanjivani Hospital Lakhamapur Tel Satana Dist NashiK, NASHIK 
MAHARASHTR

A 
423213 29/11/2024 

1109 SAMARTH HOSPITAL CAMP ROAD, MALEGAON, NASHIK 
MAHARASHTR

A 
423203 24/05/2023 

1110 
SAMARTH SAHYADRI 

MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL 

SHIVANGI PLAZA, SHRI RAM WADI TAL 

IGATPURI DISTRICT NASHIK 
NASHIK 

MAHARASHTR

A 
422402 02/05/2025 

1111 
SANAP HOSPITAL 

&MATERNITY HOME 

CS NO 3104A TANAJI CHOWK NEAR PADKI 

VESS SINNAR NASIK 422103SINNAR 
NASHIK 

MAHARASHTR

A 
422103 10/02/2023 

1112 SANJEEVAN HOSPITAL 
GURUNANI PLAZA 2ND FLOOR, VADANER 

ROAD, DEOLALI CAMP, NASHIK 
NASHIK 

MAHARASHTR

A 
422401 26/07/2024 

1113 SANKALP HOSPITAL 
B.M TOWER, CARBON NAKA,,B.M TOWER, 

CARBON NAKA,, 
NASHIK 

MAHARASHTR

A 
422007 04/08/2023 

1114 
SANSKRITI MULTI SPECIALTY 

HOSPITAL 

RAM PLAZA, NAV-SHAKTI CHOWK, 

BHABHA NAGAR NEW MUMBAI NAKA 
NASHIK 

MAHARASHTR

A 
422011 27/07/2024 

1115 SHIVRAYA HOSPITAL 

VANSHARI COLONY, OPP. LITTLE FLOWER 

ENGLISH SCHOOL, DGP, NAGAR-2, NEAR 

MAULI LAWNS KAMATWADA- AMBAD 

LINK ROAD, NEAW NASHIK 

NASHIK 
MAHARASHTR

A 
422010 26/07/2024 

1116 SHREE SAIBABA HOSPITAL WAVI-VES, SINNAR,, NASHIK NASHIK 
MAHARASHTR

A 
422103 07/03/2024 

1117 
SHREENIVAS MULTISPECALITY 

HOSPITAL 

1035 S4 8/1 SWAMI VIVEKANANAD 

NAGAR,SBI CHOWK,NEW CIDCO,NASIK 

422009NASHIK 

NASHIK 
MAHARASHTR

A 
422009 01/01/2023 

1118 VAJRADAN HOSPITAL 

NEAR MARUTI MANDIR, SHELKE LANE, 

GAVATHAN, SINNAR, 

MAHARASHTRA,NASHIK 

NASHIK 
MAHARASHTR

A 
422101 24/05/2023 

1119 VIGHNAHARTA HOSPITAL FIRST FLOOR PURAB PACHIM PLAZA NASHIK 
MAHARASHTR

A 
422009 27/07/2024 

1120 

YASHODHAN HEALTHCARE 

AMRUTVINAYAK NEPTUNE1 

HOSPITAL 

NEAR KANNAMWAR BRIDGENASHIK NASHIK 
MAHARASHTR

A 
422001 24/05/2023 



 

 

1121 
YASHODHAN HOSPITAL, 

NIPHAD 

IN FRONT OFF MARKET COMETY, NIPHAD, 

MAHARASHTRA 422303NIPHAD 
NASHIK 

MAHARASHTR

A 
422303 01/01/2023 

1122 ATHARV NURSING HOME 
BLDG NO. 89, ROOM NO. 4,5,6,7, MHADA 

COLONY, MANKHURD 

NAVI 

MUMBAI 

MAHARASHTR

A 
400043 28/07/2024 

1123 
LAXMI MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL & ICU 
GHANSHYAM BHUVAN,SECTOR -3, 

NAVI 

MUMBAI 

MAHARASHTR

A 
400701 22/05/2024 

1124 MODY HOSPITAL AND ICCU 
PLOT.NO.1,2 & 3 SECTOR-2, AIROLI, NAVI 

MUMBAI 

NAVI 

MUMBAI 

MAHARASHTR

A 
400708 22/05/2024 

1125 NEW BOMBAY HOSPITAL 
1ST FLOOR, B-WING, MANAVIR PLAZA, 

SECTOR 19,, 

NAVI 

MUMBAI 

MAHARASHTR

A 
400708 07/03/2024 

1126 NEW MEDANTA HOSPITAL PLOT NO-04/A, 
NAVI 

MUMBAI 

MAHARASHTR

A 
400708 22/05/2024 

1127 
NOBLE MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

PLOT NO.55, SHIVNERI C0MMERICAL 

COMPLEX, SEC-2A, KOPERKHAIME, NAVI 

MUMBAI 

NAVI 

MUMBAI 

MAHARASHTR

A 
400709 27/07/2024 

1128 SADGURU HOSPITAL 
PLOT NO.170, SECTOR-25, TALAVALI 

NODE, GHANSOLI, NAVI MUMBAI 

NAVI 

MUMBAI 

MAHARASHTR

A 
400701 27/07/2024 

1129 JANSEVA HOSPITAL NIPAD RUNWAL NAGAR NIPHAD 
MAHARASHTR

A 
422303 22/05/2024 

1130 
CHIRAYU HOSPITAL, 

OSMANABAD 
RAM NAGAR OSMANABADOSMANABAD 

OSMANABA

D 

MAHARASHTR

A 
413501 24/05/2023 

1131 
AMRAVATI HOSPITAL - A CARE 

FOR LIFE 

101-103, SAI ANANT, SAKHARAMBABA 

SANKUL, NEAR MASJID, ABOVE KANGIR, 

BOLINJ, VIRAR WESTVIRAR 

PALGHAR 
MAHARASHTR

A 
401303 01/01/2023 

1132 
ICON MULTISPECIALTY 

HOSPITAL 

B-104 TANIYA REGENCY, NEAR DUBEY 

MEDICAL COLLEGE, 

PALGHAR,THANEVIRAR 

PALGHAR 
MAHARASHTR

A 
401301 24/05/2023 

1133 
JAGANNATH MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

SAI PLAZA,OPP SAINT MARRY HIGH 

SCHOOL,MANVEL PADA-NALLASOPARA 

ROAD,VIRAR EASTVIRAR 

PALGHAR 
MAHARASHTR

A 
401305 24/05/2023 

1134 
L.J MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

OPP. YASH VIDYA NIKETAN SCHOOL, 

MANVEL PADA VIRAR, PALGHAR 
PALGHAR 

MAHARASHTR

A 
401305 28/07/2024 

1135 MAHAVEER NURSING HOME 

1ST FLOOR, TULJESHWARI HILL, NEAR 

VASAI SAHKARI BANK, AMBAWADI 

TULINJ ROAD NALLASOPARA 

EASTNALLOSAPARA 

PALGHAR 
MAHARASHTR

A 
401209 01/01/2023 

1136 NARAYANI HOSPITAL 

1ST FLOOR, SAI GEETA DARSHAN, B- 

WING, OPP CANARA BANK, NEW GOLDEN 

NEST, BHAYANDER EASTMIRA - 

BHAYANDER 

PALGHAR 
MAHARASHTR

A 
401105 24/05/2023 



 

 

1137 NEW SAI GANGA HOSPITAL 

PANDURANG KRUPA 1ST FLOOR NEAR 

HANUMAN MANDIR NAVGHAR ROAD 

BHAYANDER EAST 401105 DIST THANE 

MAHARASHTRAMIRA - BHAYANDER 

PALGHAR 
MAHARASHTR

A 
401105 24/05/2023 

1138 
NEW SHANTI GENERAL 

HOSPITAL 

OPP SHIV SAI SHOPPING CENTRE, NEAR 

SHIV MANDIR, DHANIV BAUG, STATION 

HIGHWAY ROAD, 

NALLASOPARANALLOSAPARA 

PALGHAR 
MAHARASHTR

A 
401209 24/05/2023 

1139 NIRAMAY HOSPITAL 

GROUND FLOOR,B-WING,SAI PARADISE 

CHS LTD ,NARANGI,VIRAR 

EAST,PALGHARVIRAR 

PALGHAR 
MAHARASHTR

A 
401305 04/04/2023 

1140 
PRIME MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL, NALASAPORA 

1ST FLOOR, DHANRAJ APARTMENT 

MOREGAON, NALASOPARA EAST 

DISTRICT PALGHARNALLOSAPARA 

PALGHAR 
MAHARASHTR

A 
401209 01/01/2023 

1141 SANSKRITI HOSPITAL 

UNIT NO: 5/6/7, ROMANA COMPLEX, 1ST 

FLOOR, ON WESTERN EXPRESS HIGHWAY 

, VASAI PHATA, OPPOSITE PRAMA HIK 

VISION COMPANY, VASAI EAST, PALGHAR 

PALGHAR 
MAHARASHTR

A 
401208 10/06/2024 

1142 SHREE PARAMHANS HOSPITAL 

1ST FLOOR, A-WING, SHUBHCHINTAK 

HEIGHTS INDRALOK PHASE 3 BEHIND RAJ 

CLASSICS BHYANDAR EAST THANEMIRA - 

BHAYANDER 

PALGHAR 
MAHARASHTR

A 
401105 24/05/2023 

1143 MANDALE HOSPITAL 
AT POST ,AVASARI BUDRUK,TALUKA 

AMBEGAON, PUNE,412405 
PANAS 

MAHARASHTR

A 
412405 22/05/2024 

1144 
AADHAR MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL AND ICU 

7A, 1ST FLOOR, GURUSHARANAM 

COMPLEX, VISHARALI NAKA, MARKET 

YARD, OLD PANVEL 

PANVEL 
MAHARASHTR

A 
410206 26/07/2024 

1145 CHIRAYU  HOSPITAL 
1ST FLOOR ANCHIT HOMES PLOT NO 77 

SECTOR 22  RAIGAD, KAMOTHE 
PANVEL 

MAHARASHTR

A 
410209 18/09/2023 

1146 RUDRA HOSPITAL PARANDA, OSMANABADPARANDA PARANDA 
MAHARASHTR

A 
413502 01/01/2023 

1147 ANANNYA HOSPITAL TPS ROAD, SHIVAJI NAGAR, PARLI PARLI 
MAHARASHTR

A 
431520 22/05/2024 

1148 Gitte Hospital Multispeciality 
Bhagawan Baba Complex Opposite Bus 

Stand 

Parli 

Vaijinath 
Maharashtra 431515 29/05/2025 

1149 
SIDDHI HOSPITAL BHOSARI 

PUNE 

GAWALI CORNER DIGHI BHOSARI ROAD 

BHOSARI PUNE 

PIMPRI 

CHINCHWAD 

MAHARASHTR

A 
411039 22/05/2024 



 

 

1150 AAYUSH HOSPITAL 
1142, NAIGOAN CHOWK, PUNE SOLAPUR 

ROAD  , KUNGIRVAD, TAL-HAVELI 
PUNE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
412201 19/03/2024 

1151 
ABHINAV MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL       

GAT NO 12, LAXMIKRUPA COMPLEX (OPP 

KUSHAL SWARNALI), CHAKAN-TALEGAON 

ROAD, KHARABWADI, CHAKAN, 

PUNEPUNE 

PUNE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
410501 24/05/2023 

1152 AJ CITY HOSPITAL 

SURVEY NO 12/18, DRIVER COLONY, 

THERGAON, KALEWADI PHATA, 

PUNEPUNE 

PUNE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
411017 01/01/2023 

1153 ALANDI HOSPITAL ARYA ARCED, PUNE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
412105 22/05/2024 

1154 APEX  HOSPITAL 
KALEWADI PHATA, PAWAR NAGAR  , 

AUNDH-RAVET ROAD 
PUNE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
411033 11/10/2023 

1155 
AYUSHRI MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

SAMADHAN CHOWK, 

PIMPRIGAONSAMADHAN CHOWK, 

PIMPRIGAON 

PUNE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
411017 07/03/2024 

1156 

BHAKARE SUPER SPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL AND RESEARCH 

INSTITUTE 

DATTA VIHAR COMPLEX , JAMBHULWADI 

ROAD , DATTANAGAR CHOWKPUNE 
PUNE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
411046 04/04/2023 

1157 
Birasaheb Rupnar Memorial 

Hospital 

Plot No:1, Sector No:3, Indrayani Nagar, 

Bhosari, Pune 
Pune Maharashtra 411026 29/05/2025 

1158 CITY CARE HOSPITAL KAMAL NAGAR, NEAR DATTA MANDIR PUNE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
411014 22/05/2024 

1159 
CRYSTAL HOSPITAL ICU AND 

CHILD CARE 

14/16 GANESH CORNER BUILDING 16 

NUMBER BUS STOP BELTHIKANAGAR 

THERGAON THERGAON 

PUNE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
411033 10/06/2024 

1160 
DECCAN HARDIKAR HOSPITAL- 

GIPSA 

1160/61, UNIVERSITY RD, REVENUE 

COLONY,SHIVAJINAGAR, PUNEKOTHRUD 
PUNE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
411005 22/05/2024 

1161 DIVINE SUPERSPECIALITY 

MIDC RD, SECTOR 25, SAMRAT CHOWK, 

OPPOSITE RAMA EQUATORMOREWADI, 

PIMPRI COLONY, PIMPRI-CHINCHWAD, 

KOTHRUDPUNE 

PUNE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
411018 26/07/2024 

1162 
DR MULAY SUPER SPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

PLOT NUMBER 6,ST LAWRENCE COLONY 

BT KAWADE ROAD, NEAR UDAY BAG 

PUNEPUNE 

PUNE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
411040 24/05/2023 

1163 GANDHI HOSPITAL YAVAT, MAHARASHTRA 412214PUNE PUNE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
412214 24/05/2023 

1164 
GLOBAL MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

KESONCOND ROAD  , RAYKOER HEIGHTS, 

WAGHOLLI 
PUNE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
412207 26/09/2023 

1165 
JANHITARTH 

MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL 
HIWARE SASWAD ROAD PUNE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
412301 22/05/2024 

1166 
JEEVAN JYOTI MULTI 

SPECIALITY M 
KHARADI, PUNEPUNE PUNE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
411014 01/01/2023 



 

 

1167 JEEVAN RAKSHAK  HOSPITAL 
KHANDEV NAGAR ,PUNE NAGAR ROAD 

WAGHOLI, 
PUNE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
412207 07/03/2024 

1168 KOLHE HOSPITAL & ICU 
NEAR VITTHAL MANDIR EAST OF DAUND 

CORT 
PUNE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
413801 14/02/2024 

1169 

KRUSHNADEEP 

MULITISPECIALITY HOSPITAL 

AND ICU 

RANE COMPLEX SHIVAJI CHOWK 

,KAMSHET ,,MAWAL,PUNE 
PUNE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
410405 22/05/2024 

1170 LANGHE HOSPITAL SHIKRAPUR PUNE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
412208 22/05/2024 

1171 
LIFE CARE MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

3RD FLOOR, D-WING, 18 LONGITUDE, 

NEAR 18 LATITUDE MALL, LATITUDE 

ROAD, GAIKWAD NAGAR, PUNAWALE 

PUNE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
411033 27/07/2024 

1172 
LIFE LINE MULTISPECIALITY  

HOSPITAL 

SAMARTH CHAYA COMPLEX, SHOP NO.9, 

NEAR NUPUR HOTEL, TELEGAON CHAKAN 

ROAD (STATION) 

PUNE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
410507 07/03/2024 

1173 LOKMANYA HOPSITAL 

NO 4, KARVE RD, DAHANUKAR A, 

DAHANUKAR COLONYKOTHRUD, 

PUNEKOTHRUDPUNE 

PUNE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
411038 24/05/2023 

1174 LOTUS MULTISPECIALITY 
DWARKA SAI WONDERS, SR NO 173, SHIV 

SAI ROAD,PIMPLE SAUDAGARPUNE 
PUNE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
411027 27/03/2023 

1175 MANGALMURTI HOSPITAL 
A/P - PARGAON (SALU-MALU), DAUND, 

PUNE MH 
PUNE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
412203 22/05/2024 

1176 MEDWIN CARE HOSPITAL 
SURVEY 4/3, 4/4 GHODNADIKAR TOWERS 

BHUMKAR CHOWK NARHE PUNEPUNE 
PUNE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
411041 24/05/2023 

1177 MEERA NURSING HOME 
507, KHARAMALA, OPPOSITE 

TAHASHILDAR OFFICEPUNE 
PUNE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
412210 10/02/2023 

1178 
MIRA MULTI-SPECIALITY 

HOSPTIAL 

BALAJI YELWANDE COMPLEX MOI - ROAD 

NIGHOJE, TAL. KHED DIST PUNE 
PUNE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
410501 31/12/2024 

1179 MISAL HOSPITAL - 413801 

MAHADEV NAGAR , GAS 

GODOWN,MAHADEV NAGAR , GAS 

GODOWN, 

PUNE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
413801 23/10/2023 

1180 MORYA HOSPITAL 
PIMPLE GURAV ROAD DAPODI  , NEAR HP 

PETROL PUMP 
PUNE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
411012 07/03/2024 

1181 
MORYA MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

62/4A ANUDATTA COMMERCIAL 

COMPLEX OPP ABHIRUCHI CITY-PRIDE 

MALL, SINHGAD ROAD PUNE 

PUNE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
411041 22/05/2024 

1182 NAKSHATRA HOSPITAL  

SURVEY NO. 14/16 SHOP NO. 16 NEAR 

BUS STOP BELTHIKA NAGAR THERGAON 

PUNE 

PUNE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
411033 10/06/2024 

1183 
OASIS MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

309,HISSA NO 6B/2 RATNPRABHA 

EMRALD PIMPRI WAGHERE PUNE 

17PUNE 

PUNE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
411017 04/04/2023 



 

 

1184 OM CHAITANYA HOSPITAL 
PUNE- NASHIK ROAD, AP ALEPHATA, AP 

ALEPHATA,, PUNE 
PUNE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
412411 30/07/2024 

1185 
ONP MEERA HOSPITAL 

(OYSTER AND PEARL) 

710/4, B/4, BHAWANI PETH, 

SHANKARSHETH ROAD, PUNEPUNE 
PUNE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
411042 27/03/2023 

1186 
ONYX MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL PVT LTD 

CHAUDHARI VISHWA S NO 156 OPP TO 

HANUMAN SWEET OM CHOWK BIJLI 

NAGAR CHINCHWADBIJLI NAGAR 

CHINCHWADPUNE 

PUNE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
411033 04/04/2023 

1187 
PARSHWA MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

60 1 1 A GURUDWARA ROAD NEAR 

HANUMAN SWEETS 
PUNE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
411033 22/05/2024 

1188 PARTH HOSPITAL, DAUND 
OPP BAZAR MAIDAN , KEDGAON STATION 

, TAL - DAUND , DIST - PUNE 412203PUNE 
PUNE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
412203 24/05/2023 

1189 PATIL   HOSPITAL SAHAKAR CHOWK,DAUND , PUNE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
413801 07/03/2024 

1190 PATIL HOSPITAL 
BORIPARDHI KEDGAON CHAUFULA 

ROAD,TAL DAUND DIST PUNE, 
PUNE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
413102 21/07/2024 

1191 PRIME HOSPITAL, KOTHRUD 

5A/2, LAXMINARAYN NAGAR BUILDING, 

NEAR SHAMPRASAD MUKHARJEE 

UDHYANPATWARDHANBAUG, 

ERANDVANE,, PUNEKOTHRUDPUNE 

PUNE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
411004 24/05/2023 

1192 
PRIME MULISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL, PUNE 

BUS STOP, SHAKUNTAL CHEMBERSNEAR 

SUS, PUNE, MAHARASHTRA 

HADASPURPUNE 

PUNE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
411021 24/05/2023 

1193 
RHYTHM MULTISPECIALTY 

HOSPITAL 

SR NO 19/1/10, DANGE CITADALE, 

DANGE CHOWK, THERGAON, PUNE 
PUNE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
411033 22/05/2024 

1194 SAHARA HOSPITAL 
MOSHI ALANDI ROAD, OPP. INDIA CNG 

PUMP, JADHAVWADI 
PUNE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
411057 08/02/2024 

1195 SAKSHAM HOSPITAL 

AUNDH RAVAL BRT ROAD, NEAR KAVERI 

SUBWAY, POLICE LINE CORNER, 

THERGAON PUNE 

PUNE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
411033 27/07/2024 

1196 SAMARTH  HOSPITAL 

SHANTI CITY CENTRE, TALEGAON 

DABHADE  , TALEGAON DABHADE, TAL- 

MAVAL 

PUNE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
410507 31/08/2024 

1197 

SEVADHARAM 

MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL / 

ASHTVINAYAK HOSPITAL 

PLOT NO: 1, SECTOR NO: 9, SANT NAGAR, 

SPINE ROAD, PCNTD, MOSHI, SANT 

NAGAR,PUNE,,KHED,PUNE412105 

PUNE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
412105 22/05/2024 

1198 
SHANTAI MULTI SPECIALTY 

HOSPITAL 

SURVEY NO: 997/998, ML NO-1444, 

PERANE PHATA, NAGAR ROAD, TAL 

HAVELI, PUNE 

PUNE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
410027 10/06/2024 

1199 SHLOK HOSPITAL 
S.NO 262/3, LAXMI CHOWK, MARUNJI 

ROAD, HINJEWADI, 
PUNE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
411058 01/11/2023 



 

 

1200 SHREE HOSPITAL, PUNE 

GAT NO15 /A NIRA-BARAMATI ROAD, 

NEAR BAGETIL TULJABHAVANI TEMPLE 

MALEGAON BK TALUKA: 

BARAMATIBARAMATI 

PUNE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
413115 27/07/2024 

1201 SHREE HOSPITAL. ALP-KARANDI TAL-SHIRUR  , PUNE PUNE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
412208 07/03/2024 

1202 
SHREE HOSPITALS CRITICARE 

& TRAUMA CENTRE PVT LTD 
S.NO 7/3/B, GULMOHAR SOCIETY PUNE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
411014 13/08/2024 

1203 SHREE SAMARTH HOSPITAL  

227,RASTA PETH,OMKAR 

APPTS,KARANDE CHOWK  , KARANDE 

CHOWK 

PUNE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
411011 30/09/2024 

1204 
SHREE SAMARTH HOSPITAL - 

413801 

1 CHANDRA BAGH NAGAR ,1 CHANDRA 

BAGH NAGAR , 
PUNE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
413801 28/08/2023 

1205 
Shubhashree Multispeciality 

Hospital 

House No 95 Survey No 28 Near Railway 

Station Dehu Road Haveli Pune 
Pune Maharashtra 412101 29/05/2025 

1206 SMD Multispeciality Hospital 
4Th Floor, Sai Plaza, Athvan Chowk, 

Kalewadi, PCMC 
Pune Maharashtra 411017 29/05/2025 

1207 
SPANDAN HOSPITAL ICU & 

MULTISPECIALITY 

BHOIR PLAZA, DANGE CHOWK, 

THERGAON PUNE 
PUNE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
411033 04/04/2023 

1208 SPARSH HOSPITAL SR. 353, PUNE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
410506 22/05/2024 

1209 SPECTRUM EYE HOSPITAL 

TAIN SQUARE,"C"BUILDING, NEAR 

RELIANCE SMART, FATIMA NAGAR, 

WANOWRIE PUNEPUNE 

PUNE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
411040 24/05/2023 

1210 
SYNERGY MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

SWARGIYA SUBHASH ANNA KUL VYAPARI 

SANKUL,RAHU,TAL-DAUND,DIST-PUNE 
PUNE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
412207 22/05/2024 

1211 TAMBEKAR HOSPITAL 
POOJA MANGAL KARYALAY BUILDING 

SONAWANE WASTI ROAD CHIKHALIPUNE 
PUNE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
411062 24/05/2023 

1212 THITE HOSPITAL PERNE PHATA, TLQ, HAVELI, PUNE PUNE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
412207 22/05/2024 

1213 

VASUNDHARA 

MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL&DIABETESCENTER 

GATE NO 47/1A,,OPP SHELL PETROL 

PUMP,CHIMBLI PHATA,, 
PUNE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
410501 07/03/2024 

1214 
VATSALYA HOSPITAL, 

HADAPSAR 

FWMR+RXW, BIJLE NAGAR, KALE PADAL, 

HADAPSAR, PUNEPUNE 
PUNE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
411028 24/05/2023 

1215 
VINOD MEMORIAL  

MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL 

CTS NO 285 SR NO 113 ALANDI ROAD  , 

VISHRANTWADI 
PUNE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
411015 07/03/2024 

1216 VITAL LIFE MEDIPOINT 
241, 1, NEW DP RD, SHAMBHU VIHAR 

SOCIETY AUNDH, PUNE 
PUNE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
411007 28/07/2024 



 

 

1217 WELFARE HOSPITAL 

10,11,12 & FLAT 2, ASHIRWAD CO-

OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY,NEAR 

NAAZ HOTEL,BEHIND BUS STOP ,OPP TO 

KONARK PURAM,KONDHWA KHURD , 

PUNE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
411048 27/07/2024 

1218 EK OMKAR HOSPITAL 
F/3 SECTOR-12 NEAR GOKHALE SCHOOL 

KHARGARNAVI MUMBAI 
RAIGAD 

MAHARASHTR

A 
410210 04/04/2023 

1219 HEALTH CARE HOSPITAL 

PLOT NO E-140, ARUN CHHAYA NIWAS, 

NEAR GOKHALE HIGH SCHOOL & DIVYA 

JYOTHI HOTEL, SECTOR 12, 

KHARGHARNAVI MUMBAI 

RAIGAD 
MAHARASHTR

A 
410210 01/01/2023 

1220 LIFE CARE HOSPITAL 
AT-WASHIWADI, PEN KHOPOLI 

ROAD,,DIST RAIGAD,RAIGAD 
RAIGAD 

MAHARASHTR

A 
410206 01/01/2023 

1221 SHELAR HOSPITAL & ICU 

OFFICE NO. 1&2 TULSI PRERNA CHS, PLOT 

NO.9, SEC-1,OFFICE NO. 1&2 TULSI 

PRERNA CHS, PLOT NO.9, SEC-1,RAIGAD 

RAIGAD 
MAHARASHTR

A 
410206 06/03/2023 

1222 SHREEPAD HOSPITAL 
AT VAVOSHI PHATA GORTHANE BK PEN 

KHOPOLI ROAD RAIGAD 
RAIGARH 

MAHARASHTR

A 
410203 10/06/2024 

1223 
SPARSH SUPERSPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

PLOT NO 141, SAI ARCADE, MISSION 

COMPOUND, LINE ALI , OPPOSITE ORION 

MALL,PANVEL,,PANVEL,RAIGARH 

RAIGARH 
MAHARASHTR

A 
410206 22/05/2024 

1224 
AAI HOSPITAL GENERAL 

MATERNITY AND SURGICAL 

YASHODHAN COMPLEX ,AACHANI PHATA 

DAABHIL, TAL -KHED ,DIST - 

RATNAGIRIRATNAGIRI 

RATNAGIRI 
MAHARASHTR

A 
415639 06/03/2023 

1225 VAJRESHWARI HOSPITAL 

MOHAK CITY, 1ST FLOOR, OPP-RASHMI 

GARDEN, MANWEL PADA, VIRAR EAST 

MAHARASHTRA- 401305 

SAIWAN 
MAHARASHTR

A 
401305 22/05/2024 

1226 
DR ITHAPA MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 
NAVINNAGAR ROAD SANGAMNER 

MAHARASHTR

A 
422605 22/05/2024 

1227 
ISLAMPUR MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL & ICU CENTER 

INFRONT OF HOTEL RAJDHANI, 

SANGLI,ISLAMPUR PRTH ROAD , 
SANGLI 

MAHARASHTR

A 
415409 07/03/2024 

1228 
HAUSAI PAEDIATRIC SURGERY 

CENTER 

PLOT 8/9,SARVE NO-300,KARANJE TURF 

SATARA,NEAR HOTEL RAJTARA BEHING 

PATISATARASATARA 

SATARA 
MAHARASHTR

A 
415001 24/05/2023 

1229 SHREE SEVA HOSPITAL 

AJINKYATARA FORT RD, KAMATHIPURA, 

RADHIKA NAGAR, GODOLI, SATARA, 

MAHARASHTRA 415002GODOLI 

SATARA 
MAHARASHTR

A 
415002 24/05/2023 



 

 

1230 
HOLE MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 
KALKAI CHOWK NEAR NAGAR PALIKA SHRIGONDA 

MAHARASHTR

A 
413701 27/07/2024 

1231 
SUSHRUT SURGICAL & 

MATERNITY HOSPITAL 

NEAR SANT SAVATAMALI TEMPLE, HOLI 

GALLI, SHRIGONDA, AHMEDNAGAR 
SHRIGONDA 

MAHARASHTR

A 
413701 10/06/2024 

1232 
APULAKI CHEST CLINIC AND 

SUPER SPECIALITY HOSPITAL 

OLD BUS STAND NEAR SUB-DISCRICT 

HOSPITAL,, 
SOLAPUR 

MAHARASHTR

A 
413101 03/09/2023 

1233 
KADAM MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

NEAR OLD STATION ROAD, TAHSHIL, 

MALSHIRAJAKLUJ 
SOLAPUR 

MAHARASHTR

A 
413101 27/03/2023 

1234 KRISHANA MAI HOSPITAL 

OPSIDE VIVKE VARDHINI PRASHALA 

NEAR;GAJANAN MAHARAJ 

TEMPLE/MATH PANDHARPUR 

PIN;413304PANDHARPUR 

SOLAPUR 
MAHARASHTR

A 
413304 24/05/2023 

1235 Pawar General Hospital 
Near ST Bus Stand Indraprashta Building 

Karmala 
Solapur Maharashtra 413203 29/05/2025 

1236 RAHAT HOSPITAL PRATAP SINGH CHOUK,, SOLAPUR 
MAHARASHTR

A 
413101 31/07/2023 

1237 
VITHAI HOSPITAL &ICU 

CENTER 

KARMALA ROAD, TEMBHURNI SOLAPUR, 

SOLAPUR - 413211,, 
SOLAPUR 

MAHARASHTR

A 
413211 03/09/2023 

1238 
AADHAR HOSPITAL, 

PANCHPAKDI 

SANSKAR TOWER, 1ST FLOOR 

DHARMVEER MARG, 

PANCHPAKHADITHANE 

THANE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
400602 04/04/2023 

1239 
AAROGYADHAM 

MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL 

GROUND FLOOR, JANAKI TOWER, 

MUMBAI PUNE ROAD 
THANE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
400605 22/05/2024 

1240 AAROGYADHAN HOSPITAL 

IST FLOOR, RAJDHANI APARTMENT, 

KISHAN NAGAR-2 IST FLOOR, RAJDHANI 

APARTMENT, KISHAN NAGAR-2 , NEAR. 

BALSARA CO. ROAD NO.16, WAGLE 

ESTATE 

THANE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
400604 27/06/2023 

1241 AHIRKAR HOSPITAL NARPOLI,BHIWANDIBHIWANDI THANE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
421302 04/04/2023 

1242 
ANURAG MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

1ST FLOOR GURUKRUPA COMPLEX 

KHARDI NEAR CANARA BANK 
THANE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
421602 28/07/2024 

1243 
AQUA LIFE CARE HOSPITAL - 

NAVI MUMBAI 

SHREE DURGA APT OFFICE 2 1ST FLR A 

WING PLOT NO-186 SEC 10 OPP JUINAGAR 

RLY STATION NR D MART MALLNAVI 

MUMBAI 

THANE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
400705 01/01/2023 

1244 
AROGYA HOSPITAL MULTI 

SPECIALITY CENTRE 

B - 1/ 101, DP ROAD, BHARATI NAGAR, 

MIRA BHAYANDER ROAD, MIRA ROAD 401 

107MIRA - BHAYANDER 

THANE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
401107 01/01/2023 

1245 ASHTAVINAYAK HOSPITAL 
PLOT NO 10 SECTOR-6  , KHANDA COLONY 

NEW PANVEL 
THANE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
410206 07/03/2024 



 

 

1246 ASHWINI NURSING HOME 

PRASHANTI, GROUND FLOOR, AGARKAR 

ROAD, DOMBIVLI EAST, 

THANEDOMBIVALI 

THANE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
421201 01/01/2023 

1247 ASMITA NURSING HOME 
AGARKAR ROAD, OFF PHADKE ROAD, 

DOMBIVLI, THANE, MAHARASHTRA 
THANE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
421201 22/05/2024 

1248 ATHARV NURSING HOME 

BHAGWAN APT, PLOT NO 72, SECTOR-

44A, NEAR GP PETROL PUMP, OPP DENA 

BANK, SEAWOODSNAVI MUMBAI 

THANE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
400706 24/05/2023 

1249 BALAJI NURSING HOME 
PRASHANTI, GROUND FLOOR, AGARKAR 

ROAD, DOMBIVLI EAST, THANE 
THANE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
400602 28/07/2024 

1250 
BREATH CARE 

MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL 

1 ST FLOOR 101 & 102, POONAM 

SHRUSHTI , LATIFF PAR,1 ST FLOOR 101 & 

102, POONAM SHRUSHTI , LATIFF PAR,1 

ST FLOOR 101 & 102, POONAM SHRUSHTI 

, LATIFF PAR 

THANE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
401106 09/04/2024 

1251 
CREETI CARE 

MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL 

1ST FLOOR, BAYABAI SHOPPING 

COMPLEX, AGASHI ROAD, NEAR JAKAT 

NAKA 

THANE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
401303 24/02/2025 

1252 
DHANVANTARI HOSPITAL, 

KALYAN 

OLD SHREETISAI 

HOSPITAL1STFLOORGOVINDCOMPLEXKA

LYAN 

THANE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
421306 24/05/2023 

1253 DHANWANTARI HOSPITAL LANE NO 4 HOUSE NO 2899 DHULE THANE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
424001 28/07/2024 

1254 
DOLPHIN MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

1ST FLOOR, LAXMI NIWAS, AJIT WEIGHT 

BRIDGE, OPP ZENITH RUBBER FACTORY, 

NEAR BHARAT PETROL PUMP, MIDC, 

GOLAVLI, DOMBIVLI, THANEDOMBIVALI 

THANE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
421203 24/05/2023 

1255 
DR WAGHMARE'S LIFE LINE 

HOSPITAL & ICCU 

NEAR PAYAL CINEMA, THANA ROAD 646, 

1ST FLOOR, 421302BHIWANDI 
THANE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
421302 04/04/2023 

1256 DR. AAPHALE'S EYE HOSPITAL 

201 TEEJADEEP MALL, CASTLE MILL, LAL 

BAHADUR SHASTRI RD, NEAR VIKAS 

COMPLEX,  THANE WEST 

THANE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
400601 27/07/2024 

1257 DR. BHAGAT NURSING HOME 
NILAMBARI CO OP HSG THANE BELAPUR 

ROAD VITAWA KALWA THANE 
THANE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
400605 27/07/2024 

1258 
DR. PARADKAR'S MATERNITY 

& GENERAL NURSING HOME 

'DIPALAYA' BHASKAR COLONY 

'DIPALAYA' BHASKAR COLONY , NAUPADA 
THANE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
400602 20/08/2023 

1259 FAMILY CARE HOSPITALS P.K ROAD, IDEAL PARK, THANE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
401107 07/03/2024 

1260 GALAXY CRITICARE HOSPITAL 

1ST FLOOR, DEEPTI PALACE, ABOVE 

PRESTIGE HOTEL, BHOIR CHOWK, 

G.G.ROAD 

THANE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
421202 22/05/2024 



 

 

1261 
GAYATRI HOSPITAL, MIRA 

ROAD EAST 

A-4, SECTOR-4, SHANTI NAGAR, MIRA 

ROAD EASTMIRA - BHAYANDER 
THANE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
401107 27/03/2023 

1262 
GLOBAL HEALTH CARE AND 

MULTISPECIALTY HOSPITAL 

SECTOR-4, PLOT NO. 6, SHREE NAGAR, 

WAGLE ESTATE  , NEAR AYYAPPA 

TEMPLE, WAGLE ESTATE 

THANE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
400604 22/09/2023 

1263 
GOLDEN MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

B WING, SAI GEETA DARSHAN, OPP NEW 

GOLDEN NEST, BHAYANDAR (E.) 
THANE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
401107 22/05/2024 

1264 
GUN GEET HOSPITAL AND 

POLYCLINIC 

OPP. KULDEVI MATA MANDIR,GANDHI 

ROAD, ULHASNAGAR, KALYAN, THANE 
THANE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
421005 08/02/2023 

1265 
ICON HOSPITAL MULTI 

SPECIALITY & ICU 

1ST FLOOR, KOHINOOR COMPLEX ABOVE 

HDFC BANK, NASHIK HIGHWAY, PADGHA 
THANE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
400602 27/07/2024 

1266 JAIN HOSPITAL 

1ST FLOOR, SURYA SMURTI BUILDING, 

OPP AGNIMATA MANDIR, NEAR KALHER 

STOP, KALHER, THANE 421302 

THANE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
421302 28/07/2024 

1267 
JANKI  GLOBAL 

MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL 

1ST FLOOR NEAR ANMOL GARDEN  

CHAITANYA PLACE HAJI MALANG ROAD, 

KALYAAN 

THANE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
421306 07/03/2024 

1268 JEEVAN JYOTI TRUST HOSPITA SITARAM COMMERCIAL COMPLEX,, THANE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
401209 07/03/2024 

1269 
LIFECARE CHARITABLE 

HOSPITAL. 

C-WINGS, MARTIN COMPLEX  , NEAR 

MOTHER MARY SCHOOL, PALGHAR 
THANE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
401209 17/10/2023 

1270 LOTUS HOSPITAL, KALYAN 

A-WING, GEETA BHAWAN BUILDING NO-

1, RAJARAM PATIL NAGAR, KAKA DHABA, 

HAJIMALANG ROAD, KALYAN 

EASTKALYAN 

THANE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
421306 24/05/2023 

1271 
MAA VAISHNAVIS 

MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL 

NEXT TO KOPATI TELEPHONE EXCHANGE, 

STATION ROAD,, 
THANE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
400603 02/06/2023 

1272 MANAVTA HOSPITAL 
1ST FLOOR KALPITA APT NAVGHR ROAD 

OPP NKGS BANK BHAYANDER 
THANE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
400303 27/07/2024 

1273 
MANAVTA MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL & ICCU LLP 

BHANUADI KISON NAGAR3  , KISON 

NAGAR BUSTOP 
THANE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
400604 16/10/2023 

1274 MANVTA HOSPITAL 
2-B, RD NUMBER 16, BHATWADI KISAN 

NAGAR, THANE WEST 
THANE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
400604 27/07/2024 

1275 
MEHTA HOSPITAL AND 

FERTILITY CENTER 

PLEASANT PARK NEAR BRAND FACTORY, 

MIRA ROAD EAST 
THANE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
401107 27/07/2024 

1276 Om Multispeciality Hospital 

Ground Floor Building No.3 Satkat Tower 

100 Feet Road Near Saket College 

Katemanivali Kalyan East, Thane 

Thane Maharashtra 421306 29/05/2025 



 

 

1277 OM SAIRAM NURSING  HOME 

C-201, VEER SPLENDER YASHWANT VIVA 

TOWNSHIP  NEAR SWASTIK MAIL, D-

MART, RAILWAY LINK ROAD, 

NALLASOPARA 

THANE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
401209 13/09/2023 

1278 OMKAR HOSPITAL, VASHIND 

BLDG NO 3,1ST FLOOR, DREAMLAND 

PARK, VASHIND, SHAHPUR ROAD 

VASHIND WESTVASHIND 

THANE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
421601 24/05/2023 

1279 
OPTILIFE HOSPITAL NX 

(HERMES HEALTH CARE PVT) 

SAI PARADISE BLDG 1ST FLOOR G. GUPTE 

RD,, 
THANE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
421201 07/03/2024 

1280 
OPTILIFE MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL. 

PHONIX ARCADE BLDG, SHIVAJI UDYOG 

NAGAR,MAN PADA ROAD, 
THANE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
421201 07/03/2024 

1281 ORANGE HOSPITAL B-GARDEN PLAZA, THANE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
401107 22/05/2024 

1282 ORANGE HOSPITAL 

A-205, TELIPADA, NEAR DHAMANKAR 

NAKA NEAR CITY CENTER MALL 

BHIWANDI 

THANE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
421302 22/05/2024 

1283 
ORCHID MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

1ST FLOOR, MARVEL BUILDING  , MIRA 

ROAD 
THANE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
401107 30/09/2023 

1284 ORTHO CARE HOSPITAL 

FIRST FLOOR, NEAR PUNJANI ESTATE 

,NEAR PUNJANI ESTATE ,601,BUILDING 

NO.5,ACCOLADE CHS,BEHIND LIC 

BUILDING, THANE 

THANE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
400604 07/03/2024 

1285 
OSCAR MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL. 
MANPADA  , MANPADA THANE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
400607 15/09/2023 

1286 ROYAL NURSING HOME 
PLOT NO 7, SECTOR-1, AIROLI,, NAVI 

MUMBAI-400708NAVI MUMBAI 
THANE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
400708 01/01/2023 

1287 
RUBY MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 
101, BIG BAZZAR BUILDING,, THANE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
421201 07/03/2024 

1288 
SAFALYA MATERNITY & 

NURSING HOME (DR KINARE) 

K-VILLA, ADNAN MAHAL, BAPUJI NAGAR, 

THANE WEST, THANETHANE 
THANE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
400601 24/05/2023 

1289 
SAI AASHIRWAD HOSPITAL 

ICCU & POLYCLINIC 

101,104,105 A WING, RATNADEEP BLDG, 

NAVGHAR 

ROAD, BHAYANDER (E), THANE 

THANE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
401105 08/02/2023 

1290 SAI CRITICARE HOSPITAL 

GALA NO 105/106, 1ST FLOOR, LAXMI 

MARKET, VARTAK NAGAR,THANE 

(W)400606THANE 

THANE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
400606 27/03/2023 

1291 SAI DHAM HOSPITAL 

GANGA RAM BHANE PLAZA, NEAR KAKA 

DHABA,AADIVALI VILLAGE , KALYAN 

EASTKALYAN 

THANE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
421306 01/01/2023 



 

 

1292 SAI SAMARTH HOSPITAL 

GROUND FLOOR,VINAYAK 3,OPPOSITE ZP. 

SCHOOL,GANDHI CHOWK.PHOOL PADA 

ROAD,VIRAREAST, PALGHAR, ARNALA,  

THANE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
401302 09/06/2024 

1293 SHALOM MEDICARE PVT LTD 

INDRA LOK BHAYANDER E,INDRA LOK 

BHAYANDER E,SHALON ARK, 

ANNAPURNA ESTATE,PHASE 5 

THANE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
401105 07/03/2024 

1294 SHAMBHARATI HOSPITAL 1ST FLOOR,POONAM SRUSHTI, THANE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
401107 22/05/2024 

1295 
SHREE GAJANAN HOSPITAL  & 

ICCU 

1ST FLOOR SITARAM MAHTRE BUILDING , 

NEAR SHANKESHW 
THANE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
421201 23/10/2023 

1296 

SHREE GAJANAN HOSPITAL 

ICCU AND MULTISPECIALITY 

HO 

UMBARLI ROAD, MANPADA GAON,, THANE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
421204 20/10/2023 

1297 
SHREE SIDDHIVINAYAK 

MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL 

A WING, HALL, IST FLOOR, MADHUVAN 

HEIGHTS,,THANE 
THANE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
401208 06/03/2023 

1298 

SHREE TISAI HOSPITAL / 

DHANVANTARI 

MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL 

1ST FLOOR, VIVAN HEIGHTS, TISGAO 

NAKA, PUNE LINK ROAD, KALYAN 

(E)421306KALYAN 

THANE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
421306 24/05/2023 

1299 SHRI SAI RAM HOSPITAL 

1ST FLOOR NAIK APPARTMENT,OPP 

MANAS PETROL PUMP NEXT TO RUCHITA 

HOTEL, VALPADA, THANE 

THANE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
421302 27/07/2024 

1300 SIDHIKA HOSPITAL 

PLOT NO 06 B, PAYAL CHS LTD, 01, 

SECTOR 14, KOPAR KHAIRANE, NAVI 

MUMBAI,NAVI MUMBAI 

THANE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
400709 24/05/2023 

1301 SRUSHTI NURSING HOME 
BLOCK C-534/1068,VENUS-LALCHAKKI 

ROAD, ULHASNAGAR 
THANE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
421004 31/12/2024 

1302 STAR HEALTH CARE 
43 GAURI DHAM RAC 2,SAVARKAR NAGAR 

THANE WEST 400604THANE 
THANE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
400604 01/01/2023 

1303 
SUKHSAGAR HOSPITAL & 

RESEARCH CENTRE 

OPP VITHAL MARG, L.T ROAD, DAHISAR 

(W) 
THANE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
400068 22/05/2024 

1304 SUNLIGHT HOSPITAL. 

BHANDARI CHOWK AUTO RIKSHA STAND  

, BHANDARI COMPOUND, NARPOLI, 

BHIWANDI 

THANE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
421302 22/09/2023 

1305 

SWASTIK HEALTH CARE AND 

WELLNESS MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL PVT. LTD 

SHOP NO: 9, 10, 11, 12, 1ST FLOOR , 

BUILDING NO: 7, 8, 9 , BEVERLY PARK , 

OPP RBK SCHOOL , MIRA ROAD EAST 

MUMBAI 

THANE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
401107 22/05/2024 

1306 SWAYAM HOSPITAL 
GROUND FLOOR, TIARA COMMERCIAL 

COMPLEX, POKHARAN RD NUMBER 2, 
THANE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
400610 22/05/2024 



 

 

1307 
UNIVERSAL HOSPITAL, MIRA 

ROAD 

SHOP NO 12,13, FIRST FLOOR, ASHLEY 

TOWER BLDG, NEAR CINE MAX THEATER, 

KANAKIYA, MIRA ROAD (E) THANEMIRA - 

BHAYANDER 

THANE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
401107 24/05/2023 

1308 
UNIVERSAL MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL. 

TEEJADEEP HEIGHTS 1ST GINGER HOTEL  

, GINGER HOTEL 
THANE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
400601 18/09/2023 

1309 VARDAAN HOSPITAL 

GROUND FLOOR , ANAND VABAN , NEAR 

OCTROI NAKA , SERVICE ROAD , EASTER 

HIGHWAY , ANAND NAGAR , THANE EAST 

400603THANE 

THANE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
400603 01/01/2023 

1310 VINAYAKA HOSPITAL DOCTOR HOUSE, OPP. ANCHOR PARK,, THANE 
MAHARASHTR

A 
401209 07/03/2024 

1311 
WELLAM HOSPITAL AND 

DIAGNOSTICS 

POKHARAN RD NO 2 TIARA COMMERCIAL 

COMPLEX,, 
THANE 

MAHARASHTR

A 
400610 07/03/2024 

1312 
R.P. DIVINE CARE 

MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL 

KHEMANI CHANDRASHEKHAR SCHOOL 

AZAD NAGAR ULHASNAGAR-2,, 

ULHASNAGA

R 

MAHARASHTR

A 
421001 25/05/2023 

1313 

SHRI SAI SEVA 

MULTISPECIALITY AND ICCU 

NICU 

SHOP NO. 386, BIRLA GATE, OPP CENTURY 

WORK GATE, KALYAN MURBAD ROAD, 

SHAHAD, ULHASNAGAR -1 

ULHASNAGA

R 

MAHARASHTR

A 
421001 25/05/2023 

1314 ANAND HOSPITAL FULEWADI ROAD, VAIJAPUR VAIJAPUR 
MAHARASHTR

A 
423701 28/07/2024 

1315 UR FAMILY HOSPITAL 

SURVEY NO 34/1 NEAR GAODEVI MANDIR 

KOLHI CHINCHOTI NAIGAON (EAST) 

PALGHAR 

VALIV 
MAHARASHTR

A 
401208 28/07/2024 

1316 BREATH CARE HOSPITAL 
N-1/4, GIRIRIHAR SOC, ANAND NAGAR  , 

OPP. SAI BABA TEMPLEVASAI 
VASAI 

MAHARASHTR

A 
401202 10/02/2023 

1317 
WELLCURE MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL VIRAR 

GAGAN GIRI APARTMENT, OPP. OLD POST 

OFFICE, NEAR G.M. FACTORY, 

CHANDANSAR ROAD, 

VIRAR 
MAHARASHTR

A 
401305 27/07/2024 

1318 
SECURA MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

TIRUPATI PARK, HINGOLI AKOLA 

HIGHWAY WASHIMWASHIM 
WASHIM 

MAHARASHTR

A 
444505 24/05/2023 

1319 
NEW LIFE HOSPITAL & HEART 

INSTITUTE 
147 N 11 WANGOI ROAD SAMUROU SAMUROU MANIPUR 795009 22/05/2024 

1320 
DIVINE HOSPITAL & 

MATERNITY HOME 
S-49/74 SERKWAN LUNGLEI LUNGLEI MIZORAM 796701 22/05/2024 

1321 NEW CARE HOSPITAL BRAHMA NAGAR, 3RD LANE, BERHAMPUR BERHAMPUR ORISSA 760001 22/05/2024 

1322 AHANA GYNAECARE PLOT NO. - 119, DISTRICT CENTER 
BHUBANES

WAR 
ORISSA 751016 22/05/2024 

1323 ANANNYA HOSPITAL 
1802, BADAGADA CANAL RD, POST BJB 

NAGAR, BHUBANESWAR 

BHUBANES

WAR 
ORISSA 751014 28/07/2024 



 

 

1324 MAXFORT HOSPITALS PVT LTD POLICE STATION, 37 GAYATRI VIHAR 
BHUBANES

WAR 
ORISSA 751024 22/05/2024 

1325 RUDRA HOSPITAL 
GOPALPUR OPP. TATA MOTORS CUTTACK, 

OPP. TATA MOTORSCUTTACK 
CUTTACK ORISSA 753001 01/01/2023 

1326 SAI KIRAN HOSPITAL 
OPP BMW SHOWROOM , BHANAPUR, 

CUTTACKGOPALPUR (CUTTACK) 
CUTTACK ORISSA 753011 24/05/2023 

1327 
JAGANNATH CLINIC & NURSING 

HOME 

BANARPAL, ANGUL, NEAR MOHURI 

BROTHERS PETROL PUMP 
DHENKANAL ORISSA 759001 27/07/2024 

1328 
PANDA NURSING HOME, 

DHENKANAL 

AT-GUDIANALI(NEAR TOWN POLICE 

STATION & BEHIND GEORGE UP 

SCHOOL),DHENKANAL,ODISHA,PIN-

759001DHENKANAL 

DHENKANAL ORISSA 759001 24/05/2023 

1329 
MOTILAL YADAV MEMORIAL 

SAMLESWARI HOSPITAL 

SAMBALPUR-ROURKELA HIGHWAY, 

BEHERAPAT , JHARSUGUDAJHARSUGUDA 

JHARSUGUD

A 
ORISSA 768201 24/05/2023 

1330 HIGHTECH MEDICAL COLLEGE SUNDERGARH, ODISHA SUNDERGARH 
SUNDERGAR

H 
ORISSA 769004 28/07/2024 

1331 
SWAMI VIVEKANAND 

MULTISPECIALITY 

WORKSHOP ROAD  , YAMUNA 

NAGARAMBALA 
AMBALA PUNJAB 135001 10/02/2023 

1332 AKASHDEEP  HOSPITAL 
MAJITHA ROAD, BYE PASS ,, OPP. M.B. 

POLYTECHNICAL COLLEGE, 
AMRITSAR PUNJAB 143001 07/03/2024 

1333 
BIALA ORTHOPAEDIC AND 

MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL 
54-A HURUM SINGH ROAD,,AMRITSAR AMRITSAR PUNJAB 143001 06/03/2023 

1334 DEV HOSPITAL, AMRITSAR 
OPP RISHAB AUTO, BATALA ROAD 

AMRITSARAMRITSAR 
AMRITSAR PUNJAB 143001 27/03/2023 

1335 DEVGAN HOSPITAL 

VILLAGE CHHEHARTA, OPP. GOVT 

SCHOOL,VILLAGE CHHEHARTA, OPP. 

GOVT SCHOOL, 

AMRITSAR PUNJAB 143001 07/03/2024 

1336 
DIWAN SINGH MEMORIAL 

HOSPITAL PVT. LTD 

351/1, FATEHGARH CHURIAN 

ROAD,,351/1, FATEHGARH CHURIAN 

ROAD,, 

AMRITSAR PUNJAB 143102 22/06/2023 

1337 DR.PUNJS ARTEMIS HOSPITAL 896/8, CIRCULAR ROAD_x000D_ AMRITSAR PUNJAB 143001 11/12/2022 

1338 
GUPTA MULTISPECIALITY  

HOSPITAL 

SANT AVENUE, G.T. ROAD  , OPP. ALPHA 

ONE MALL,AMRITSAR 
AMRITSAR PUNJAB 143001 07/03/2024 

1339 HARSIRAT HOSPITAL 

OPP SHREE HANUMAAN MANDIR, GRAND 

TRUNK ROAD, PATANLAKA NIWAS 

CHHEHARTA, AMRITSAR 

AMRITSAR PUNJAB 143105 10/06/2024 

1340 
LIFE LINE HOSPITAL, 

AMRITSAR 

NEAR JASSA SINGH RAMGARHIA STATUE, 

OPP MAL MANDI, AMRITSARAMRITSAR 
AMRITSAR PUNJAB 143001 04/04/2023 



 

 

1341 MANU ARORA HOSPITAL 
SUN SAHIB ROAD,   , NR. PETROL PUMP & 

FCI GODOWN. CHHEHARTA 
AMRITSAR PUNJAB 143105 07/03/2024 

1342 NEELKANTH HOSPITAL 
FATEHGARH CHURIAN ROAD, BYE PASS, 

AMRITSAR,  
AMRITSAR PUNJAB 143001 07/03/2024 

1343 SANDHU LIFECARE HOSPITAL 
G.T. ROAD, CHHEAARTA CHOWK, 

AMRITSAR, PUNJAB 
AMRITSAR PUNJAB 143001 22/05/2024 

1344 
SARABJOT MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

GRAND TRUNK ROAD, KHANDWALA, 

AMRITSARAMRITSAR 
AMRITSAR PUNJAB 143002 04/04/2023 

1345 
SARBJOT MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL, AMRITSAR 

HOSPITAL AT CHHEHARTA, G T ROAD, 

AMRITSAR 143105DHAND 
AMRITSAR PUNJAB 143105 24/05/2023 

1346 SMT. SHANTI SETH HOSPITAL 3 ALBERT ROAD,, AMRITSAR PUNJAB 143001 07/03/2024 

1347 
SUNRISE MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 
48 HIDE MARKET, AMRITSAR PUNJAB 143001 25/05/2023 

1348 SURINDER HOSPITAL NARAINGARH CHOWAK, GT ROAD,, AMRITSAR PUNJAB 143001 25/05/2023 

1349 
VISHAL HOSPITAL A MULTI 

SPECIALITY HOSPITAL 

NEAR UNION BANK OF INDIADAIM GANJ 

DAIM GANJAMRITSAR 
AMRITSAR PUNJAB 143001 24/05/2023 

1350 
NIVARAN SUPERSPECIALITY 

HOSPTIAL 

100FT ROAD, NORTH ESTATE RLIANCE 

MARKET,, 
BATHINDA PUNJAB 151001 07/03/2024 

1351 
SWASTIK AROGYA NURSING 

HOME 
NANGAL CHANDIGARH ROAD BHANUPLI PUNJAB 140124 22/05/2024 

1352 
SHUDDHI AYURVEDA 

PANCHKARMA HOSPITAL. 

CHANDIGARH DELHI HIGHWAY OPP 

JUGRAJ DHABA DERABASSI. 
DERABASSI PUNJAB 140507 26/07/2024 

1353 ROMANA HOSPITAL NEAR PETROL PUMP, JABALPUR ROAD FAZILKA PUNJAB 152123 28/07/2024 

1354 BALAJI MEDICARE HOSPITAL 132-A, JALANDHAR PUNJAB 144002 22/05/2024 

1355 THIND EYE HOSPITAL 
701-L MALL ROAD MODEL TOWN  , 

JALANDHARJALANDHAR 
JALANDHAR PUNJAB 144003 10/02/2023 

1356 DUSHYANT HOSPITAL THALIWAL RD,,, 
KAPURTHAL

A 
PUNJAB 144602 15/03/2024 

1357 
JAIN MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 
GT ROAD, NEAR KHANNA CITY CENTRE KHANNA PUNJAB 141401 22/05/2024 

1358 K DEEP NURSING HOME L.I.G FLATS NEAR SAMRALA CHOWK LUDHIANA PUNJAB 141112 22/05/2024 

1359 K DEEP NURSING HOME 
NEAR GREEN LAND SCHOOL VARDHMAN 

SABZI MANDI 
LUDHIANA PUNJAB 141010 27/07/2024 

1360 KIRAN HOSPITAL 
GILL ROAD, OPPOSITE JAIMAL ROAD 

MAIN JANTA NAGAR CHOWKLUDHIANA 
LUDHIANA PUNJAB 141003 24/05/2023 

1361 KOSMOSS HOSPITAL 215-L, DUGRI RD, NEAR RELIANCE FRESH LUDHIANA PUNJAB 141002 22/05/2024 

1362 
NK AGGARWAL JOINTS AND 

SPINE CENTRE 
33-G BLOCK, SUNET RD, BLOCK G LUDHIANA PUNJAB 141001 22/05/2024 

1363 SIDHU HOSPITAL PVT LTD G.T. ROAD DORAHALUDHIANA LUDHIANA PUNJAB 141421 10/02/2023 

1364 
SMT. SATYA DEVI MEMORIAL 

GUPTA HOSPITAL 

NEAR I.T.I.CHOWK, BUS STAND ROAD, 

BULDHANA, 
MANSA PUNJAB 151502 07/03/2024 



 

 

1365 

RAJEEV HOSPITAL -BONE , 

JOINT, TRAUMA AND 

MATERNITY CENTRE 

FEROZEPUR ROAD, NEAR TRUCK UNION, 

GT ROAD, MOGA 
MOGA PUNJAB 142001 07/06/2024 

1366 AMAR HOSPITAL MOHALI SECTOR-70, SAS NAGAR MOHALI PUNJAB 160071 22/05/2024 

1367 KAPOOR CLINIC 
KAPOOR CLINICMOHALI PUNJAB 

140301MOHALI 
MOHALI PUNJAB 140603 01/01/2023 

1368 MEHAR HOSPITAL ZIRAKPUR MOHALIMOHALI MOHALI PUNJAB 140603 01/01/2023 

1369 DIVYANSH HOSPITAL 
BHADSON ROAD,BACKSIDE THAPAR 

UNIVERSITY,PATIALA 
PATIALA PUNJAB 147001 04/08/2023 

1370 MEHAR HOSPITAL ABCHAL NAGAR, BANNA ROAD,, PATIALA PUNJAB 147001 03/08/2023 

1371 
SAHARA MULTI SPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

1, NIROLA COLONY ,NEAR RAGHO MAJRA 

PULLI , PATIALAPATIALA 
PATIALA PUNJAB 147001 01/01/2023 

1372 SHRI GURU RAMDAS HOSPITAL BANK COLONY PATIALA,, PATIALA PUNJAB 147001 09/10/2023 

1373 TULI CHILD CARE #38-B, DHILLON MARG, MODEL TOWN PATIALA PUNJAB 147001 22/05/2024 

1374 
SHIVALIK HOSPITAL, NAYA 

NANGAL 

270, PHASE 1B, SHIVALIK AVENUE, NAYA 

NANGALNAYA NANGAL 
RUPNAGAR PUNJAB 140126 01/01/2023 

1375 
CHAWLA NURSING HOME AND 

HOSPITAL 

HOUSE NO. 1 & 2, PHASE - 7, MOHALI, 

RUPNAGAR, PUNJAB - 160055MOHALI 
S A S NAGAR PUNJAB 160055 24/05/2023 

1376 
DASHMESH ORTHOPEDICS 

AND TRAUMA CENTER 

S C O 6 7, A K S COLONY,PATIALA ROAD, 

ZIRAKPURZIRAKPUR 
S A S NAGAR PUNJAB 140603 24/05/2023 

1377 NEW LIFELINE HOSPITAL 

AMBALA-CHANDIGARH NATIONAL 

HIGHWAY21 NEAR SALE TAX BARRIER 

ZIRAKPURZIRAKPUR 

S A S NAGAR PUNJAB 140603 01/01/2023 

1378 ADVANCE HOSPITAL, ALWAR 

SHRI BISHAMBER DAYAL KI DHANI,SSK 

FOOD SUPREME ROAD,KAROLI, 

KHUSHKHERA,ALWAR,RAJSTHAN 

301707MASEET B.O 

ALWAR RAJASTHAN 301707 01/01/2023 

1379 
ADVANCE LIFE CARE 

MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL 

ALWAR ROAD THANAGAZI ALWAR ROAD 

THANAGAZI 
ALWAR RAJASTHAN 301023 28/07/2024 

1380 
AR MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

SP3-1293/H1-9, PHOOL BHAG, BHIWADI , 

PHOOL BHAG CHOWK 
ALWAR RAJASTHAN 301019 29/08/2023 

1381 ARYANA HOSPITAL 
229, MULTAN NAGAR, BAGHPAT 

ROADRODWAL B.O 
ALWAR RAJASTHAN 301705 24/05/2023 

1382 
BHIWADI HOSPITAL AND 

NURSING INSTITUTE 

BHIWADI - CHOPANKI RD, RIICO 

INDUSTRIAL AREA, BHIWADI, RAJASTHAN 

301019SHAHDOD B.O 

ALWAR RAJASTHAN 301019 01/01/2023 

1383 City Hospital & Trauma Centre 
Opp Hdfc Bank Alwar By Pass Road 

Tapukara 
Alwar Rajasthan 301707 29/05/2025 



 

 

1384 CITY HOSPITAL. N-H NEEMRANA MODE ALWAR,, ALWAR RAJASTHAN 301705 07/03/2024 

1385 
CURE WELL HOSPITAL & 

TRAUMA CENTRE 

RIICO INDUSTRIAL AREA, NEAR BY 

KAHRANI DHARAM KANTA, BHIWADI, 

DIST. ALWAR, RAJASTHAN - 

301019ALWAR 

ALWAR RAJASTHAN 301702 01/01/2023 

1386 
DEEP HOSPITAL &TRAUMA 

CENTRE 

HONDA CHOWK, NEAR PAWANPUTRA 

HOTEL, TAPUKARA,MADHO,HONDA 

CHOWK, NEAR PAWANPUTRA HOTEL, 

TAPUKARA,MADHO,HONDA CHOWK, 

NEAR PAWANPUTRA HOTEL, 

TAPUKARA,MADHO 

ALWAR RAJASTHAN 301001 27/07/2024 

1387 
DHARAMAPAL MEMORIAL 

HOSPITAL 
ALWAR ROAD BY PASS TIJARA ALWAR RAJASTHAN 332015 27/07/2024 

1388 GAYATRI DEVI HOSPITAL 

PLOT NO. H1-884, INDUSTRIAL AREA, 

CHOPANKI (BHIWADI) DISTRICT- ALWAR, 

RAJASTHAN-301019SHAHDOD B.O 

ALWAR RAJASTHAN 301019 01/01/2023 

1389 
GETWELL HOSPITAL & 

TRAUMA CENTER 

NEAR CHINAR HOTEL NH8,NEEMRANA 

RAJASTHAN - 301705RODWAL B.O 
ALWAR RAJASTHAN 301705 04/04/2023 

1390 
GLOBAL HOSPITAL, 

NEEMRANA 

RIICO INDUSTRIAL AREA PHASE 1 

NEEMRANA ALWAR RAJASTHAN, 

NEEMRANA - 301705, 

RAJASTHANRODWAL B.O 

ALWAR RAJASTHAN 301705 04/04/2023 

1391 HI-TECH HOSPITAL 4, ALWAR RAJASTHAN 301001 22/05/2024 

1392 
JEEVAN DHARA HOSPITAL & 

TRAUMA CENTER 

RANJEET NAGARRANJEET 

NAGARRANJEET NAGAR 
ALWAR RAJASTHAN 301001 29/08/2025 

1393 
MAA DURGA HOSPITAL AND 

TRAUMA CENTRE 

INDUSTRIAL AREA NEAR BANK OF 

BARODA GHILOTH NEEMRANA-

301705RODWAL B.O 

ALWAR RAJASTHAN 301705 01/01/2023 

1394 
MANOHAR HOSPITAL & 

TRAUMA CENTER 

PLOT NO. NH - 1, RIICO INDL. AREA, 

SHAHJAHANPUR (NEEMRANA), ALWAR, 

RAJASTHAN - 301706ALWAR 

ALWAR RAJASTHAN 301702 01/01/2023 

1395 MEDWAY HOSPITAL, ALWAR 

AJANTA CHOWK BHIWADI DIST 

ALWAR,AJANTA CHOWK 

BHIWADIALWARGIRUDI B.O 

ALWAR RAJASTHAN 301402 24/05/2023 

1396 PARTH HOSPITAL 
BASS ROAD , NEAR GAUSALA, DISH - 

ALWAR 
ALWAR RAJASTHAN 301707 13/02/2024 

1397 RAJASTHAN HEALTHCARE 

RIICO INDUSTRIAL 

AREAKHUSHKHERAKHUSHKHERAMASEE

T B.O 

ALWAR RAJASTHAN 301707 04/04/2023 

1398 
RAPID CURE HOSPITAL & 

TRUMA CENTER 

CHAUPANKI MODE, BHIWADI ROAD, 

ALWAR BYE PASS, TAPUKARA 
ALWAR RAJASTHAN 301707 22/05/2024 



 

 

1399 REGENCY GRAND HOSPITAL 

MAIN BHIWADI CHOPANKY ROAD, 

BHIWADI 301019 RAJASTHANSHAHDOD 

B.O 

ALWAR RAJASTHAN 301019 01/01/2023 

1400 
SAKSHAM HOSPITAL & 

DIAGNOSTIC CENTER. 

RIICO IND-AREA KHUSK HEAR ROAD,, 

ALWAR 
ALWAR RAJASTHAN 301707 07/03/2024 

1401 SANIA HOSPITAL 249, ALWAR RAJASTHAN 301001 22/05/2024 

1402 SARVODAYA HOSPITAL 
ALWAR - BHIWADI RD, TAPUKARA, 

RAJASTHAN 301707MASEET B.O 
ALWAR RAJASTHAN 301707 01/01/2023 

1403 
SATYAM HOSPITAL & TRAUMA 

CENTRE, TAPUKARA 

NEAR POWER HOUSE MAIN ROAD 

TAPUKARA,MASEET B.O 
ALWAR RAJASTHAN 301707 01/01/2023 

1404 
SHIV SHAKTI 

MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL 

PLOT NO.CB-50,COMMERCIAL 

BLOCK,GHILOT 
ALWAR RAJASTHAN 301001 22/05/2024 

1405 SHIVA HOSPITAL . 
R II CONP AREA KHUSHKHERA  , 

KHUSHKHERA 
ALWAR RAJASTHAN 301707 07/03/2024 

1406 SHREE HARI HOSPITAL 
PLOT NO-RD-208PLOT NO-RD-208PLOT 

NO-RD-208 
ALWAR RAJASTHAN 301705 29/08/2025 

1407 SUNDARLAL HOSPITAL 
NEAR PIYUSH CITYTATATPURBHIWADI 

ALWAR ROADSILARPUR B.O 
ALWAR RAJASTHAN 301018 24/05/2023 

1408 
SUNSHINE HOSPITAL & 

TRAUMA CENTRE 

NEAR PWD REST HOUSE, N.H.-8, 

SHAHAJAHANPUR 
ALWAR RAJASTHAN 301706 22/05/2024 

1409 
VAJAYANTI HOSPITAL AND 

RESEARCH CENTRE 

1, MANU MARG , ALWAR,RAJ-

301001MADHOGARH B.O 
ALWAR RAJASTHAN 301001 01/01/2023 

1410 
YASH HOSPITAL & TRAUMA 

CENTER 

PLOT NO. 20, SEC-6, UIT COLONY, 

BHIWADI, DISTT. ALWAR - 301019ALWAR 
ALWAR RAJASTHAN 301702 01/01/2023 

1411 YASH PAL HOSPITAL 
BHAGAT SINGH COLONY, U.I.T., BHIWADI, 

RAJASTHAN 301019SHAHDOD B.O 
ALWAR RAJASTHAN 301019 24/05/2023 

1412 
HALWAN MULTI SPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

RAYLA ROAD ,OPPOSITE TELEPHONE 

EXCHANGE PILANI, VIDYAVIHAR, 

RAJASTHAN 333031 

BANGOTHRI 

KALAN 
RAJASTHAN 333031 22/05/2024 

1413 LADDHA HOSPITAL BEHIND NEW BUSSTAND BANSWARA RAJASTHAN 327001 22/05/2024 

1414 NAVJEEVAN  HOSPITAL 
NR SAHARA BANK LAKSHMI MAGAR 

ROAD BARMER RAJASTHAN 344001 
BARMER RAJASTHAN 344001 21/05/2024 

1415 NAV JYOTI HOSPITAL NARNAUL ROAD, BEHROR BEHROR RAJASTHAN 301701 22/05/2024 

1416 JAGDAMBA HOSPITAL 
JAGDAMBA HOSPITAL, SHIVAJI NAGAR 

COLONY, JALORE, RAJASTHAN 343001 

BHANLI 

PUROHITAN 
RAJASTHAN 343001 22/05/2024 

1417 CITY HOSPITAL 
47 CIRCULAR ROAD KRISHNA NAGAR 

BHARATPUR 
BHARATPUR RAJASTHAN 321001 10/06/2024 

1418 RIGVED HOSPITAL 
INDRA NAGAR, HIRADAS CIRCLE , 

OPPOSITE CENTRAL BUS STAND 
BHARATPUR RAJASTHAN 321001 22/05/2024 



 

 

1419 SHRI RAM HOSPITAL, BAYANA 

NIRANA SARAYA, BHARATPUR ROAD, 

BAYANA, DIST BHARATPUR, RJ-

321401GOBRA BO 

BHARATPUR RAJASTHAN 321401 04/04/2023 

1420 KRISHNA HOSPITAL DEVRIYA BALAJI ROAD, BHILWARA RAJASTHAN 311001 22/05/2024 

1421 
APEX HOSPITAL AND TRAUMA 

CENTER 

OPP CORDS CABLE, RIICO INDUSTRIAL 

AREA, BHIWADI - CHOPANKI RD, 

RAJASTHAN 301019 

BHIWADI RAJASTHAN 301019 22/05/2024 

1422 BMR HOSPITAL UTI SEC-1 ALWAR,, BHIWADI RAJASTHAN 301019 07/03/2024 

1423 GOLDEN VALLY HOSPITAL 
NEAR PIYUSH CITY , ALWAR, BHIWADI 

ROAD, TATARPURBHIWADI 
BHIWADI RAJASTHAN 301019 01/01/2023 

1424 MANIT NURSING HOME HONDA CHOWK, BANBERPUR BHIWADI RAJASTHAN 301707 22/05/2024 

1425 STAR HOSPITAL OPP. BUS STAND, VASUNDHARA NAGAR BHIWADI RAJASTHAN 301019 22/05/2024 

1426 LIFE LINE HOSPITAL 
GUWALDA MODE,INDUSTRIAL 

ARER,CHOPANKI,ALWAR 

CHOPANKI,A

LWAR 
RAJASTHAN 301001 22/05/2024 

1427 BHAJANLAL HOSPITAL 
NEAR GANDHI PARKNEAR GANDHI 

PARKNEAR GANDHI PARK 
CHURU RAJASTHAN 331001 29/08/2025 

1428 SHIVA HSOPITAL, DAUSA MAIN BUS STAND, DAUSAHINGOTIA BO DAUSA RAJASTHAN 303303 24/05/2023 

1429 ARAVALI HOSPITAL 

UIT SECTOR-6 NEAR SP OFFICE BHIWADI 

DISTRICT ALWAR STATE RAJASTHAN PIN 

CODE.301019 

HARCHANDP

UR 
RAJASTHAN 301019 22/05/2024 

1430 Advance Amcure Hospital 
Sirohiya Ki Dhani Rd, Sirothia Colony Dada 

Gurudev Nagar,Sanganer 
Jaipur Rajasthan 302029 29/05/2025 

1431 
ASIAN SUPERSPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

JHOTWARA RD, BEHIND JANANA 

HOSPITAL, CHANDPOLE, PURANI BASTI, 

JAIPUR 

JAIPUR RAJASTHAN 302016 27/07/2024 

1432 
CHAUHAN HOSPITAL & 

RESEARCH CENTRE 

A-28 RAMNESHPURI, JAIPUR, RAJASTHAN 

302012HATHOJ B.O 
JAIPUR RAJASTHAN 302012 01/01/2023 

1433 
DHANWANTRI LIFE CARE PVT 

LTD 

MANSAROVAR MANSAROVAR , NEW 

SANGANER ROAD 
JAIPUR RAJASTHAN 302020 13/02/2024 

1434 DIRGHAYU HOSPITAL 
HARMARA GHATI, SIKAR RD, HARMADA, 

JAIPUR, RAJASTHAN 302013 
JAIPUR RAJASTHAN 302013 27/07/2024 

1435 
DWARKA ORTHOPAEDIC & 

TRAUMA HOSPITAL 

5-9 AJMER ROAD 5-9 AJMER ROAD , NEAR 

VIPUL MOTORS 
JAIPUR RAJASTHAN 302006 07/03/2024 

1436 GOLDEN VALLEY HOSPITAL NEAR SANGAM PARADISE MANGYAWAS JAIPUR RAJASTHAN 302020 27/07/2024 

1437 JAIN CHEST CARE CENTER 

H-28-32, SUBHASH NAGAR SHOPPING 

CENTRE BEHIND T B HOSPITAL, JAIPUR, 

RAJASTHAN 302016BANI PARK S.O 

JAIPUR RAJASTHAN 302016 01/01/2023 



 

 

1438 MARUDHAR HOSPITAL 
JAIPUR A-93-99 SINGH BHOOMI, 

KHATIPURA,JAIPUR , JAIPUR 
JAIPUR RAJASTHAN 302012 07/03/2024 

1439 MJF HOSPITAL 10/727 SWARN PATH MANSAROVAR JAIPUR RAJASTHAN 302020 28/07/2024 

1440 
MONIKA MATERNITY AND 

GENERAL HOSPITAL 
20, SINDHI COLONY KALWAR ROAD,, JAIPUR RAJASTHAN 302012 07/03/2024 

1441 NEW LIFE HOSPITAL 
SIRSI ROAD, PACHYAWALA JAIPUR, 

RAJASTHAN 
JAIPUR RAJASTHAN 302034 28/07/2024 

1442 
POOJA HOSPITAL AND 

RESEARCH CENTRE 

ADDRESS 23, BRIJ COLONY, CIVIL LINES, 

SODALA, JAIPUR, RAJASTHAN 

302019SHYAM NAGAR S.O (JAIPUR) 

JAIPUR RAJASTHAN 302019 24/05/2023 

1443 ROYAL MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 
NEAR EX COUNCILOR MOHAN LAL 

MEENAS OFFICE 
JAIPUR RAJASTHAN 302031 22/05/2024 

1444 
SEVAYATAN MATERNITY & 

GENRAL HOSPITAL 
SODALA ,AJMER ROAD JAIPUR RAJASTHAN 302006 27/07/2024 

1445 
SHIV TRIDENT 

MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL 

326 - 327, NEMI SAGAR, MAIN QUEEN' 

ROAD, OPP. JHARKHAND MAHADEV 

TEMPLE, VAISHALI NAGAR, JAIPURJAIPUR 

JAIPUR RAJASTHAN 302017 01/01/2023 

1446 
SHIVAM SUPER SPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL JAIPUR 

268 SECTOR NO-26 NEAR NRI CIRCLE AT 

ZYNING WITH BHARTI VIDHYA BHAWAN 

PRATAP NAGAR JAIPUR 302028NANGAL 

SOOSAWATAN B.O 

JAIPUR RAJASTHAN 302028 01/01/2023 

1447 
SIYA HOSPITAL ( DEEPSIYA 

MEDICARE PVT LTD ) 

PLOT NO.40 VIP COLONY PREM NAGAR 

PULIA 
JAIPUR RAJASTHAN 302031 22/05/2024 

1448 SPARSH HOSPITAL ASHIND NAGAR, NEW SANGANER ROAD,, JAIPUR RAJASTHAN 302029 02/03/2024 

1449 SUNDER LAL HOSPITAL  

122, SHYAM NAGAR, BENAD ROAD, NEAR 

NADI KA PHATAK, JHOTWARA, JAIPUR-

302012.JAIPUR 

JAIPUR RAJASTHAN 302017 01/01/2023 

1450 
TAGORE HOSPITAL AND 

RESEARCH INSTITUTE 

SEC 7, SHIPRA PATH,Madhyam Marg  

Mansarovar Madhyam Marg  Mansarovar , 

MADHYAM MARG 

JAIPUR RAJASTHAN 302020 12/05/2025 

1451 
AARUNI MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

1/194 MAYA MEDICITY, HOUSING BORD, 

OPP. LAMBA COACHINGNAYASAR B.O 
JHUNJHUNU RAJASTHAN 333001 01/01/2023 

1452 
B.D.M. HOSPITAL & RESEARCH 

CENTRE 

MAHENDERGARH ROAD, BHUANA, 

MAHENDERGARH ROAD 
JHUNJHUNU RAJASTHAN 333502 07/03/2024 

1453 JANPATH HOSPITAL 
NEAR INDUSLND BANKNEAR INDUSLND 

BANKNEAR INDUSLND BANK 
JHUNJHUNU RAJASTHAN 333031 29/08/2025 

1454 OXFORD HOSPITAL 
SAGIRA - CIRCLE CHURU BYPASS 

ROAD,,JHUJHUNU 
JHUNJHUNU RAJASTHAN 333001 10/02/2023 



 

 

1455 
R AND R MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

23, NEAR BANDHE KE BALAJI CHURU 

ROAD,, JHUJHUNU 
JHUNJHUNU RAJASTHAN 333001 07/03/2024 

1456 RD GENERAL HOSPITAL 
NEAR DEFELPUR MODE, DR COLONY, 

KURGAONDABRA BO 
KARAULI RAJASTHAN 322255 24/05/2023 

1457 
SONIYA HOSPITAL& TRAUMA 

CENTER 

OPP. POWER HOUSE MAHWA ROAD, 

HINDUN CITY RAJ. 322230DAHRA BO 
KARAULI RAJASTHAN 322230 01/01/2023 

1458 
KRISHNA HOSPITAL AND 

INFERTILITY CENTER 

DEEDWANA ROAD, WARD NO.11, 

KUCHMAN CITY, NAGAUR 

KUCHAMAN 

CITY 
RAJASTHAN 341508 27/07/2024 

1459 ADVANCE HOSPITAL NEAR TMT CHOWK, KAROLI 
MOTIDOONG

RI S.O 
RAJASTHAN 301002 22/05/2024 

1460 SATISH HOSPITAL CC01 R11CO INDUSTRIAL AREA NEEMRANA RAJASTHAN 301705 22/05/2024 

1461 LODHA HOSPITAL  
A-37, VEER DURGA DAS NAGAR   , BEHIND 

TOWN HALL 
PALI RAJASTHAN 306401 18/10/2023 

1462 SAHIL NURSING HOME 
BHIWADI ROAD, CHOPANKI, ALWAR, 

PATHREDI 
RAJASTHAN RAJASTHAN 301707 22/05/2024 

1463 
SANJEEVANI ORTHO & 

GENERAL HOSPITAL 
WARD NO.14 RAJGARH RAJASTHAN 331023 22/05/2024 

1464 AYAAN HOSPITAL - ALWAR 

1, 200FT BYPASS, JINDAL TOWNSHIP 

DULERA MOD, ALWAR HO, ALWAR 

DISTRICT, RAJASTHAN- 301001, INDIA 

RUNDH 

SUNDARWAS 
RAJASTHAN 301001 22/05/2024 

1465 SHIVAM HOSPITAL 
NEAR NURSARY, NARAYANPUR TATWARA 

ROAD, 
SAPOTARA RAJASTHAN 322218 28/07/2024 

1466 PIYUSH HOSPITAL 
WARD NO 18 , NH -8 ,DELHI JAIPUR 

HIGHWAY , SHAHPURA 
SHAHPURA RAJASTHAN 303103 22/05/2024 

1467 ARYA HOSPITAL 
WARD NO, 34, SILVER JUBILEE RD, OPP. 

POLICE STATION 
SIKAR RAJASTHAN 332001 27/07/2024 

1468 
DH MULTISPECIALTY 

HOSPITAL & RC 

DH PATH, LUNIYAWAS, AGRA ROAD, 

JAIPUR 302031 
SIKAR RAJASTHAN 302031 22/05/2024 

1469 
DHAKA ORTHOPAEDIC AND 

TRAUMA HOSPITAL 

NEAR DEVIPURA BALAJI MANDIR, 

BAJRANG KANTA, SIKAR 
SIKAR RAJASTHAN 332001 10/06/2024 

1470 
HARYANA HOSPITAL & 

POISION CARE CENTRE 

NEAR PILANIYA SCHOOL OPP POLICE 

STATION TARANAGAR 
TARANAGAR RAJASTHAN 331304 27/07/2024 

1471 MEDICURE HOSPITAL KAROLI KHUSKHKERA INDUSTRIAL AREA TIJARA RAJASTHAN 301707 27/07/2024 

1472 MEDWIN MEDICAL CENTER 
OPP-220 KV GAS POWER GRID NEAR ESI 

HOSPITAL , BHIWADI 
TIJARA RAJASTHAN 301019 22/05/2024 

1473 
MEWARA HOSPITAL & 

RESEARCH CENTRE 

MEWARA HOUSE, 53/91, 209 C, 

SARDARPURA, BHOPALPURA, UDAIPUR, 

RAJASTHAN 313001KARDA B.O 

UDAIPUR RAJASTHAN 313001 24/05/2023 

1474 ANANT HOSPITAL 
H 603 12 CHANDMARI ROAD UPPER 

TADONG GANGTOK 

GANGTOK 

BAZAR 
SIKKIM 737101 22/05/2024 

1475 ANJAKHA HOSPITAL NO-23, CHENNAI TAMIL NADU 600091 22/05/2024 



 

 

1476 CHINTAMANI HOSPITAL 
BLOCK C, 64, 1ST MAIN RD C BLOCK, 

ANNA NAGAR, CHENNAI 
CHENNAI TAMIL NADU 600102 28/07/2024 

1477 
FAITH MULTI SPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

NO. 33/17, SANNATHI 

STREET,,,VILLIVAKKAM 
CHENNAI TAMIL NADU 600049 07/03/2024 

1478 
GARBBA RAKSHAMBIGAI 

FERTILITY CENTRE 

1, CRES PARK ST, PARTHASARATHI 

PURAM T. NAGAR, CHENNAI 
CHENNAI TAMIL NADU 600017 28/07/2024 

1479 JIP HOSPITAL 

81/66, CHENNAI - THENI HWY, OPP 

OLYMPIA TOWER SUNNAMBU COLONY, 

PALLAVARAM, CHENNAI 

CHENNAI TAMIL NADU 600043 27/07/2024 

1480 PALM VIEW HOSPITAL 

NEW NO.53, OLD NO.18,BUNDER GARDEN 

ST, OPP. LOURDES SCHOOL, 

PERAMBURCHENNAI 

CHENNAI TAMIL NADU 600034 01/01/2023 

1481 
SAANVI FERTILITY CENTRE 

UROLOGY AND STONE CENTRE 

24, ABDUL RAZZAK ST, OPPOSITE TO RAJ 

THEATRE 
CHENNAI TAMIL NADU 600015 22/05/2024 

1482 SHENS HOSPITAL 40, 11TH AVE, METTUPPALAYAM CHENNAI TAMIL NADU 600083 22/05/2024 

1483 SRUSHTI HOSPITAL 
NO. 1, PADMAVATHY ST, THIRUMALAI 

NAGAR 
CHENNAI TAMIL NADU 600089 22/05/2024 

1484 STN FAMILY CARE 7/3/1, THILLAIGANGA NAGAR, CHENNAI TAMIL NADU 600088 22/05/2024 

1485 SUBAM CLINIC 
3, SARAVANA STREET 

UDUMALPETCHENNAI 
CHENNAI TAMIL NADU 600034 01/01/2023 

1486 
SUNRAYS LAPAROSCOPIC 

CENTRE 
NO.59, 11TH AVE, METTUPPALAYAM CHENNAI TAMIL NADU 600083 22/05/2024 

1487 VSR HOSPITAL EVEREST COLONY CHENNAI TAMIL NADU 600037 22/05/2024 

1488 DR MUTHU HOSPITAL 

3-B, SATHY RD, NEAR FEDARAL BANK, 

KALAPATTI PIRIVU RAMANANDHA 

NAGAR, SARAVANAMPATTI, 

COIMBATOR

E 
TAMIL NADU 641035 28/07/2024 

1489 KOVAI COVID CARE 

CHIL SEZ ROAD, CHIL SEZ IT PARK,  

SARAVANAMPATTY, 

COIMBATORECOIMBATORE 

COIMBATOR

E 
TAMIL NADU 641038 01/01/2023 

1490 UMADEVI HOSPITAL 3W8V+JFJ, M.T.P. ROAD, M.T.P ROAD 
COIMBATOR

E 
TAMIL NADU 641034 22/05/2024 

1491 VEEKU HOSPITAL 19, COWLEY BROWN RD 
COIMBATOR

E 
TAMIL NADU 641002 22/05/2024 

1492 VENKATESHWARA HOSPITAL 
AVINASHI RD, TEACHERS COLONY, 

CHINNIYAMPALAYAM 

COIMBATOR

E 
TAMIL NADU 641062 22/05/2024 

1493 J.K HOSPITAL 190, ALAGAR NAGAR 4TH STREET,   MADURAI TAMIL NADU 625007 07/03/2024 

1494 KJS SPECIALITY HOSPITAL 
PLOT NO 7, KARPAGA NAGAR, 8TH 

STREET, K. PUTHURMADURAI 
MADURAI TAMIL NADU 625009 01/01/2023 

1495 KRISHNA HOSPITAL  
NO 8 PATTMANGALA STREET 

MAYILADUTHURAIMAYILADUTHURAI 

MAYILADUT

HURAI 
TAMIL NADU 609001 01/01/2023 



 

 

1496 MEERA CLINIC 
99/19, LATHAMS BANGLOW ROAD,  

RAMANATHAPURAMRAMANATHAPURAM 

RAMANATH

APURAM 
TAMIL NADU 626111 01/01/2023 

1497 SRI VAARI CLINIC NO.1669, MIG, TNHB, AVADITIRUVALLUR TIRUVALLUR TAMIL NADU 600087 01/01/2023 

1498 CMC CHINDREN HOSPITAL CHEYYAR, TIRUNVELOCHEYYAR VELLORE TAMIL NADU 604407 24/05/2023 

1499 LIFE LINE HOSPITAL MANCHERIALADILABAD ADILABAD TELANGANA 504200 28/07/2024 

1500 SRI SRINIVASA NURSING HOME 
BEHIND RTC BUS STAND, 

BHADRACHALAM, 

BHADRACHA

LAM 
TELANGANA 507111 22/05/2024 

1501 A S R OPTICIANS 
MIG-277, PHASE -1, DOCTOR STREET 

K.P.H.B. COLONY 
HYDERABAD TELANGANA 500001 28/07/2024 

1502 
Alakananda Multispeciality 

Hospital 

11-15-DC/239AB, Doctors Colony, 

Jinkalabhavi Colony, Saroornagar, 

Hyderabad 

Hyderabad Telangana 500035 29/05/2025 

1503 
ANURAG ORTHO NEURO 

MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL 
HANUMAN NAGARHYDERABAD HYDERABAD TELANGANA 500018 01/01/2023 

1504 AROGYA HOSPITAL 

5-4-183 TO 199, TWIN CITY MARKET 

COMPLEX,MOAZAM JAHI MARKET, 

HYDERABAD 

HYDERABAD TELANGANA 500001 27/07/2024 

1505 ARUNA HOSPITAL 

H.NO 1-7-43-457/206,207 

MAHESHNAGAR H.NO 1-7-43-

457/206,207 MAHESHNAGAR KAPRA ECIL 

POST, BEFORE WATER TANK BESIDE 

RADHIKA THEATREHYDERABAD 

HYDERABAD TELANGANA 500062 10/02/2023 

1506 AVIRA HOSPITAL 

FCX8+M8V, ALLWYN COLONY RD, 

KAMALAPRASANNA NAGAR APHB 

COLONY, KUKATPALLY, HYDERABAD 

HYDERABAD TELANGANA 500072 28/07/2024 

1507 BB Medilife Hospitals 

P No 98 Beside Ayyappa Temple Defence 

Colony Near By TKR College Karmanghat 

Hyderabad 

Hyderabad Telangana 500079 29/05/2025 

1508 BSR HOSPITAL 
KARAN CENTRE, 111, SD ROAD 

SECUNDERABAD 
HYDERABAD TELANGANA 500003 26/07/2024 

1509 CURE HOSPITALS CHOWDHARIGUDA,NARAPALLY, HYDERABAD TELANGANA 500088 12/09/2023 

1510 CURE HOSPITALS 

H.NO. 2-114/3, CHOWDARI GUDA, 

VIJAYAPURI COLONY,,WARANGAL 

HIGHWAY, GHATKESAR MANDAL, 

MEDCHAL DIST., 

HYDERABAD TELANGANA 501301 12/09/2023 

1511 DELTA HOSPITALS 
#8-6-772/N/206/A/1/NR, NAGARJUNA 

COLONY, BESIDE SBHYDERABAD 
HYDERABAD TELANGANA 500018 01/01/2023 

1512 EXCEL HOSPITAL 
1-5-56/29, OLD ALWAL RD, BESIDE 

BHARAT PETROLEUM, NEAR IG STATUE, 
HYDERABAD TELANGANA 500010 22/05/2024 



 

 

1513 IRIS EYE HOSPITAL 

KANTHAREDDY NAGAR,LANE BETWEEN 

SPENCER'S AND BRAND FACTORY, NEAR 

PILLAR NO: 125, ATTAPUR, HYDERABAD 

HYDERABAD TELANGANA 500048 10/06/2024 

1514 JAGADAMBA HOSPITAL 
1-1, 380/3, GANDHI NAGAR ROAD, NEW 

BAKARAM 
HYDERABAD TELANGANA 500080 22/05/2024 

1515 LEAF HOSPITAL 

H.NO.14-20-677/262, GROUND 

FLOOR,VIVEKANANDANAGAR  , AHAPUR 

ROAD, BORABANDA 

HYDERABAD TELANGANA 500003 04/09/2023 

1516 Life Care Poly Clinic 

Vasavi Cooperative Society Opp To 

Dr.Sarvapalli Radhakrishnan Park Pragathi 

Nagar Kuaatpallyhyderabad 

Hyderabad Telangana 500018 29/05/2025 

1517 Maa Care Hospital 

6 199 7A 1 Opposite HDFC Bank Near 

Balapur X Road Midhani Road Triveni 

Nagar Kanchan Bagh Hyderabad 

Hyderabad Telangana 500097 29/05/2025 

1518 METRO CURE HOSPITAL 
#16-2-661, LANE BESIDE BAJAJ 

ELECTRONICS  , MALAKPET 
HYDERABAD TELANGANA 500036 29/05/2025 

1519 
NEW AMMA HOSPITALS-AMMA 

MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL 

316-11-511/D/16,SHALIVAHANA 

NAGAR,DILSUKH NAGAR 
HYDERABAD TELANGANA 500036 22/05/2024 

1520 NEW LIFE REHAB HOSPITAL 
PLOT NO.8-2-608 11BC, ROAD NO 

10,HYDERABAD 
HYDERABAD TELANGANA 500018 01/01/2023 

1521 ORCHID HOSPITALS 
PLOT NO. 2-41/5, PRABATH NAGAR, 

CHAITANYA PURI 
HYDERABAD TELANGANA 500060 28/07/2024 

1522 ORIENT EYE HOSPITAL 12-2-727/1/A OPP. PILLAR NO.46 OF HYDERABAD TELANGANA 500028 22/05/2024 

1523 PADMAAVATHI NETRALAYA MIG-200, ROAD NO 1 KPHB COLONY HYDERABAD TELANGANA 500072 28/07/2024 

1524 PRASIDH HOSPITALS 
PLOT NO ;20 GANESH NAGAR COLONY, 

SAHARA ROAD  
HYDERABAD TELANGANA 500070 29/05/2025 

1525 PRO VISION EYE HOSPITAL 

PLOT NO: 1, HACP COLONY, KARKHANA 

RD VIKRAMPURI, SECUNDERABAD, 

TELANGANA 

HYDERABAD TELANGANA 500009 28/07/2024 

1526 
RAGHAVENDRA MULTI 

SPECIALITY HOSPIT 

53, BHIMA SHANKARA COMPLEX  , 

MALANI HOUSING COLONY 
HYDERABAD TELANGANA 500009 29/05/2025 

1527 
RAVI MULTI SPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

APPALA NARSAIAH COMPLEX, DOCTOR'S 

LANE BESIDE ADCC BANK NIRMAL 
HYDERABAD TELANGANA 500101 27/07/2024 

1528 
REX SUPERSPECILAITY 

HOSPITAL 
ROAD NO-1, 100 P, SURVEY NO-157 HYDERABAD TELANGANA 500009 22/05/2024 

1529 
RUSSH SUPER SPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

H.NO-2-181/2/C,TRR CENTRE,SUCHITRA 

CIRCLE, JEEDI METLA 

VILLAGE,QUTHBULLAPUR,MUNICIPALITY, 

HYDERABAD TELANGANA 500067 26/07/2024 



 

 

1530 SAFE HOSPITAL 

1, 2, 3 & 4, BEHIND SRI SITA 

RAMACHANDRA SWAMY DEVALAYAM 

PETBASHEERABAD, KOMPALLY, 

HYDERABAD, 

HYDERABAD TELANGANA 500067 27/07/2024 

1531 SAI SURYA HOSPITAL 

3, CHIKKADA PALLI 3 ST, CHIKKADPALLY, 

NARAYANGUDA,HYDERABADNARAYANGU

DAHYDERABAD 

HYDERABAD TELANGANA 500020 24/05/2023 

1532 SBR PULSE HOSPITAL 

PLOT NO. 34, KRISHNAVENI NAGAR, 

OPPOSITE KOTHAPET FRUIT 

MARKET,HYDERABAD 

HYDERABAD TELANGANA 500018 01/01/2023 

1533 SHRI SIGMA HOSPITALS 
3-63 /4A MAIN ROAD, NH-7 NEAR CINE 

PLANETHYDERABAD 
HYDERABAD TELANGANA 500014 04/04/2023 

1534 
SRI SRINIVASA 

MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL 

8-5-132/B-113, BESIDE SYNDICATE BANK, 

OPPOSITE MAILARDEVPALLY POLICE 

STATION, DURGA NAGAR, 

MAILARDEVPALLY 

HYDERABAD TELANGANA 500005 10/06/2024 

1535 SRUJANA HOSPITAL 
GF48+8QH, SUCHITRA, SRI KRISHNA 

NAGAR, 
HYDERABAD TELANGANA 500055 22/05/2024 

1536 TKRS IKON HOSPITAL 

16-11-741/C/1/15, BEHIND TMC, 

ADJACENT TO RELIANCE FRESH, DILSUKH 

NAGAR 

HYDERABAD TELANGANA 500060 22/05/2024 

1537 VITALS HOSPITAL 

PLOT NO: 64, PRAGATHI NAGAR ROAD, 

ADITYA NAGAR, KUKATPALLY, 

HYDERABAD 

HYDERABAD TELANGANA 500085 10/06/2024 

1538 

VR MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL(UNIT OF VR 

MEDISYSTEMS) 

PLOT-3 GANESH NAGAR COLONY  , 

GANESH NAGAR COLONY 
HYDERABAD TELANGANA 500026 20/02/2024 

1539 FORTUNE MEDCARE HOSPITAL 
H NO 3-1-341/1 BESIDE CIVIL HOSPITAL  , 

KARIMNAGARKARIM NAGAR 

KARIMNAGA

R 
TELANGANA 505001 10/02/2023 

1540 NOVA HOSPITAL 
OPP. CIVIL HOSPITAL MAIN GATE  , 

KARIMNAGARKARIM NAGAR 

KARIMNAGA

R 
TELANGANA 505001 10/02/2023 

1541 
SAI KRISHNA MULTI 

SPECIALITY HOSPITAL 

BESIDE SRI PRASHANTH NAGAR 

MANCHERIAL 

KARIMNAGA

R 
TELANGANA 505001 22/05/2024 

1542 SAPTHAGIRI HOSPITAL 
BRIDGE JUNCTION, 

JAMMIKUNTAKARIMNAGAR 

KARIMNAGA

R 
TELANGANA 505001 01/01/2023 

1543 
SRI SAI MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

OPP: CIVIL HOSPITAL MAIN GATE, 

MANCHERIAL 

CHOWRASTHAKARIMNAGAR 

KARIMNAGA

R 
TELANGANA 505001 24/05/2023 

1544 SRI VIJAYA SAI HOSPITAL OLD SARALA HOSPITALKARIM NAGAR 
KARIMNAGA

R 
TELANGANA 505327 01/01/2023 

1545 AROGYA HOSPITAL 11362KHAMMAM KHAMMAM TELANGANA 507001 01/01/2023 



 

 

1546 Orange Hospital 
Opp Malabar Gold And Diamond Wyra 

Roadkhammam 
Khammam Telangana 507001 29/05/2025 

1547 SRI BALAJI HOSPITAL 
SRI BALAJI HOSPITAL OPP KRISHANAVENI 

SCHOY MASZID ROAD PALVANCHA 
KHAMMAM TELANGANA 507115 28/07/2024 

1548 ANUPOOJA HOSPITAL 

FJQ2+VP6, ARAVIND NAGAR, 

CHERLAPALLI,SECUNDERABAD,SECUNDE

RABADHYDERABAD 

MEDCHAL 

MALKAJGIRI 
TELANGANA 500083 24/05/2023 

1549 ENDOVIZ HOSPITALS 

PLOT 250, ROAD NO 4, KPHB COLONY, 

OPP TO LAKSHMI VILAS BANK, REMEDY 

HOSPITAL LANE, 

HYDERABADHYDERABAD 

MEDCHAL 

MALKAJGIRI 
TELANGANA 500072 04/04/2023 

1550 
SHRI SIGMA METRO CARE 

HOSPITAL 

PLOT 408, SY NO 44/1, OPP MIYAPUR, 

MATHRUSREE NAGARSERILINGAMPALLE 

(M), HITECH,CHANDANAGAR,KUKATPALL

YHYDERABAD 

MEDCHAL 

MALKAJGIRI 
TELANGANA 500049 24/05/2023 

1551 Kinnara Hospital 

Opposite Rythu Bazar Vishwanadha Lodge 

Lane Doctors Colony Miryalaguda 

Nalgonda 

Miryalaguda Telangana 508207 29/05/2025 

1552 VASANTHI HOSPITAL 20-199 DOCTORS COLONY 
MIRYALGUD

A 
TELANGANA 508207 22/05/2024 

1553 GOODLIFE HOSPITALS 

1-7-309, HANUMAN NAGAR, OPP JAGINIS 

FOODLAND, CHAITANYAPRI X ROADS, 

DILSKHNAGARHYDERABAD 

RANGA 

REDDY 
TELANGANA 500060 04/04/2023 

1554 
HIRANYAA M SPECIALITY & 

CHILDREN S HOSPITAL 

MANSANI ESTATE, MEERPET, 

HYDERABAD, TELANGANA 

500097HYDERABAD 

RANGA 

REDDY 
TELANGANA 500097 24/05/2023 

1555 KEERTHI HOSPITAL 4-1/3, RAMPALLY X ROAD,, 
RANGA 

REDDY 
TELANGANA 500083 24/05/2023 

1556 PRO-LIFE HOSPITAL 

SS TOWER, GROUND, SHAIKPET MAIN 

RDFRIENDS COLONY, 

PUPPALGUDAKUKATPALLYHYDERABAD 

RANGA 

REDDY 
TELANGANA 500089 24/05/2023 

1557 
SRI SAI THIRUMALA 

HOSPITALS 

KISHAN KUMAR COMPLEX, DURGA 

NAGAR, KARMANGHAT MAIN 

ROAD,HYDERABAD 

RANGA 

REDDY 
TELANGANA 500079 24/05/2023 

1558 
VISLON HOSPITAL ( A UNIT OF 

SRUSHU HEALTHCARE LLP) 

H NO : G-15, WHITE LOTUS GAYATHRI 

ENCLAVE, OPP ROCKWELL 

INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, GANDIPET, 

KOKAPET, HYDERABADHYDERABAD 

RANGA 

REDDY 
TELANGANA 500075 24/05/2023 



 

 

1559 
AAYUSHMAN HOSPITAL & 

TRAUMA CENTRE PVT LTD 

PLOT NO 35, 36 BALKESHWAR NAGAR, 

SIKANDRA BODLA ROAD, NEAR KARGIL 

PETROL PUMP, SIKANDRA AGRAAGRA 

AGRA 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
282007 04/04/2023 

1560 AGRA METRO  HOSPITAL HATHRAS ROAD  , NEAR GAIL INDIAAGRA AGRA 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
282002 01/01/2023 

1561 DAYA HOSPITAL 
SHAMSHABAD ROAD, SHAMSHABAD, 

AGRA 
AGRA 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
283125 10/06/2024 

1562 DR GARGI NURSING HOME 
NO: 71-A, RISHI MARG, SHIVAJI NAGAR, 

PANDAV NAGAR, SHAHGANJ, AGRA 
AGRA 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
282010 10/06/2024 

1563 MITTAL HOSPITAL, AGRA 

59/3N/2E, TANTPUR RD, AYODHYA KUNJ-

A,DASHRATH KUNJ - B, JODHA BAI KA 

RAUZA, ARJUN NAGAR,AGRAAGRA 

AGRA 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
282001 24/05/2023 

1564 MOTI HOSPITAL 
BODLA BECAPARI ROAD ANNORPUR  , 

MUGUR GAS AGENCYAGRA 
AGRA 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
282007 01/01/2023 

1565 
NEW LIFE HOSPITAL & 

PARAMEDICAL INSTITUTE 

KRISHNA ENCLAVE, 100FT ROAD  , 

KALINDI VIHARAGRA 
AGRA 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
282002 01/01/2023 

1566 PRABHA HOSPITAL 

MAHATMA GANDHI RD, 

RAMBAGHRAMNAGAR COLONY, CIVIL 

LINES, AGRAAGRAAGRA 

AGRA 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
282003 24/05/2023 

1567 SHIVA HOSPITAL 

19 DWARIKAPURAM, BYEPASS ROAD, OPP 

SHRI RAM CINEMA, SULTANGANJ KI 

PULIYA CROSSING, KAMAL NAGAR, AGRA 

AGRA 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
282004 10/06/2024 

1568 
SHREE BANKEY BIHARI 

HOSPITAL 

11/39, B-096, BUNHAI LINK ROAD,SITA 

NAGAR RAMBAGHAGRAAGRA 
AGRA 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
282004 24/05/2023 

1569 SHRINATH JI HOSPITAL 
NH-2 NEAR SUR SAROVAR BIRD, 

SANCTUARY MATHURA ROADAGRA 
AGRA 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
282002 01/01/2023 

1570 SPARSH MALHOTRA HOSPITAL 

5-KHANDHARI QUARTERS MASTER PLAN 

ROAD, 

282002 

AGRA 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
282002 22/05/2024 

1571 SRI NEMINATH HOSPITAL 
SUGREEV COLONY, NH2,,SUGREEV 

COLONY, NH2,,TOMB SIKANDRA,AGRA 
AGRA 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
282007 10/02/2023 

1572 VANDNA NURSING HOME 
FIROZABAD ROAD, YAMUNA 

COLONYAGRA 
AGRA 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
282006 24/05/2023 

1573 RADHE SHYAM HOSPITAL OZON CITY ROAD KAKUTPUR T KOIL ALIGARH 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
202002 27/07/2024 

1574 
RANA MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

ETAH BYPASS ALIGARH NEAR KIYAMPUR 

ROAD OPPOSITE SAHAR DELHI 

APARTMENT 

ALIGARH 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
202001 27/07/2024 



 

 

1575 

SJD MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL & CRITICAL CARE 

CENTR 

G.T.ROAD DHANIPUR  , DHANIPUR 

MANDIALIGARH 
ALIGARH 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
202001 07/03/2024 

1576 Maa Sharada Hospital 
84/70, Grand Trunk Road, Opp: Police 

Chowki, New Bairahana, Prayagraj 
Allahabad Uttar Pradesh 211003 29/05/2025 

1577 A M HOSPITAL 
MD ALI CHOWK,KALSA 

RD,AMROHAAMROHA 
AMROHA 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
244221 24/05/2023 

1578 
CITY NURSING HOME & 

TRAUMA CENTER 

NEAR RAILWAY CROSSING, KHAN 

MARKET BRIDGE KE NEECHE, DHANAURA 

ROAD, GAJRAULAAMROHA 

AMROHA 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
244221 24/05/2023 

1579 GMS HOSPITAL 
350 TO 353, VILL SHAKARPUR, NH 24, 

RAJABPUR, AMROHA 
AMROHA 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
244221 10/06/2024 

1580 JEEVAN 24 HOSPITAL DELHI ROAD CHAUDHARPUR AMROHA AMROHA 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
244102 23/10/2024 

1581 MAHARANA HOSPITAL 
NEAR PARTHMA BANK, SHAHPUR KALAN, 

REHRA ROAD, HASANPUR, AMROHA 
AMROHA 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
244241 10/06/2024 

1582 
National Hospital & Maternity 

Centre 

Nili Kheri Joya Palaula NH 9 Near Petrol 

Pump Amroha 
Amroha Uttar Pradesh 244222 29/05/2025 

1583 
AASHA HOSPITAL AND 

SURGICAL CENTER 

D-88, BLOCK BULANDHAHR ROAD 

ANOOPSHAHR,NEAR HP PETROL PUMP, 
ANUPSHAHR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
203390 19/02/2024 

1584 
KRISHNA MEDICAL CENTRE 

SUPER SPECIALTY HOSPITAL 

PHAPHUND ROAD, OPP. NTPC GATE NO  

,DIBIYAPUR,, AURAIYAAURAIYA 
AURAIYA 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
206122 01/01/2023 

1585 OMISHA HOSPITAL KANPUR CHAURAHA NH2 KANPUR ROAD AURAIYA 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
206122 22/05/2024 

1586 SAI HOSPITAL, AURAIYA 
BARMUPUR, AURAIYA, UTTAR PRADESH -

206122AURAIYA 
AURAIYA 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
206122 01/01/2023 

1587 AARAB NURSING HOME DEO GAOLAL GANJAJAMGARHAZAMGARH AZAMGARH 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
276201 04/04/2023 

1588 PUNEET HOSPITAL 

PRATAP KATARA 

CHANDANIAZAMGARHAZAMGARHAZAMG

ARH 

AZAMGARH 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
223221 24/05/2023 

1589 SHARDA POLYCLINIC MAU ROAD AZAMGARH 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
276001 22/05/2024 

1590 Amritvaani poly clinic 
1321,Budhana Baraut Road village 

Daha,patrol pamp 
BAGPAT 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
250622 12/12/2025 

1591 SATYAM HOSPITAL AND ICCU 

5,BHAGWATI NIWAS,SAMSHER 

MARKET,TAKHA INDERPUR,BALLIA, 

UTTAR PRADESH-221709BALLIA 

BALLIA 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
221709 01/01/2023 

1592 
KAILASH MULTI-SPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL AND ENT CENTRE 

HIG -10 INDIRA NAGAR BANDA NEAR 

PUBLIC SCHOOL 210001  
BANDA 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
210001 27/01/2025 



 

 

1593 
SHANTI POLYCLINIC AND 

SURGICAL CENTER 

DEEN DAYAL NAGARDEEN DAYAL 

NAGARDEEN DAYAL NAGARBARABANKI 
BARABANKI 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
225001 24/05/2023 

1594 
VINAYAK HOSPITAL & TRAUMA 

CENTRE 

SARAI ROAD, NEAR BAOKA CROSSING, 

BARUAT 
BARAUT 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
250611 22/05/2024 

1595 AALA HAZRAT HOSPITAL 

ASHIANA COLONY ROAD, PILIBHIT 

BYPASS ROAD, BAREILLY, UTTAR 

PRADESHBAREILLY 

BAREILLY 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
243001 10/02/2023 

1596 
BEG HOSPITAL AND FAHMY 

MATERNITY CENTRE 

ARVIND NAGAR, NEAR GULABRAI INTER 

COLLEGE , NAINITAL ROAD, 

BAREILLYBAREILLY 

BAREILLY 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
243001 24/05/2023 

1597 
LEELAWATI GENERAL 

HOSPITAL 

NAYAPALI BULL BY PASS ROAD  , BY PASS 

ROAD 
BAREILLY 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
262406 07/03/2024 

1598 S G HOSPITAL 

13 KM RAJAU PARASPURRAJAU 

PARASPURSHAHJAHANPUR 

ROADBAREILLY 

BAREILLY 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
243001 24/05/2023 

1599 STAR HOSPITAL 
HO NO-1712, DIWIJESH MARG, 

PACHPEDIYA 
BASTI 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
272002 22/05/2024 

1600 A.K. TIWARI HOSPITAL NEAR CNG PUMP,BIJNOR JHALU, BIJNOR 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
246728 03/01/2025 

1601 DK HOSPITAL CHAANDPUR ROAD, NOORPUR, BIJNOR BIJNOR 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
246736 10/06/2024 

1602 KMM MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 
SH-76, BIJNOR MORADABAD RD, 

DHAMPUR CHOWK, NOORPUR, BIJNOR 
BIJNOR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
246734 10/06/2024 

1603 
LIFE CARE HOSPITAL CARE & 

CURE 

NEAR ASHLYANAN COLONY, SUGAR MILL 

ROAD, CHANDAPUR 
BIJNOR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
246701 10/06/2024 

1604 MEERUT NURSING HOME 
MALL ROAD, HALDAUR CHOWK, 

OPPOSITE PETROL PUMP, CHANDPUR 
BIJNOR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
246721 10/06/2024 

1605 
NEW JP MEMORIAL MEDICARE 

CENTER 

NEW JP MEMORIAL MEDICARE CENTER 

45/3/23 STANLEY ROAD BEHIND 

RENAULT DUSTER SHOWROOM UTTAR 

PRADESHBIJNOR 

BIJNOR 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
246701 24/05/2023 

1606 
PRYAAS MULTISPECILAITY 

HOSPITAL 
NEAR OVER BRIDGE, NEHTUAR ROAD BIJNOR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
246761 22/05/2024 

1607 PULSE HEALTH CARE CENTER 
IN FRONT OF KOHINOOR BANQUET HALL, 

BIJNOR 
BIJNOR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
246701 10/06/2024 

1608 RADHE SHAM HOSPITAL BIJNOR, BIJNOR 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
246761 26/10/2023 

1609 SEOHARA NURSING HOME 
RAMLEELA GROUND, RSP ROAD, NEAR 

GARAMIN BANK, BIJNOR 
BIJNOR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
246721 10/06/2024 

1610 SISODIA NURSING HOME 
NAWADA CHUNGITHA KURDWARA ROAD, 

SEOHARA, BIJNOR 
BIJNOR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
246721 10/06/2024 

1611 
CITY HOSPITAL & SURGICAL 

CENTER 
NAPS TOWNSHIP ROAD NARORA 

BULANDSHA

HR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
203389 28/07/2024 



 

 

1612 
DIVYA MULTI SPECIALITY 

HOSPTAL 

SILARPUR ROAD, DHANKAUR, GOUTAM 

BUDD NAGAR, 

BULANDSHAHR, UTTAR PRADESH 

BULANDSHA

HR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
203001 22/05/2024 

1613 
MAHALAXMI HOSPITAL AND 

TRAUMA CENTER 

NEAR NAYA BASE BUS STAND BSR ROAD 

SIYANA,, 

BULANDSHA

HR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
203412 07/08/2024 

1614 MEERUT LIFE LINE HOSPITAL 
RAJE BABU ROAD, NEAR MUSLIM INTER 

COLLEGE 

BULANDSHA

HR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
203001 22/05/2024 

1615 
MOHAN HOSPITAL AND HEART 

CENTER 

CIVIL LINES, OPP. OLD DISTRICT 

JAIL,CIVIL LINES, OPP. OLD DISTRICT JAIL, 

BULANDSHA

HR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
203001 07/03/2024 

1616 NAVIN HOSPITALS PVT LTD 
302 & 303, G.T. ROAD,302 & 303, G.T. 

ROAD, 

BULANDSHA

HR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
203205 07/03/2024 

1617 PLC HOSPITAL 

DM ROAD OPPOSITE CHAAR YAAR SNEHA 

GARDEN,AVAS VIKAS COLONY PRAKRITI 

VIHAR 

BULANDSHAHR,,BULANDSHAHAR,BULAN

DSHAHAR,UTTAR PRADESH,INDIA,203001 

BULANDSHA

HR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
203001 22/05/2024 

1618 RANA HEALTH CARE PVT LTD DELHI ROAD, 
BULANDSHA

HR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
203001 22/05/2024 

1619 SARAS HOSPITAL 
OPP SHIV VATIKA, CHANDPUR ROAD, 

BULANDSAHAR 

BULANDSHA

HR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
203001 10/06/2024 

1620 
SUDHIR CLINIC AND NURSING 

HOME 
KALA AAM, BULANDSHAHR 

BULANDSHA

HR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
203150 22/05/2024 

1621 DR RD MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 
WARD NO 3, NEHRU NAGAR, NEAR 

POLICE LINE, GT ROAD, CHANDAULI 
CHANDAULI 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
232104 10/06/2024 

1622 Dhanwantari Nursing Home Gajraula - Chandpur Rd, Chandpur Chandpur Uttar Pradesh 246725 29/05/2025 

1623 RADHEY HOSPITAL 
GT RD, DERI SKANER, DHOOM MANIKPUR, 

UTTAR PRADESH 203207 
DABRA 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
203207 22/05/2024 

1624 DR DIPAK HOSPITAL 
OPP RAMA CINEMA, NEAR SURAJ BAND, 

RAILWAY ROAD, DADARI, GB NAGAR 
DADRI 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
203207 10/06/2024 

1625 ASHIRWAD HOSPITAL 36 ETAWAH ETAWAH ETAWAH 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
206001 27/07/2024 

1626 PARTH HOSPITAL, AURAIYA 
ASTU ROAD, BABARPUR, AJITMAL, 

AURAIYAAURAIYA 
ETAWAH 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
206121 24/05/2023 

1627 
SHRI RAM RATAN MEMORIAL 

NURSING HOME - FATEHPUR 

WRFH+VX9, GT RD, SHANTI NAGAR, 

PEERANPUR, 
FATEHPUR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
212601 22/05/2024 

1628 
APEX MULTI SPECIALITY POLY 

CLINIC 

SECTOR 44, NOIDA3&4, GROUND FLOOR, 

EAST PLATINUM TOWER, SOM BAZAR 

ROAD, LANDMARK: NEAR STELLAR 

GREEN APARTMENT, NOIDA-

201301NOIDA 

GAUTAM 

BUDDHA 

NAGAR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201301 24/05/2023 



 

 

1629 AROGYA HOSPITAL. 

MILAK LACHI, MAIN ROAD, SEC G-

3,GAUTAM BUDH NAGAR,GAUTAM BUDH 

NAGAR 

GAUTAM 

BUDDHA 

NAGAR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201308 01/01/2023 

1630 CHANDRA HOSPITAL 
MANI DADRI ROAD, BHANGEL, SECTOR-

82,  

GAUTAM 

BUDDHA 

NAGAR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201304 07/03/2024 

1631 CHAPRANA HOSPITAL. 
PLOT NO 44 CHOTPUR COLONY MAIN 

ROAD, 

GAUTAM 

BUDDHA 

NAGAR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201308 01/01/2023 

1632 DHAR MEDICAL CENTRE C-111, SECTOR-39,NOIDA 

GAUTAM 

BUDDHA 

NAGAR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201310 01/01/2023 

1633 FAMLIY MEDICARE 
A-55,SECTOR 61,A-55,SECTOR 

61,NOIDANOIDA 

GAUTAM 

BUDDHA 

NAGAR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201307 01/01/2023 

1634 
J R CHAUDHARY HOSPITAL PVT 

LTD 
G.B. NAGAR  , G.B. NAGAR 

GAUTAM 

BUDDHA 

NAGAR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201305 07/03/2024 

1635 JEEVAN  HOSPITAL 
1/83, VILLAGE BEHLOLPUR, SECTOR-63,  , 

NOIDA 

GAUTAM 

BUDDHA 

NAGAR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201301 07/03/2024 

1636 KRISHNA HOSPITAL, DANKAUR 
DANKAOUR,GAUTAM BUDH 

NAGAR,UP,203201NOIDA 

GAUTAM 

BUDDHA 

NAGAR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
203201 24/05/2023 

1637 KUMAR  HOSPITAL 

OPP. RAMA CINEMA, RAILWAY ROAD  

,NEAR SURAJ BAND, DADRI, GAUTAM 

BUDDH NAGAR, GAUTAM BUDDHA 

NAGARGAUTAM BUDH NAGAR 

GAUTAM 

BUDDHA 

NAGAR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201308 01/01/2023 

1638 
LEELAWATI MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

LAL KUAN, CHIPIYANA ROAD  , OPP. 

GREEN ENCLAVE COLONY, GREATER 

NOIDAUTTAR PRADESH 

GAUTAM 

BUDDHA 

NAGAR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201301 01/01/2023 

1639 MANGALAM HOSPITAL, NOIDA 
PLOT NO B 387/7, NEAR AXIS BANK, 

RAILWAY RAOD, NOIDA-203207DADRI 

GAUTAM 

BUDDHA 

NAGAR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
203207 01/01/2023 

1640 MAX CARE HOSPITAL, DADRI 

NEHAR BY PASS, KASANA COMPLAX, 

RUPWAS AAMKA ROAD , NAHAR BY PASS 

ROAD DADRI,(G.B.NAGAR)DADRI 

GAUTAM 

BUDDHA 

NAGAR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
203207 04/04/2023 

1641 NEW CARE HOSPITAL 

MAIN SADARPUR ROAD NEAR ADARSH 

BALL VIKAS PUBLIC SCHOOL, SADARPUR 

MAIN RD, SADARPUR, SECTOR-45, NOIDA, 

UTTAR PRADESH 201303NOIDA 

GAUTAM 

BUDDHA 

NAGAR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201303 24/05/2023 

1642 OM ARPAN NURSING HOME 
OPP. ZILA SAHKARI BANK,,GAUTAM BUDH 

NAGAR 

GAUTAM 

BUDDHA 

NAGAR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201308 01/01/2023 



 

 

1643 OM HOSPITAL 

M-132, VILLAGE- MAMURA,,, GAUTAM 

BUDDHA NAGARGAUTAM BUDH NAGAR, 

NEAR HOTEL ORANGE OPP SEC.67, 

GOUTAM BUDDH NAGAR, 

NOIDA,201301NOIDA 

GAUTAM 

BUDDHA 

NAGAR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201308 01/01/2023 

1644 
OM PREM CHARITABLE 

HOSPITAL 201309 

LOKPRIYA VIHAR, KHORA COLONY, 

GHAZIABAD, UTTAR PRADESH 

201309GHAZIABAD 

GAUTAM 

BUDDHA 

NAGAR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201309 24/05/2023 

1645 PAWANI HOSPITAL 
MAIN GARHI ROAD, GATI OFFICE, 

SECTOR-68, NOIDA-201307NOIDA 

GAUTAM 

BUDDHA 

NAGAR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201307 04/04/2023 

1646 RAM NARESH HOSPITAL 
NEAR SHAHIL KHORA COLONY,,GAUTAM 

BUDH NAGAR 

GAUTAM 

BUDDHA 

NAGAR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201308 01/01/2023 

1647 RELIABLE HOSPITAL 

K-112, NEAR SANTOSH MEDICAL 

COLLEGE, SECTOR 12, MATA COLONY, 

PRATAP VIHAR, GHAZIABAD, 

201009GHAZIABAD 

GAUTAM 

BUDDHA 

NAGAR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201009 01/01/2023 

1648 
ROSHAN HEALTH CARE 

HOSPITAL 

ADD.TILAPTA.DENSO COMPANY GATE 

NO.1 GR.NOIDA,G.B.NAGAR-201306 

GAUTAM 

BUDDHA 

NAGAR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201306 28/07/2024 

1649 
SAHIB KAUR MEMORIAL 

HOSPITAL 

A-56, PANCHSHEEL COLONY, LAL KUAN, 

GAUTAM BUDH NAGAR, 

GAUTAM 

BUDDHA 

NAGAR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201008 22/05/2024 

1650 
SHANTI HOSPITAL & 

MATERNITY CENTRE 

ADD-MAIN KASNA ROAD SIRSA, GR. 

NOIDA, G.B. NAGAR,( U.P)-

201310GREATER NOIDA 

GAUTAM 

BUDDHA 

NAGAR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201310 24/05/2023 

1651 SHIV HOSPITAL 
PLOT NO-1111 CHOTPUR COLONY,NEAR 

GYAN DEEP PUBLIC SCHOOL, 

GAUTAM 

BUDDHA 

NAGAR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201308 21/04/2024 

1652 SHREE HOSPITAL, NOIDA 

CHAUKHANDI RD, GARHI CHAUKHANDI, 

SECTOR 68, NOIDA, UTTAR PRADESH 

201307NOIDA 

GAUTAM 

BUDDHA 

NAGAR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201307 24/05/2023 

1653 
SHRI OM KASHYAP LIFELINE 

HOSPITAL PVT LTD 

452, BAROLA, SECTOR-49,  , G.B. NAGAR, 

NOIDAGAUTAM BUDH NAGAR 

GAUTAM 

BUDDHA 

NAGAR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201308 01/01/2023 

1654 TRIPATHI HOSPITAL 

NH - 1A,OPPOSITE TO UDGAM PRE 

SCHOOL, SECTOR - 119 

NOIDANOIDANOIDA 

GAUTAM 

BUDDHA 

NAGAR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201304 01/01/2023 

1655 VISHWAKARMA HOSPITAL 
SB-06 SEC 117SB-06 SEC 117SEC 

117NOIDA 

GAUTAM 

BUDDHA 

NAGAR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201008 24/05/2023 

1656 YASHODA HOSPITAL 
53 JAWARI ENCLAVE GHAZIABAD, UP -

201301GHAZIABAD 

GAUTAM 

BUDDHA 

NAGAR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201301 24/05/2023 



 

 

1657 
SAINI MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 
SECTOR - 1, JALPURA, GB NAGAR 

GAUTAM 

BUDH 

NAGAR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201306 29/05/2025 

1658 
DEEPSHIKHA DHARMESH 

HOSPITAL 

PANKAJ MOTARS/PRINCE DHABA KE 

SAMNE NAGLA MAKROL, GWALIOR ROAD, 

ETORA, AGRA-282001 

GHASKATA 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
282001 22/05/2024 

1659 
AARADHYA MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

C-89, PANCHSHEEL ENCLAVE, OPP. KOYAL 

ENCLAVE,,, GHAZIABADGHAZIABAD 
GHAZIABAD 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201005 01/01/2023 

1660 ALOKI HOSPITAL 

28, NH-B, G-BLOCK, SECTOR-11, PRATAP 

VIHAR, GHAZIABAD, UTTAR PRADESH 

201009GHAZIABAD 

GHAZIABAD 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201009 01/01/2023 

1661 
APEX HEALTHCARE & 

RESEARCH CENTRE 

158, RAJ NAGAR EXTENTION,NEAR KDP 

GOL CHAKKAR,,, GHAZIABADGHAZIABAD 
GHAZIABAD 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201014 01/01/2023 

1662 
BRIJ MEDICAL CENTRE, 

GHAZIABAD 

SEC-6,JAIN NARAYAN VYAS COLONY,KAVI 

NAGAR INDUSTRIAL AREAGHAZIABAD 
GHAZIABAD 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201001 01/01/2023 

1663 
CARE AND CURE HOSPITAL, 

GHAZIABAD 

FRONT OF HONDA SHOWROOM, LONI 

BHOPURA RD, TILA MORE, KRISHNA 

VIHAR, SAHIBABAD, GHAZIABAD, UTTAR 

PRADESH 201102GHAZIABAD 

GHAZIABAD 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201102 24/05/2023 

1664 CHOUDHARY NURSING HOME 

VINOD YADAV DUARGIRI MARKET,, LONI, 

GHAZIABAD, UTTAR PRADESH 

201102GHAZIABAD 

GHAZIABAD 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201102 26/07/2024 

1665 CLOVERLEAF HOSPITAL 
1042/1 ABHAY KHAND 1 NEAR SAI 

MANDIR INDIRAPURAM 
GHAZIABAD 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201014 22/05/2024 

1666 
GETWELL MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

S-19 SHAMILAR GARDEN EXTN-1 S-19 

SHAMILAR GARDEN EXTN-1 , 

SAHIDABADGHAZIABAD 

GHAZIABAD 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201014 01/01/2023 

1667 GOLDEN GRACE HOSPITAL 
TANUSHREE FARM HOUSE KHASRA 

NO.717 NH 24 MEHRAULI GHAZIABAD 
GHAZIABAD 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201002 22/05/2024 

1668 GOPAL HOSPITAL - GHAZIABAD 
SHANTI NAGAR BUS STAND, 

LONIGHAZIABAD 
GHAZIABAD 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201102 01/01/2023 

1669 INDRA NURSING HOME 
Ghaziabad Loni Rd,Nr Shanti Nagar Bus 

Stand Shanti Nagar,,, 
GHAZIABAD 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201010 10/01/2025 

1670 
J.K. HOSPITAL & MATERNITY 

HOME 

PLOT 292 NEAR BLLAL 

MOSJIA,,GHAZIABAD 
GHAZIABAD 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201014 01/01/2023 

1671 JEEVAN ANMOL HOSPITAL 
NH - 09, OPP. HOLY CROSS CHURCH,NH - 

09, OPP. HOLY CROSS CHURCH, 
GHAZIABAD 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201003 18/06/2025 



 

 

1672 LE CREST HOSPITAL 
INS-13, SECTOR-4 VASUNDHARA, NEAR 

BUDH CHOWK 
GHAZIABAD 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201012 12/05/2024 

1673 Lokpriya Hospital Maliwada Road Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh 201001 29/05/2025 

1674 
MEDICURE MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 
BEHRAMPUR,RAHUL VIHAR, GHAZIABAD 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201009 01/06/2023 

1675 METRO LYF HOSPITAL 
A-45A, PATEL NAGAR,NEAR DEEWAN 

DIAGNOSICS 
GHAZIABAD 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201003 11/10/2023 

1676 NAVIN HOSPITALS PVT LTD 

A-13/1, MEERUT ROAD, INDUSTRIAL 

AREA,A-13/1, MEERUT ROAD, 

INDUSTRIAL AREA,GHAZIABAD 

GHAZIABAD 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201003 10/02/2023 

1677 NCR HOSPITAL 
NH24, ADARSH NAGAR KHODA, 

GHAZIABAD  , KHODA 
GHAZIABAD 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201010 23/08/2023 

1678 
NIDAAN MEDICARE NURSING 

HOME & MATERNITY CENTER 

364ABHAY KHAND III ,INDIRAPURAM  

GHAZIABAD 
GHAZIABAD 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201014 01/01/2023 

1679 RAGHAVENDRA HOSPITAL. 
PLOT NO-243, SHAKTI KHAND-III,, INDIRA 

PURAM 42 B,GHAZIABAD 
GHAZIABAD 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201014 01/01/2023 

1680 
RAJIV GANDHI HOSPITAL AND 

TRAUMA CENTRE 

VILLAGE PIPLEHDA MG 

ROAD,,GHAZIABAD 
GHAZIABAD 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201014 01/01/2023 

1681 SAI SANJEEVANI HOSPITAL 
243, SHAKTI KHAND III, 

INDIRAPURAMGHAZIABAD 
GHAZIABAD 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201014 04/04/2023 

1682 SHRI HOSPITAL 
HOUSE NO. 55, NEW VIKAS NAGAR, NEAR 

RAILWAY STATION, LONI 
GHAZIABAD 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201102 28/07/2024 

1683 
SUSHILA MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

A-43,PATEL NAGAR - II, NEAR METRO 

STATIONRODWAL B.O 
GHAZIABAD 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201012 24/05/2023 

1684 

VINAYAK MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL AND TRAUMA 

CENTRE 

NEAR GULDHAR, NH-58,,,, 

GHAZIABADGHAZIABAD 
GHAZIABAD 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201003 01/01/2023 

1685 YASHLOK HOSPITAL 
NEAR RAVIDAS CHOWKTHANDI 

SADAKTHANDI SADAKMODINAGAR 
GHAZIABAD 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201204 24/05/2023 

1686 AMBA MATERNITY HOME 
HATA 

MORHGHAZIPURGHAZIPURGHAZIPUR 
GHAZIPUR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
233227 24/05/2023 

1687 
VAISHNAVI HOSPITAL, 

GHAZIPUR 

BARESHAR BADI NAGARZAMANJA 

RAILWAY STATIONZAMANJA RAILWAY 

STATIONGHAZIPUR 

GHAZIPUR 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
232331 24/05/2023 

1688 FATIMA HOSPITAL FAIZABAD ROAD, GONDAGONDA GONDA 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
271001 04/04/2023 

1689 
ARYAN HOSPITAL, 

GORAKHPUR 

NAHAR RD, SHIVPUR, DAUDPUR, 

GORAKHPUR, UTTAR PRADESH 

273001GORAKHPUR 

GORAKHPUR 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
273001 01/01/2023 



 

 

1690 
DECENT HOSPITAL AND 

TRAUMA CENTRE 

BUDDHA VIHAR PART A TARAMANDAL IN 

FRONT OF SBI ZONAL OFFICE 

TARAMANDAL GORAKHPUR UTTAR 

PRADESH 273009 

GORAKHPUR 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
273009 29/05/2025 

1691 DIVYAMAN HOSPITAL PVT LTD 
RAPTINAGAR -

1,GORAKHPUR,UP.GORAKHPUR 
GORAKHPUR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
273003 01/01/2023 

1692 DURGA NURSING HOME 

JATA SHANKAR CHORAHA, HOTEL 

BABINAROAD, GORAKHPUR, UTTAR 

PRADESHGORAKHPUR 

GORAKHPUR 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
273001 24/05/2023 

1693 NEW JAYA HOSPITAL 
NEAR GRD GATE,KUDAGHAT, 

GORAKHPUR 
GORAKHPUR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
273008 10/06/2024 

1694 RAMESTH HEALTHCARE NEAR VASTU VIHAR GORAKHPUR 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
273008 27/08/2024 

1695 KUMAR HOSPITAL 
NH-10, G-BLOCK, BETA-2, GREATER 

NOIDA, GAUTHAM BUDDHA NAGAR 

GREATER 

NOIDA 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
203207 26/07/2024 

1696 HEALTH STAR HOSPITAL 
OPP. TATA MOTORS SHOWROOM, NAI 

MANDI, GARH ROAD 
HAPUR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
245101 27/07/2024 

1697 KRISHNA HEALTHCARE 
NEAR LITTLE PUBLIC SCHOOL, SANJAY 

VIHAR 
HAPUR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
245101 28/07/2024 

1698 MAYA HOSPITAL, HAPUR 
VILLAGE ASORA RD, SANJAY COLONY, 

HAPUR, UTTAR PRADESH 245101HAPUR 
HAPUR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
245101 24/05/2023 

1699 
ANOOP MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

INFRONT OF SAHAKARI NAGAR INTER 

COLLEGE ANOOPSHAHR ROAD 

BULANDSHAHR-203001BULANDSHAHAR 

HATHRAS 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
203001 01/01/2023 

1700 AVANTIKA HOSPITAL 

DHARM ENCLAVE COLONY, CHANDPUR 

RD, DHARM ENCLAVE COLONY, SANT RAJ 

NAGAR, BULANDSHAHR, UTTAR PRADESH 

203001BULANDSHAHAR 

HATHRAS 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
203001 04/04/2023 

1701 GUPTA  NURSING HOME 
UTTAR PRADESHUTTAR PRADESHUTTAR 

PRADESH 
HATHRAS 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
204216 08/08/2025 

1702 MAMTA HOSPITAL 
DM COLONY ROAD,DM COLONY 

ROAD,BULANDSAHARBULANDSHAHAR 
HATHRAS 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
203001 04/04/2023 

1703 
VIJAY SHREE HOSPITAL, 

BULANDSHAHR 

OPP. SANKAR FARM HOUSE, NEAR NAGAR. 

PALIKA SIYANA, DISTT. 

BULANDSHARHRBULANDSHAHAR 

HATHRAS 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
203001 04/04/2023 

1704 Life Line Hospital Raj Marg Orai Jalaun Jalaun Uttar Pradesh 285001 29/05/2025 

1705 
APEX MULTISPECILITY 

HOSPITAL & ICCU 
CIVIL LINE ROAD, HUSAINABAD JAUNPUR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
222002 22/05/2024 

1706 ASHA HOSPITAL, JAUNPUR 
NEAR JALALPUR RAILWAY CROSSING, 

JAUNPUR, UTTAR PRADESHJAUNPUR 
JAUNPUR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
222136 04/04/2023 



 

 

1707 DHIRAJI HOSPITAL SARAIBIRU KERAKATKERAKAT JAUNPUR 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
222142 01/01/2023 

1708 
INDRA HOSPITAL & 

MATERNITY HOME 

KALICHABAD NAYIGANJ 

JAUNPURJAUNPURJAUNPURJAUNPUR 
JAUNPUR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
222001 24/05/2023 

1709 
LAXMI HEALTH CARE CENTRE 

AND HOSPITAL 
KUTTUPUR CHOWK JAUNPUR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
222001 22/05/2024 

1710 
LIFE LINE NURSING HOME, 

SARAIBIRU 

KERAKAT RD, SARAIBIRU, UTTAR 

PRADESH 222142KERAKAT 
JAUNPUR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
222142 04/04/2023 

1711 
OM SAI NATH HOSPITAL AND 

RESEARCH CENTER 

NEAR GOVT 

HOSPITALMARIYAHUNMARIYAHUNJAUNP

UR 

JAUNPUR 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
222161 04/04/2023 

1712 PRATAP HOSPITAL 
NEAR BY ZILA UDHYOG MATAPUR 

JAUNPUR 
JAUNPUR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
222001 27/07/2024 

1713 
SUNSHINE MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 
RUHAT HP PETROLPUMP, UMORPUR JAUNPUR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
222002 27/07/2024 

1714 RANA HOSPITAL 
SIKANDARABAD ROAD ,JHAJHAR -

203203NOIDA 
JHAJJAR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
203203 24/05/2023 

1715 chiraj healthcare clinic 

sihali gausain ,near by primary school, 

Near Gajraula mandi, Railway crossing, 

Amroha, Uttar Pradesh 

JYOTIBA 

PHULE 

NAGAR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
244235 17/01/2026 

1716 
GHSPL AMRO SUPER 

SPECIALITY 

GULARIYA, NEAR POWER 

SUBSTATIONJYOTIBA PHULE NAGAR 

JYOTIBA 

PHULE 

NAGAR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
244221 01/01/2023 

1717 
RANA NURSING HOME (For 

AWC) 

NEAR TATA KHAD STORE, REHRA 

ROAD,,HASANPUR, AMROHA UP, 

JYOTIBA 

PHULE 

NAGAR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
244241 31/12/2024 

1718 Angel Nursing Home 
Plot No. 144 Awanti Puram Meerat Cold 

Store G T Road Kalyanpur Kanpur Nagar 
Kanpur Uttar Pradesh 208017 29/05/2025 

1719 
APEX HOSPITAL AND TRAUMA 

CENTRE 
872, AWAS VIKAS NO. 3, KALYANPUR KANPUR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
208017 22/05/2024 

1720 ASHA NURSING HOME 
122/455, SINDHU NAGAR, SHASTRI 

NAGAR KALI MATHIYA, KANPUR 
KANPUR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
208005 28/07/2024 

1721 
BRIJ MEDICAL CENTRE PVT 

LTD 
NO 94 E-BLOCK NO 94 E-BLOCK , PANKI KANPUR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
208020 08/09/2023 

1722 
C.L. MEMORIAL HOSPITAL & 

MATERNITY HOME 
121/625, SHASTRI NAGAR KANPUR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
208005 22/05/2024 

1723 
C.L. Memorial Hospital & 

Maternity Home 
121/625, Shastri Nagar Kanpur Uttar Pradesh 208005 29/05/2025 

1724 CHANDNI HOSPITAL PVT LTD 9/60, ARYA NAGAR  , NEAR AKASHWANI KANPUR 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
208002 29/05/2025 

1725 DWIVEDI HOSPITAL 117/H-2/ 168-A, KANPUR 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
208005 22/05/2024 

1726 HEALTH LINE HOSPITAL 

120/192(30) GROUND FLOOR LAJPAT 

NAGAR ,120/192(30) GROUND FLOOR 

LAJPAT NAGAR , 

KANPUR 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
208005 18/12/2023 



 

 

1727 KANPUR SAHARA HOSPITAL 

H NO: 75, AWAS VIKAS NO: 1, INSIDE OF 

SBI BANK, KALYANPUR KHURD, KANPUR 

NAGAR 

KANPUR 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
208017 10/06/2024 

1728 
KASHI HOSPITAL AND 

SURGICAL CENTRE 

94, AWAS VIKAS-1, PANKI ROAD, 

KALYANPUR 
KANPUR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
208017 27/07/2024 

1729 METRO HOSPITAL PVT LTD  10A 10A GURDEV XING , KANPUR  KANPUR 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
208024 30/10/2023 

1730 NAVYUG NURSING  HOME 
107/264 BRAHMA NAGAR KANPUR 

107/264 BRAHMA NAGAR, KANPUR 
KANPUR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
208012 26/10/2023 

1731 
NEELAM HOSPITAL & TRAUMA 

CENTRE 

75/76 RAJENDRA NAGAR, NAUBASTHA 

BAMBA KANPUR, 
KANPUR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
208011 22/05/2024 

1732 NEW PRASHANT HOSPITAL 
108/89 DURGA DEVI ROAD P ROAD 

KANPUR 
KANPUR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
208001 27/07/2024 

1733 NEW PULSE HOSPITAL H-1012,AWAS VIKAS-1, KALYANPUR KANPUR 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
208017 27/07/2024 

1734 NORTH STAR HOSPITAL  
25/11 CANAL ROAD NAUGHARA, 

KANPURKANPUR 
KANPUR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
208002 01/01/2023 

1735 Pawan Tanay Hospital Mati Road, Akbarpur, Near ECH Hospital Kanpur Uttar Pradesh 209101 29/05/2025 

1736 PRANJUL HOSPITAL 
115/3, NEW SHIVLI ROAD, INFRONT OF 

PARAS PALACE 
KANPUR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
221002 22/05/2024 

1737 SPARSH HOSPITAL 
A-2447, HIG AWAS VIKAS HANSPURAM, 

NAUBASTA KANPUR 
KANPUR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
208021 10/06/2024 

1738 
THE VRINDAVAN HEALTH 

CARE HOSPITAL 
ANANDPURI KANPUR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
208023 27/07/2024 

1739 
VIGNESH HOSPITAL & TRAUMA 

CENTRE 

POLICE STATION, PLOT NUMBER 4, 

BLOCK, GT RD 
KANPUR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
208017 22/05/2024 

1740 
ZEUS GASTRO INSTITUTE AND 

RESEARCH CENTRE 
4/3 117L/450 NAVEEN NAGAR KANPUR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
208025 22/05/2024 

1741 
THE PHORTIS 

MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL 

42 MIG SEC-4, HEMANT VIHAR NEAR 

BALESHWAR MANDIR 
KANPUR  

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
208027 23/12/2025 

1742 
SHREE GAURI 

MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL 

U.P.S.I.D.C JAINPUR NAVIPAE  , RAHPUR 

DEHAT 

KANPUR 

DEHAT 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
209311 07/03/2024 

1743 
ADITYA TRAUMA & MEDICAL 

CENTRE 

117/L/455, PLOT NO 408, DOUBLE 

PULIANAVIN NAGAR, 

KAKADEO,KANPURKANPUR 

KANPUR 

NAGAR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
208019 24/05/2023 

1744 ANANYA HOSPITAL, KANPUR 
549, RATANLAL NAGAR, KANPUR NAGAR, 

UTTAR PRADESHKANPUR 

KANPUR 

NAGAR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
208022 24/05/2023 

1745 
MANGALA MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

147-A, SAFIPUR-II, RAMADEVI 

CHAURAHA, KANPURKANPUR NAGAR 

KANPUR 

NAGAR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
208027 01/01/2023 

1746 
MAYA HOSPITAL & 

MATERNITY CENTRE 

343, NEAR KHUSHI BAKERY, E BLOCK, 

PANKI, KANPUR, UTTAR PRADESH 

208020KANPUR 

KANPUR 

NAGAR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
208020 24/05/2023 

1747 NEW SEWADHAM HOSPITAL 87/36,-ACHARYA NAGARKANPUR 
KANPUR 

NAGAR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
208003 27/03/2023 



 

 

1748 ORCHID HOSPITAL 
530 DWIVEDI NAGAR NAUBASTA 

KANPURKANPUR 

KANPUR 

NAGAR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
208021 24/05/2023 

1749 PRASHANT NURSING HOME. 

88/593-A PREM OLD POST OFFICE  ,OLD 

POST OFFICE, KANPUR NAGARKANPUR 

NAGAR 

KANPUR 

NAGAR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
208027 01/01/2023 

1750 PRIYA HOSPITAL D-25 & 30, WORLD BANK,BARRA  , BARRA 
KANPUR 

NAGAR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
208027 05/01/2024 

1751 RAHI MEDICAL CENTER 79, NEW MIG BARRA - 2KANPUR 
KANPUR 

NAGAR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
208027 27/03/2023 

1752 
RAJNI HOSPITAL (A UNIT OF 

SANTMATI RAJANI DWIVEDI) 

1518/5, DAHELI SUJANPUR, BY PASS 

ROAD, NEAR DEHELI SUJANPUR PETROL 

PUMPKANPUR NAGAR 

KANPUR 

NAGAR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
208027 01/01/2023 

1753 
RAMA DEVI MEDICAL CENTER 

PVT.LTD 

205-SAFIPUR ,G.T ROAD RAMADEVI,, 

KANPUR NAGARKANPUR NAGAR 

KANPUR 

NAGAR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
208027 01/01/2023 

1754 SANJEEVNI HOSPITAL 
B-750, BARRA 8, BARRA, 

KANPURKANPURKANPURKANPUR 

KANPUR 

NAGAR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
208027 24/05/2023 

1755 
SHRI JAYRAM HOSPITAL & 

TRAUMA CENTRE 

D-668 BARRA-8,,, KANPUR 

NAGARKANPUR NAGAR 

KANPUR 

NAGAR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
208027 01/01/2023 

1756 
SUNFLOWER WOMEN'S 

HOSPITAL 

3, MALL RD, KURSAWAN, PHOOL 

BAGH,CIVIL LINES, 

KANPUR,KANPURKANPUR 

KANPUR 

NAGAR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
208001 24/05/2023 

1757 TULSI HOSPITAL LTD. 14/116-A, CIVIL LINES,,KANPUR NAGAR 
KANPUR 

NAGAR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
208027 01/01/2023 

1758 
AASTHA MULTISPECIALTY 

HOSPITAL 

PADRAUNA ROAD, KUSHINAGAR, UP, PH : 

9598440966/9793196178KUSHINAGAR 

KUSHI 

NAGAR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
274402 01/01/2023 

1759 
KAMLA DEVI HOSPITAL AND 

TRAUMA CENTRE 

216/1, SHAHEED VINOD YADAV GATE, 

GIRI MARKET, LONI 
LONI 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201010 27/07/2024 

1760 AASHUTOSH HOSPITAL 
G1/73 TRANSPORT NAGAR, OPP SHIVANI 

PUBLIC SCHOOL, KANPUR ROAD, 
LUCKNOW 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
226012 22/05/2024 

1761 ACE HOSPITAL 
SEC-9 NEAR ISMALL GANJ POLICE 

CHOWKI INDIRA NAGAR LUCKNOW 
LUCKNOW 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
203126 27/07/2024 

1762 AHUJA HOSPITAL 

488, VIVEK KHAND, GOMTINAGAR NEAR 

PATAR KAR CHAURAHA, LUCKNOW, 

UTTAR PRADESHLUCKNOW 

LUCKNOW 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
226010 04/04/2023 

1763 
AL MERAJ HOSPITAL, 

LUCKNOW 

DUBAGGA, LUCKNOW, UTTAR PRADESH 

226003LUCKNOW 
LUCKNOW 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
226003 24/05/2023 

1764 ALTIS HOSPITAL 506, IIM RD, MADIYANVA LUCKNOW 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
226020 22/05/2024 

1765 ANUBHAV HOSPITAL 
ROSHNABAD YADAV CHAURAHA IIM 

ROAD IIM LUCKNOW 
LUCKNOW 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
226002 28/07/2024 

1766 AXON HOSPITAL 3 FLOOR LUCKNOW 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
226010 22/05/2024 



 

 

1767 DELIGHT SUN HOSPITAL 
NEAR PURANA PARA THANA, HARDOI 

RING ROAD, LUCKNOW 
LUCKNOW 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
226017 10/06/2024 

1768 F I HOSPITAL 
37, CANTT ROAD, NEAR BURLINGTON 

CROSSING HUSSAIN GANJ,LUCKNOW 
LUCKNOW 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
226001 01/01/2023 

1769 JAI MATA NURSING HOME 
566/444, JAI PRAKASH NAGAR 

ALAMBAGH 
LUCKNOW 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
226001 22/05/2024 

1770 KK HOSPITAL 

87, 88, NABIULLAH RD, OPP. SSP OFFICE, 

RIVER BANK COLONY, QAISAR BAGH, 

LUCKNOW, 

LUCKNOW 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
226018 27/07/2024 

1771 LOTUS HOSPITAL 
RING ROAD RAMNA, LALABAGH NEAR HP 

PETROL PUMP 
LUCKNOW 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
226001 27/07/2024 

1772 
LUCKNOW METRO HOSPITAL & 

TRAUMA CENTRE 

1/25 VIJAY KHAND GOMTI NAGAR 

LUCKNOW, NEAT LONIA PVTLUCKNOW 
LUCKNOW 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
226010 01/01/2023 

1773 
MAA CHANDRIKA DEVI 

HOSPITAL 

NEXT TO BKT COLD STORAGE FRONT OF 

THANA BAKSHI KA TALAB,, 
LUCKNOW 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
999999 11/07/2024 

1774 
MAA HOSPITAL & TRAUMA 

CENTER 

8/75, JANKIPURAM VISTAR, 

SITAPURROAD, LUCKNOWLUCKNOW 
LUCKNOW 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
226021 24/05/2023 

1775 
MANJULA HOSPITAL & 

TRAUMA CENTRE 

1,MARUTI PURAM FAIZABAD ROAD, 

226016LUCKNOW 
LUCKNOW 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
226016 24/05/2023 

1776 MEDDICS HOSPITAL 
VIP ROAD LUCKNOW UTTERPREDESH 

226005LUCKNOW 
LUCKNOW 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
226005 24/05/2023 

1777 MEDISON HOSPITAL PVT LTD 

D-3 DURGAPURAM COLONY SECTOR 13 D-

3 DURGAPURAM COLONY SECTOR 13 

VIKAS NAGAR, NEAR TEDHI PULIA  

LUCKNOW 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
226020 07/03/2024 

1778 
MEDLIFE RESEARCH & 

TRAUMA CENTRE 

439/22KA/6, TAHSEENGANJ HARDOI 

ROAD  , NEAR SAI TVS SHOW 

ROOM,CHOWK LKOLUCKNOW 

LUCKNOW 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
226006 01/01/2023 

1779 
MOTHER &CHILD CARE 

CENTRE 

HARDOI ROAD  , OPP KALYANGIRI 

TEMPLELUCKNOW 
LUCKNOW 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
226006 01/01/2023 

1780 
MRITUNJAYA MEDICAL 

CENTRE PVT. LTD. 

443/1, NIZAMPUR, MALHAUR, NEAR NEW 

AMITY UNIVERSITY 
LUCKNOW 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
226010 22/05/2024 

1781 PANACEA HOSPITAL 
4C, 1076, GOMTINAGAR, GOMTI NAGAR, 

LUCKNOW 
LUCKNOW 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
226010 22/05/2024 

1782 RELAX HOSPITAL 
69, MANGALKUM ISMALGI LKO, KIHG 

GEORGE INTER COLLEGELUCKNOW 
LUCKNOW 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
226006 01/01/2023 

1783 SAWHNEY NURSING HOME 
56 PATEL NAGAR,56 PATEL NAGAR, 

LUCKNOWLUCKNOW 
LUCKNOW 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
226006 01/01/2023 

1784 
SHINE HOSPITAL AND TRAUMA 

CENTRE 

ABU MARKET, BULAKIADDA, TALKATORA 

ROADLUCKNOW 
LUCKNOW 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
226006 01/01/2023 



 

 

1785 
SILVERLINE MULTI SPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 
63 A- KIRSHNA NAGAR, ALAMBAGH LUCKNOW 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
226012 22/05/2024 

1786 SUKHMANI NURSING HOME 
GUMTI NO: 5, KAUSHALPURI DARSHAN 

PURWA, KAMPURLUCKNOW 
LUCKNOW 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
226010 24/05/2023 

1787 
TULSI HOSPITAL & TRAUMA 

CENTRE 

NEAR HARI MASJID, HARDOI ROAD, 

DUBAGGA 
LUCKNOW 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
226001 28/07/2024 

1788 UNIQUE HOSPITAL NEAR LAL MASJID LUCKNOW 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
226003 22/05/2024 

1789 
YAGNA MULTI SPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

636/234 MANAS ENCLAVE 

CHANDANAPUR INDIRA NAGAR 

LUCKNOW UTTAR PRADESH 226016 

LUCKNOW 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
226016 27/07/2024 

1790 Shri Ganesh Hospital 
Jamuhra Kala Adda BazarJamuhra Kala 

Adda BazarJamuhra Kala Adda Bazar 

MAHARAJGA

NJ 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
273464 08/08/2025 

1791 
CITY HOSPITAL & 

ULTRASOUND CENTER 

ADDRESS: INFRONT OF UNION BANK, 

DEVPURA DEHAT, KACHAHARI RD, AWAS 

VIKAS COLONY, MAINPURI, UTTAR 

PRADESH 205001MAINPURI 

MAINPURI 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
205001 01/01/2023 

1792 LAVKUSH HOSPITAL KARARI ROAD, NEAR DISST HOSPITAL 
MANJHANPU

R 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
212207 22/05/2024 

1793 AGRAWAL LIFE LINE HOSPITAL 
KAMDHENU NAGAR,PIN-281006, 

MATHURAMATHURA 
MATHURA 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
281004 01/01/2023 

1794 
AMRIT HOSPITAL AND 

MULTISPECILALITY 

DERESI ROAD, DEEG GATE, MATHURA, 

MATHURAMATHURA 
MATHURA 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
281004 01/01/2023 

1795 BHAKT NURSING HOME PEEPLA ROAD OAL MATHURA 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
261006 28/07/2024 

1796 
NAYATI MULTI SUPER 

SPECIALITY HOSPITAL 

GOVERDHAN CHATIKARA BYPASS, BESIDE 

CNG PUMP, NEAR GOKUL RESTAURANT, 

NH-2 

MATHURA 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
281003 27/07/2024 

1797 PREM DEEP HOSPITAL MANDI CHARAHAMATHURA MATHURA 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
281001 24/05/2023 

1798 SHRI JI HOSPITAL 
NEAR DAKGHAR , BHARATPUR ROAD 

KOSIKHUD 
MATHURA 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
281305 28/07/2024 

1799 AJAY HOSPITAL  
BHOPAL VIHAR BHOPAL VIHAR , NEAR 

RADHA GOVIND ENGINEERING COLLEGE 
MEERUT 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
250004 07/03/2024 

1800 

ANAND HOSPITAL / ANAND 

NIROGDHAM HOSPITAL PVT 

LTD 

A-1 GARH ROAD / A-1, DAMODAR 

COLONY,GARH ROAD,MEERUT 
MEERUT 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
250001 31/08/2024 

1801 
APUS NOVA MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

C-6, SEC-1, NEAR TALWAR PETROL PUMP, 

MAWANA ROAD, RAKSHAPURAM 
MEERUT 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
250001 22/05/2024 



 

 

1802 ASHUTOSH NURSING HOME  
SARDHANA ROAD  KANKER KHERA  , 

KANKER KHERA MEERUT 
MEERUT 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
250002 01/01/2023 

1803 BHAGYA SHREE HOSPITAL 
MANGAL PANDAY NAGAR  , NEAR 

RANGOLI MANDAP 
MEERUT 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
250002 07/03/2024 

1804 C B MEMORIAL NURSING HOME 

K-67, PALHERA CHOPLA, PHASE-IIND K-

67, PALHERA CHOPLA, PHASE-IIND , 

PALLAVPURAM, MEERUTMEERUT 

MEERUT 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
250002 01/01/2023 

1805 
DR MAMTA HOSPITAL & STONE 

CENTRE 
B-92,GANGA COLONY, BAGHPAT ROAD MEERUT 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
250002 27/07/2024 

1806 GANDHI HOSPITAL 
661-L BLOCK, SHASTRI NAGAR, HAPUR 

ROAD 
MEERUT 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
250001 10/06/2024 

1807 
GIRI PUSHPA AAROGYA 

HOSPITAL 
B-13, ADARSH NAGAR MEERUT 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
250001 22/05/2024 

1808 HANS HOSPITAL 
KANKER KHERA, SARDHANA ROAD  , 

MEERUTMEERUT 
MEERUT 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
250002 01/01/2023 

1809 INDRAPRASTHA HOSPITAL 
HIRA LAL BUILDING NEAR THANA 

BRAHMAPURI 
MEERUT 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
250002 22/05/2024 

1810 
JAGDAMBA HOSPITAL & 

TROMA CENTER 

L-619, HAPUR RD, SHASTRI NAGAR, 

MEERUT 250001MEERUT 
MEERUT 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
250001 04/04/2023 

1811 Jeena Sikho Lifecare Limited 

SHUDDHI GRAM, RANI KHUMBA ROAD 

MURAD NAGAR, MEERUT / Chandha 

Public School, Muradnagar Roorkee Ganga 

Nehar kanwar Road, Village Nagla Kumbha 

Jani /  

Meerut Uttar Pradesh 250501 29/05/2025 

1812 JEEVAN HOSPITAL 

29/1 MANGAL PANDEY NAGAR NEAR 

BROADWAY INN GARH ROAD MEERUT, 

MEERUT 

MEERUT 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
250003 27/07/2024 

1813 
JEEVAN JYOTI NURSING HOME - 

ROHTA ROAD 

BRIJ KUNJ ROHTA ROAD, 

MEERUTMEERUT 
MEERUT 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
250001 01/01/2023 

1814 JOHAR HOSPITAL 2483, JKIR COLONY, HAUR ROADMEERUT MEERUT 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
250001 01/01/2023 

1815 KAMAL HOSPITAL PVT LTD OPP. POLICE STATION,,MEERUT MEERUT 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
250401 06/03/2023 

1816 
LAKSHYA HEALTH CARE 

CENTRE 

SARDHANA ROAD, NEAR CANARA 

BANKMEERUT 
MEERUT 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
250002 01/01/2023 

1817 LOTUS HOSPITAL (For AWC) 
PLOT NO.3 NEAR KALI NADI GARG ROAD 

MEERUT,, 
MEERUT 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
250004 24/09/2024 

1818 M S GLOBAL HOSPITAL 
198/1 RAJNAGAR COLONY, GARH ROAD, 

MEERUTMEERUT 
MEERUT 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
250004 24/05/2023 

1819 
MEERUT CRITICAL CARE 

HOSPITAL 

L-637, B BLOCK RD, SHASTRI NAGAR, 

MEERUT, UTTAR PRADESH 

250004MEERUT 

MEERUT 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
250004 04/04/2023 



 

 

1820 
MEERUT MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL & TRAUMA CENTER 

RAJ NAGAR COLONY, GARH ROAD, 

MEERUT, UTTAR PRADESHMEERUT 
MEERUT 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
250001 24/05/2023 

1821 MPS HOSPITAL 
22, TYAGI MARKE TEJGARHI, GARH ROAD, 

MEERUT 
MEERUT 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
250004 10/06/2024 

1822 NAVJEEVAN HOSPITAL. 
447/1 APEX TOWER MANGAL PANDEY 

NAPUR,MEERUT 
MEERUT 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
250004 01/01/2023 

1823 NEW SURYA HOSPITAL  

NH-58, ROORKEE ROAD,  NEAR SHOBHIT 

UNIVERSITY  DULHERA ROAD, 

MODIPURAM, MEERUT UTTAR PRADESH 

MEERUT 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
250002 01/01/2023 

1824 
OM TRAUMA & NEURO 

HOSPITAL  

C 8-9/5, JAGRATI VIHAR  MEERUT  

,MEERUT , MEERUTMEERUT 
MEERUT 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
250002 01/01/2023 

1825 RAJEEV HOSPITAL 

PVS RD, I BLOCK, SHASTRI NAGAR 

MARKET, SHASTRI NAGAR, MEERUT, 

UTTAR PRADESH 250004MEERUT 

MEERUT 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
250004 01/01/2023 

1826 RATIRAM HOSPITAL NEHRU ROAD, BARAUT MEERUT 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
250611 10/06/2024 

1827 
REETA MULTI SPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL & TRAUMA CENTRE 

616, SHOBHAPUR, ROHTA ROAD, NEAR 

BYE PASSBAGHPARMEERUT 
MEERUT 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
245206 24/05/2023 

1828 S HARI RATAN KIRTIHOSPITAL 

B-8, SHARDHAPURI, PHASE-IIND, NR. 

BSNL OFFICEKANKER KHERA 

BYPASSMEERUT 

MEERUT 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
250001 04/04/2023 

1829 S S HOSPITAL 
KHASSRA, NO-2160/2, SHIV SHAKTI 

VIHAR, MEERUT, SIS 
MEERUT 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
250004 28/01/2024 

1830 SAHARA HOSPITAL AJANTA COLONY, GARH ROADMEERUT MEERUT 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
250004 01/01/2023 

1831 SHAGUN HOSPITAL 24 TYAGI MARKET TEJ GARHIMEERUT MEERUT 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
250004 01/01/2023 

1832 SHIVLOK HOSPITAL, MEERUT 
ROORKEE ROAD, MODIPURAM, (NEAR 

PALHERA CHOPLA),MEERUT 
MEERUT 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
250001 01/01/2023 

1833 
SHRI RAM SINGH NURSING  

HOME 
CHAUDHARY MARKET,  , SARDHANA MEERUT 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
250342 01/01/2023 

1834 
SILVER CROSS 

HOSPITAL&TRAUMA CENTER 
108/1,JAGRITI  , VIHAR, GARH ROAD MEERUT 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
250004 01/01/2023 

1835 
SIROHI HOSPITAL AND 

MATERNITY HOME 
MULTAN NAGAR, BAGHPAT ROAD MEERUT 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
250002 22/05/2024 

1836 VARDAN NURSING HOME 
HAPUR TO MEERUT ROAD NEAR 

KHASPUR MOD,KHARKHODA 
MEERUT 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
221100 28/07/2024 

1837 YOG NURSING HOME 
NEAR TEJ GARHI, UNIVERSITY 

ROAD,MEERUT 
MEERUT 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
250004 01/01/2023 

1838 
ASHIRWAD MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

A 109 LAJPAT NAGAR  , 

MORADABADMORADABAD 

MORADABA

D 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
244001 01/01/2023 



 

 

1839 CP Memorial Hospital Near Bharat petrol pump ,Musafirkhana , 
MUSAFIRKH

ANA 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
227813 13/01/2025 

1840 LIFE LINE NURSING HOME BASI ROAD,SHAHPUR, 
MUZAFFAR 

NAGAR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
251318 16/01/2025 

1841 
GANGA AMRIT 

MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL 

SAHARANPUR ROAD, NEAR MAPLES 

ACEDMEY, SHAMLI 

(U.P)MUZAFFARNAGAR 

MUZAFFARN

AGAR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
247776 01/01/2023 

1842 
SANJEEVANI INSTITUTE OF 

MEDICAL SCIENCE & HOSPITAL 

KHASRA NO 1952, CHARTHAWAL, MAIN 

ROAD CHARTHAWA, CNG PUMP 

MUZAFFARN

AGAR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
251311 04/12/2023 

1843 
SHANTI CARE 

HOSPITAL&TRAUMA UNIT 

KAIRANA ROAD SHAMLI, 

MUZAFFARNAGARMUZAFFARNAGAR 

MUZAFFARN

AGAR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
247776 01/01/2023 

1844 
ASTHA HOSPITAL & 

DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE 
IN FRONT OF ANAND BHAWAN SCHOOL NAWABGANJ 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
225001 22/05/2024 

1845 BHARAT HOSPITAL 

MAIN ROAD, M 100 OPP POLICE STATION 

-71, SECTOR 66, NOIDA, GAUTAM BUGH 

NAGAR, UTTAR PRADESH 201301 

NOIDA 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201301 27/07/2024 

1846 
DIPAKSHI NURSING AND 

MATERNITY HOME PVT LTD 

C-53A, SECTOR - 33, NOIDAGAUTAM 

BUDDH NAGAR 
NOIDA 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201301 22/05/2024 

1847 
GUPTA HOSPITAL & 

MATERNITY CENTRE 

PREM VIHAR, KHORA COLONY, OPP. N.I.B 

HOSPITAL, SEC-62, NOIDA 
NOIDA 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201301 27/07/2024 

1848 
JAGDAMBA SUPER SPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

M-43, MAMURA, SECTOR-66, NOIDA, DIST., 

GAUTAM BUDH NAGAR 
NOIDA 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201301 22/05/2024 

1849 Metro City Hospital Sk-92, Sector-112, Near Fng Road Noida Uttar Pradesh 201301 29/05/2025 

1850 
METRO CITY HOSPITAL AND 

TRAUMA CENTRE 

NEAR SAMSUNG COMPANY, OPPOSITE 

MOTHER DIARY, SECTOR-80 /  
NOIDA 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201301 22/05/2024 

1851 
SHIVALIK MEDICAL CENTRE 

PVT LTD 
A-93, SECTOR 34, NOIDA NOIDA 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201307 27/07/2024 

1852 SHRIYAS MEDICAL CENTRE C-111, SECT0R-39 NOIDA 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201303 22/05/2024 

1853 SHYAMLAL HOSPITAL 
MOHAN MANDIR ROAD, SURAJPUR, 

GREATER NOIDA, GB NAGAR 
NOIDA 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201306 10/06/2024 

1854 SRS HOSPITAL VIKAS MARG OPPOSITE BHAWAN NOIDA NOIDA 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
201308 28/07/2024 

1855 SHAKUNTALA HOSPITAL  3-B 3-B NEW ST TASKAND MARG PARYAGRAJ 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
211001 29/05/2025 

1856 ARYA HOSPITAL K.P. COLLEGE ROAD, NEAR T.B. HOSPITAL 
PRATAPGAR

H 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
230001 28/07/2024 

1857 ALEXANDER HOSPITAL 
24/14, COOPER ROAD, CIVIL LINES , 

ALLAHABAD  211001 
PRAYAGRAJ 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
211002 20/04/2024 

1858 ANKUR HOSPITAL 1B/26 LAL BIHARA,, PRAYAGRAJ 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
211012 21/09/2023 

1859 
ANUPAM HOSPITAL & DENTAL 

CLINIC PVT LTD 

103,MISSION ROAD  103,MISSION ROAD  , 

ALLAHABAD 
PRAYAGRAJ 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
211002 13/03/2024 



 

 

1860 ASHWANI HOSPITAL 

JAWAHAR LAL NEHRU ROAD, 

DARBHANGA COLONY, GEORGE TOWN, 

PRAYAGRAJ 

PRAYAGRAJ 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
211002 10/06/2024 

1861 
AYUSHMAN HOSPITAL & 

TRAUMA CENTRE 
83 MUKTA VIHAR COLONY, NALNI PRAYAGRAJ 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
211008 22/05/2024 

1862 B L MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 

WARD-4, SICHAI COLONYWARD-4, SICHAI 

COLONYTOWN AREA, 

HANDIAALLAHABAD 

PRAYAGRAJ 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
221505 04/04/2023 

1863 
FIROZ MEMORIAL CHARITABLE 

HOSPITAL 
MIRZAPUR ROAD PRAYAGRAJ 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
212301 22/05/2024 

1864 JAYA HOSPITAL 273/87B, TULARAMBAGH PRAYAGRAJ 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
211003 22/05/2024 

1865 JEEVAN JYOTI HOSPITAL 
162, BAI KA BAGH, LOWTHER ROAD, 

ALLAHABAD 
PRAYAGRAJ 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
211003 27/07/2024 

1866 JEEVAN REKHA MEDICARE 
GOVIND NAGAR KORAONGOVIND NAGAR 

KORAONALLAHABADALLAHABAD 
PRAYAGRAJ 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
212301 24/05/2023 

1867 
KRISHNA HOSPITAL & TRAUMA 

CENTRE 

#16/1/28 B,STAINLY ROAD #16/1/28 

B,STAINLY ROAD , CIVIL LINES 
PRAYAGRAJ 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
211001 07/03/2024 

1868 PRAGATI HOSPITAL 
19C/17/2, TASHKAND MARG CIVIL LINES,  

, CIVIL LINES, ALLAHABAD 
PRAYAGRAJ 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
211001 19/08/2023 

1869 RENU NURSING HOME BEGUM BAZAR, BAMRAULI PRAYAGRAJ 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
211001 28/07/2024 

1870 SANSKRITI HOSPITAL 
10/10,6A 1N JHA MARGGORGE 

TOWNALLAHABAD 
PRAYAGRAJ 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
211002 24/05/2023 

1871 SHYAMA DEVI HOSPITAL 
B120, SHANTIPURAM, PHAPHAMAU 

PRAYAGRAJ, UTTAR PRADESH 
PRAYAGRAJ 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
211013 27/07/2024 

1872 
SOMWARI DEVI MEMORIAL 

HOSPITAL 

1/B-15ABHAYCHAND PUR NAININEAR 

PETROL PUMPALLAHABAD 
PRAYAGRAJ 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
211008 24/05/2023 

1873 
SUNIL SHIVDARSHAN MANOJ 

CARE HOSPITAL PVT LTD 
KAUSHAMBI ROAD , ALLAHABAD PRAYAGRAJ 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
211011 07/03/2024 

1874 SURABHI HOSPITAL 
776, GAUGHAT, 

MUTTHIGANJ,ALLAHABAD 
PRAYAGRAJ 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
211003 04/04/2023 

1875 
THE GLOBAL HOSPITAL AND 

TRAUMA CENTRE 

SAHA URF PIPALGAONSAHA URF 

PIPALGAONPRAYAGRAJALLAHABAD 
PRAYAGRAJ 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
211012 24/05/2023 

1876 VARDAN HOSPITAL 
SECTOR A, 314, SHANTIPURAM COLONY, 

PHAPHAMAU 
PRAYAGRAJ 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
211013 22/05/2024 

1877 
VINAYAK  SUPER SPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 
STANLY ROAD MAM FORDGANJ PRAYAGRAJ 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
211001 22/05/2024 

1878 VIRENDRA HOSPITAL 

7 STANLEY ROAD (NEXT TO MISHRA 

BHAVAN)CIVIL LINES, 

ALLAHABADALLAHABAD 

PRAYAGRAJ 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
211001 04/04/2023 



 

 

1879 YASH HOSPITAL 

WARD NO: 1, AMBEDAKAR NAGAR, 

SHASTRI NAGAR, KORAON, PRAYAGRAJ 

ALLAHABAD 

PRAYAGRAJ 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
212306 24/05/2023 

1880 SANDESH HOSPITAL RAJAMAU ROAD BISUNPUR RAEBARELI 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
229001 27/07/2024 

1881 SANTOSH HOSPITAL 
1, LINK RD, MANGAL NAGAR, JWALA 

NAGAR, SAHARANPUR 

SAHARANPU

R 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
247001 10/06/2024 

1882 
LIFE HOPSITAL AND 

MATERNITY CENTER 

AZAD NAGAR BANSI SIDDHARTH 

NAGAR,,SANT KABIR NAGAR 

SANT KABIR 

NAGAR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
272175 01/01/2023 

1883 
JEEVAN DHARA MEDICRE 

INDIA PVT LTD 

INDRA MILL CHAURAHA 

REWARAPARASPUR BHADOHI 

SANT 

RAVIDAS 

NAGAR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
221401 28/07/2024 

1884 NIPUN HOSPITAL 

495, TARIN BAHADURGANJ, MACHINERY 

MARKET, SHAHJAHANPUR, UTTAR 

PRADESH 

SHAHJAHAN

PUR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
242001 08/02/2023 

1885 CHIRANJIV HOSPITAL 

SHSMLI ROAD,NEAR PIZZA 

DINE,SHAMLI,UTTAR PRADESH,SHAMLI 

ROAD,NEAR PIZZA DINE, 

SHAMLI 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
247776 13/01/2025 

1886 
GETWELL HOSPITAL AND 

ULTRASOUND PVT LTD 
BY PASS ROADRAILPAR SHAMLISHAMLI SHAMLI 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
247776 22/05/2024 

1887 MEDICITY HOSPITAL SANJAY NAGAR SITAPUR UTTARPRADESH SITAPUR 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
261001 28/07/2024 

1888 
SONAKSHI MATERNITY AND 

GENERAL HOSPITAL 
HARI OM, PIPARI SONBHADRA 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
132602 28/07/2024 

1889 ANANT HOSPITAL, BIGHAPUR 
PERIYAR BIGHAPUR BIGHAPUR 

209865BIGHAPUR 
UNNAO 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
209865 24/05/2023 

1890 

ASHA SUPER SPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL & REASEARCH 

CENTRE 

933 A DAROGABAGH, CIVIL LINE UNNAO 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
209801 22/05/2024 

1891 NEHA HOSPITAL SUBBA KHEDA UNNAO 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
209871 22/05/2024 

1892 
SHRI BHAGWATI HOSPITAL 

AND TRAUMA CENTRE 

SYD, ABBASPUR, NEAR FIRE POLICE 

TRAINING CENTRE, UNNAO, UTTAR 

PRADESH 

UNNAO 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
273001 22/05/2024 

1893 
SUBHI HOSPITAL & TRAUMA 

CENTRER 

1272 NEAR KHAD GODAM SHEKHPUR 

ROAD,,UNNAO 
UNNAO 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
209801 06/03/2023 

1894 

ADARSH HOSPITAL (A UNIT 

ADARSH CURE MEDICITY PVT 

LTD ) 

N 8/243 E-D, NEWADA, SUNDERPUR, 

B.H.U - D.L.W ROAD 
VARANASI 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
221005 22/05/2024 

1895 ANANT HOSPITAL ROHANIYA BAZAR VARANASI 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
221108 22/05/2024 



 

 

1896 
AYUSHMAN MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL PRIVATE LIMITED 
J-25/59, ALAIPUR, GT ROAD VARANASI 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
221001 22/05/2024 

1897 Dheeraj Hospital Banvari Shivpur Varanasi Sultanpur Varanasi Uttar Pradesh 221007 29/05/2025 

1898 FORD HOSPITAL 
BALAJI NAGAR, SAMNEGHAT 

LANKAVARANASI 
VARANASI 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
221005 01/01/2023 

1899 
GANGA SEWA SADAN 

HOSPITAL 
CHANDPUR  , VARANASI VARANASI 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
221106 07/03/2024 

1900 
JANTA HOSPITAL & 

MATERNITY CENTRE 

AKHARI BY PASS CHUNAR ROAD  , WATER 

TANKVARANASI 
VARANASI 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
221005 01/01/2023 

1901 
JYOTI HOSPITAL & TRAUMA 

CENTRE 

CHAAMDMARI, SINDHORA ROAD BADA 

LALPUR, VARANASI, UTTAR PRADESH 
VARANASI 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
221003 28/07/2024 

1902 KASHI HOSPITAL BHIKHARIPUR HYDLEGATE , VARANASI 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
221004 22/05/2024 

1903 KIDS CARE NURSING HOME 
HIG-51/2 HIG-51/2 KABIR NAGAR, 

DURGAKUND , VARANASIVARANASI 
VARANASI 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
221005 01/01/2023 

1904 MAA GOURI HOSPITAL 
S-9/68 ZAR HUKULGANJ ROADBASTI 

PANDEYPURBASTI PANDEYPURVARANASI 
VARANASI 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
221001 24/05/2023 

1905 MAA RAJWATI HOSPITAL CHITAIPUR CHAURAHA VARANASI 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
221106 22/05/2024 

1906 
NEW LAXMI HOSPITAL AND 

TRAUMA CENTER 

SATOMAUA, SEHMALPUR, KAZISARAI  , 

NEAR HONUMON MADIR 
VARANASI 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
221105 07/03/2024 

1907 NOVA  HOSPITAL 

BABATPUR AIRPORT ROAD, SHIVPUR  , 

NEAR GURUNANAK ENGLISH 

SCHOOLVARANASI 

VARANASI 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
221005 01/01/2023 

1908 
OMKILKARI MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 

SA. 6/186 2B-1A, SHREE NAGAR COLONY, 

VARANASIVARANASI 
VARANASI 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
221005 01/01/2023 

1909 
ROYAL MATERNITY AND 

NURSING HOME 

N6/20,A-5,CHITAIPUR,B.H.U 

ROAD,VARANASIVARANASI 
VARANASI 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
221005 04/04/2023 

1910 SANMUKH HOSPITAL PVT LTD 
BABAT PUR BAZAR BABATPUR VARANASI, 

BABATPUR VARANASI 
VARANASI 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
221007 07/03/2024 

1911 SARASWATI HOSPITAL 
249, UP COLLEGE ROAD, BHOJUBEER, 

VARANASI 
VARANASI 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
221002 10/06/2024 

1912 SHRI SAI HOSPITAL MAIN BHITI, RAMNAGAR, VARANASI VARANASI 
UTTAR 

PRADESH 
221008 10/06/2024 

1913 VEDANTA HOSPITAL 
MENTAL HOSPITAL ROAD, PANDEYPUR 

VARANASI, UTTAR PRADESH 
VARANASI 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
221002 28/07/2024 

1914 
DR.K.C.MEMORIAL GUPTA 

HOSPITAL 

STATION ROAD BUDH BAZAR,STATION 

ROAD BUDH BAZAR,RLY STATION 

GAJRAULA (AMROHA), YOTIBA PHULE 

NAGARYOTIBA PHULE NAGAR 

YOTIBA 

PHULE 

NAGAR 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 
244221 01/01/2023 



 

 

1915 
SAHARA HOSPITAL SIMLA 

ROAD BUDHI 

BUDDI, UTTARAKHAND 248007EAST 

HOPETOWN  / Shimla Bypass Road 

Dehradun 

DEHRADUN 
UTTARAKHAN

D 
248007 24/05/2023 

1916 
COMPLETE MEDICAL 

INSTITUTE 
PEETH BAZAR HARIDWAR 

UTTARAKHAN

D 
249407 22/05/2024 

1917 JEEVAN HOSPITAL 
DHANPURA, LAKSAR ROAD, NEAR HASAN 

TYRES 
HARIDWAR 

UTTARAKHAN

D 
249405 28/07/2024 

1918 

SURYA DEV MULTISPECILAITY 

HOSPITAL AND TRAUMA 

CENTRE 

OPPOSITE TO PATANJALI, PHASE-1, 

VILLAGE SHANTARSHA, BAHADRABAD 
HARIDWAR 

UTTARAKHAN

D 
249405 22/05/2024 

1919 VINAYAK HOSPITAL 
DEHRADUN HIGHWAY NEAR PEGASIS 

FACTORY 
HARIDWAR 

UTTARAKHAN

D 
247667 22/05/2024 

1920 
YOG MATA PILOT BABA 

MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL 

DESHRAKSHAK MORE, LAKSAR 

ROAD,,HARIDWAR 
HARIDWAR 

UTTARAKHAN

D 
249408 01/01/2023 

1921 VINAYAK HOSPITAL 

SULTANPUR MAZRI SIDCUL BYPASS 

ROAD,BHADRABAD,HARIDWR,UTTRAKHA

ND 

HAZARA 

GRUNT 

UTTARAKHAN

D 
249402 22/05/2024 

1922 
GLOBAL MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 
BAZPUR ROAD, OPPOSITE GORAYA MILLS KASHIPUR 

UTTARAKHAN

D 
244713 26/07/2024 

1923 
SAHOTA SUPERSPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL. 

MORADABAL ROAD, U.S. NAGAR  , OPP. 

JASPUR BUS STAND, KASHIPUR 

UDHAMSING

HNAGAR 

UTTARAKHAN

D 
244713 07/03/2024 

1924 EDEN NURSING HOME 

NEAR GOBARDANGA HINDU COLLEGE, 

TINAMTALA, 

MACHALANDAPURBONGAON 

24 

PARAGANAS 

NORTH 

WEST BENGAL 743235 01/01/2023 

1925 
SHREE SHREE SARBA MANGAL 

CLINIC 

BAILPARA SARBA MANGALA MORE 

BANKURA 
BANKURA WEST BENGAL 722112 28/07/2024 

1926 ROYAL CARE HOSPITAL. 95, NSB ROAD RANIGANJ,, BURDWAN WEST BENGAL 713358 07/03/2024 

1927 
BASANTI SEVA KENDRA - 

DINAJPUR 

NORTH CHAKBHABANI, BALURGHAT, 

DAKSHIN DINAJPURDINAJPUR 

DINAJPUR 

DAKSHIN 
WEST BENGAL 733101 04/04/2023 

1928 
ALPHA MEDICAL SERVICES 

(PVT) LTD 

21/1, DOBSON ROAD HOWRAH  , 

MAULANA ABUL KALAM AZAD RD 
HOWRAH WEST BENGAL 711101 29/05/2025 

1929 
AHIVF & INFERTILITY 

RESEARCHCENTRE 

853, KALIKAPUR RDNORTH PURBACHAL, 

HALTU, KOLKATATOLYGUNGEKOLKATA 
KOLKATA WEST BENGAL 700078 24/05/2023 

1930 Aicrs Hospital 
No. 125, 1, Park St, Dharmatala, Taltala 

Kolkata,  
Kolkata West Bengal 700016 29/05/2025 

1931 

APEX CLINIC PRIVATE LIMITED 

-A UNIT OF UJJIBAN 

DIAGONOSTIC PVT. LTD. 

844 A & B, RAJA RAM MOHAN ROY ROAD, 

BEHALA, KOLKATA - 700 008 
KOLKATA WEST BENGAL 700008 27/07/2024 

1932 DD 10 HOSPITAL 
HCR7+33C, DD BLOCK, SECTOR 1, 

BIDHANNAGAR, KOLKATA 
KOLKATA WEST BENGAL 700064 28/07/2024 

1933 GOODACE HOSPITAL AC-94 PRAFULLA KANAN EAST KOLKATA WEST BENGAL 700101 22/05/2024 



 

 

1934 
MEDIVIEW NURSING HOME 

PVT LTD 
74,BROAD STREET, KOLKATA WEST BENGAL 700019 22/05/2024 

1935 REPOSE HOSPITAL 
20C, BROAD ST, BALLYGUNGE PARK, 

BALLYGUNGE 
KOLKATA WEST BENGAL 700019 22/05/2024 

1936 REVIVE NURSING HOME BAGUIATI, KOLKATA WEST BENGAL 700159 22/05/2024 

1937 SEBA HOSPITAL 
STATE HOSPITAL DD-35, BESIDE 

BIDHANNAGAR, SECTOR 1 
KOLKATA WEST BENGAL 700064 22/05/2024 

1938 
UJJIBAN MULTISPECIALITY 

HOSPITAL 
ACTION AREA 2 NEWTOWN KOLKATA WEST BENGAL 700161 22/05/2024 

1939 ZEPHYR HOSPITAL 195 1 PARK STREET KOLKATA WEST BENGAL 700017 22/05/2024 

1940 

ZODIAC MEDICARE & 

HOSPITAL PVT LTD (R-

FLEMMING HOSPITAL) 

11 A/1 H, KOLKATA WEST BENGAL 700046 22/05/2024 

1941 MUKHERJEE HOSPITAL 
HILL CART ROAD, SILIGURI 

BEHIND MEGH DOOT 
SILIGURI WEST BENGAL 734001 29/05/2025 

1942 GULMOHAR HOSPITAL barkha bypas near bus stand,, AMRITSAR PUNJAB 143003 30/01/2026 
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